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Strategy ® Precision e Impact

N=800 registered Latino voters, nationwide
N=100 registered Latino voters in each state: AZ, CA, FL and PA

TOTAL

Weighted N= 800

Unweighted N= 1200

Party Registration

DEMOCTAL.....cceiiii i
RePUDBIICAN .......coiiiiiiii
Unaffiliated/other .........coovveeeeiiiee e,
Region
[NL0] 1 g T<T= 1 TR 14
IMIAWEST .. e e 6
S0 1011 o T 40
VBT e 40

AZ
32
126

54
15
31

[oNeoNeoNe]

46
54

CA FL PA
224 112 10
311 203 105
59 44 69
17 28 13
25 28 18
0 0 100
0 0 0
0 100 0
100 0 0
46 45 47
54 55 53

Q2. Before we begin, | need to know if | have reached you on a cell phone, and if so, are you in a place where you

can talk safely?

[I[F NOT ON A CELL PHONE, ASK:] Do you own a cell phone?

Yes, cell and can talk safely..........cccooceeiniinennen 33
Yes, cell and cannot talk safely........... [CALL BACK]
No, not on cell, but own one..........cocceevviiieiiiennne 14
No, not on cell, and do not own one ........................ 2
(Don’'t know/refused).........cccoevveeennne. [TERMINATE]
TeXtto ONlINE.....ovvviei i 50

42

10
0

48

33 26 54
13 15 10

1 3 1
53 56 34

Q3. Just to make sure we have a representative sample, could you please tell me whether you are from a Latino,

Hispanic, or Spanish-speaking background?

Yes, Latino/Latina/Hispanic...........cccccccvveeeeiennnnee. 100 100 100 100 100

No, not Latino/Latina/Hispanic ............ccccccvveeevrrnnnnee. 0 0 0 0 0

(Don’t know/Refused).........cocovveiiiiiieiiiiiieeeiiee e 0 0 0 0 0
www.LakeResearch.com
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Q4. How likely are you to vote in the election this November for President? Are you almost certain to vote, will you
probably vote, are the chances about 50-50, are you probably not going to vote, or are you definitely not going to

vote?
AlMOSE CEraiN ... 85 91 87 93 81
Probably ........cooiii 5 1 3 3 12
B0 - 50 1t 4 4 3 2 3
Probably NOt ... 1 0 1 1 2
Definitely NOt .....cooviiieei e 3 3 3 1 1
(DON't KNOW) 1.ttt 1 1 1 0 1
(REfUSE) ..ot 1 0 1 0 0

Q5. | am going to read you a list of different issues. After | read each one, please tell me who you think would do a
better job on that issue {ROTATE} _Donald Trump or _Joe Biden? {READ AND ROTATE} Who do you think would
do a better job on this issue {ROTATE} _Donald Trump or _Joe Biden? {IF CHOICE} Do you think he would do a
much better or somewhat better job?

Sorted by Joe Biden - Much Better

5a.The COronavirus .........cccccvvveeeeniieee e, 59 55 61 52 59
5b.Healthcare..........ccccooiiiiiiiii e, 54 53 57 52 56
5c¢.Prescription drug prices.........ccevvveveeiiiieeeeninnnn. 48 48 47 43 50
5d.The eConomy .......cccoovuieeeiiiiiieiee e 45 46 44 40 49

a. The coronavirus

Joe Biden- much better.........cccoocveiiiiieeiiniieeeee, 59 55 61 52 59
Joe Biden - somewhat better ...........cccceevviienennen. 10 12 8 8 18
Donald Trump - somewhat better .............ccoccuveenee 5 3 6 9 3
Donald Trump - much better ..........ccccoviieeiiiiennne 14 16 14 24 7
(NEITNEE) . 8 13 7 5 11
(don't know/refused).........ccoovveeeiiniiieiiice e 4 1 4 2 2
JOE BIdEN ...t 69 67 69 60 77
Donald TrUMP ..ooooviiieeiiieee e 19 19 20 32 10

b. Healthcare

Joe Biden- much better..........ccoocveviiiiineiniiiee e, 54 53 57 52 56
Joe Biden - somewhat better ..........ccccoeeiiiiinennnen 14 16 11 8 18
Donald Trump - somewhat better .............ccoccuveenee 4 4 4 6 8
Donald Trump - much better .........cccccovieeeiiiiennne 15 15 14 24 8
(NEITNEE) . 8 8 9 6 8
(don't know/refused)........ccccovviieeiiiiei i 5 4 5 4 3
JOE BIdEN ... 68 69 68 59 74
Donald TrumMpP ..ccoovieieeiiiiee e 19 19 19 30 15
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c. Prescription drug prices
Joe Biden- much better.........cccoccveveiiiieeiniieee e, 48 48 47 43 50
Joe Biden - somewhat better ..........ccccoeeeiiiinennen. 15 20 13 11 17
Donald Trump - somewhat better .............ccccueeenee 7 4 9 10 4
Donald Trump - much better ..........ccccoviveeiniiienenne 15 15 15 27 8
(NEITNEI) . 10 7 10 6 19
(don't know/refused).........ccoovuiieeniiineiiiiiie e 5 6 6 3 2
J0€ BIdeN ..o 62 67 60 54 68
Donald TrUMP ..coooviiiieiiieee e 22 20 24 37 12
d. The economy
Joe Biden- much better.........cccoccveviiiieeeiiiieee e 45 46 44 40 49
Joe Biden - somewhat better ...........cccoeeviiierennnen 15 12 15 13 21
Donald Trump - somewhat better .............ccccuveeenee 8 12 7 8 10
Donald Trump - much better .........cccccoevieeeininenne 19 18 20 32 12
(NEITNEEY . 7 8 7 4 4
(don't know/refused).........coovviiieiiiiiieiiiiieeeee e 5 4 6 4 4
JOE BIdeN ... 60 58 60 53 70
Donald TrUuMP ..ccoovviieeiiiieeieee e 28 30 28 40 22

Q6. Do you currently take any prescription drugs?

Y S e 52 47 46 57 50
NO s 46 50 52 41 49
(DON'E KNOW) ..ttt 1 4 2 2 0

Q7. [IF YES] How many different drugs are prescribed to you?

Weighted N= 421 15 104 64 5

Unweighted N= 628 64 144 112 57

(@] T 23 24 24 19 27
LKL TR 24 24 23 33 10
L (ST 17 20 23 15 13
FOUr Or MOre ... 34 32 26 32 49
(DON'E KNOW) ..ttt 2 0 3 1 0
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Q8. Over the past 2 years, do you think prices for prescription drugs have been increasing, decreasing, or staying
the same? {IF INCREASING} Have they been increasing a lot or a little? {IF DECREASING} Have they been
decreasing a lot or a little?

Increasing — alot.........ccceeviiiiiiiiiiie e 38 26 32 33 45
Increasing —a little ... 18 19 20 15 13
Staying the Same ... 22 24 20 31 15
Decreasing — a little..........ccooieeiiiii e 4 5 5 4 3
Decreasing — a 1ot .........cceeeiiiiieiiiiiie e 3 4 3 3 3
(don’t know/refused).........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiii e 15 22 20 14 20
INCrEASING......eviiiiiiee e 55 45 52 48 58
DECIEASING .....vveee ittt 8 9 8 6 6

Q9. Now | am going to read you a list of policies for prescription drugs and healthcare. After | read each one, please
tell me if you favor or oppose it. {READ AND ROTATE} Do you favor or oppose this? {IF CHOICE} And is that
strongly or not so strongly?

Sorted by Favor Strongly

9e.Make prescription drugs that were developed
using research funded by taxpayer money

available for everyone at an affordable price......... 82 80 80 78 79
9f.Require that health insurance provide
coverage for people with pre-existing conditions... 81 77 77 83 85

B9b.Empower the government to limit drug
corporations' monopoly power to set prices on
drugs like insulin above what people can afford .... 74 71 66 80 67
A9a.Empower the government to limit drug
corporations' monopoly power to set prices
above what people can afford. ...........ccccoovieiininnen. 71 69 69 67 63
9c.Make it illegal for a drug company to pay
generic manufacturers to delay the release of a
generic version of their drug. ......c.cocccveiiiieieninnn. 66 67 62 72 62
9d.Give Medicare and other government
programs the power to negotiate prices directly

with prescription drug corporations................c....... 65 60 61 71 68
a. {SSA}Empower the government to limit drug corporations’ monopoly power to set prices above what people
can afford.
Favor — strongly ... 71 69 69 67 63
Favor — not SO Strongly........occceeeiiiiee i 8 8 7 10 11
Oppose — NOt SO SrONGIY ....ccovveeeeiiiiieeiiiieee i 5 6 5 3 10
OpPOSE — SLrONGIY ...vveeeiiiiie e 9 12 11 12 9
(don’t know/refused)........cccoviiieiiiiiii i 7 5 8 7 6
FAVOI e 79 77 76 78 75
OPPOSE ...ttt 14 18 16 16 19
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b. {SSB} Empower the government to limit drug corporations’ monopoly power to set prices on drugs like insulin

above what people can afford

Favor — Strongly ... 74
Favor — not SO Strongly.........ccveeeviiiee i 5
Oppose — NOL SO SIONGIY ...cccovvveeeiiiiieeiiiiiee e 5
OpPOSE — SLIONGIY ...vveeeiiiieee e 9
(don’t know/refused).........cccoviieeiiiiini i 7
FaVOT .. 79
OPPOSE e 14

71
3
11
6
9

74
17

72
19

67
8
10
7
9

oo~ oo

84 74
10 17

c. Make it illegal for a drug company to pay generic manufacturers to delay the release of a generic version of

their drug.

73
18

62
9
7

13

10

71
19

72 62
6 13
3 6

14 8
6 11

77 76

17 14

d. Give Medicare and other government programs the power to negotiate prices directly with prescription drug

Favor — Strongly ... 66
Favor — not SO Strongly.........cceeeeviiiee i 8
Oppose — NOL SO SIrONGIY ....ccovvveeeiiiiiieiiiieee e 5
OppPOSe — SIONGIY ...eveeeiiiiiee e 12
(don’t know/refused).........cccoovieiiiiiiii i 9
FAVOI ...vviiiiiiiiii 74
OPPOSE e 17
corporations
Favor — Strongly ... 65
Favor — not SO Strongly.........cceveeiiiieeeniiieeeiieee 13
Oppose — NOt SO SIrONGIY .....covvveeeiiiiiieiiiiiee e 6
OpPOSE — SLIONGIY ...vveieiiiieee e 6
(don’t know/refused).........ccoovuiiiiiiiiiiiniii e 10
FAVOI ... 78
OPPOSE e 12

60
16
3
3
18

75
7

61
15
2
4
13

76
12

71 68
15 9
3 5
5 6
7 11
86 77
8 12

e. Make prescription drugs that were developed using research funded by taxpayer money available for

everyone at an affordable price

Favor — strongly ... 82
Favor — not SO Strongly........occeeeeviiiee i 7
Oppose — NOt SO SIrONGIY .....covvveeeiiiiieeiiiieee e 3
OpPOSE — SLrONGIY ...vveeeiiiiie e 3
(don’t know/refused)........cccoviiieiiiiiii i 5
FAVOI ... 88
(0 0] 010 1= 6
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f.  Require that health insurance provide coverage for people with pre-existing conditions

Favor — Strongly ... 81
Favor — not SO Strongly.........ccveeeviiiee i 8
Oppose — NOL SO SIONGIY ...cccovvveeeiiiiieeiiiiiee e 3
OpPOSE — SLIONGIY ...vveeeiiiieee e 2
(don’t know/refused).........cccoviieeiiiiini i 5
FaVOT .. 90
OPPOSE e 5

77
12
2

7

83 85
7 8
4 1
3 2
3 5

90 93
7 3

Q10. {SSA} Which of the following comes closer to your opinion when it comes to the price of prescription drugs in

America? {ROTATE STATEMENTS}

Drug companies are unfairly profiting off of

[ifesaving drugs ........ooovviieeiiiiiiee e 79
Drug companies are just covering their own

costs for research and development...................... 12
(don’t know/refused).........cccoovieiiiiiiii i 8

78

75

14
10

86 75
6 8
7 17

Q11. {SSB} Which of the following comes closer to your opinion when it comes to the price of prescription drugs in

America? {ROTATE STATEMENTS}

Drug companies are unfairly profiteering off of

[ifesaving drugs ........coevviiieeiiiieee e 74
Drug companies are just covering their own

costs for research and development...................... 14
(don’t know/refused).........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 12

77

9
14

65

20
14

77 70
14 12
9 18

Q12. {SSA} How worried are you about being able to afford a prescription medicine if you get really sick? Are you
very worried, somewhat worried, a little worried, or not at all worried?

VEIY WOITIEA ..o 49 44 42 42 39
Somewhat WOrried .........oeveeeveeiieieeeeeeee e, 22 18 23 28 25
A little WOITI . ...cceve e 15 22 18 12 11
Not at all WOrried .........coovvveeeeieeeeee e 12 13 13 15 25
(don’t know/refused).........cccovuiiiiiiiiiii 3 4 4 2 0
WOITIEA ... 71 61 65 70 64
NOt WOITIEA ... e e 26 35 31 27 36
www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q13. {SSB} How worried are you about being able to afford a prescription medicine in the next year? Are you very
worried, somewhat worried, a little worried, or not at all worried?

VErY WOITIEA ..ot 26 23 23 23 31
Somewhat Worried ........ccoeeveeiviieviiiiiieeeeeeeeee e, 25 27 21 29 27
Alittle WOITIEd.......cvvvieeieiieeeee e 22 23 21 19 18
Not at all Worried ............couveeiiieieiiiicee e, 22 27 29 26 13
(don’t know/refused).........cccoviieeiiiiini i 4 0 6 2 11
WOITIEA....covviiie e 51 49 43 53 57
NOt WOITIEA ......eeevviiiieeeeeeee e 44 51 51 45 31

Q14. Have you, a close friend, or family member been diagnosed with any of the following illnesses or conditions:
{ROTATE}

Sorted by All Yes

14c.High blood pressure .........cccovvveeeiiiieeenniieeenns 79 79 75 81 77
14D.DIabetes .....ccovveieeiiiiiee e 74 73 71 63 66
L14Q.CANCEN ....cciiiiiiiieeet e 59 62 55 61 46
14d.COVID-19.....ciiiiieiiiiee e 51 49 49 44 37
a. Cancer

YES - MYSEIf..ciiiiiiiiie 4 4 4 5 4
Yes - close friend ..., 17 16 16 17 8
Yes - family member ........cccccviii, 48 52 43 48 39
AlLYES i 59 62 55 61 46
NO e 38 36 41 37 52
(don't know/refused).........ccoovveeeiiniiieiiice e 3 1 5 3 2

b. Diabetes

YES - MYSEIf...coiiiiiiiiiii 14 15 11 12 16
Yes - close friend .........oeeeviiiiiiiiii e 15 14 16 10 13
Yes - family member ........ccocciiiii 60 59 58 51 50
AlLYES i 74 73 71 63 66
NO et 24 26 28 34 28
(don't know/refused).........cccoovieeeiiiiiniiiiee e 3 1 1 2 6

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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c. High blood pressure
YeS - MYSElf. .o 24 19 21 22 27
Yes - close friend ... 14 17 13 11 11
Yes - family member ........cccccoiiii e, 60 64 58 64 54
AlLYES . 79 79 75 81 77
NO et 18 20 22 16 19
(don't know/refused).........ccoovuiieeniiineiiiiiie e 3 1 3 3 5
d. COVID-19
YeS - MYSEIf i 8 4 6 6 8
Yes - close friend ... 25 25 27 22 20
Yes - family member ........cccccviii, 33 34 30 25 20
AlLYES .t 51 49 49 44 37
NO ittt 46 48 49 51 57
(don't know/refused).........ccoovvieeiiiiie i 3 3 2 5 6

Q15. Have you ever bought or considered buying a prescription drug from another country?

Yes - CONSIAEred .......oooveveeiieiee e 41 50 40 39 15
NO - did NOt CONSIAET .....coeveeieieeeeeeee e 54 47 54 54 77
(don’t know/refused).........cccovvieiiiiiiiiiii 6 3 6 7 8

Q16. {IF PREV=YES} | am going to read you a list of reasons that some people have said are why they considered
buying a prescription drug from another country. Please tell me which one best describes why you bought or
considered buying a prescription drug from another country. {READ AND ROTATE}

Weighted N= 327 16 89 44 1

Unweighted N= 479 63 125 78 18

It was more affordable than in America ................. 67 67 64 63 57
Insurance would not cover the drug in America....... 8 2 7 12 7
It was easier to get from another country................. 8 10 10 7 10
It was not available in America .........ccoccvveiviieeennen. 3 0 1 3 0
(other, SPECITY) ..oooviiieiiiiie e 0 0 1 1 6
(all of the above) ........occceeeiiiiiiii e 13 18 15 13 18
(None of the above) ... 0 0 1 1 2
(don't know/refused).........cccoovieeeiiiiiniiiiee e 1 3 2 0 0

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q17. 1 am going to read you a series of statements. After | read each, please tell me if this applies to you or not.
{READ AND ROTATE} Does this apply to you or not?

Sorted by Yes

17e.l know someone whose health suffered
because they could not afford a prescription
drugthey need .........ccccooviiieiiiiiiiie e 50 48 42 50 39
17f.1 used a home remedy because | could not
afford a prescription for myself or a family

MEMDET ...iiiiiii e 38 40 27 31 34
17c.l needed to fill a prescription but couldn't
because of a lack of money or insurance .............. 33 36 24 29 31
17a.1 struggle to afford a prescription drug that |
or a family member needs...........cccoceiiiiiiiiniinnnn. 32 28 22 29 28

17b.1 skipped paying a different bill in order to
pay for prescription drugs for myself or a family

MEMDET ..oeiiiiii e 26 26 19 23 24
17d.My health suffered because | could not
afford the prescription drug | need .............cceoeeeee. 22 23 15 19 16

a. | struggle to afford a prescription drug that | or a family member needs

Yes —applieS to Me ... 32 28 22 29 28
NO - dOes NOt APPIY ...ccovveieeiiiiieeiriieee e 63 68 73 68 69
(don’t know refused).........cccovvieiiiiiiiiii 5 5 5 3 3

b. I skipped paying a different bill in order to pay for prescription drugs for myself or a family member

Yes —applieSto Me......ooviiiiiiiiiie e 26 26 19 23 24
NO - dOes NOt APPIY ...ccovvvveeeiiiieeiiiiee e 69 71 76 74 72
(don’t know refused).........ccovviiiiiiiini i 5 3 5 3 4

c. | needed to fill a prescription but couldn’t because of a lack of money or insurance

Yes —applieSto Me......ooviiiiiiiiiie e 33 36 24 29 31
NO - dOes NOt APPIY ...ccovvveeeeiiiiieeiiieee e 63 63 72 69 66
(don’t know refused).........cccooiiiiiiniiii i 4 1 5 2 3

d. My health suffered because | could not afford the prescription drug | need

Yes —applieS to Me......ooviiiiiiiiiieee e 22 23 15 19 16
NO - does NOt aPPIY ...coovveeeeiiiiiee e 73 74 79 78 77
(don’t know refused)........cccovviiiiiiiii i 5 3 6 3 7

e. | know someone whose health suffered because they could not afford a prescription drug they need

Yes —applieSto Me......oooiiiiiiiiiie e 50 48 42 50 39
NO - does NOt APPIY ...ccovvveeeeiiiiiei e 42 44 49 41 51
(don’t know refused)........cccovviiiiiiiii i 8 8 8 9 10

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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f. lused a home remedy because | could not afford a prescription for myself or a family member

Yes — applieS to Me ... 38
NO - d0es NOt APPIY ...ccovvvvieeriiiiee e 57
(don’t know refused).........cccoviiiiiniiiii i 5

40 27 31 34
60 68 66 59
1 5 4 7

Q18. How worried are you about prescription drug corporations price gouging on vaccines and treatments for COVID-
197 Are you very worried, somewhat worried, a little worried, or not at all worried?

VErY WOITIEA ..ottt 51
Somewhat Worried ........ccceeveeeviieviiiiieeeeeeeeee e, 25
A little WOITIEd.......covvieeiiiceeeee e 11
Not at all Worried ............cvveeiieeieiiiicee e, 12
(don’t know/refused).........cccovvviiiiiiiiiiii 2
LTAY o] (1= To R 75
[N Lo) ARY 0] ¢ {T=To 22

44 46 51 52
28 24 22 29
15 13 12 5
11 12 14 11

1 5 2 3
72 70 73 81
27 25 26 16

Q19. Thinking about the development of a vaccine for COVID-19, which of the following statements concerns you

more: {ROTATE STATEMENTS}

The development of a vaccine will be too

Ccautious and SIOW.........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieiie e 12
The development of a vaccine will be rushed for

political reasons and potentially unsafe ................. 70
(NEItNEN) . 11
(don’t know/refused).........cccoouiiiiiiiiiiii 7

8 12 13 7
75 70 66 67
12 11 15 16

4 7 6 9

Q20. {SSA} If the FDA announced before Election Day that a vaccine for COVID-19 was approved, would you try to:

{READ CHOICES} [ROTATE 1-3, 3-1]

Get vaccinated as soon as it becomes available ... 12

Get vaccinated later ............ooccveeevieeiiiiciieeeees 46
Not get vaccinated at all...........ccccoeeeeviiiiiiienenennns 29
(don’t know refused).........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 13

5 14 16 10
44 43 36 34
43 31 31 37

8 12 16 20

Q21. {SSB} If the FDA announced next year that a vaccine for COVID-19 was approved, would you try to: {READ

CHOICES} [ROTATE 1-3, 3-1]

Get vaccinated as soon as it becomes available ... 21

Get vaccinated later ........cccccovvieeiiniiiieiie e, 44
Not get vaccinated at all...........cccooveeeeiniieninniienenns 21
(don’t know refused).........cccovvieiiiiiiiii i 14

www.LakeResearch.com
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Q22. Now | am going to read you some statements that people have made about Donald Trump. Please tell me
whether each statement, assuming it is true, raises SERIOUS doubts, SOME doubts, MINOR doubts, or NO REAL
doubts in your mind about Donald Trump. If you are not sure how you feel about a particular item, just say so. {READ
AND ROTATE} Does this raise SERIOUS doubts, SOME doubts, MINOR doubts, or NO REAL doubts in your mind
about Donald Trump?

Sorted by Serious Doubts

B22l.He publicly ignores the advice and
recommendations from experts including
doctors and SCIeNtiStS. ........oovcuviiieiiee e 59 71 54 53 57
B22j.He thinks of the coronavirus as a public
relations problem instead of a problem that
threatens the health of people in our
communities, especially seniors and children........ 58 71 57 53 60
B22h.He's compromising our safety by trying to
rush approval of a vaccine against the advice of
public health experts. ........cccoceeiiiiieeiii e 57 59 57 52 55
A22i.He thinks of the coronavirus as a public
relations problem instead of a problem that
threatens the health of people in our
communities, especially working people who are
at risk of catching the virus............ccccc i, 54 62 55 57 50
B22n.He wants to dismantle the Affordable Care
Act, which provides coverage to people with pre-
existing conditioNS ..........cccveeiiiieeeiiiie e, 54 67 55 49 53
A22k.He does not listen to the advice and
recommendations from experts including
doctors and SCIeNtiStS. .......oovvecviiieeiee e 54 54 54 55 50
B22d.He gave prescription drug corporations
billions in tax cuts while failing to provide
continued support and protective equipment for
people who need it stay safe on the job................. 54 67 51 51 48
B22f.He opposes letting Medicare negotiate to
lower the price of prescription drugs just like the
VAdOES......oooiiiiiiieee 53 57 51 45 44
A22c.He gave prescription drug corporations
billions in tax cuts while failing to provide
continued support to families struggling to get by
during the pandemic..........ccccovieeeiiiiiei i, 52 60 51 51 43
B22b.He stood by and did nothing while drug
companies raised the price of over 850 drugs in
the past year to make record profits ...................... 52 65 54 48 45
A22g.He's compromising our safety by trying to
rush approval of a vaccine for COVID before the
EIECHION. 1.t 51 56 49 50 46
A22m.He wants to dismantle the Affordable
Care Act, which helps people afford lifesaving
Prescription drugsS........ovveeeeiiiieee e 49 45 50 52 51
A22a.He stood by and did nothing while drug
companies raised the price of over 850 drugs in
the past year. ......ccccviiiiiii e 47 50 46 52 47
A22e.He opposes letting Medicare negotiate to

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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lower the price of prescription drugs. ............cceee.... 47 50 47 a7 a7

a. {SSA} He stood by and did nothing while drug companies raised the price of over 850 drugs in the past

year.
Serious doUbDtS .........oiiiiieiei e 47 50 46 52 47
SOME dOUDLS .....eviiie e 13 9 16 8 4
MINOT dOUDLES ....oeveiiiee e 6 9 4 11 9
NoO real doubtS .........couviiiiie e 21 21 23 22 30
(don’t know refused).........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiniii e 12 11 12 7 10
[D)10]0] o] £ 61 59 62 61 51
NO dOUDES ... 28 30 26 32 39

b. {SSB} He stood by and did nothing while drug companies raised the price of over 850 drugs in the past year
to make record profits

Serious dOUDBLES ....cooeeiiiiiiieee e 52 65 54 48 45
SOME AOUDLS ..vvveiiicciieeee e 11 10 7 10 15
Y T aTo] g (o101 o £ R 6 3 5 8 4
NO real doubtS.......cooiieiiiiiiiiei e, 20 18 17 28 20
(don’t know refused).........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiniii e 11 5 17 6 16
(B L0 10 o) £ 63 74 61 58 59
[N o0 (o]0 ] o] £ 26 21 23 36 24

c. {SSA} He gave prescription drug corporations billions in tax cuts while failing to provide continued support
to families struggling to get by during the pandemic

Serious dOUDBLS .....oooeiiiieee e 52 60 51 51 43
Y] 1 TS0 (08 ] o] £ 11 8 12 8 5
Y T aTo] g (o101 o £ 6 3 4 9 12
NO real doubtS........coeiiiiiiiieee e 21 22 22 27 29
(don’t know refused).........ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiniii e 10 7 10 6 12
[ L0101 o) £ 63 68 63 58 48
[N o0 (o8] o] £ 27 25 27 35 40

d. {SSB} He gave prescription drug corporations billions in tax cuts while failing to provide continued support
and protective equipment for people who need it stay safe on the job.

Serious dOUDBLES .....oooeviieeeee e 54 67 51 51 48
ST TS0 (018 ] o 11 9 11 9 15
Y T aTo] o (o101 o £ 6 3 6 6 4
NO real doubtS.......cceiiiiiiiieee e, 18 18 19 26 18
(don’t know refused).........ccoovvieiiiiiiiii i 11 3 14 8 15
[ L0 TU] o) £, 65 76 62 60 63
[N o0 [0 10 o] £ 24 21 25 32 22

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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e. {SSA} He opposes letting Medicare negotiate to lower the price of prescription drugs.

Serious dOUDBLS .....ooeeiiieiiiee e 47 50 47 47 47
SoME dOUDLS ..uvvviiiiciieeee e 15 14 19 8 5
MiINOr dOUDBLS .....ovvviiiiieiieecee e 6 7 7 12 7
NO real doubtS.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiec e, 20 21 19 23 28
(don’t know refused).........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiniii e 11 8 8 10 14
DOUDES covveiieeceeee e 62 64 66 56 51
NO dOUDLES ..., 27 28 26 35 35

f.  {SSB} He opposes letting Medicare negotiate to lower the price of prescription drugs just like the VA does

Serious dOUDBLES ....cooeeiiieiiee e 53 57 51 45 44
SOME AOUDLS ..ovvviiiccceece e 11 15 6 11 18
Y T aTo] g (o101 o £ R 7 8 10 6 12
NO real doubtS.......cooiieiiiiiiici e, 15 16 13 23 14
(don’t know refused).........cccovviiiiiiiiiiiniii e 14 4 19 15 12
(B L0 10 o) £ 64 72 58 56 62
[N o0 (o]0 ] o] £ 22 24 23 29 26

g. {SSA} He’s compromising our safety by trying to rush approval of a vaccine for COVID before the election.

Serious dOUDBLES ....coooeiiiiiiee e 51 56 49 50 46
SOME AOUDLS ..uvveiiicciieeee e 13 10 15 13 9
Y T aTo] g (o101 o £ 5 7 5 8 9
NO real doubtS........coeiiiiiiiieee e 22 23 21 26 30
(don’t know refused).........ccovviiiiiiiini i 8 5 10 4 6
[ L0101 o) £ 64 65 64 63 54
[N o0 (o8] o] £ 27 30 26 33 39

h. {SSB} He’s compromising our safety by trying to rush approval of a vaccine against the advice of public
health experts.

Serious dOUDBLES .....oooeviieeeee e 57 59 57 52 55
Y] 1 TS0 (018 ] o) £ 9 13 13 5 11
Y T aTo] g (o101 o £ 6 8 7 4 7
NO real doubtS .......coeiiiiiiiieee e 20 19 14 31 16
(don’t know refused)........cccovviiiiiiiii i 8 1 9 8 11
[ L0 TU] o) £, 66 71 70 57 66
[ o0 [0 0] o] £ 26 27 22 35 23

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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i. {SSA} He thinks of the coronavirus as a public relations problem instead of a problem that threatens the
health of people in our communities, especially working people who are at risk of catching the virus.

Serious dOUDBLS .....ooeeiiieiiiee e 54 62 55 57 50
SoME dOUDLS ..uvvviiiiciieeee e 10 12 9 6 7
MiINOr dOUDBLS .....ovvviiiiieiieecee e 7 6 7 7 11
NO real doubtS.......ccoeeieiiiiiiiicieeeee e, 22 16 20 24 22
(don’t know refused).........ccoviiiiiiiiiii i 6 4 9 6 9
DOUDES covveiieeceeee e 64 74 64 63 58
NO dOUDLES ..., 30 22 27 31 33

j-  {SSB} He thinks of the coronavirus as a public relations problem instead of a problem that threatens the
health of people in our communities, especially seniors and children.

Serious dOUDBLES ....cooeeiiieiiee e 58 71 57 53 60
SOME AOUDLS ..ovvveiicciieeee e 8 5 13 5 8
Y T aTo] g (o101 o £ R 6 4 6 8 2
NO real doubtS.......cooiieiiiiiiici e, 21 17 15 30 18
(don’t know refused).........cccovviiiiiiiiii i 6 3 9 3 13
(B L0 10 o) £ 67 76 69 58 68
[N o0 (o]0 ] o] £ 27 21 21 39 19

k. {SSA} He does not listen to the advice and recommendations from experts including doctors and scientists.

Serious dOUDBLES ....coooeiiiiiiee e 54 54 54 55 50
SOME AOUDLS ..uvveiiicciieeee e 10 10 12 11 7
Y T aTo] g (o101 o £ 5 7 3 5 8
NO real doubtS........coeiiiiiiiieee e 23 22 22 25 25
(don’t know refused).........ccovvieeiiniiiiiii e 8 7 8 4 10
[ L0101 o) £ 64 64 66 66 57
[N o0 (o8] o] £ 28 29 25 29 33

I.  {SSB} He publicly ignores the advice and recommendations from experts including doctors and scientists.

Serious dOUDBLES .....oooeviieeeee e 59 71 54 53 57
Y] 1 TS0 (018 ] o) £ 8 2 12 7 7
Y T aTo] g (o101 o £ 5 5 6 5 9
NO real doubtS .......coeiiiiiiiieee e, 21 19 20 30 15
(don’t know refused).........cccooiiiiiiniiii i 7 3 9 6 12
[ L0 TU] o) £, 67 73 66 60 64
[ Lo 0 [0 10 o] £ 26 24 26 34 24

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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m. {SSA} He wants to dismantle the Affordable Care Act, which helps people afford lifesaving prescription drugs

Serious dOUDLS ........c.eeviiiiiiiei e 49 45 50 52 51
SOME dOUDLS ...oooeiiiiiiiicee e 10 13 8 7 7
MiINOr dOUDLS ... 6 7 6 7 7
NO real doubts ... 26 23 28 26 24
(don’t know refused).........ccoviiiiiiiiiii i 9 11 8 8 11
DOUDLS ...t 59 59 58 59 58
NO dOUDLS ...t 32 30 34 33 31
n. {SSB} He wants to dismantle the Affordable Care Act, which provides coverage to people with pre-existing
conditions
Serious doUDBLS ........cevviiiiiiiii e 54 67 55 49 53
SOME dOUDBLS ..ooveeiiiiiiieec e 9 8 9 8 7
MiINOr dOUDLS ... 7 4 7 8 9
NO real doubtS..........ooevviiiiii e 22 17 20 28 17
(don’t know refused).........cccovviiiiiiiiii i 8 3 9 6 14
DOUDLS ... 64 76 64 58 60
NO AOUDES ..eeeieieei e 28 22 26 36 26

Q23. {SSA} Which statement is closer to your opinion? {ROTATE STATEMENTS}

Donald Trump puts corporate profits ahead of
the health of our families. He failed to deliver on
his promises and continues to let prescription
drug corporations profiteer from life-saving
drugs so people cannot afford them. .................... 66 56 66 59 58
Donald Trump has done more to reduce
prescription drug prices than any other
president. He stood up to the big prescription
drug companies by issuing executive orders to
lower the price people pay for prescription

AIUGS. oo 19 29 19 26 20
(NEITNEE) . 7 8 7 7 16
(ONMT KNOW) ...t 8 7 9 8 6

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q24. {SSB} Which statement is closer to your opinion? {ROTATE STATEMENTS}

Donald Trump does not care about the health of
our families. He stood by as drug corporations
raised prices on over 850 drugs this year and
opposes giving Medicare the power to negotiate
for lower drug PriCes. .......oocvveeriiiieniiieee et 65 71 58 51 61
Donald Trump has done more to reduce
prescription drug prices than any other
president. He stood up to the big prescription
drug companies by issuing executive orders to
lower the price people pay for prescription

AIUGS. oo 17 21 18 30 18
(NEITNEIY . 9 4 13 7 12
(ONMT KNOW) ...t 9 4 12 12 9

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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The remaining questions are for statistical purposes only.
Q25. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent or something else?

[I[F REPUBLICAN/DEMOCRAT:] Do you consider yourself a strong or a not-so-strong (Republican/Democrat)?
[IF INDEPENDENT:] Would you say you lean more towards the Republicans or more towards the Democrats?

Strong DemMOCTat .........ccvvveiiiiiiiiiiie e 32 33 35 30 34
Not-so-strong Democrat..........cccccveeeeiriiniiineneenns 15 15 17 9 16
Independent - lean Democrat .........cccoccveveeiiieeeenne. 8 10 5 11 11
DemMOCTaL.......ccooiiiiiiiiiee e 55 59 58 49 61
INdependent ........c.coooiiiieiiiii e 10 14 7 12 10
RepUDBIICAN .......oeeiiiiiiiiee e 18 15 16 31 14
Independent - lean Republican ............cccccevieeennnee. 5 6 3 8 4
Not-so-strong Republican ..........cccocevviiiieiiiiinennee 5 1 5 5 5
Strong Republican...........ccccoviieiiiiieie e 9 8 9 18 5
(OFNEI) et 7 4 7 4 5
(DON't KNOW) .t 1 3 1 0 4
(REfUSEA)...cciiiiieeiiiiiee e 10 5 11 4 6

Q26. What is your age?

18 - 29 27 30 28 19 22
30 - B9 20 26 19 20 24
A0 - 49 oo 16 12 18 18 16
BO - B4 e 22 19 21 26 26
Bt i 15 13 14 17 12
18- 24 14 18 13 10 14
25 - 29 13 12 15 8 9
B0 - B4 10 6 10 11 10
35 - 30 10 20 9 9 14
A0 - A4 oo 8 3 10 9 9
A5 - 49 i 8 9 8 10 7
BO - 54 o 9 7 7 12 10
B8 - B9 7 7 6 6 13
B0 - B4 .. 6 5 8 8 2
B5 - B9 .t 4 3 5 2 7
TO - Th oo 5 5 4 8 2
75 & OlUBN .o 7 6 5 7 3
(ON'T KNOW)....eeiiiiiiiieeeiee e 0 0 0 0 0

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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Q27. In which of the following ranges does your total annual household income fall, before taxes?

Below 20 thousand..........cccceeeeeeeiiiieiiiiieeneeeeeeeinin, 13 11 12 10 17
Between 20 and 30 thousand ............ccceeeevvvevvnnnnnn. 11 11 10 8 8
Between 30 and 40 thousand ............ccceeeevrvvvvnnnnnn. 11 8 10 13 11
Between 40 and 50 thousand ............ccceeeevvvevvnnnnnn. 11 14 10 7 12
Between 50 and 75 thousand ............ccceeeevvvvvvnnnnnn. 15 17 17 16 14
Between 75 and 100 thousand ...............cccevvvvnnnnn. 11 12 12 11 9
Between 100 and 150 thousand ...............cccevvvvnen.. 11 11 10 17 5
Between 150 and 200 thousand ..............cccevvvvvnnennn. 5 5 6 7 1
More than 200 thousand .............c.coevvveeeeeeeeiieivennnnn. 3 1 3 2 1
(DON'EKNOW) ..t 3 4 3 1 11
(REfUSE) ..ot 7 7 7 9 11

Q28. [IF REFUSED OR DON'T KNOW] Could you tell me if your annual household income is below or above 50
thousand dollars?

Below 50 Thousand ..........cccceeeveeeeiieiiiieeneeeeeeeiiinnn, 47 47 44 39 56
Above 50 Thousand............ceevveeeeieeiiieiiiiieieeeeeeeens 46 46 50 55 31
DOt KNOW.....cooeeveiiiiceceeeee e, 1 0 1 1 5
REFUSEA ... 5 6 5 6 8

Y B e 36 37 34 35 35
N O e 60 57 61 62 60
RETUSEA ....coeeeeee e 4 6 5 3 5

90t it 57 64 63 44 75
80 - 89 i 12 4 9 13 7
T0 - 79 4 7 2 5 2
B0 - B9 .. 2 0 2 1 3
B0 - 59 2 1 2 2 1
A0 - 49 oo 2 1 2 3 1
30 - B9 e 2 1 2 4 1
20 - 29 3 1 3 3 0
L0 - 29 2 5 1 3 1
0 - 9 s 12 16 14 23 9
(IMISSING) .eeeeiiieee e 0 0 0 0 0

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY
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TargetSmart 2020 Turnout Score
0 et 47 44 57 54 30
80 - 89 i 8 6 8 12 12
TO - 79 6 7 8 5 6
B0 - B9 .. 5 2 3 4 5
B0 - 59 7 6 6 5 7
A0 - 49 oo 7 7 7 3 7
30 - B9 6 7 3 6 8
20 - 29 5 5 3 6 8
L0 - 19 o 5 13 4 3 9
0 - 9 3 2 0 1 9
(IMISSING) .eeee ettt 0 0 0 0 0

www.LakeResearch.com Washington, DC | Berkeley, CA | New York, NY



SURVEY METHODOLOGY

Lake Research Partners designed and administered this survey, which was conducted by
telephone in both English and Spanish using professional interviewers via landline, cell
phone, and text to online from October 5 — 13, 2020. The survey reached a total 800
registered Latinx voters nationwide with additional samples of 100 registered Latinx
voters in each of four states: Arizona, California, Florida, and Pennsylvania.

The base sample was weighted slightly by gender, region, region by gender, and age; the
Arizona sample was weighted slightly be gender, age, and region; the California sample
was weighted slightly by gender, age, and region; the Florida sample was weighted slightly
by gender, age, region, and party registration; and the Pennsylvania sample was weighted
slightly by gender, age, and region to reflect the actual number of registered Latinx voters.
The state samples were weighted down into the base to reflect their actual proportion of
Latinx voters nationwide.

The margin of error for the total sample is +/-3.5%, and the margin of error for the state
samples are approximately +/-9.8%. In interpreting survey results, all sample surveys are
subject to possible sampling error; that is, the results of a survey may differ from those
which would be obtained if the entire population were interviewed. The size of the
sampling error depends upon both the total number of respondents in the survey and the
percentage distribution of responses to a particular question. For example, if 50% of
respondents in a sample of 800 respondents answered “Yes” to a particular question, we
can be 95% confident that the true percentage will fall within 3.5 points, or from 46.5%
to 53.5%. The table below represents the estimated sampling error for different
percentage distributions of responses.

Margin of Error
for Different Percentage Distributions and Different Sample Sizes

(95% confidence)
PERCENTAGES NEAR
Sample Size 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
1000 1.9 2.5 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.8 2.5 1.9
800 21 28 32 34 35 34 32 28 21
600 24 32 37 39 40 39 37 32 24
400 29 39 45 48 49 48 45 39 29
200 42 55 64 68 69 68 64 55 4.2

100 59 78 90 96 98 96 90 78 59



PARTY ID

PARTY ID STRENGTH

REGION

DEFINITIONS OF CREATED VARIABLES

Democrat
Respondents who identify themselves as
Democrats.

Independent
Respondents who identify themselves as

independents.

Republican
Respondents who identify themselves as

Republicans.

Indep. w/ weak partisan

Respondents who identify themselves as
independents or as not strong Republicans or
Democrats.

Strong Democrat
Respondents who identify themselves as strong
Democrats.

Weak Democrat

Respondents who identify themselves as not strong
Democrats or as independents who lean towards
Democrats.

Weak Republican

Respondents who identify themselves as not strong
Republicans or as independents who lean towards
Republicans.

Strong Republican
Respondents who identify themselves as strong
Republicans.

Northeast

Respondents who live in Connecticut, Maine,
Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island,
Vermont, New Jersey, New York, or Pennsylvania.



4. VOTE LIKELIHOOD

WHO TRUST ON ISSUES

Midwest

Respondents who live in lllinois, Indiana, Michigan,
Ohio, Wisconsin, lowa, Kansas, Minnesota,
Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, or South
Dakota.

South

Respondents who live in Washington, DC,
Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North
Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia,
Alabama, Kentucky, Mississippi, Tennessee,
Arkansas, Louisiana, Oklahoma, or Texas.

West

Respondents who live in Arizona, Colorado, Idaho,
Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming,
Alaska, California, Hawaii, Oregon, or Washington.

Likely

Voters who say they are almost certain or will
probably vote in the 2020 Presidential Election in
November.

Not Likely
Voters who say they are 50-50, will probably not

vote, will definitely not vote, or are unsure
whether or not they will vote in the 2020
Presidential Election in November.

Biden on All

Respondents who say that they think Joe Biden
would do a much better job or somewhat better
job than Trump on the coronavirus, healthcare,
prescription drug prices, and the economy.

Trump on All
Respondents who say that they think Donald

Trump would do a much better job or somewhat
better job than Biden on the coronavirus,
healthcare, prescription drug prices, and the
economy.



PROBLEMS WITH PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS INDEX

Conflicted

Respondents who do not say that Biden would do a
better job handling all four of the following issues —
the coronavirus, healthcare, prescription drug
prices, and the economy, nor do they say that
Trump would do a better job handling all four of
the following issues — coronavirus, healthcare,
prescription drug prices, and the economy.

3 or more
Respondents who say they have experienced three
or more of the issues related to prescription drugs
in Q17a-f.

1-2

Respondents who say they have experienced one
or two of the issues related to prescription drugs
in Q17a-f.

None

Respondents who say they have not experienced
any of the issues related to prescription drugs

in Ql7a-f.
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
2.PHONE TYPE I:fél)fe” and can talk 33% | 41% | 27% | 34% | 33% | 40% | 23% | 3% | 37% | 27% | 41% | 28% | 42% | 24% | 33%
2'2 é”m on cell, but own 14% 15% 14% 3% | 33% 2% 4% 4% 23% | 49% 6% 1% 29% | 38% 13%
:gf gfvtnognze" and do 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 0% 2% 8% 0% 4% 6% 2%
Text to online 50% 43% 57% 63% 29% 58% 72% 60% 38% 16% 54% 70% 26% 33% 53%
LIKELY - NOT LIKELY 80 80 80 77 86 73 80 78 84 90 75 78 88 85 80
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Almost Certain 85% 87% 84% 83% 90% 81% 83% 84% 88% 91% 84% 82% 91% 88% 85%
Probably 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5%
50 - 50 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Probably not 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Definitely not 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
(refused) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1%
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Likely 90% 90% 90% 88% 93% 86% 90% 89% 91% 95% 87% 89% 94% 92% 90%
Not likely 9% 10% 9% 11% 6% 13% 9% 11% 7% 5% 12% 11% 6% 6% 9%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 1
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
2.PHONE TYPE ;(aefél§e" and can talk 33% | 33% | 34% | 38% | 33% | 37% | 36% | 30% | 34% | 3206 | 30% | 30%
Egé”m on cell, but own 14% 17% 10% 26% 15% 20% 12% 16% 19% 9% 10% 23%
Egt’ gfvtnog n‘;e” and do 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6%
Text to online 50% 48% 56% 33% 51% 39% 51% 51% 45% 599% 60% 42%
LIKELY - NOT LIKELY 80 75 86 78 90 76 79 87 94 84 82 93
4VOTE LIKELIHOOD Almost Certain 85% 82% 89% 85% 91% 82% 83% 87% 94% 87% 80% 94%
Probably 5% 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 10% 3%
50 - 50 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 6%
Probably not 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Definitely not 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
(refused) 1% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1%
4VOTE LIKELIHOOD Likely 90% 87% 93% 87% 9506 88% 89% 94% 97% 91% 91% 97%
Not likely 9% 12% 7% 9% 5% 12% 10% 6% 3% 8% 9% 3%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 2
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
2.PHONE TYPE I;fé;en and can talk 33% | 44% | 26% | 38% | 35% | 43% | 28% | 34% | 23%
Mo, noton cell.butown 1400 | 1506 | 14% | 17% | 25% | 14% | 10% | 16% | 16%
r’\nlg{ gfvtnogn‘;e” and do 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Text to online 50% 40% 58% 42% 35% 41% 60% 47% 57%
LIKELY - NOT LIKELY 80 91 90 72 83 78 80 88 85
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Almost Certain 85% 94% 89% 80% 85% 85% 82% 90% 83%
Probably 5% 1% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 10%
50 - 50 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 6% 4% 2% 4%
Probably not 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Definitely not 3% 2% 2% 7% 6% 4% 3% 2% 0%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
(refused) 1% 1% 1%
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Likely 90% 95% 94% 86% 91% 89% 89% 94% 93%
Not likely 9% 5% 5% 14% 9% 11% 9% 6% 7%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 3
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
2.PHONE TYPE :zfi‘l)fe” and can talk 33% | 34% | 33% | 42% | 38% | 30% | 20% | 31% | 34% | 320 | 40% | 36% | 32% | 44% | 2%
ggé"m on cell, but own 14% 2% 33% 8% 3% 37% 2% 34% 6% 18% 22% 12% 2% 16% 21%
ng vatnc’:n‘;e” and do 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 7% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3%
Text to online 50% 64% 31% 48% 59% 28% 70% 27% 59% | 46% 29% 52% 65% 39% 54%
LIKELY - NOT LIKELY 80 89 01 79 80 75 84 92 80 82 60 82 78 80 84
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Almost Certain 85% 90% 92% 82% 83% 83% 84% 90% 83% 87% 76% 87% 80% 87% 87%
Probably 5% 4% 3% 7% 7% 3% 8% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 9% 3% 4%
50 - 50 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 3% 2%
Probably not 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Definitely not 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 6% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 2% 5% 3%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 2% 1% 1%
(refused) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
4OTE LIKELIHOOD Likely 90% 95% 95% 89% 90% 87% 92% 96% 89% 91% 79% 91% 88% 90% 91%
Not likely 9% 5% 4% 11% 10% 12% 8% 4% 10% 9% 19% 9% 11% 10% 7%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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5¢.
4NOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE

REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS

Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump

2.PHONE TYPE I;fél;e” and can talk 33% | 34% | 34% | 33% | 42% | 33% | 26% | 54% | 34% | 26% | 34% | 34% | 34% | 34%
'(;'r? é”or on cell, but own 14% 24% 12% 13% 10% 13% 15% 10% 15% 9% 15% 16% 14% 16%

I’:‘gt' Q\?V;O;ncee" and do 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3%

Text to online 50% 37% 52% 52% 48% 53% 56% 34% 49% 62% 50% 47% 51% 48%

LIKELY - NOT LIKELY 80 77 81 82 84 82 92 87 100 -100 87 83 86 81
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Almost Certain 85% 83% 86% 87% 91% 87% 93% 81% 95% 90% 85% 89% 85%
Probably 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 12% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5%

50 - 50 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 40% 3% 4% 3% 5%

Probably not 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 14% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Definitely not 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 31% 2% 3% 2% 3%

(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 15% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(refused) 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Likely 90% 89% 90% 91% 92% 91% 96% 93% | 100% 93% 91% 93% 90%
Not likely 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 4% 7% 100% 6% 8% 7% 9%

Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 | 1087 105 749 267 828 227

Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED]  PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
2.PHONE TYPE Ziﬁ;.;e" and can talk 33% | 35% | 33% | 35% | 33% | 31% | 33% | 33% | 31% | 34% | 31% | 35% | 31% | 40% | 38% | 31%
gr?é"m on cell, but own 14% 13% 16% 13% 17% 14% 19% 9% 6% 18% 23% 25% 12% 14% 22% 12%
No, not on cell and do
! 0 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0,
ot own one 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Text to online 50% 51% 48% 50% 4% 52% 45% 57% 62% 46% 45% 36% 55% 42% 38% 54%
LIKELY - NOT LIKELY 30 85 84 88 86 65 88 71 80 94 95 88 82 77 84 83
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Almost Certain 85% 90% 85% 91% 88% 74% 90% 80% 85% 93% 97% 89% 87% 80% 89% 87%
Probably 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4%
50 - 50 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Probably not 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Definitely not 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
(refused) 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Likely 90% 92% 91% 94% 93% 82% 94% 85% 90% 97% 97% 93% 90% 89% 92% 91%
Not likely 9% % 8% 6% 6% 17% 5% 14% 9% 3% 3% 5% 8% 11% 8% 8%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

2.PHONE TYPE I:f’él)fe” and can talk 33% | 33% | 34% | 35% | 31% | 30% | 37% | 29% | 36% | 38% | 31% | 33% | 37% | 34% | 30%
2'2 é“m on cell, but own 14% 13% 16% 14% 12% 7% | 22% 6% 21% 12% 9% 15% 19% 13% 18%
Egt' gfvtn"onn‘;e" and do 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Text to online 50% 51% 48% 50% 56% 62% 38% 64% 40% 50% 59% 52% 41% 51% 48%
LIKELY - NOT LIKELY 80 81 82 83 63 79 82 84 81 50 76 82 83 82 75
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Almost Certain 85% 86% 85% 87% 78% 86% 85% 87% 85% 70% 84% 86% 86% 87% 80%
Probably 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7%
50 - 50 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Probably not 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Definitely not 3% 3% 3% 3% 10% 3% 3% 2% 3% 8% 5% 1% 3% 3% 4%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2%
(refused) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Likely 90% 90% 91% 91% 81% 89% 91% 92% 90% 73% 87% 90% 91% 91% 87%
Not likely 9% 9% 9% 8% 18% 10% 9% 8% 9% 23% 12% 9% 8% 9% 12%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI| 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
2.PHONE TYPE ;{aefa;e” and can talk 33% | 33% | 42% | 33% | 30% | 33% | 36% | 31%
?r?é”‘)t on cell, but own 14% 14% 24% 12% 15% 18% 14% 14%
wgt’ gfvtnognze” and do 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Text to online 50% 51% 29% 54% 53% 49% 48% 53%
LIKELY - NOT LIKELY 80 81 81 82 76 65 81 80
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Almost Certain 85% 86% 85% 87% 80% 77% 85% 85%
Probably 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4%
50 - 50 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 7% 4% 4%
Probably not 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Definitely not 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 3%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%
(refused) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
4.VOTE LIKELIHOOD Likely 90% 90% 90% 91% 88% 81% 90% 90%
Not likely 9% 9% 9% 9% 12% 16% 9% 10%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
BIDEN - TRUMP 5a.THE CORONAVIRUS 50 39 59 51 48 56 55 39 41 58 38 62 41 54 49
5b.HEALTHCARE 49 40 57 51 46 57 55) 37 40 515 39 60 42 50 49
SCPRESCRIPTIONDRUGL 49 26 53 38 a4 44 a2 23 37 53 18 54 37 50 40
PRICES
5d.THE ECONOMY 32 18 44 30 36 36 30 21 29 46 13 44 26 46 32
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
BIDEN - TRUMP 5a.THE CORONAVIRUS 50 55 48 30 89 35 51 -54 92 84 -31 -78
5b.HEALTHCARE 49 54 47 35 90 31 51 -53 92 87 -36 -72
g%:zREiSCRIPTION DRUG 40 47 35 29 80 20 36 -62 88 69 -46 -78
5d.THE ECONOMY 32 39 29 8 75 10 27 -71 87 59 -60 -83
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
Page 10




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /GENDER

Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen [ women| w/weak| w/weak men women
BIDEN - TRUMP 5a.THE CORONAVIRUS 50 88 90 25 47 46 57 -58 -47
5b.HEALTHCARE 49 93 88 29 32 48 55 -56 -48
5c.PRESCRIPTION DRUG
PRICES 40 78 82 10 34 25 46 -72 -45
5d.THE ECONOMY 32 76 75 -7 34 14 39 -80 -58
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /AGE CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI] PARENTAL STATUS
Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss

TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman

BIDEN - TRUMP 5a.THE CORONAVIRUS 50 87 93 33 51 53 -42 -69 43 56 25 28 53 47 64
5b.HEALTHCARE 49 89 92 29 53 48 -41 -69 42 b5} 28 26 53 49 61

5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG 40 75 88 14 33 43 -55 -69 36 45 13 12 52 35 54

PRICES

5d.THE ECONOMY 32 69 84 5 27 27 -63 -82 26 38 3 8 38 25 50

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

5c.

4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
BIDEN - TRUMP 5a.THE CORONAVIRUS 50 73 43 48 47 49 28 67 52 32 95 -62 100 -100
5b.HEALTHCARE 49 75 39 49 50 49 29 59 51 34 95 -60 92 -73
gCR'E:FEESSCRlpTDN DRUG 40 68 31 38 48 36 17 56 42 22 100 -100 83 -85
5d.THE ECONOMY 32 62 21 32 28 32 13 48 34 24 80 -82 74 -88
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
BIDEN - TRUMP 5a.THE CORONAVIRUS 50 95 -40 100 -100 35 53 48 54 56 52 52 73 -56 33 72
5b.HEALTHCARE 49 94 -40 100 -100 33 52 47 59 57 47 49 72 -60 32 72
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG 40 89 -55 100 -100 6 44 36 46 53 44 39 64 -66 23 64
PRICES
5d.THE ECONOMY 32 100 -100 100 -100 -19 36 28 29 45 32 36 5 -67 23 54
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
BIDEN - TRUMP 5a.THE CORONAVIRUS 50 66 24 70 66 57 44 54 48 38 62 62 27 67 -4
5b.HEALTHCARE 49 64 26 66 68 56 42 55 46 36 63 61 26 66 -4
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG 40 57 12 60 47 a7 33 44 38 32 52 54 17 58 -16
PRICES

5d.THE ECONOMY 32 50 2 57 49 41 22 36 29 39 47 41 10 50 -23
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
BIDEN - TRUMP 5a.THE CORONAVIRUS 50 70 36 67 -33 35 49 51
5b.HEALTHCARE 49 69 30 67 -27 34 48 51
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG
PRICES 40 64 26 56 -35 32 38 42
5d.THE ECONOMY 32 55 17 49 -50 25 34 31
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 50 39 59 51 48 56 55 39 41 58 38 62 41 54 49
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden- much better 50% | 54% | 63% | 57% | 62% | 58% | 57% | 56% | 58% | 69% | 51% | 61% | 59% | 66% | 59%
thet eBr'de” - somewhat 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 13% 13% 6% 9% 6% 9% 13% 8% 7% 10%
?g:é'\f’hTart“&%ér 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5%
ngtrt‘::d Trump - much 14% 18% 10% 11% 18% 9% 10% 17% 21% 15% 17% 7% 21% 16% 14%
(neither) 8% 10% 7% | 1% 4% 11% | 10% | 12% 4% 3% | 14% 8% 2% 5% 8%
(don't know/refused) 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4%
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden 69% | 63% | 74% | 68% | 70% | 70% | 70% | 62% | 67% | 75% | 61% | 74% | 67% | 73% | 69%
Donald Trump 19% | 24% | 15% | 17% | 22% | 14% | 15% | 23% | 26% | 17% | 22% | 12% | 26% | 19% | 19%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 49 40 57 51 46 57 55 37 40 55 39 60 42 50 49
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden- much better 54% | 50% | 58% | 50% | 63% | 49% | 5206 | 47% | 56% | 72% | 43% | 55% | 61% | 64% | 54%
fféft eBr'de” - somewhat 14% | 14% | 14% | 18% 6% | 22% | 19% | 12% 9% 2% | 19% | 18% 6% 6% | 14%
5&?@'\%&“&%& 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4%
ngtrt‘j:d Trump - much 15% 20% 10% 12% 19% 9% 12% 16% 22% 16% 18% 7% 23% 16% 15%
(neither) 8% 8% 8% | 10% 3% 10% 8% | 13% 4% 3% | 1% 9% 2% 5% 8%
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5%
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden 68% | 64% | 72% | 68% | 69% | 71% | 70% | 60% | 65% | 74% | 62% | 73% | 68% | 70% | 68%
Donald Trump 19% | 24% | 15% | 17% | 23% | 14% | 16% | 23% | 25% | 19% | 23% | 12% | 26% | 20% | 19%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 | 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
Page 17




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi

TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can

JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 50 55 48 30 89 35 51 54 92 84 31 .78
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden- much better 59% | 59% | 61% | 44% | 820% | 48% | 58% | 12% | 8% | 75% | 17% 8%
f)gtet fr'de” - somewhat 10% 12% 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8% 13% 12% 1%

Egnr;z'v‘\j,hgt“&‘:t'e . 5% 4% 5% 4% 1% 6% 6% 17% 1% 1% 21% 12%

ngt?;l'd Trump - much 14% 12% 16% 20% 2% 13% 11% 56% 2% 3% 39% 74%

(neither) 8% 8% 8% 8% 3% 18% 9% 7% 2% 5% 11% 2%

(don't know/refused) 4% 5% 2% 15% 206 10% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 206

5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden 69% 71% 69% 53% 92% 53% 68% 19% 95% 89% 28% 9%
Donald Trump 19% 16% 21% 24% 3% 19% 17% 73% 2% 4% 59% 87%

JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 49 54 47 35 90 31 51 53 92 87 36 72
5. HEALTHCARE Joe Biden- much better 54% | 55% | 56% | 41% | 79% | 41% | 51% | 12% | 88% | 67% | 14% 9%
i)gtetfr'de” - somewhat 14% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 10% | 17% 6% 7% | 24% | 10% 3%

?g;i'\zhzt“g’t'er 4% 4% 4% 8% 1% 5% 5% 13% 1% 1% 18% 8%

ngt?::d Trump - much 15% 12% 17% 14% 2% 16% 12% 58% 2% 2% 42% 76%

(neither) 8% 8% 7% 7% 2% 13% 8% 7% 1% 4% 13% 1%

(don't know/refused) 5% 6% 2% 15% 2% 14% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%

5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden 68% 70% 69% 56% 93% 520 68% 18% 95% 90% 24% 12%
Donald Trump 19% 16% 22% 22% 3% 21% 17% 71% 3% 3% 60% 83%

Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105

Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 50 88 90 25 47 46 57 -58 -47
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS Joe Biden- much better 59% 83% 8206 42% 550 56% 60% 9% 17%
g)th 3'0'6” - somewhat 10% 8% 11% 6% 5% 10% 10% 8% 5%
ngrrr]lzlv(\j/Jartuéne?tér 5% 1% 1% 8% 4% 5% 7% 16% 18%
ngtrt':r'd Trump - much 14% 2% 2% 16% 8% 16% 7% 60% 50%
(neither) 8% 4% 2% 21% 13% 10% 9% 5% 9%
(don't know/refused) 4% 1% 2% 7% 15% 3% 8% 2% 1%
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden 69% 91% 93% 49% 599% 67% 70% 17% 21%
Donald Trump 19% 3% 3% 24% 12% 21% 13% 75% 68%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 49 93 88 29 32 48 55 -56 -48
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden- much better 54% 81% 77% 38% 46% 510 51% 10% 14%
g)th 3'0'6” - somewhat 14% 14% 14% 14% 6% 17% 18% 8% 4%
SD;’;Z'V‘; hT ;fé“e'ct’té . 4% 1% 1% 3% 9% 3% 6% 10% 17%
ngtrt'::d Trump - much 15% 1% 2% 20% 11% 17% 8% 65% 49%
(neither) 8% 2% 2% 14% 11% 7% 10% 5% 11%
(don't know/refused) 5% 1% 3% 12% 17% 5% 8% 2% 6%
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden 68% 95% 92% 529% 529 68% 69% 19% 17%
Donald Trump 19% 2% 3% 23% 19% 20% 14% 75% 65%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 50 87 93 33 51 53 42 69 43 56 25 28 53 47 64
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden- much better 59% | 80% | 86% | 42% | 57% | 61% | 17% 7% | 54% | 63% | 40% | 49% | 58% | 59% | 67%
;Zf‘t eBr'de“ - somewhat 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 7% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 9% 11%
SD;’r?;'V‘ahT;t“g‘eﬁ’tér 5% 1% 1% 7% 7% 3% | 20w | 12% 7% 4% 3% 6% % 5% 3%
ngtrt‘g:d Trump - much 14% 3% 2% 10% 10% 14% | 46% | 68% 14% 13% | 22% | 22% 9% 16% 11%
(neither) 8% 3% 2% |  23% 11% 5% 10% 4% 12% 6% 15% 14% 10% 7% 4%
(don't know/refused) 4% 3% 0% 9% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 11% 2% 5% 4% 4%
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden 69% | 90% | 95% 50% 68% | 70% | 24% 12% 64% | 73% | 50% | 56% 69% | 68% | 78%
Donald Trump 19% 4% 3% 18% 17% 18% | 66% | 81% 21% 17% | 24% | 28% 16% | 21% 14%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 49 89 92 29 53 48 41 69 42 55 28 26 53 49 61
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden- much better 54% | 72% | 89% | 35% | 47% | 62% | 15% 8% | 48% | 60% | 36% | 44% | 0% | 55% | 64%
f)‘;tet :r'de“ - somewhat 14% 20% 6% 14% 22% 5% 9% 3% 16% 13% 13% 13% 18% 14% 11%
Eg;iﬁhzt“mté ) 4% 1% 1% 6% 5% 2% | 17% 7% 6% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Egtrt‘g:d Trump - much 15% 2% 2% 14% 11% 18% 47% 73% 16% 14% 15% 25% 9% 17% 11%
(neither) 8% 3% 1% 16% 9% 6% 10% 4% 10% 6% 9% 9% 11% 7% 5%
(don't know/refused) 5% 2% 1% 14% 6% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 21% 4% 5% 4% 5%
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden 68% | 92% | 95% 50% 69% | 68% | 24% 11% 63% | 72% | 49% | 5% 68% | 69% | 75%
Donald Trump 19% 3% 3% | 20% 16% | 20% | 64% | 80% 22% 17% | 21% | 31% 15% |  20% 14%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5¢.
4NOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 50 73 43 48 47 49 28 67 52 32 95 62 100 | -100
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden- much better 59% | 68% | 58% | 60% | 55% | 61% | 52% | 59% | 61% | 40% | 85% 7% | 86%
ggtet eBr'de“ - somewhat 10% 12% 8% 8% 12% 8% 8% 18% 10% 10% 11% 7% 14%
?g;i'xrgt“&?tér 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6% 9% 3% 4% 8% 1% 17% 25%
Eg{t‘::d Trump - much 14% 6% 18% 14% 16% 14% 24% 7% 15% 10% 0% 60% 75%
(neither) 8% 7% 8% 8% 13% 7% 5% 11% 6% 24% 1% 8%
(don't know/refused) 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 4% 8% 1% 1%
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden 69% 81% 66% 68% 67% 69% 60% 77% 71% 50% 96% 14% | 100%
Donald Trump 19% 7% 23% 20% 19% 20% 32% 10% 19% 18% 1% 76% 100%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 49 75 39 49 50 49 29 59 51 34 95 -60 92 73
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden- much better 54% | 64% | 51% | 55% | 53% | 57% | 52% | 6% | 57% | 29% | 81% 6% | 77% 3%
;gtetfr'de" - somewhat 14% 18% 12% 13% 16% 11% 8% 18% 13% 23% 15% 9% 17% 6%
Sggzl\ztgt”&%ér 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 6% 1% 13% 2% 12%
E;’S::d Trump - much 15% 6% 19% 14% 15% 14% 24% 8% 15% 11% 0% 62% 1% 70%
(neither) 8% 5% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 8% 6% 23% 1% 7% 2% 6%
(don't know/refused) 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 9% 1% 4% 1% 3%
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden 68% 82% 63% 68% 69% 68% 59% 74% 70% 51% 96% 15% 94% 9%
Donald Trump 19% 7% 24% 19% 19% 19% 30% 15% 19% 17% 1% 75% 2% 82%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 | 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED  PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 50 95 40 100 | -100 35 53 48 54 56 52 52 73 56 33 72
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden- much better | 5g0¢ | g795 | 1506 | 90% 34% | 620 | 57% | 59% | 4% | 66% | 61% | 70% | 13% | 52% | 70%
f)gft g'de" - somewhat 10% 10% 9% 10% 14% 10% 9% 12% 11% 7% 10% 11% 3% 8% 9%
Eg;i'xrgt”tlﬁ’ter 5% 1% 14% 15% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 11% 8% 2%
ngtrt‘;'d Trump - much 14% 0% 50% 85% 5% 15% 13% 11% 15% 16% 17% 6% 61% 19% 5%
(neither) 8% 1% 11% 25% 5% |  12% 7% 3% 4% 5% 8% 9% 7% 9%
(don't know/refused) 4% 1% 2% 13% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 3%
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden 69% | 96% | 24% | 100% 40% | 72% | 66% | 71% | 75% | 73% | 72% | 81% 16% | 60% | 80%
Donald Trump 19% 2% | 64% 100% | 13% | 19% | 18% | 17% 19% | 21% | 19% 8% | 72% | 21% 8%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 49 94 -40 100 | -100 33 52 47 59 57 47 49 72 60 32 72
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden-much better [ gp00 | g10p | 1205 | 87% 26% | 60% | 48% | 55% | 5% | 63% | 60% | 65% 9% | 50% | 66%
ggﬁ eBr'de" - somewhat 14% 15% 11% 13% 21% 11% 17% 18% 9% 8% 9% 15% 5% 10% 13%
Egn”;"z;t”gt’tér 4% 1% 12% 13% 8% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3%
ngtT:rld Trump - much 15% 1% 51% 87% 6% 16% 14% 11% 14% 19% 17% 5% 69% 21% 4%
(neither) 8% 1% 10% 23% 5% | 10% 9% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 8%
(don't know/refused) 5% 1% 4% 16% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5%
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden 68% | 96% | 23% | 100% 47% | 71% | 65% | 73% | 74% | 71% | 70% | 81% 14% | 60% | 79%
Donald Trump 19% 2% | 63% 100% | 14% | 19% | 19% | 14% 17% | 23% | 21% o% | 7% | 21% 8%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13,
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING | MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 50 66 24 70 66 57 44 54 48 38 62 62 27 67 4
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden- much better 50% | 68% | 46% | 73% | 65% | 62% | 57% | 64% | 56% | 48% | 65% | 6% | 46% | 69% | 27%
thet fr'de” - somewhat 10% 9% | 11% 7% | 14% | 11% 8% 8% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 10% | 12%
?gr?]z'\f,hTart“&%ér 5% 3% 8% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 10%
ngtT::d Trump - much 14% 8% 24% 7% 7% 12% 16% 12% 15% 16% 9% 10% 22% 8% 33%
(neither) 8% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 9% 7% | 12%
(don't know/refused) 4% 4% 4% 3% 0% 3% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6%
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden 69% | 77% | 56% | 80% | 79% | 73% | 65% | 71% | 68% | 60% | 75% | 76% | 56% | 79% | 39%
Donald Trump 19% | 11% | 32% | 10% | 13% | 16% | 22% | 18% | 19% | 21% | 13% | 14% | 29% | 12% | 43%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 49 64 26 66 68 56 42 55 46 36 63 61 26 66 4
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden- much better 54% | 62% | 43% | 66% | 66% | 58% | 520 | 57% | 54% | 420 | 59% | 61% | 44% | 65% | 23%
f;Ztet eBr'de” - somewhat 14% | 13% | 14% | 11% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 16% | 16% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 15%
SDgr?]i'\shTart“&’;‘;r 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 8%
ngtrt‘:ld Trump - much 15% 9% 25% 7% 8% 13% 17% 12% 16% 17% 9% 10% 24% 9% 34%
(neither) 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 6% | 12%
(don't know/refused) 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 10% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden 68% | 76% | 58% | 77% | 79% | 73% | 63% | 71% | 67% | 58% | 75% | 75% | 55% | 78% | 38%
Donald Trump 19% | 12% | 31% | 11% | 11% | 17% | 22% | 16% | 21% | 22% | 12% | 15% | 30% | 12% | 42%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 50 70 36 67 .33 35 49 51
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS Joe Biden- much better 59% 73% 51% 68% 20% 44% 58% 60%
g:tet fr'den - somewhat 10% 8% 13% 10% 5% 13% 9% 11%
Donald Trump - 59 3% 6% 4% 11% 4% 5% 4%
somewhat better ° ° ° ° 0 ° ° 0
ngtT:r'd Trump - much 14% 8% 22% 7% 47% 17% 13% 15%
(neither) 8% 6% 4% 8% 12% 12% 9% 7%
(don't know/refused) 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 10% 5% 3%
5a.THE CORONAVIRUS | Joe Biden 69% 81% 64% 78% 25% 57% 67% 70%
Donald Trump 19% 11% 28% 11% 58% 21% 18% 20%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 49 69 30 67 27 34 48 51
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden- much better 54% 69% 48% 62% 21% 43% 53% 56%
é:tet;'de" - somewhat 14% 11% 11% 16% 6% 12% 14% 14%
?gnﬂiug;t”&ftér 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
ngtT:rld Trump - much 15% 8% 23% 8% 48% 18% 14% 15%
(neither) 8% 6% 6% 7% 14% 11% 8% 7%
(don't know/refused) 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 12% 6% 4%
5b.HEALTHCARE Joe Biden 68% 80% 59% 78% 26% 56% 67% 70%
Donald Trump 19% 11% 30% 11% 54% 22% 19% 19%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU

AGE
OF

INTERV

GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women

TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 40 26 53 38 44 44 42 23 37 53 18 54 37 50 40
g‘;rCREESSCR'PT'ON PRUG| Joe Biden- much better 48% | 43% | 51% | 41% | 59% | 38% | 43% | 43% | 54% | 66% | 35% | 46% | 56% | 62% | 47%
thet eBr'de” - somewhat 15% 12% 17% 19% 8% 23% 19% 11% 9% 7% 14% 22% 10% 7% 15%
?g:é'\f’hTart“&%ér 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8% 11% 6% 3% 10% 7% 5% 5% 7%
ngtrt‘::d Trump - much 15% 22% 10% 13% 19% 11% 12% 19% 21% 16% 20% 8% 24% 14% 16%
(neither) 10% 10% 10% 14% 4% 15% 13% 13% 4% 3% 16% 12% 1% 6% 10%
(don't know/refused) 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5%
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden 62% | 55% | 68% | 59% 67% | 61% | 62% | 53% 64% | 73% | 49% | 68% 66% | 69% | 62%
PRICES Donald Trump 22% 30% 16% 21% 24% 17% 20% 30% 27% 19% 30% 14% 29% 19% 22%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 32 18 44 30 36 36 30 21 29 46 13 44 26 46 32
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden- much better 45% | 41% | 47% | 30% | 5a% | 38% | 39% | 42% | 48% | 620 | 36% | 420 | 49% | 8% | 44%
fféft eBr'de” - somewhat 15% 12% 18% 18% 0% | 22% 18% 12% 12% 7% 13% | 22% 10% 10% 16%
5&?@'\%&“&%& 8% 9% 8% 11% 5% 11% 11% 9% 6% 3% 12% 10% 5% 4% 9%
ngtrt‘j:d Trump - much 19% 26% 13% 17% 23% 13% 16% 24% 26% 19% 25% 10% 28% 18% 19%
(neither) 7% 6% 8% 10% 3% 11% 9% 10% 4% 2% 10% 10% 1% 5% 7%
(don't know/refused) 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 2% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5%
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden 60% | 54% | 65% | 58% 64% | 60% | 57% | 54% 60% | 68% | 50% | 64% 60% | 67% | 60%
Donald Trump 28% | 36% | 21% | 28% 28% | 25% | 27% | 33% | 31% | 22% | 37% | 20% | 34% | 22% | 28%
WHO TRUST ON ISSUES | Biden on all 53% | 47% | 58% | 49% 59% | 51% | 50% | 45% 569% | 65% | 41% | 56% 57% | 62% | 53%
Trump on all 15% |  20% 10% 12% 19% 9% 11% 18% 21% 16% 18% 7% 24% 15% 15%
Conflicted 32% | 33% | 32% | 3% 21% | 39% | 39% | 38% 23% | 20% | 41% | 3% 20% | 23% | 33%
YES - NO 6 5 16 21 52 36 14 2 36 75 38 7 46 57 3
6.CURRENTLY TAKE Yes 520 | 47% | 57% | 39% 75% | 31% | 43% | 48% 67% | 87% | 31% | 46% 72% | 78% | 51%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | \o 46% 52% 41% 60% 23% 67% 57% 49% 31% 12% 69% 52% 26% 21% 48%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 | 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above

50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong

Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 40 47 35 29 80 20 36 62 88 69 -46 .78
f,%rCREESSCR'PT'ON DRUG| Joe Biden- much better 48% | 49% | 47% | 0% 69% 37% | 41% 9% 80% 54% 10% 9%
Joe Biden - somewhat 15% | 17% | 13% | 12% | 17% 6% | 17% 5% | 1% | 25% 9% 1%
Eg;i'\fjrgt”&ftér 7% 7% 7% 6% 3% 5% 9% | 20% 1% 6% | 28% | 10%
Egt';:r'd Trump - much 15% 12% 18% 16% 3% 17% 13% 57% 3% 4% 37% 78%
(neither) 10% 9% 11% 8% 6% | 20% 13% 5% 3% 9% 10% 0%
(don't know/refused) 5% 6% 3% 18% 2% 14% 7% 4% 1% 3% 6% 1%
5c.PRESCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden 62% 66% | 61% | 52% | 86% | 43% | 58% | 15% | 92% | 79% 19% 11%
PRICES Donald Trump 22% 19% 25% 23% 6% 23% 22% 76% 4% 10% 65% 88%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 32 39 29 8 75 10 27 71 87 59 .60 .83
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden- much better 45% | 45% | a7 | 30% | 67% | 31% | 37% 7% | 79% | 50% 7% 8%

égftfr'de" - somewhat 15% | 18% | 13% | 15% | 17% | 14% | 20% 4% | 11% | 25% 8%
Eg:g'v‘agt”t’;‘:tér 8% 8% 9% 11% 5% 10% 11% 13% 1% 11% 20% 7%
E:t?:rld Trump - much 19% 16% 21% 25% 3% 25% 19% 69% 3% 4% 56% 84%
(neither) 7% 9% 6% 6% 4% 11% 7% 4% 3% 6% 7%

(don't know/refused) 5% 5% 4% 14% 3% 10% 6% 20 3% 3% 2% 1%
5d. THE ECONOMY Joe Biden 60% 63% | 59% | 44% | 84% | 45% | 57% | 12% | 91% | 75% 15% 8%
Donald Trump 28% | 24% | 30% | 36% 9% | 35% | 30% | 83% 4% 16% | 76% | 91%
WHO TRUST ON ISSUES | Biden on all 53% | 56% | 53% | 34% | 77% | 35% | 48% 8% | 85% | 66% 9% 8%
Trump on all 15% | 12% 17% 14% 2% 14% 13% | 61% 1% 2% | 43% | 80w
Conflicted 32% | 32% | 30% | 52% | 21% | 50% | 39% | 31% 14% | 32% |  48% 12%
YES - NO 6 16 2 il 15 10 6 5 25 1 8 19
6.CURRENTLY TAKE Yes 5206 57% | 49% | 46% | 57% | 44% | 47% | 52% 62% | 50% | 45% | 59%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | \q 46% 42% 51% 47% 42% 54% 529 47% 37% 49% 53% 40%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 40 78 82 10 34 25 46 72 -45
g(E:DCF:EESSCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden- much better 8% 0% 69% 219% 5% 3% 20% 8% 12%
ggtet fr'de” - somewhat 15% 16% 18% 7% 4% 10% 23% 3% 9%
Eg;i@g;&ftér 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 8% 10% 21% 17%
Egtrt'::d Trump - much 15% 5% 2% 22% 10% 20% 7% 62% 49%
(neither) 10% 6% 5% 21% 19% 13% 13% 5% 5%
(don't know/refused) 5% 1% 2% 12% 16% 5% 8% 1% 8%
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden 62% 86% 87% 38% 49% 53% 63% 11% 21%
PRICES Donald Trump 22% 7% 5% 28% 15% 28% 16% 83% 66%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 32 76 75 7 34 14 39 -80 -58
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden- much better 45% 70% 65% 26% 37% 36% 38% 5% 1%
f)gtet S'de” - somewhat 15% 14% 18% 13% 16% 16% 24% 4% 5%
Eg;iﬁg;&ftér 8% 4% 6% 14% 4% 11% 11% 13% 14%
Egtrt'::d Trump - much 19% 5% 2% 32% 15% 27% 11% 76% 60%
(neither) 7% 4% 4% 8% 15% 6% 9% 1% 8%
(don't know/refused) 5% 2% 4% 7% 13% 5% 7% 2% 1%
5d. THE ECONOMY Joe Biden 60% 85% 83% 39% 53% 52% 62% 9% 16%
Donald Trump 28% 9% 8% 46% 19% 38% 22% 88% 75%
WHO TRUST ON ISSUES | Biden on all 53% 77% 77% 31% 41% 44% 51% 6% 12%
Trump on all 15% 1% 2% 18% 9% 16% 9% 68% 51%
Conflicted 32% 21% 21% 51% 50% 39% 40% 27% 37%
YES - NO 6 6 21 27 14 17 5 1 14
6.CURRENTLY TAKE Yes 52% 53% 60% 35% 57% 41% 52% 49% 56%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | Nq 46% 46% 39% 62% 43% 58% 47% 50% 42%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
Page 27




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 40 75 88 14 33 43 55 69 36 45 13 12 52 35 54
ché:z:REESSCR'PT'ON PRUG| Joe Biden- much better 48% 60% 83% 30% 37% 53% 11% 8% 41% 53% 28% 320 48% 50% 550
;Zf‘t eBr'de“ - somewhat 15% 22% 9% 6% 19% 11% 7% 4% 18% 13% 14% 15% 20% 11% 15%
Eg;i'\/‘ihzt“&%ér 7% 4% 2% 6% | 10% 7% | 23% | 15% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7%
ngtng Trump - much 15% 3% 3% 16% 13% 14% | 50% 66% 17% 14% | 23% | 26% 10% 19% 10%
(neither) 10% 7% 3% | 28% 15% 6% 8% 1% 14% 8% 13% 15% 13% 7% 8%
(don't know/refused) 5% 3% 1% 14% 6% 9% 2% 6% 3% 6% 15% 3% 4% 5% 7%
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden 62% | 83% | 92% | 36% 56% | 64% 17% 12% 59% | 66% | 43% | 47% 68% | 61% | 70%
PRICES Donald Trump 22% 7% 4% 22% 23% 21% 73% 81% 24% 21% 29% 35% 15% 26% 16%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 32 69 84 5 27 27 -63 -82 26 38 3 8 38 25 50
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden- much better 5% | 61% | 77% | 22% | 34% | 44% | 10% 4% | 38% | 50% | 27% | 36% | 40% | 45% | 54%
f)‘;tet :r'de“ - somewhat 15% 20% 12% 20% 23% 12% 6% 3% 18% 14% 12% 13% 21% 12% 16%
Donald T - 8% 7% 2% | 13% | 12% 7% | 17% | 10% 9% 8% 6% 8% | 10% | 10% 7%
E;T:id Trump - much 19% 3% 3% 25% 18% | 22% | 62% 79% 21% 17% | 29% | 34% 129% | 22% 13%
(neither) 7% 6% 2% 13% 9% 4% 6% 1% 9% 6% 9% 5% 12% 6% 6%
(don’t know/refused) 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 11% 4% 5% 5% 16% 4% 6% 5% 5%
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden 60% | 80% | 89% | 43% 57% | 56% 16% 7% 56% | 64% | 39% | 49% 60% | 57% | 70%
Donald Trump 28% 11% 5% | 38% | 30% | 29% | 79% | 89% | 30% | 25% | 36% | 42% 22% |  32% 19%
WHO TRUST ON ISSUES | Biden on all 53% | 72% | 85% | 30% | 47% | 51% 10% 7% | 49% | 57% | 27% | 40% 55% | 52% | 62%
Trump on all 15% 2% 1% 11% 12% 15% | 52% | 72% 17% 13% 16% | 25% 11% 17% 9%
Conflicted 32% | 26% 14% | 59% | 42% | 34% | 38% | 21% | 35% | 29% | 57% | 35% | 35% | 30% | 29%
YES - NO 6 -10 52 -30 22 39 36 58 6 15 22 -15 0 2 28
6.CURRENTLY TAKE Yes 5206 | 44% | 76% | 34% 39% | 69% | 31% 78% | 46% | 57% | 36% | 42% | 49% | 50% | 64%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | g 46% 55% 23% 64% 60% 30% 67% 21% 52% 2% 58% 57% 49% 48% 36%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5¢.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 40 68 31 38 48 36 17 56 42 22 100 -100 83 -85
E,%;:EREESSCR'PT'ON DRUG| Joe Biden- much better 48% 60% 46% 46% 48% 47% 43% 50% 50% 24% 76% 68% 1%
ggtet eBr'de“ - somewhat 15% 18% 12% 14% 20% 13% 11% 17% 15% 17% 24% 19% 3%
Donald Trump -

comewhat better 7% 4% 7% 8% 4% 9% 10% 4% 7% 10% 31% 3% 18%
Eg{t‘::d Trump - much 15% 7% 20% 14% 15% 15% 27% 8% 16% 9% 69% 1% 71%
(neither) 10% 8% 9% 12% 7% 10% 6% 19% 8% 28% 6% 3%
(don't know/refused) 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 4% 12% 2% 2%
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden 62% 78% 59% 60% 67% 60% 54% 68% 65% 41% | 100% 87% 5%
PRICES Donald Trump 22% 11% 27% 22% 20% 24% 37% 12% 23% 19% 100% 5% 90%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 32 62 21 32 28 32 13 48 34 24 80 -82 74 -88
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden- much better 45% | 57% | 41% | 45% | 46% | 44% | 40% | 40% | 47% | 24% | 69% 3% | 64% 1%
;gtetfr'de" - somewhat 15% 17% 14% 15% 12% 15% 13% 21% 14% 23% 19% 3% 20% 4%
Sggzl\ztgt”&%ér 8% 4% 10% 8% 12% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5% 5% 14% 7% 10%
E;’S::d Trump - much 19% 8% 24% 19% 18% 20% 32% 12% 19% 17% 2% 74% 3% 84%
(neither) 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 4% 4% 6% 19% 3% 3% 4% 1%
(don't know/refused) 5% % 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 12% 3% 2% 3% 0%
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden 60% 74% 55% 60% 58% 60% 53% 70% 62% 46% 87% 6% 84% 5%
Donald Trump 28% 12% 34% 27% 30% 28% 40% 22% 28% 22% 7% 88% 10% 93%

WHO TRUST ON ISSUES | Biden on all 53% 69% 48% 52% 54% 53% 46% 58% 55% 33% 85% 77%
Trump on all 15% 6% 19% 14% 17% 14% 26% 9% 15% 10% 66% 7%
Conflicted 32% 26% 33% 35% 29% 33% 29% 33% 30% 57% 15% 34% 23% 23%
YES - NO 6 12 16 6 3 7 16 1 11 -38 13 6 10 9
6.CURRENTLY TAKE Yes 529 55% 57% 46% 47% 46% 57% 50% 55% 30% 56% 529% 55% 53%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | No 46% 43% 42% 520 50% 520 41% 49% 44% 68% 43% 46% 44% 44%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 | 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.

PRICES
FOR

6.CURRENTLY PRESC

TAKE RIPTIO

PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N

d.THE ECONOMY _ WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED  PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS

Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a

TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot

JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 40 89 55 100 | -100 6 44 36 46 53 44 39 64 -66 23 64
EF’,;;::(’:REESSCR'PT'ON DRUG| Joe Biden- much better 48% | 73% 8% | 8o% 16% | 54% | 42% | 4s% | 8% | 60% | 55% | 58% 9% | 43% | s9%
f)gft g'de" - somewhat 15% 18% 8% 20% 13% 13% 17% 21% 13% 7% 9% 17% 3% 12% 14%
Eg;i'xrgt”tlﬁ’ter 7% 2% | 19% 16% | 14% 6% 8% 6% 5% 4% 7% % | 12% | 12% 3%
ngtT:rld Trump - much 15% 1% 53% 84% 10% 16% 15% 14% 14% 19% 18% 7% 66% 20% 7%
(neither) 10% 5% 8% 31% 7% | 14% 9% 7% 5% 6% | 12% 3% 6% | 13%
(don't know/refused) 5% 2% 5% 16% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 4%
5¢c.PRESCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden 62% | 91% 16% | 100% 29% | 67% | 58% | 66% | 71% | 61% | 65% | 75% 2% | 55% | 73%
PRICES Donald Trump 22% 2% 71% 100% 24% 22% 22% 20% 19% 23% 25% 11% 78% 32% 10%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 32 100 | -100 100 | -100 19 36 28 29 45 32 36 53 67 23 54
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden- much better 45% | 75% 79% 8% | 50% | 39% | 43% | 54% | 53% | 50% | 53% 9% | 41% | 5%
g‘;ﬁ eBr'de" - somewhat 15% 25% 21% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 9% 13% 18% 3% 14% 14%
Egn”;"z;t”gt’tér 8% 31% 7% 23% 8% 9% 16% 6% 5% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6%
ngtT:r'd Trump - much 19% 69% 93% 17% 19% | 19% | 14% 19% | 25% | 20% | 10% | 70% | 24% | 10%
(neither) 7% 23% 5% | 10% 8% 2% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% | 10%
(don't know/refused) 5% 16% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4%
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden 60% | 100% 100% 21% | 63% | 56% | 59% | 70% | 61% | 63% | 70% 2% | 56% |  70%
Donald Trump 28% 100% 100% | 40% | 27% | 28% | 30% | 25% | 30% | 27% | 18% | 79% | 33% | 16%
WHO TRUST ON ISSUES | Biden on all 53% |  89% 100% 58% | 48% | 50% | 66% | 51% | 58% | 64% 7% | 48% | 63%
Trump on all 15% 53% 100% 16% | 14% | 11% 14% | 21% | 18% 6% | 65% | 20% 5%
Conflicted 32% 1% | 47% 100% | 27% | 38% | 39% | 21% | 22% | 2a% | 31% | 28% | 31% | 32%
YES - NO 6 12 5 15 13 11 100 | -100 100 100 100 100 2 14 21 0
6.CURRENTLY TAKE Yes 52% | 55% | 52% | 57% | 56% | 43% | 100% 100% | 100% | 100% | 100% | 50% | 57% | 70% | 49%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | \o 46% 43% 47% 42% 43% 54% 100% 48% 43% 29% 50%
(Don't know) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re] 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried|[ Myself [ All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 40 57 12 60 47 47 33 44 38 32 52 54 17 58 16
g;r’CRE'ZSCR'PT'ON DRUG| Joe Biden- much better 48% 56% 35% 61% 529% 50% 46% 50% 4% 35% 53% 51% 39% 57% 20%
égﬁg'de” - somewhat 15% | 16% | 14% | 13% | 13% 16% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 19% | 15% | 19% 1% | 16% | 12%
?g;i'flhzt“ll‘t’tér 7% 5% | 10% 4% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 4% | 15%
ngtT::d Trump - much 15% 10% 26% 9% 8% 13% 18% 15% 16% 16% 11% 10% 24% 10% 33%
(neither) 10% 9% 11% 8% 13% | 11% 9% 11% 9% 15% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12%
(don't know/refused) 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4% 8%
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden 62% | 72% | 48% | 74% 65% 66% | 59% 65% | 62% 550% |  68% 70% 50% | 72% 32%
PRICES Donald Trump 22% 14% 36% 13% 17% 19% 27% 20% 23% 23% 16% 17% 33% 15% 48%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 32 50 2 57 49 41 22 36 29 39 47 41 10 50 -23
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden-much better | 4500 | 5400 | 3106 | 59% | 54% | 47% | 42% | 46% | 45% | 34% | 51% | 49% | 35% | 53% | 19%
égi fr'de” - somewhat 15% 16% 14% 15% 15% 18% 12% 16% 14% 27% 16% 16% 13% 16% 12%
Eg;iﬁhTart“;neftér 8% 7% 11% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 4% 7% 11% 8% 8% 11%
ngtrt'gd Trump - much 19% 12% 31% 10% 12% 16% | 23% 17% | 21% 18% 12% 13% 31% 2% | 42%
(neither) 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9%
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6%
5d. THE ECONOMY Joe Biden 60% | 69% | 45% | 74% 69% 65% | 54% 62% | 58% 61% | 67% 66% | 48% | 69% 31%
Donald Trump 28% 19% | 43% 17% | 20% | 24% | 32% 26% | 29% 22% | 20% | 24% | 38% | 20% 54%
WHO TRUST ON ISSUES | Biden on all 53% |  63% 38% | 66% | 57% 58% |  48% 55% | 52% 53% | 59% | 59% | 42% | 63% 23%
Trump on all 15% 9% | 25% 8% 7% 12% 18% 13% 16% 16% 10% 9% 24% 9% | 35%
Conflicted 32% | 29% 37% | 26% | 3% 30% | 33% 32% | 33% 31% | 31% | 31% 34% | 29% | 42%
YES -NO 6 9 3 17 16 4 10 5 8 1 19 3 4 9 4
6.CURRENTLY TAKE Yes 52% | 54% 50% | 58% | 57% 51% | 54% 529 | 54% | 45% | 59% | 51% | 47% | 54% | 47%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | No 46% 45% 47% 1% 42% 48% 44% 7% 46% 45% 40% 48% 51% 45% 51%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 40 64 26 56 -35 32 38 42
g;E:REESSCRlpTlON DRUG| Joe Biden- much better 48% 61% 43% 5506 18% 34% 46% 50%
f)glet fr'de” - somewhat 15% 15% 14% 16% 6% 20% 15% 15%
Eggzﬁrgf{)“e‘t’tér 7% 3% 6% 6% 13% 6% 7% 6%
ngtT:r'd Trump - much 15% 9% 25% 9% | 46% 15% 14% 16%
(neither) 10% 8% 6% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9%
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 14% 7% 4%
5¢.PRESCRIPTION DRUG| Joe Biden 62% 76% 57% 70% 24% 54% 60% 65%
PRICES Donald Trump 22% 12% 31% 15% 59% 22% 22% 23%
JOE BIDEN - DONALD TRUMP 32 55 17 49 -50 25 34 31
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden- much better 45% 5706 38% 51% 16% 39% 44% 46%
igi fr'de” - somewhat 15% | 15% | 16% | 17% 2% | 14% | 17% | 13%
Eg;i'v‘argl“g"e’ftér 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8%
ngtT:r'd Trump - much 19% 11% 29% 11% 60% 22% 18% 20%
(neither) 7% 6% 2% 8% 10% 8% 8% %
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 12% 5% 5%
5d.THE ECONOMY Joe Biden 60% 2% 55% 68% 18% 53% 61% 59%
Donald Trump 28% 17% 38% 19% 68% 28% 26% 29%
WHO TRUST ON ISSUES | Biden on all 53% 67% 48% 61% 14% 44% 51% 55%
Trump on all 15% 8% 23% 8% 46% 19% 14% 16%
Conflicted 32% 25% 29% 31% 40% 37% 35% 30%
YES - NO 6 13 34 3 0 -2 6 6
6.CURRENTLY TAKE Yes 52% 56% 66% 51% 50% 47% 52% 52%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | o 46% 43% 32% 48% 50% 48% 46% 46%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
7.HOW MANY DRUGS One 23% 20% 25% 38% 10% 40% 46% 28% 12% 6% 37% 39% 9% 10% 24%
PRESCRIBED Two 24% 23% 24% 23% 24% 22% 24% 24% 29% 19% 22% 24% 25% 24% 23%
Three 17% 17% 18% 13% 22% 10% 11% 17% 22% 21% 13% 13% 20% 23% 17%
Four or more 34% 38% 31% 23% 43% 24% 18% 28% 37% 50% 27% 21% 46% 41% 34%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count / 627 234 393 290 337 85 109 96 190 147 93 197 141 196 587
Weighted Count 419 172 247 196 223 67 68 61 118 105 69 128 104 119 388
INCREASING - DECREASING 48 41 54 49 45 48 54 46 45 45 40 57 42 48 49
8.PRICES FOR Increasing - a lot 38% 33% 41% 39% 36% 37% 40% 41% 36% 37% 33% 43% 34% 38% 38%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | |ncreasing - alittle 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 20% 16% 18% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 18%
Staying the same 22% 23% 21% 19% 28% 17% 20% 21% 26% 31% 21% 17% 27% 28% 22%
Decreasing - a little 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% % 4% 5% % 2% 4% 5% 4%
Decreasing - a lot 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3%
(don't know/refused) 15% 15% 15% 18% 11% 23% 14% 13% 11% 10% 17% 19% 13% 9% 15%
8.PRICES FOR Increasing 55% 51% 59% 56% 53% 54% 60% 56% 54% 52% 51% 61% 51% 56% 56%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | pecreasing 8% 10% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 7% 11% 4% 9% 7% 7%
Staying the same 22% 23% 21% 19% 28% 17% 20% 21% 26% 31% 21% 17% 27% 28% 22%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above

50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong

Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
7.HOW MANY DRUGS One 23% 20% 26% 30% 20% 28% 32% 23% 15% 30% 34% 14%
PRESCRIBED Two 24% 21% 29% 11% 24% 27% 22% 24% 26% 21% 26% 22%
Three 17% 16% 19% 18% 20% 11% 14% 18% 22% 16% 17% 19%
Four or more 34% 40% 25% 41% 35% 31% 31% 34% 35% 33% 23% 43%
(Don't know) 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count / 627 322 269 32 376 55 170 112 234 142 53 59
Weighted Count 419 216 180 20 250 36 110 73 159 92 33 40
INCREASING - DECREASING 48 50 47 35 63 40 47 3 62 64 13 -9
8.PRICES FOR Increasing - a lot 38% 41% 37% 22% 44% 35% 36% 22% 45% 42% 23% 20%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | | creasing - a little 18% 16% 19% 15% 21% 15% 20% 10% 18% 24% 15% 4%
Staying the same 22% 22% 21% 28% 20% 22% 20% 28% 22% 189% 25% 31%
Decreasing - a little 4% 5% 5% 0% 1% 6% 6% 16% 1% 1% 19% 13%
Decreasing - alot 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 13% 1% 1% 6% 20%
(don't know/refused) 15% 14% 13% 32% 14% 18% 15% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12%
8.PRICES FOR Increasing 55% 57% 56% 37% 65% 50% 56% 32% 64% 66% 39% 24%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | pecreasing 8% 7% 9% 3% 2% 10% 9% 29% 1% 2% 26% 33%
Staying the same 22% 22% 21% 28% 20% 22% 20% 28% 22% 18% 25% 31%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen [ women| w/weak| w/weak men women
7.HOW MANY DRUGS One 23% 16% 22% 31% 26% 29% 34% 18% 30%
PRESCRIBED Two 24% 25% 24% 23% 30% 17% 26% 25% 22%
Three 17% 18% 20% 15% 8% 17% 13% 17% 19%
Four or more 34% 40% 32% 31% 31% 37% 26% 39% 27%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2%
Unweighted Count / 627 125 251 22 33 66 104 58 54
Weighted Count 419 93 157 16 19 47 63 42 32
INCREASING - DECREASING 48 62 64 36 46 41 53 -1 8
8.PRICES FOR Increasing - a lot 38% 42% 45% 30% 43% 36% 37% 21% 23%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | |ncreasing - a little 18% 22% 20% 18% 11% 17% 22% 10% 9%
Staying the same 22% 23% 18% 19% 27% 20% 21% 25% 32%
Decreasing - a little 4% 1% 1% 7% 4% 8% 4% 17% 14%
Decreasing - a lot 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 2% 15% 9%
(don't know/refused) 15% 12% 15% 21% 12% 15% 15% 11% 13%
8.PRICES FOR Increasing 55% 64% 65% 48% 53% 53% 59% 32% 32%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | pecreasing 8% 2% 2% 12% 7% 12% 5% 33% 23%
Staying the same 22% 23% 18% 19% 27% 20% 21% 25% 32%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
7.HOW MANY DRUGS One 23% 35% 7% 54% 46% 9% 46% 12% 32% 19% 23% 27% 35% 17% 20%
PRESCRIBED Two 24% 25% 23% 14% 17% 31% 22% 25% 26% 23% 12% 27% 25% 22% 24%
Three 17% 14% 25% 6% 12% 19% 16% 19% 15% 18% 32% 19% 13% 16% 20%
Four or more 34% 25% 43% 20% 24% 2% 16% 43% 26% 38% 25% 27% 25% 44% 33%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 9% 2% 1% 3%
Unweighted Count / 627 171 205 25 94 76 43 69 205 405 17 71 134 154 251
Weighted Count 419 117 133 18 67 43 25 49 133 275 10 51 82 115 160
INCREASING - DECREASING 48 64 62 46 48 45 4 1 46 49 41 38 52 42 55
8.PRICES FOR Increasing - a lot 38% 44% 44% 40% 38% 32% 23% 21% 41% 36% 30% 36% 45% 32% 40%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | |ncreasing - a little 18% 21% 20% 14% 19% 20% 12% 7% 15% 19% 16% 16% 15% 19% 19%
Staying the same 22% 18% 24% 20% 18% 25% 21% 37% 19% 24% 19% 22% 17% 25% 23%
Decreasing - alittle 4% 1% 1% 5% % 5% 18% 14% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3%
Decreasing - a lot 3% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3% 13% 12% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 5% 1%
(don't know/refused) 15% 16% 10% 18% 15% 15% 13% 10% 15% 14% 31% 13% 16% 15% 14%
8.PRICES FOR Increasing 55% 65% 64% 54% 57% 52% 35% 27% 56% 55% 46% 529 59% 51% 59%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | pecreasing 8% 1% 2% 8% 9% 7% 31% 26% 10% 6% 4% 13% 7% 9% 4%
Staying the same 22% 18% 24% 20% 18% 25% 21% 37% 19% 24% 19% 22% 17% 25% 23%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5¢.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE

REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS

Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump

7.HOW MANY DRUGS One 23% 19% 22% 24% 24% 23% 19% 27% 22% 40% 23% 21% 23% 21%
PRESCRIBED Two 24% 19% 25% 22% 24% 24% 33% 10% 2506 13% 26% 20% 2506 23%
Three 17% 19% 16% 20% 20% 24% 15% 13% 18% 9% 18% 18% 18% 19%

Four or more 34% 42% 36% 30% 32% 27% 320 49% 34% 31% 33% 39% 34% 34%

(Don't know) 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7% 1% 3% 1% 3%

Unweighted Count / 627 114 247 242 64 143 112 57 591 32 415 141 450 122

Weighted Count 419 62 184 147 15 102 64 5 393 23 279 92 302 80

INCREASING - DECREASING 48 58 48 44 36 44 42 52 48 39 65 0 63 -5
8.PRICES FOR Increasing - a lot 38% 44% 40% 32% 26% 329 33% 45% 38% 32% 44% 17% 44% 15%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | |ncreasing - a little 18% 21% 16% 19% 19% 20% 15% 13% 18% 17% 22% 10% 22% 9%
Staying the same 22% 17% 25% 21% 24% 20% 31% 15% 23% 19% 19% 32% 19% 31%

Decreasing - alittle 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 1% 15% 1% 15%

Decreasing - a lot 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 12% 0% 13%

(don't know/refused) 15% 13% 12% 20% 22% 20% 14% 20% 14% 24% 13% 14% 14% 16%

8.PRICES FOR Increasing 5506 64% 56% 519 45% 529% 48% 58% 56% 48% 66% 27% 65% 24%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | pecreasing 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 1% 27% 2% 29%
Staying the same 22% 17% 25% 21% 24% 20% 31% 15% 23% 19% 19% 329 19% 31%

Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227

Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
7.HOW MANY DRUGS One 23% 22% 25% 20% 16% 34% 23% 100% 22% 19% 29% 21%
PRESCRIBED Two 24% 26% 21% 27% 21% 18% 24% 100% 24% 21% 25% 22%
Three 17% 17% 19% 17% 23% 14% 17% 100% 19% 22% 15% 17%
Four or more 34% 34% 33% 34% 38% 30% 34% 100% 34% 36% 28% 38%
(Don't know) 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Unweighted Count / 627 395 174 359 100 168 627 146 144 112 215 335 48 181 227
Weighted Count 419 265 115 241 66 112 419 97 100 73 141 223 35 122 149
INCREASING - DECREASING 48 64 14 65 -13 46 45 51 43 47 46 45 100 -100 0 100
8.PRICES FOR Increasing - a lot 38% 44% 22% 45% 12% 37% 36% 41% 33% 33% 35% 40% 68% 100%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | |ncreasing - alittle 18% 21% 13% 21% 9% 15% 18% 17% 18% 22% 21% 13% 32%
Staying the same 22% 20% 26% 20% 31% 21% 29% 14% 36% 31% 24% 24% 100%
Decreasing - a little 4% 1% 12% 1% 17% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 2% % 58%
Decreasing - a lot 3% 1% 9% 0% 17% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 8% 2% 42%
(don't know/refused) 15% 13% 16% 13% 14% 20% 9% 21% % % 9% 13%
8.PRICES FOR Increasing 55% 65% 35% 66% 21% 53% 53% 58% 50% 54% 57% 54% | 100% 100%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | pecreasing 8% 2% 22% 1% 34% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 100%
Staying the same 22% 20% 26% 20% 31% 21% 29% 14% 36% 31% 24% 24% 100%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

7.HOW MANY DRUGS One 23% 21% 26% 18% 31% 26% 19% 26% 21% 30% 21% 27% 22% 23% 22%
PRESCRIBED Two 24% 23% 26% 21% 21% 23% 25% 23% 25% 19% 24% 25% 23% 24% 22%
Three 17% 19% 15% 22% 17% 17% 19% 19% 17% 5% 15% 21% 17% 17% 20%
Four or more 34% 36% 30% 38% 29% 32% 35% 31% 35% 42% 39% 25% 35% 34% 31%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4%
Unweighted Count / 627 404 206 262 42 304 305 253 341 33 242 190 195 488 123
Weighted Count 419 266 142 175 37 210 199 169 229 20 164 123 132 325 84
INCREASING - DECREASING 48 63 24 71 54 54 40 58 41 38 69 51 24 58 16
8.PRICES FOR Increasing - a lot 38% 50% 18% 60% 40% 42% 33% 47% 32% 25% 57% 34% 22% 44% 20%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | |ncreasing - a little 18% 17% 20% 14% 20% 18% 16% 16% 18% 21% 16% 22% 15% 19% 14%
Staying the same 22% 18% 30% 16% 23% 19% 26% 17% 26% 17% 17% 21% 28% 19% 30%
Decreasing - a little 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 6% % 4% 2% 7% 3% 8%
Decreasing - a lot 3% 0% 8% 0% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 6% 1% 10%
(don't know/refused) 15% 11% 19% 8% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14% 30% 6% 19% 21% 13% 18%
8.PRICES FOR Increasing 55% 67% 38% 74% 59% 60% 50% 63% 51% 46% 73% 55% 38% 62% 34%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | pecreasing 8% 4% 14% 3% 5% 6% 10% 5% 10% 8% 4% 5% 13% 5% 18%
Staying the same 22% 18% 30% 16% 23% 19% 26% 17% 26% 17% 17% 21% 28% 19% 30%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI| 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
7.HOW MANY DRUGS One 23% 22% 20% 24% 23% 16% 20% 26%
PRESCRIBED Two 24% 23% 23% 24% 28% 19% 24% 24%
Three 17% 19% 19% 18% 17% 8% 19% 16%
Four or more 34% 35% 34% 33% 32% 50% 35% 33%
(Don't know) 2% 1% 4% 1% 7% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count / 627 339 87 431 68 41 312 315
Weighted Count 419 226 64 285 44 26 210 209
INCREASING - DECREASING 48 64 35 56 5 56 50 46
8.PRICES FOR Increasing - a lot 38% 51% 35% 41% 16% 44% 41% 34%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | |ncreasing - a little 18% 16% 11% 19% 14% 15% 16% 19%
Staying the same 22% 18% 27% 21% 27% 17% 21% 23%
Decreasing - a little 4% 2% 9% 2% 14% 2% 5% 1%
Decreasing - a lot 3% 1% 3% 2% 11% 1% 2% 1%
(don't know/refused) 15% 11% 14% 14% 18% 22% 14% 16%
8.PRICES FOR Increasing 55% 67% 47% 60% 30% 59% 57% 53%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | pecreasing 8% 3% 12% 4% 25% 3% 8% 7%
Staying the same 22% 18% 27% 21% 27% 17% 21% 23%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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TOTAL

GENDER

AGE

AGE

GENDER /AGE

LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
IEW

Women

Under
50

50 &
over

Under
30

30 - 39

40 - 49

50 - 64

65 &
over

Men
<50

Women
<50

Men
50+

Women
50+

English

STRONGLY FAVOR

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

82%

83%

81%

81%

82%

78%

83%

85%

82%

83%

81%

81%

85%

79%

81%

9f REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

81%

80%

82%

78%

87%

73%

81%

83%

85%

90%

76%

79%

86%

88%

81%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

74%

74%

73%

74%

2%

69%

75%

82%

71%

74%

76%

73%

71%

74%

73%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

71%

70%

2%

75%

65%

74%

7%

74%

69%

60%

2%

7%

67%

63%

2%

9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

66%

69%

64%

66%

67%

60%

71%

69%

68%

65%

68%

64%

70%

64%

66%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

65%

66%

65%

60%

74%

55%

65%

63%

73%

76%

60%

60%

75%

73%

65%

TOTAL FAVOR

9f REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

90%

89%

90%

89%

91%

85%

90%

94%

91%

93%

87%

90%

92%

91%

90%

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

88%

90%

87%

89%

88%

86%

91%

91%

89%

85%

89%

88%

90%

85%

88%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

79%

80%

78%

81%

76%

79%

85%

79%

80%

71%

80%

81%

80%

73%

79%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

79%

80%

7%

78%

79%

2%

82%

85%

78%

80%

81%

76%

78%

80%

78%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

78%

79%

7%

76%

82%

72%

79%

7%

82%

82%

76%

75%

83%

81%

78%

9¢c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

74%

76%

2%

74%

74%

69%

79%

75%

76%

70%

76%

2%

7%

71%

73%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

518

682

752

447

296

254

202

279

168

314

438

203

244

1152

800

367

433

504

296

216

160

128

176

120

223

281

144

152

765
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TOTAL

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

PARTY ID

PARTY ID STRENGTH

Below
50
Thousa
nd

Above
50

Thousa
nd

(Refuse
d)

Democr
at

Indep/D
K

Indep/D
K
w/weak

Republi
can

Strong
Democr
at

Weak
Democr
at

Weak
Republi
can

Strong
Republi
can

STRONGLY FAVOR

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

82%

80%

85%

71%

88%

78%

82%

2%

88%

89%

66%

7%

9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

81%

81%

83%

79%

89%

76%

79%

71%

91%

87%

67%

75%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

74%

69%

79%

7%

81%

76%

7%

67%

80%

81%

69%

65%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

71%

69%

76%

50%

79%

61%

71%

64%

77%

81%

62%

67%

9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

66%

59%

76%

54%

75%

58%

67%

61%

74%

7%

57%

65%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

65%

61%

70%

65%

7%

57%

59%

54%

81%

70%

44%

64%

TOTAL FAVOR

9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

90%

88%

92%

84%

94%

86%

89%

86%

93%

94%

85%

88%

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

88%

86%

92%

7%

92%

85%

89%

82%

92%

94%

81%

84%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

79%

7%

84%

58%

86%

70%

81%

75%

83%

91%

76%

74%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

79%

73%

85%

82%

84%

76%

80%

78%

85%

84%

81%

75%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

78%

75%

83%

69%

87%

67%

76%

73%

87%

87%

71%

74%

9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

74%

68%

82%

57%

81%

64%

75%

71%

79%

85%

71%

70%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

561

552

69

672

129

359

213

394

278

108

105

800

377

370

43

440

81

235

142

257

182

74

68
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women [ Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
STRONGLY FAVOR 9e.MAKE DRUGS
?E)YEkeEE?\A\gH:Y 82% 94% 85% 78% 78% 82% 81% 69% 75%
AFFORDABLE

9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS
B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN
A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY 66% 80% 2% 59% 57% 68% 66% 64% 56%
GENERIC DRUG
9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE 65% 80% 74% 61% 51% 62% 57% 50% 59%
PRICES DIRECTLY

81% 91% 88% 74% 79% 79% 80% 68% 75%

74% 81% 80% 78% 2% 76% 7% 65% 70%

71% 79% 79% 62% 60% 71% 2% 66% 62%

TOTAL FAVOR 9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS
9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE
A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY
B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN
9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE 78% 90% 86% 67% 67% 75% 7% 2% 74%
PRICES DIRECTLY
9¢c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO

90% 96% 92% 83% 90% 89% 90% 85% 88%

88% 96% 90% 90% 80% 91% 87% 82% 83%

79% 89% 85% 78% 63% 85% 78% 76% 73%

79% 85% 84% 78% 72% 79% 82% 78% 78%

PAY TO DELAY 74% 84% 80% 65% 63% 75% 76% 7% 62%

GENERIC DRUG
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOL]

PARENTAL STATUS

Democr
at <50

Democr
at 50+

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K
wiweak | w/weak
<50 50+

Indep/D
K <50

Republi
can <50

Republi
can 50+

(Refuse
Yes No d)

Father

Mother

Childle
Ss man

Childle
ss
woman

STRONGLY FAVOR

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

82%

89%

88%

78% 82% 82%

70%

74%

80% 83% 61%

80%

80%

85%

82%

9f. REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

81%

87%

92%

74% 7% 87%

61%

83%

80% 83% 64%

79%

80%

82%

85%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

74%

85%

75%

76% 80% 67%

65%

69%

71% 76% 56%

68%

74%

78%

74%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

71%

85%

69%

63% 76% 59%

61%

68%

70% 74% 46%

72%

68%

2%

76%

9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

66%

76%

74%

55% 68% 64%

62%

59%

65% 68% 53%

2%

61%

68%

67%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

65%

74%

80%

51% 57% 66%

47%

63%

62% 67% 66%

66%

60%

66%

68%

TOTAL FAVOR

9f. REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

90%

94%

94%

88% 89% 89%

83%

90%

89% 92% 69%

88%

89%

91%

92%

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

88%

93%

91%

89% 90% 86%

81%

84%

88% 89% 75%

90%

87%

90%

88%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

79%

90%

81%

75% 85% 70%

74%

7%

7% 82% 54%

82%

74%

81%

82%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

79%

87%

81%

76% 81% 77%

7%

79%

77% 80% 71%

77%

76%

81%

80%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

78%

88%

87%

65% 76% 76%

68%

79%

76% 80% 67%

78%

74%

80%

80%

9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

74%

82%

80%

62% 7% 2%

73%

67%

74% 75% 57%

80%

69%

76%

75%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

405

266

82 255 104

123

90

442 708 50

171

271

318

390

800

263

176

53 173 62

80

62

289 482 29

120

169

230

252

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 44




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

5c.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida | Ivania [ Likely likely Biden | Trump | Biden | Trump
STRONGLY FAVOR 9e.MAKE DRUGS

'I[?/E;(/Ek(\?EFEDMVOV:\-JI—:Y 82% 85% 82% 80% 80% 80% 78% 79% 83% 70% 89% 71% 88% 68%

AFFORDABLE

9f REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

81% 85% 84% 79% 7% 7% 83% 85% 83% 63% 88% 70% 87% 68%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

74% 75% 79% 67% 71% 66% 80% 67% 76% 55% 80% 66% 79% 62%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

71% 76% 73% 68% 69% 69% 67% 63% 2% 63% 78% 59% 7% 63%

9¢c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY 66% 68% 71% 63% 67% 62% 2% 62% 69% 47% 74% 56% 74% 52%
GENERIC DRUG

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE 65% 68% 69% 61% 60% 61% 71% 68% 68% 45% 75% 51% 73% 53%
PRICES DIRECTLY

TOTAL FAVOR 9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

90% 89% 91% 90% 89% 88% 90% 93% 91% 75% 93% 87% 93% 84%

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

88% 88% 89% 87% 90% 87% 89% 86% 89% 79% 93% 83% 92% 80%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

79% 85% 81% 76% 7% 76% 78% 75% 80% 70% 85% 70% 85% 2%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

79% 79% 84% 73% 74% 2% 84% 74% 80% 63% 84% 75% 83% 2%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE 78% 76% 83% 75% 75% 76% 86% 7% 80% 62% 84% 68% 83% 71%
PRICES DIRECTLY

9¢c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO

PAY TO DELAY 74% 71% 79% 70% 73% 71% 77% 76% 76% 58% 80% 65% 80% 62%

GENERIC DRUG
Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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TOTAL

5d.THE ECONOM

WHO TRUST ON ISSUES

6.CURRENTLY
TAKE

PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS

7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED

8.PRICES FOR
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

8.
PRICES
FOR
PRESC
RIPTIO

N
DRUGS

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

Biden
on all

Trump | Conflict
on all ed

Yes No

Four or

Two Three more

Staying
Increasi| Decrea the
ng sing same

Increasi
ng-a
lot

STRONGLY FAVOR

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

82%

88%

74%

90% 2% 2%

84% 79%

87% 85% 88% 79%

87% 75% 7%

89%

9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

81%

87%

2%

89% 2% 74%

86% 7%

83% 88% 83% 89%

87% 68% 78%

88%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

74%

80%

64%

83% 69% 59%

78% 69%

87% 2% 76% 79%

82% 67% 62%

85%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

71%

78%

66%

7% 63% 66%

72% 71%

76% 74% 73% 70%

78% 71% 60%

81%

9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

66%

73%

58%

75% 57% 57%

69% 65%

2% 68% 69% 71%

75% 65% 52%

%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

65%

73%

54%

76% 57% 52%

70% 61%

68% 66% 2% 74%

2% 55% 58%

76%

TOTAL FAVOR

9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

90%

93%

87%

93% 84% 86%

92% 88%

91% 96% 87% 94%

93% 81% 89%

93%

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

88%

93%

85%

93% 81% 83%

90% 87%

93% 92% 92% 88%

93% 85% 85%

92%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

79%

85%

76%

85% 69% 75%

82% 7%

84% 82% 83% 81%

85% 85% 69%

87%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

79%

84%

70%

86% 79% 65%

84% 74%

90% 83% 86% 80%

86% 73% 72%

87%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

78%

84%

71%

85% 74% 68%

82% 75%

83% 79% 80% 85%

84% 70% 74%

85%

9¢c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

74%

80%

67%

80% 63% 68%

75% 73%

7% 78% 2% 7%

81% 73% 64%

82%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

720

334

641 181 378

627 555

146 144 112 215

654 88 267

449

800

479

220

424 116 259

419 370

97 100 73 141

443 61 176

302
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TOTAL

12/13.COMBINED
WORRIED
ABOUT
AFFORDING
MEDICATION

12/13.
CcowmsBl
NED
WORRI

ABOUT
AFFOR
DING
MEDIC
ATION

14d.COVID-19

15.EVER BOUGHT
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

FROM ANOTHER
COUNTR

PROBLEMS WITH
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
INDEX

18.WORRIED
ABOUT PRICE
GOUGING

Not

Worried| worried

Very
worried

Yes -
Myself

All yes

conside

No - did
Yes - not
conside
red r

(don't
know/re
fused)

3or

more None

Not

Worried| worried

STRONGLY FAVOR

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

82%

87% 75%

88%

81%

84%

79%

90% 78% 61%

88% 86% 71%

88% 61%

9f. REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

81%

87% 75%

90%

88%

84%

79%

88% 78% 66%

87% 86% 2%

87% 64%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

74%

80% 67%

79%

66%

76%

71%

82% 69% 62%

% 83% 62%

80% 54%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

71%

7% 60%

79%

85%

7%

65%

81% 66% 44%

7% 80% 58%

79% 49%

9¢c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

66%

2% 59%

75%

65%

2%

61%

78% 60% 41%

71% 73% 55%

2% 50%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

65%

2% 56%

76%

2%

67%

64%

2% 61% 54%

71% 69% 56%

71% 47%

TOTAL FAVOR

9f. REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

90%

93% 87%

94%

92%

92%

88%

94% 89% 71%

93% 92% 84%

93% 80%

9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

88%

91% 85%

92%

86%

91%

86%

94% 86% 2%

93% 92% 80%

93% 75%

A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

79%

85% 69%

85%

91%

84%

75%

87% 75% 60%

84% 86% 68%

85% 63%

B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN

79%

82% 75%

81%

74%

80%

7%

85% 75% 69%

80% 88% 70%

84% 63%

9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE
PRICES DIRECTLY

78%

83% 72%

85%

84%

82%

74%

84% 75% 63%

81% 84% 69%

82% 67%

9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY
GENERIC DRUG

74%

78% 69%

80%

68%

78%

70%

84% 69% 44%

78% 80% 65%

78% 61%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

731 423

443

85

592

567

479 650 71

402 369 429

901 267

800

489 283

301

64

409

368

327 428 45

277 244 279

603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B

STRONGLY FAVOR 9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE

9f. REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS
B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN
A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY

9¢c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO
PAY TO DELAY 66% 75% 62% 70% 52% 56% 69% 63%
GENERIC DRUG
9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE 65% 75% 62% 68% 57% 62% 64% 67%
PRICES DIRECTLY

82% 90% 80% 86% 64% 66% 82% 81%

81% 89% 76% 86% 62% 2% 83% 80%

74% 79% 68% 79% 56% 51% . 74%

71% 79% 69% 76% 62% 52% 71%

TOTAL FAVOR 9f. REQUIRE INSURANCE
PROVIDE COVERAGE
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS
9e.MAKE DRUGS
DEVELOPED WITH
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE
A9a.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY
B9b.EMPOWER
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT
DRUG CORPORATIONS
MONOPOLY /INSULIN
9d.GIVE MEDICARE
POWER TO NEGOTIATE 78% 82% 7% 80% 70% 69% 78% 78%
PRICES DIRECTLY
9¢c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO

90% 93% 88% 93% 80% 78% 91% 89%

88% 93% 85% 91% 7% 81% 89% 87%

79% 86% 78% 83% 73% 61% 79%

79% 84% 75% 83% 68% 55% o 79%

PAY TO DELAY 74% 80% 69% 78% 64% 60% 76% 2%
GENERIC DRUG

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600

800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU

AGE
OF

INTERV

GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women

TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
FAVOR - OPPOSE 65 66 64 68 61 64 75 65 66 52 68 67 63 58 65
A9a.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 71% 70% 72% 75% 65% 74% 77% 74% 69% 60% 72% 7% 67% 63% 72%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | Fay0r - not so strongly 8% 10% 6% 6% 11% 4% 8% 5% 11% 12% 8% 4% 13% 10% 8%

DRUG CORPORATIONS | =0 co e s rongly
MONOPOLY 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Oppose - strongly 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 6% 9% 9% 14% 6% 10% 10% 12% 9%
(don't know/refused) % 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 7% 10% 8% 5% 4% 12% 7%
A9a.EMPOWER Favor 79% 80% 78% 81% 76% 79% 85% 79% 80% 71% 80% 81% 80% 73% 79%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gpnose 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 10% 14% 13% 19% 12% 14% 16% 15% 14%
e SORPORATIONS. " Unweighted Count / 600 | 264 | 336 | 383 | 216 | 153 | 126 | 104 | 136 80 | 162 | 221 | 101 | 115 | 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
FAVOR - OPPOSE 64 66 63 64 65 53 68 76 62 71 66 62 66 65 63
B9b.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 74% 74% 73% 74% 72% 69% 75% 82% 71% 74% 76% 73% 71% 74% 73%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | £ay0r - not so strongly 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 3% 7% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 5%
DRUG CORPORATIONS |~ o 7oty

MONOPOLY /INSULIN 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8% 5% 1% 5% 5%
Oppose - strongly 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6% 12% 7% 8% 9% 11% 10% 10%
(don't know/refused) % 6% 8% % 8% 9% 4% 6% 6% 10% 3% 10% 10% 5% 7%
B9b.EMPOWER Favor 79% 80% 7% 78% 79% 72% 82% 85% 78% 80% 81% 76% 78% 80% 78%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gppose 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 19% 14% 9% 16% 10% 16% 14% 12% 15% 15%
EAT)‘;%SSFYP ,(,),\ngJll_?NNS Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 83 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
FAVOR - OPPOSE 57 60 54 58 55 52 66 56 59 50 60 56 61 50 56
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor - strongly 66% 69% 64% 66% 67% 60% 71% 69% 68% 65% 68% 64% 70% 64% 66%
Z/EL;F%SEDLRALYG Favor - not so strongly 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Oppose - not so strongly 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7% 5% 1% 4% 5%
Oppose - strongly 12% 11% 13% 10% 16% 10% 8% 14% 16% 15% 9% 11% 15% 17% 12%
(don't know/refused) 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 13% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 11% % 8% 9%
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor 74% 76% 72% 74% 74% 69% 79% 75% 76% 70% 76% 72% 7% 71% 73%
PAY TO DELAY Oppose 17% 16% 18% 16% 19% 18% 13% 18% 18% 20% 16% 16% 16% 21% 17%
GENERIC DRUG Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 | 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 49




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above

50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong

Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
FAVOR - OPPOSE 65 61 73 33 77 52 69 55 72 84 56 53
A9a.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 71% 69% 76% 50% 79% 61% 71% 64% 7% 81% 62% 67%
SSL\J/EFE:NO“Q:B’\(‘DTR;%'E)'“N"'ST Favor - not so strongly 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 11% 6% 10% 14% 7%
MONOPOLY Oppose - not so strongly 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 4% 4% 10% 3% 0% 10% 11%
Oppose - strongly 9% 10% % 16% 8% 13% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 11%
on't know/refuse 0 ) 0) ) ) 0 ) 0 0 0 ) 0)
(don't know/refused) 7% 8% 4% 16% 4% 13% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
A9a.EMPOWER Favor 79% 77% 84% 58% 86% 70% 81% 75% 83% 91% 76% 74%
SSL\J/ERCNO'\’F'QEP'\C‘)TRTAC%B:\\I"'ST Oppose 14% 16% 11% 26% 9% 18% 13% 20% 12% 7% 20% 21%
MONOPOLY Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
FAVOR - OPPOSE 64 54 74 78 74 56 66 61 75 73 64 58
B9b.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 74% 69% 79% 77% 81% 76% 77% 67% 80% 81% 69% 65%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | Eayor - not so strongly 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 11% 4% 3% 12% 11%

DRUG CORPORATIONS [~ ™= "= " "

MONOPOLY /INSULIN PP gy 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 7% 7%
Oppose - strongly 9% 12% 7% 7% 15% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 11%
(don't know/refused) 7% 8% 5% 15% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7%
B9b.EMPOWER Favor 79% 73% 85% 82% 84% 76% 80% 78% 85% 84% 81% 75%
SSCJ/ERcNohg\gRTAOﬂIbImlsT Oppose 14% 19% 11% 4% 10% 20% 15% 17% 9% 11% 17% 17%
MONOPOLY /INSULIN Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
FAVOR - OPPOSE 57 46 70 42 68 41 60 51 63 74 56 47
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor - strongly 66% 59% 76% 54% 75% 58% 67% 61% 74% 7% 57% 65%
EAELEFC;ISELRAUE Favor - not so strongly 8% 9% 7% 2% 6% 6% 8% 10% 5% 8% 14% 5%
Oppose - not so strongly 5% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 6% 9%
Oppose - strongly 12% 15% 9% 13% 10% 19% 12% 12% 11% 9% 9% 15%
(don't know/refused) 9% 10% 5% 29% 5% 12% 9% 10% 6% 3% 13% 6%
9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor 74% 68% 82% 57% 81% 64% 75% 71% 79% 85% 71% 70%
Z/ELESI CDED';?/LYG Oppose 17% 22% 13% 15% 14% 23% 16% 19% 15% 11% 15% 23%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
FAVOR - OPPOSE 65 80 75 69 36 76 63 55 55
A9a.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 71% 79% 79% 62% 60% 71% 72% 66% 62%
SSL\J/EFE"‘O'VF'{EP’\gRL%'SM'ST Favor - not so strongly 8% 10% 6% 15% 3% 14% 7% 11% 11%
MONOPOLY Oppose - not so strongly 5% 2% 1% 8% 3% 4% 15% 4%
Oppose - strongly 9% % 8% 8% 18% 5% 12% 7% 15%
(don't know/refused) 7% 2% 6% 14% 11% 7% 6% 2% 8%
A9a.EMPOWER Favor 79% 89% 85% 78% 63% 85% 78% 76% 73%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | 5pnose 14% 9% 10% 8% 26% 9% 16% 22% 19%
DRUS CORPORATIONS " Unweighted Count / 600 129 | 204 34 34 79 113 55 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
FAVOR - OPPOSE 64 75 74 60 46 62 71 60 63
B9b.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 74% 81% 80% 78% 72% 76% 7% 65% 70%
SSCJ/EFE:'\(‘J’V'REP’\(‘JTRTA?IB'\N"'ST Favor - not so strongly 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 13% 8%
MONOPOLY /INSULIN Oppose - not so strongly 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 9%
Oppose - strongly 9% % 8% 12% 21% 12% 8% 13% 6%
(don't know/refused) % 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 7%
B9b.EMPOWER Favor 79% 85% 84% 78% 72% 79% 82% 78% 78%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gppose 14% 10% 10% 18% 26% 17% 11% 18% 15%
%ﬂ,‘éggff ﬁ,\TSAJi?NNS Unweighted Count / 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
FAVOR - OPPOSE 57 71 65 43 38 58 62 60 39
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor - strongly 66% 80% 72% 59% 57% 68% 66% 64% 56%
(F;QLESICDED;’BYG Favor - not so strongly 8% 4% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 12% 6%
Oppose - not so strongly f - 5o, 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 8%
Oppose - strongly 12% 10% 11% 18% 21% 13% 11% 10% 15%
(don't know/refused) 9% 3% 6% 13% 11% 9% 9% 6% 15%
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor 74% 84% 80% 65% 63% 75% 76% 7% 62%
PAY TO DELAY Oppose 17% 13% 14% 22% 25% 17% 15% 17% 23%
GENERIC DRUG Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
FAVOR - OPPOSE 65 83 68 60 75 50 49 62 60 70 38 66 55 69 70
A9a. EMPOWER Favor - strongly 71% 85% 69% 63% 76% 59% 61% 68% 70% 74% 46% 2% 68% 2% 76%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gay0r - not so strongly 8% 5% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 5% 9% 6%
DRUG CORPORATIONS | =5 0 o 7 ongly
MONOPOLY 5% 1% 3% % 4% 3% 9% 12% 5% 4% 2% 9% 3% 5% 4%
Oppose - strongly 9% 6% 10% 8% 6% 17% 16% 3% 12% % 14% 8% 15% % 8%
(don't know/refused) 7% 3% 6% 11% 5% 9% 2% 9% 5% 6% 29% 1% 8% 6% 6%
A9a. EMPOWER Favor 79% 90% 81% 75% 85% 70% 74% 7% 7% 82% 54% 82% 74% 81% 82%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | oppose 14% 7% 13% 15% 10% 20% 25% 15% 18% 12% 16% 16% 18% 12% 12%
R oty CRATIONS Funweighted Count / 600 | 211 | 121 39 | 138 54 58 41 | 206 | 364 30 77| 120 | 169 | 195
Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
FAVOR - OPPOSE 64 78 69 56 68 60 59 64 60 67 64 58 62 69 65
B9b.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 74% 85% 75% 76% 80% 67% 65% 69% 71% 76% 56% 68% 74% 78% 74%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gay0r - not so strongly 5% 2% 6% 2% 10% 12% 10% 5% 4% 15% 9% 3% 3% 5%
DRUG CORPORATIONS = 0 o= e
MONOPOLY /INSULIN 5% 3% 2% 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 6% 5% 1% 6% 6% 5% 5%
Oppose - strongly 9% 5% 10% 14% 8% 16% 10% 9% 11% 8% 6% 14% 8% % 10%
(don't know/refused) 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 23% 4% 9% 6% 6%
B9b.EMPOWER Favor 79% 87% 81% 76% 81% % % 79% 7% 80% 71% 7% 76% 81% 80%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gppose 14% 8% 13% 20% 14% 17% 19% 15% 17% 13% 7% 19% 14% 12% 14%
ag%%ggff ﬁ'@J |'_C|)NNS Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
FAVOR - OPPOSE 57 71 63 39 63 52 55 47 56 58 43 66 49 58 58
9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor - strongly 66% 76% 74% 55% 68% 64% 62% 59% 65% 68% 53% 2% 61% 68% 67%
(F;AEKII-EI—I%CDEDIIQAUYG Favor - not so strongly 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 7% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Oppose - not so strongly 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 9% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Oppose - strongly 12% 8% 14% 18% 10% 18% 10% 14% 12% 12% 14% 9% 14% 13% 12%
(don't know/refused) 9% 6% 4% 15% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8% 30% % 10% % 9%
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor 74% 82% 80% 62% 7% 2% 73% 67% 74% 75% 57% 80% 69% 76% 75%
PAY TO DELAY Oppose 17% 12% 17% 23% 14% 20% 19% 20% 18% 17% 14% 14% 21% 17% 17%
GENERIC DRUG Unweighted Count / 1200 | 405 | 266 82 | 255 | 104 | 123 9 | 442 | 708 50 | 171 | 27 | 318 | 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5¢.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE

REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS

Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald

TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump

FAVOR - OPPOSE 65 79 68 59 59 60 62 56 66 62 74 46 73 49
A9a.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 71% 76% 73% 68% 69% 69% 67% 63% 72% 63% 78% 59% 7% 63%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | £4y0r - not so strongly 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9%

DRUG CORPORATIONS [0 o 7 rongly

MONOPOLY 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 10% 5% 0% 2% 11% 3% 11%
Oppose - strongly 9% 4% 9% 11% 12% 11% 12% 9% 9% 8% 9% 13% 8% 12%

(don't know/refused) 7% 10% 5% 7% 5% 8% 7% 6% 5% 21% 4% 6% 4% 4%

A9a.EMPOWER Favor 79% 85% 81% 76% 7% 76% 78% 75% 80% 70% 85% 70% 85% 72%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gpn0se 14% 5% 14% 17% 18% 16% 16% 19% 14% 8% 11% 24% 11% 24%
ﬁ%ﬁ%ggfﬁ ORATIONS Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 66 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72

FAVOR - OPPOSE 64 67 73 52 57 53 74 58 67 44 73 57 72 51
B9b.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 74% 75% 79% 67% 71% 66% 80% 67% 76% 550 80% 66% 79% 62%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | £4y0r - not so strongly 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 3% 9% 4% 10%

DRUG CORPORATIONS [~ 0 o™ 7o onaly

MONOPOLY /INSULIN 5% 2% 3% 9% 11% 8% 4% 10% 5% 8% 3% 7% 3% 9%
Oppose - strongly 9% 9% 7% 12% 6% 11% 6% 7% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12%

(don't know/refused) 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 6% 17% 5% 6% 5% 7%

B9b.EMPOWER Favor 79% 79% 84% 73% 74% 72% 84% 74% 80% 63% 84% 75% 83% 72%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | opppse 14% 12% 10% 20% 17% 19% 10% 17% 14% 20% 11% 19% 11% 21%
ag%%ggff ﬁﬁéﬂ IiCI)NNS Unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79

FAVOR - OPPOSE 57 55 64 51 54 51 61 62 59 34 66 40 66 35
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor - strongly 66% 68% 71% 63% 67% 62% 72% 62% 69% 47% 74% 56% 74% 52%
EAELEF%S%;%YG Favor - not so strongly 8% 4% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 13% 7% 11% 6% 9% 6% 10%
Oppose - not so strongly 5% 2% 4% 7% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 8% 3% 9% 3% 12%

Oppose - strongly 12% 14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14% 8% 12% 16% 11% 16% 11% 15%

(don't know/refused) 9% 12% 6% 10% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 19% 6% 10% 6% 11%

9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor 74% 71% 79% 70% 73% 71% 77% 76% 76% 58% 80% 65% 80% 62%
PAY TO DELAY Oppose 17% 17% 15% 20% 18% 19% 17% 14% 16% 23% 14% 25% 14% 27%
GENERIC DRUG Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 | 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.

PRICES
FOR

6.CURRENTLY PRESC

TAKE RIPTIO

PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N

5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED] PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS

Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a

TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
FAVOR - OPPOSE 65 74 56 74 44 61 70 62 70 69 68 73 75 70 43 79
A9a.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 71% 78% 66% 7% 63% 66% 72% 71% 76% 74% 73% 70% 78% 71% 60% 81%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gayor - not so strongly 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 10% 12% 7% 14% 9% 7%
DRUG CORPORATIONS [~ 0o o o crrong]
MONOPOLY y 5% 2% 9% 2% 15% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 10% % 2%
Oppose - strongly 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 11% 6% % 6% 19% %
(don't know/refused) 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 11% 6% 8% 3% 5% 2% 11% 5% 6% 4%
A9a.EMPOWER Favor 79% 85% 76% 85% 69% 75% 82% 7% 84% 82% 83% 81% 85% 85% 69% 87%
gg&’g%’é"’;’g&?lgmg Oppose 14% 11% 20% 11% 25% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 15% 8% 10% 15% 26% 8%
MONOPOLY Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
FAVOR - OPPOSE 64 74 47 76 64 43 73 55 85 73 76 66 77 56 49 79
B9b.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 74% 80% 64% 83% 69% 59% 78% 69% 87% 72% 76% 79% 82% 67% 62% 85%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gayor - not so strongly 5% 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 5% 3% 11% 10% 0% 4% 7% 10% 2%
DRUG CORPORATIONS [~ - "= *° "

MONOPOLY /INSULIN PP gy 5% 3% 11% 2% 5% 12% 3% 8% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 10% 3%
Oppose - strongly 9% 8% 12% 8% 10% 10% 7% 11% 1% 9% 5% 11% 7% 15% 13% 6%
(don't know/refused) % 5% 8% 4% % 13% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 4%
B9b.EMPOWER Favor 79% 84% 70% 86% 79% 65% 84% 74% 90% 83% 86% 80% 86% 73% 72% 87%
gg&’g%’\g’g\&lﬁlgmg Oppose 14% 11% 23% 10% 15% 22% 11% 19% 5% 10% 9% 14% 9% 17% 23% 9%
MONOPOLY /INSULIN Unweighted Count / 600 357 174 329 97 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
FAVOR - OPPOSE 57 66 43 66 37 50 58 58 65 59 47 62 67 56 35 70
9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor - strongly 66% 73% 58% 75% 57% 57% 69% 65% 72% 68% 69% 71% 75% 65% 52% 7%
2@:,;%5%%2 Favor - not so strongly 8% 6% 9% 6% 6% 11% 6% 9% 5% 9% 3% 6% 6% 8% 12% 5%
Oppose - not so strongly 5% 3% 9% 3% | 12% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 3%
Oppose - strongly 12% 11% 15% 11% 14% 13% 13% 11% 8% 14% 22% 11% 10% 15% 20% 10%
(don't know/refused) 9% 6% 9% 5% 11% 14% 7% 11% 10% 4% 3% 8% 6% 11% 8% 5%
9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor 74% 80% 67% 80% 63% 68% 75% 73% 7% 78% 72% 7% 81% 73% 64% 82%
2@11238%@23 Oppose 17% 14% 24% 14% 26% 18% 18% 16% 12% 18% 25% 15% 14% 16% 28% 13%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re[ 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
FAVOR - OPPOSE 65 73 49 73 81 72 58 77 58 44 72 76 48 74 42
A9a.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 71% 7% 60% 79% 85% 7% 65% 81% 66% 44% % 80% 58% 79% 49%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | Eayor - not so strongly 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 8% 16% 7% 6% 10% 6% 13%
DRUG CORPORATIONS [~ 0 ™ " " gy
MONOPOLY 5% 3% 10% 3% 3% % 4% 5% 9% 3% 5% 6% 3% 11%
Oppose - strongly 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 6% 12% 6% 9% 5% 13% 9% 10%
(don't know/refused) % 3% 11% 3% 0% 5% 8% 3% 8% 25% 5% 3% 12% 3% 16%
A9a.EMPOWER Favor 79% 85% 69% 85% 91% 84% 75% 87% 75% 60% 84% 86% 68% 85% 63%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | oppose 14% 12% 20% 12% 9% 12% 17% 10% 17% 15% 11% 11% 20% 12% 21%
Blgfgggf\f ORATIONS " ynweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
FAVOR - OPPOSE 64 71 56 68 63 67 62 74 58 58 67 79 49 73 36
B9b.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 74% 80% 67% 79% 66% 76% 71% 82% 69% 62% 7% 83% 62% 80% 54%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | £ayor - not so strongly 5% 2% 8% 2% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% % 3% 5% 8% 4% 8%
DRUG CORPORATIONS [~ 0 " oty
MONOPOLY /INSULIN 5% 4% % 4% 5% 4% 6% % 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 13%
Oppose - strongly 9% 8% 12% 9% 5% 10% 9% 4% 13% 12% % 6% 14% 8% 13%
(don't know/refused) % 6% % 6% 16% 6% % 4% 8% 19% % 3% 10% 5% 11%
B9b.EMPOWER Favor 79% 82% 75% 81% 74% 80% 7% 85% 75% 69% 80% 88% 70% 84% 63%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | oppose 14% 12% 19% 13% 11% 13% 15% 11% 17% 12% 13% 9% 20% 11% 27%
32‘;‘%585? ﬁ’,\'TQJI'_CI’NNS Unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
FAVOR - OPPOSE 57 62 49 65 46 64 48 72 48 24 61 66 44 63 39
9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor - strongly 66% 72% 59% 75% 65% 2% 61% 78% 60% 2% 71% 73% 55% 2% 50%
ZELEF%EEDIE%L Favor - not so strongly 8% 6% 10% 5% 2% 6% 9% 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 10% 6% 11%
Oppose - not so strongly 5% 4% 6% 3% | 10% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 9%
Oppose - strongly 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 16% % 16% 15% 12% 9% 15% 12% 13%
(don't know/refused) 9% 5% 12% 4% 11% 8% 9% 5% 10% 36% 6% % 14% 6% 17%
9c.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor 74% 78% 69% 80% 68% 78% 70% 84% 69% 44% 78% 80% 65% 78% 61%
PAY TO DELAY Oppose 17% 16% 20% 15% 21% 14% 21% 12% 21% 20% 16% 14% 21% 16% 22%
GENERIC DRUG Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
FAVOR - OPPOSE 65 74 64 69 58 42 65
A9a.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 71% 79% 69% 76% 62% 52% 71%
SSX(ERC’\‘ONILE”\(‘Z;I—RTAQHIE)IMST Favor - not so strongly 8% % 10% % 11% 9% 8%
MONOPOLY Oppose - not so strongly 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 2% 5%
Oppose - strongly 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 17% 9%
(don't know/refused) 7% 3% 7% 4% 13% 20% 7%
A9a.EMPOWER Favor 79% 86% 78% 83% 73% 61% 79%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gppose 14% 11% 14% 13% 14% 19% 14%
ag%%ggff ORATIONS  "Unweighted Count / 600 301 66 27 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
FAVOR - OPPOSE 64 71 57 70 44 48 64
B9b.EMPOWER Favor - strongly 74% 79% 68% 79% 56% 51% 74%
SSL/E%’\(‘)“&%’\SFR;QHSMST Favor - not so strongly 5% 5% 7% 4% 12% 4% 5%
MONOPOLY /INSULIN Oppose - not so strongly 5% 3% 7% 3% 16% 4% 5%
Oppose - strongly 9% 9% 11% 10% % 3% 9%
(don't know/refused) 7% 4% 7% 4% 9% 37% 7%
B9b.EMPOWER Favor 79% 84% 75% 83% 68% 55% 79%
GOVERNMENT TO LIMIT | gppose 14% 12% 18% 13% 23% 8% 14%
5@%%58[‘5 ,C,)SSAJSNNS Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
FAVOR - OPPOSE 57 65 48 61 43 50 60 54
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor - strongly 66% 75% 62% 70% 52% 56% 69% 63%
ZELEF%([;)EDI&%E Favor - not so strongly 8% 5% 6% 7% 12% 4% 6% 9%
Oppose - not so strongly 5% 3% 3% 5% 8% 3% 4% 6%
Oppose - strongly 12% 12% 17% 12% 12% % 12% 12%
(don't know/refused) 9% 5% 11% 6% 16% 30% 8% 10%
9¢.MAKE IT ILLEGAL TO | Favor 74% 80% 69% 78% 64% 60% 76% 2%
PAY TO DELAY Oppose 17% 15% 21% 17% 21% 10% 16% 18%
GENERIC DRUG Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 39 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 66 66 63 72 58 67 64 73 71 62 63 72 72 66
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor - strongly 65% 66% 65% 60% 74% 55% 65% 63% 73% 76% 60% 60% 75% 73% 65%
g%\ggg E%EE(T?‘&T'ATE Favor - not so strongly 13% 13% 13% 16% 8% 17% 14% 14% 9% 6% 16% 15% 8% 8% 13%
Oppose - notso strongly | gg, 5% 6% 8% 3% 8% 7% 9% 3% 3% 7% 8% 2% 3% 6%
Oppose - strongly 6% 7% 5% 5% % 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 7% 4% 9% 5% 6%
(don't know/refused) 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 14% 9% 9% 9% 7% 11% 12% 6% 11% 11%
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor 78% 79% % 76% 82% 2% 79% % 82% 82% 76% 75% 83% 81% 78%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE ... gppose 12% 12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 9% 11% 13% 13% 11% 8% 12%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 82 83 81 83 81 80 85 85 84 76 83 83 84 77 82
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor - strongly 82% 83% 81% 81% 82% 78% 83% 85% 82% 83% 81% 81% 85% 79% 81%
?E;(’Ekg;g?ﬂ‘g:\g{ Favor - not so strongly 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 7% 3% 8% % 5% 6% 7%
AFFORDABLE Oppose - not so strongly 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Oppose - strongly 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% % 5%
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor 88% 90% 87% 89% 88% 86% 91% 91% 89% 85% 89% 88% 90% 85% 88%
DEVELOPED WITH ...
Oppose 6% 6% 6% 6% % 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 85 84 36 33 88 78 33 91 88 87 81 85 89 87 85
9f. REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor - strongly 81% 80% 82% 78% 87% 73% 81% 83% 85% 90% 76% 79% 86% 88% 81%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Favor - not so strongly 8% 9% 8% 11% 4% 12% 8% 11% 5% 2% 11% 10% 6% 3% 9%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- [~ " "~ "~
EXISTING CONDITIONS PP gl 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 0% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Oppose - strongly 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2%
(don't know/refused) 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 2% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
9f REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor 90% 89% 90% 89% 91% 85% 90% 94% 91% 93% 87% 90% 92% 91% 90%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Oppose 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 2% 2% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- -
EXISTING CONDITIONS | Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 | 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above

50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong

Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 60 74 59 80 53 65 56 80 80 52 60
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor - strongly 65% 61% 70% 65% 77% 57% 59% 54% 81% 70% 44% 64%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE | gayor - not so strongly 13% 13% 13% 4% 11% 10% 17% 19% 7% 16% 26% 11%

PRICES DIRECTLY Oppose - not so strongly
6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 9% 6% 6% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Oppose - strongly 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5% 11% 4% 3% 12% 9%
(don't know/refused) 10% 11% 8% 20% 6% 19% 13% 11% 5% 7% 11% 11%
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor 78% 75% 83% 69% 87% 67% 76% 73% 87% 87% 71% 74%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE .} oppose 12% 15% 9% 11% 7% 14% 11% 17% 7% 7% 19% 15%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 82 78 88 69 89 78 83 70 87 92 67 74
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor - strongly 82% 80% 85% 71% 88% 78% 82% 72% 88% 89% 66% 7%
?/E;(/E/IR(?EFEDI\A\QI:\JT:Y Favor - not so strongly 7% 6% 8% 6% 4% 8% 7% 11% 3% 5% 15% 7%
AFFORDABLE Oppose - not so strongly 3% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3%
Oppose - strongly 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% % 2% 1% % 6%
(don't know/refused) 5% 6% 3% 16% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6%
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor 88% 86% 92% 77% 92% 85% 89% 82% 92% 94% 81% 84%
DEVELOPED WITH ... Oppose 6% 8% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% | 12% 5% 2% | 14% | 10%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 85 83 88 81 91 83 85 75 91 91 71 79
9f REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor - strongly 81% 81% 83% 79% 89% 76% 79% 71% 91% 87% 67% 75%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Favor - not so strongly 8% 8% 9% 5% 5% 10% 10% 16% 3% 8% 18% 13%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- "0 o ™ rongly

EXISTING CONDITIONS 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 6% 4%
Oppose - strongly 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1% 7% 5%
(don't know/refused) 5% 6% 4% 13% 3% 12% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2%
9f REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor 90% 88% 92% 84% 94% 86% 89% 86% 93% 94% 85% 88%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Oppose 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 11% 3% 3% 13% 9%
Eggﬁigpég,\\,’\gﬁ'?oﬁ\g} Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 82 79 54 51 64 66 54 59
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor - strongly 65% 80% 74% 61% 51% 62% 57% 50% 59%
ﬁgl"ggg gﬁ{ EE$€J'ATE Favor - not so strongly 13% 10% 11% 6% 15% 14% 21% 22% 15%
Oppose -not so strongly | g, 2% 4% | 1% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6%
Oppose - strongly 6% 6% 2% 3% 9% 5% 5% 12% 8%
(don't know/refused) 10% 3% 8% 20% 18% 13% 12% 10% 12%
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor 78% 90% 86% 67% 67% 75% 77% 72% 74%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE . gppose 12% 7% 6% 13% 16% 11% 11% 18% 14%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 82 93 86 86 67 87 80 69 73
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor - strongly 82% 94% 85% 78% 78% 82% 81% 69% 75%
?E;Ekg;g?ﬂg’g;{ Favor - not so strongly 7% 2% 5% 12% 2% 9% 5% 13% 8%
AFFORDABLE Oppose - not so strongly 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Oppose - strongly 3% 1% 1% 9% 1% 3% 8% 6%
(don't know/refused) 5% 1% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8%
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor 88% 96% 90% 90% 80% 91% 87% 82% 83%
DEVELOPED WITH ... Oppose 6% 3% 4% 3% | 13% 4% 7% | 14% | 10%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 85 94 89 82 85 87 84 73 79
9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor - strongly 81% 91% 88% 74% 79% 79% 80% 68% 75%
Egg\ggg&%ﬁﬁﬁ@;% Favor - not so strongly 8% 5% 5% 8% 12% 10% 9% 17% 13%
EXISTING CONDITIONS | OPPOSe -notsostrongly | 5o 1% 2% 0% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5%
Oppose - strongly 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 7% 5%
(don't know/refused) 5% 2% 4% 17% 4% 9% 5% 2% 3%
9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor 90% 96% 92% 83% 90% 89% 90% 85% 88%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Oppose 5% 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 5% 13% 9%
Pt E T PR | Unweighted Count/ 1200 | 254 | 418 69 60 | 162 | 197 | 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman

FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 82 78 50 65 65 46 69 62 69 57 63 62 69 69
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor - strongly 65% 74% 80% 51% 57% 66% 47% 63% 62% 67% 66% 66% 60% 66% 68%
Egl\’é’gg g%’;g?&T'ATE Favor - not so strongly 13% 14% 6% 14% 20% 10% 21% 15% 13% 13% 1% 12% 14% 14% 12%

Oppose - not so strongly 6% 4% 2% | 13% 8% 3% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 7%

Oppose - strongly 6% 2% 6% 2% 4% 8% 14% % % 5% 5% 8% % % 4%

(don't know/refused) 10% 7% 5% 19% 12% 13% 10% 12% 11% 9% 23% 8% 14% 9% 9%
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor 78% 88% 87% 65% 76% 76% 68% 79% 76% 80% 67% 78% 74% 80% 80%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE ... gppose 12% 6% 9% 16% 11% 11% 22% 10% 13% 11% 10% 15% 12% 11% 11%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 82 91 85 82 85 78 66 76 82 83 69 85 80 84 82
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor - strongly 82% 89% 88% 78% 82% 82% 70% 74% 80% 83% 61% 80% 80% 85% 82%
DEVELOPED WITH Favor - not so strongly 7% 4% 4% 10% 8% 4% 11% 10% 8% 6% 14% 10% 7% 5% 6%
TAXPAYER MONEY Oppose - not so strongly
AFFORDABLE 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3%

Oppose - strongly 3% 0% 3% 1% 1% 6% 8% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%

(don't know/refused) 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 18% 5% 6% 3% 6%
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor 88% 93% 91% 89% 90% 86% 81% 84% 88% 89% 75% 90% 87% 90% 88%
DEVELOPED WITH ... Oppose 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 8% | 15% 8% 6% 6% % 5% 7% 7% 6%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 85 91 91 85 85 86 69 82 83 87 58 84 83 86 88
9f REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor - strongly 81% 87% 92% 74% 7% 87% 61% 83% 80% 83% 64% 79% 80% 82% 85%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Favor - not so strongly 8% 7% 2% 14% 13% 2% 22% 7% 9% 8% 4% 9% 8% 9% 8%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- | " 0 (0 0 strongly
EXISTING CONDITIONS 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 9% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 2% 1%

Oppose - strongly 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 5% 7% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3%

(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 3% 10% 7% 7% 2% 2% 6% 4% 21% 8% 5% 4% 4%
9f REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor 90% 94% 94% 88% 89% 89% 83% 90% 89% 92% 69% 88% 89% 91% 92%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Oppose 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 14% 8% 5% 4% 11% 4% 6% 5% 4%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- 7}, /eiohted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
EXISTING CONDITIONS '

Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5¢.
4.VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 68 72 62 69 64 78 65 69 42 76 49 75 52
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor - strongly 65% 68% 69% 61% 60% 61% 71% 68% 68% 45% 75% 51% 73% 53%
E%\ggg ET)%EE?LOJ'ATE Favor - not so strongly 13% 8% 13% 14% 16% 15% 15% 9% 12% 17% 10% 17% 10% 18%
Oppose - not so strongly 6% 2% 6% 7% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% | 10% 4% 9% 4% 9%
Oppose - strongly 6% % 5% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 5% 10% 4% 10% 4% 10%
(don't know/refused) 10% 15% 7% 12% 18% 13% 7% 11% 9% 18% 8% 13% 8% 10%
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor 78% 76% 83% 75% 75% 76% 86% 7% 80% 62% 84% 68% 83% 71%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE ... oppose 12% 9% 11% 13% 7% 12% 8% 12% 11% 20% 8% 19% 8% 19%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 82 82 83 80 86 81 83 79 83 73 89 71 88 68
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor - strongly 82% 85% 82% 80% 80% 80% 78% 79% 83% 70% 89% 71% 88% 68%
DEVELOPED WITH Favor - not so strongly 7% 4% 8% 6% 11% 7% 11% 7% 7% 9% 4% 12% 4% 13%
TAXPAYER MONEY
AFFORDABLE Oppose - not so strongly 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 8%
Oppose - strongly 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 5%
(don't know/refused) 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 5% % 4% 14% 3% 6% 3% %
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor 88% 88% 89% 87% 90% 87% 89% 86% 89% 79% 93% 83% 92% 80%
DEVELOPED WITH ... o
ppose 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 11% 4% 12%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 85 85 85 86 85 84 83 90 87 62 90 78 90 74
9f. REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor - strongly 81% 85% 84% 79% 77% 7% 83% 85% 83% 63% 88% 70% 87% 68%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Favor - not so strongly 8% 4% 7% 11% 12% 12% 7% 8% 8% 12% 5% 16% 6% 16%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- [~ "= " "
EXISTING CONDITIONS | ~PP gy 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6%
Oppose - strongly 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 8% 1% 4% 1% 5%
(don't know/refused) 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3% 5% 5% 12% 4% 4% 4% 5%
9f REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor 90% 89% 91% 90% 89% 88% 90% 93% 91% 75% 93% 87% 93% 84%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Oppose 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 13% 3% 9% 3% 11%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- :
EXISTING CONDITIONS | Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED] PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 76 53 78 58 50 72 61 75 65 68 78 75 50 57 77
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor - strongly 65% 73% 54% 76% 57% 52% 70% 61% 68% 66% 72% 74% 72% 55% 58% 76%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE | payor - not so strongly 13% 11% 17% 10% 17% 16% 12% 14% 14% 12% 7% 11% 12% 15% 16% 9%
PRICES DIRECTLY Oppose - not so strongl
pp y 6% 5% 9% 4% 7% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 11% % 4%
Oppose - strongly 6% 3% 10% 3% 9% 9% 6% 6% 2% 9% % 6% 4% 9% 10% 4%
(don't know/refused) 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 14% 8% 12% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 6%
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor 78% 84% 71% 85% 74% 68% 82% 75% 83% 79% 80% 85% 84% 70% 74% 85%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE ... oppose 12% 8% 18% 7% 16% 18% 10% 13% 8% 14% 12% 7% 8% 20% 17% 8%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 82 89 74 90 68 75 85 79 90 87 87 81 88 75 76 88
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor - strongly 82% 88% 74% 90% 72% 72% 84% 79% 87% 85% 88% 79% 87% 75% 7% 89%
DEVELOPED WITH Favor - not so strongly 7% 4% 11% 4% 9% 11% % 7% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 11% 8% 3%
TAXPAYER MONEY Oppose - not so strongly
AFFORDABLE 3% 2% 6% 2% % 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Oppose - strongly 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2%
(don't know/refused) 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3%
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor 88% 93% 85% 93% 81% 83% 90% 87% 93% 92% 92% 88% 93% 85% 85% 92%
DEVELOPED WITH ... Oppose 6% 4% 10% 3% 13% 8% 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 10% 9% 5%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 85 90 78 90 74 81 88 82 85 94 81 91 90 71 82 90
9f REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor - strongly 81% 87% 2% 89% 72% 74% 86% 7% 83% 88% 83% 89% 87% 68% 78% 88%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Favor - not so strongly 8% 6% 14% 4% 12% 13% 6% 11% 8% 8% 4% 5% 6% 12% 11% 5%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- [~ = ="
EXISTING CONDITIONS | ~PP gy 3% 1% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Oppose - strongly 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 0% 1% 6% 4% 1%
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 7% 3% 2% % 4% 3% 10% 4% 4%
9f REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor 90% 93% 87% 93% 84% 86% 92% 88% 91% 96% 87% 94% 93% 81% 89% 93%
Egg‘gggfl_%vviﬁﬁ@f% Oppose 5% 3% 8% 3% 11% 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 10% % 3%
EXISTING CONDITIONS | Unweighted Count/ 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself [ All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 74 56 77 77 72 60 76 60 53 71 76 52 71 51
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor - strongly 65% 72% 56% 76% 72% 67% 64% 72% 61% 54% 71% 69% 56% 71% 47%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE | Eayor - not so strongly 13% 11% 16% 9% 12% 14% 10% 12% 13% 9% 10% 15% 13% 11% 20%
PRICES DIRECTLY Oppose - not so strongly
6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8%
Oppose - strongly 6% 4% 9% 4% 0% 4% 8% 3% 8% 2% 5% 3% 10% 6% 8%
(don't know/refused) 10% 8% 12% 7% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 26% 9% 7% 14% 7% 17%
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor 78% 83% 72% 85% 84% 82% 74% 84% 75% 63% 81% 84% 69% 82% 67%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE .. oppose 12% 9% 16% 8% 6% 10% 15% 9% 14% 10% 10% 8% 17% 11% 16%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 82 86 78 86 75 86 77 91 77 64 89 89 69 89 61
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor - strongly 82% 87% 75% 88% 81% 84% 79% 90% 78% 61% 88% 86% 71% 88% 61%
DEVELOPED WITH Favor - not so strongly 7% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 11% 5% 6% 10% 5% 14%
TAXPAYER MONEY Oppose - not so strongly
AFFORDABLE 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 8%
Oppose - strongly 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 6%
(don't know/refused) 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 6% 21% 3% 4% 9% 3% 11%
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor 88% 91% 85% 929% 86% 91% 86% 94% 86% 72% 93% 929 80% 93% 75%
DEVELOPED WITH ... Oppose 6% 5% 8% 6% 10% 5% 8% 3% 8% 8% 4% 3% 11% 4% 14%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 85 90 80 91 88 89 82 91 83 61 90 89 76 90 70
9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor - strongly 81% 87% 75% 90% 88% 84% 79% 88% 78% 66% 87% 86% 72% 87% 64%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Favor - not so strongly 8% 6% 12% 5% 4% 8% 9% 5% 11% 4% 7% 6% 12% 6% 16%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- =0 0 trongly
EXISTING CONDITIONS 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 0% 4% 2% 5%
Oppose - strongly 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 0% 3% 4% 2% 4%
(don't know/refused) 5% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 6% 20% 3% 5% 9% 3% 11%
9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor 90% 93% 87% 94% 92% 92% 88% 94% 89% 71% 93% 92% 84% 93% 80%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Oppose 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 6% 10% 4% 3% 7% 3% 9%
FOR PEOPLE WITH PRE- -
EXISTING CONDITIONS | Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI |  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
FAVOR - OPPOSE 66 72 61 69 57 59 65 67
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor - strongly 65% 75% 62% 68% 57% 62% 64% 67%
Egl\/(\:/gg g%gg?fJ'ATE Favor - not so strongly 13% 7% 16% 13% 14% 7% 14% 12%
Oppose - not so strongly 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6%
Oppose - strongly 6% 5% 9% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4%
(don't know/refused) 10% 8% 6% 9% 16% 22% 9% 11%
9d.GIVE MEDICARE Favor 78% 82% 77% 80% 70% 69% 78% 78%
POWER TO NEGOTIATE ... oppose 12% 10% 17% 11% 13% 9% 13% 11%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 82 90 75 86 66 77 83 81
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor - strongly 82% 90% 80% 86% 64% 66% 82% 81%
‘?E)\ggkglngl\A\(/)v:\-lr:Y Favor - not so strongly 7% 4% 6% 5% 13% 15% 7% 6%
AFFORDABLE Oppose - not so strongly 3% 2% 5% 3% 7% 2% 3% 4%
Oppose - strongly 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2%
(don't know/refused) 5% 3% 4% 4% 12% 15% 4% 6%
9e.MAKE DRUGS Favor 88% 93% 85% 91% 7% 81% 899% 87%
DEVELOPED WITH ... Oppose 6% 4% 11% 5% 11% 4% 6% 6%
FAVOR - OPPOSE 85 90 81 89 71 76 86 84
9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor - strongly 81% 89% 76% 86% 62% 2% 83% 80%
Egg\gggs_%vv%/ﬁﬁG;RE Favor - not so strongly 8% 4% 12% 6% 18% 6% % 9%
EXISTING CONDITIONS | OPPOSe - notso strongly 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Oppose - strongly 2% 1% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 2%
(don't know/refused) 5% 3% 5% 3% 10% 19% 5% 6%
9f.REQUIRE INSURANCE | Favor 90% 93% 88% 93% 80% 78% 91% 89%
PROVIDE COVERAGE Oppose 5% 3% 7% 4% 10% 3% 5% 5%
ESETPIEI%%SI\Y‘SETOPNZE' Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
UNFAIRLY PROFITING - COVERING THEIR OWN
67 64 70 69 63 61 69 84 71 52 65 73 62 64 69
COSTS
A10.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY PROFITING unfairly profiting off of 79% 78% 81% 80% 78% 75% 81% 88% 82% 72% 7% 83% 79% 7% 80%
VS COVERING THEIR lifesaving drugs
OWN COSTS Drug companies are just
covering their own costs
for research and 12% 14% 11% 11% 15% 14% 12% 4% 11% 21% 12% 10% 17% 13% 11%
development
(don't know/refused) 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% % 8% 7% % 10% 8% 4% 10% 9%
Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
ggg%RLY PROFITEERING - COVERING THEIR OWN 59 54 63 66 47 62 64 75 59 0 58 72 48 47 60
B11.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY unfairly profiteering off 74% 70% 76% 79% 65% 76% 79% 83% 72% 54% 74% 83% 65% 65% 74%
PROFITEERING VS of lifesaving drugs
COVERING THEIR OWN | Drug companies are just
COSTS covering their own costs
for research and 14% 16% 13% 13% 18% 14% 15% 8% 13% 24% 15% 10% 17% 18% 14%
development
(don't know/refused) 12% 14% 10% 9% 18% 10% 6% 9% 15% 22% 11% 7% 19% 17% 12%
Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 44 38 50 44 44 45 43 45 57 26 36 51 41 48 44
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 49% 45% 52% 47% 52% 42% 50% 52% 55% 47% 44% 50% 49% 55% 48%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 22% 22% 22% 24% 19% 29% 20% 18% 22% 14% 23% 24% 21% 18% 22%
MEDICATION IF REALLY - ;
SIcK A little worried 15% 15% 14% 18% 10% 19% 19% 14% 9% 10% 19% 17% 11% 9% 15%
Not at all worried 12% 14% 10% 9% 17% 7% 9% 11% 12% 25% 12% 6% 18% 16% 12%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 71% 68% 74% 71% 71% 71% 71% 70% 77% 61% 67% 74% 69% 72% 70%
QFEE?CRET”;‘SN  REALLY |_Notworried 26% 30% 24% 26% 27% 26% 28% 25% 21% 35% 30% 23% 29% 25% 27%
SICK Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
UNFAIRLY PROFITING - COVERING THEIR OWN
67 65 71 51 76 60 74 54 71 83 59 49
COSTS
A10.DRUG COMPANIES Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY PROFITING unfairly profiting off of 79% 78% 83% 64% 86% 73% 84% 74% 83% 90% 7% 70%
VS COVERING THEIR lifesaving drugs
OWN COSTS Drug companies are just
covering their own costs
for research and 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 13% 10% 20% 12% 7% 18% 22%
development
(don't know/refused) 8% 9% 6% 22% 4% 13% % 6% 5% 3% 4% 8%
Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
UNFAIRLY PROFITEERING - COVERING THEIR OWN 59 56 66 a8 66 56 64 48 59 75 40 54
COSTS
B11.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY unfairly profiteering off 74% 72% 78% 62% 78% 73% 78% 65% 74% 85% 60% 69%
PROFITEERING VS of lifesaving drugs
COVERING THEIR OWN | Drug companies are just
COSTS covering their own costs
for research and 14% 16% 12% 25% 13% 17% 14% 17% 15% 9% 20% 15%
development
(don't know/refused) 12% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 9% 18% 10% 6% 19% 16%
Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 44 55 36 23 61 41 46 3 64 57 3 2
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 49% 57% 42% 33% 56% 50% 50% 30% 59% 52% 30% 29%
QFEIFD?CRADT"I\‘OGN - REALLy | Somewhat worried 22% 20% 25% 21% 24% 19% 23% 21% 23% 26% 21% 21%
SICK A little worried 15% 11% 18% 20% 11% 19% 20% 19% 8% 16% 23% 15%
Not at all worried 12% 11% 13% 12% 8% 9% % 29% 10% 5% 26% 33%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 14% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
A12. WORRIED ABOUT Worried 71% 77% 67% 54% 80% 69% 2% 51% 82% 78% 52% 50%
AAAFEFE)?SET'TSN F REALLY |-Notworried 26% 21% 31% 32% 19% 29% 27% 48% 18% 21% 48% 48%
SICK Unweighted Count/ 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
UNFAIRLY PROFITING - COVERING THEIR OWN
COSTS 67 74 7 62 58 78 71 47 64
A10.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY PROFITING | unfairly profiting off of 79% 86% 85% 73% 73% 85% 82% 70% 81%
VS COVERING THEIR lifesaving drugs
OWN COSTS Drug companies are just
covering their own costs
for research and 12% 12% 8% 11% 16% 7% 12% 23% 16%
development
(don't know/refused) 8% 1% 6% 16% 11% 8% 6% 8% 3%
Unweighted Count / 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
g('\)";‘—gu—Y PROFITEERING - COVERING THEIR OWN 59 62 68 20 89 28 84 45 51
B11.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY unfairly profiteering off 74% 76% 80% 64% 93% 68% 90% 64% 67%
PROFITEERING VS of lifesaving drugs
COVERING THEIR OWN | Drug companies are just
COSTS covering their own costs
for research and 14% 14% 12% 24% 4% 19% 7% 18% 16%
development
(don't know/refused) 12% 10% 8% 13% 3% 13% 3% 18% 17%
Unweighted Count / 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 44 60 62 47 35 53 40 -9 19
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 49% 54% 57% 54% 46% 54% 46% 26% 35%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 22% 26% 23% 18% 21% 21% 24% 19% 24%
'\SAIEDKICATION IFREALLY A little worried 15% 11% 12% 20% 18% 16% 22% 22% 15%
Not at all worried 12% 9% % 4% 15% % % 31% 26%
(don't know/refused) 3% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2%
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 71% 80% 81% 71% 67% 76% 70% 45% 59%
AFFORDING Not worried 26% 20% 18% 24% 33% 23% 30% 54% 41%
EDICATIONIF REALLY " Unweighted Count / 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
ggg{?g LY PROFITING - COVERING THEIR OWN 67 81 67 62 76 68 59 48 69 66 59 66 72 64 69
A10.DRUG COMPANIES Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY PROFITING | unfairly profiting off of 79% 89% 81% 73% 84% 82% 76% 72% 81% 80% 65% 80% 81% 78% 81%
VS COVERING THEIR lifesaving drugs
OWN COSTS Drug companies are just
covering their own costs
for research and 12% 7% 14% 11% 8% 13% 17% 24% 11% 13% 6% 14% 9% 15% 12%
development
(don't know/refused) 8% 4% 5% 16% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 29% 7% 10% 7% 6%
Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 a1 206 364 30 77 129 169 195
Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
gg;{??w PROFITEERING - COVERING THEIR OWN 59 83 42 42 66 57 54 40 61 60 31 49 69 60 60
B11.DRUG COMPANIES Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY unfairly profiteering off 74% 89% 63% 65% 80% 71% 72% 56% 76% 73% 56% 69% 81% 72% 74%
PROFITEERING VS of lifesaving drugs
COVERING THEIR OWN | Drug companies are just
COSTS covering their own costs
for research and 14% 7% 22% 24% 13% 15% 18% 16% 15% 13% 25% 20% 12% 12% 14%
development
(don't know/refused) 12% 4% 15% 11% 7% 14% 10% 28% 9% 14% 20% 12% 7% 15% 12%
Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 44 63 58 43 41 58 2 3 47 45 15 40 53 39 50
A12.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 49% 53% 62% 55% 48% 53% 31% 29% 52% 48% 31% 47% 55% 46% 50%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 22% 28% 17% 16% 22% 25% 20% 22% 21% 23% 12% 22% 20% 23% 24%
MEDICATION IF REALLY - .
SICK A little worried 15% 14% 7% 20% 22% 12% 23% 14% 19% 12% 21% 20% 18% 12% 12%
Not at all worried 12% 4% 14% 9% 7% 7% 25% 34% 7% 15% 7% 9% 5% 17% 13%
(don't know/refused) 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 28% 1% 2% 2% 2%
A12.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 71% 81% 79% 71% 70% 78% 50% 52% 73% 71% 43% 69% 76% 69% 74%
AFFORDING Not worried 26% 18% 21% 29% 29% 20% 48% 48% 26% 27% 28% 30% 23% 29% 24%
g"li'f('CAT'ON IFREALLY ["Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 41 206 364 30 77 129 169 195
Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
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5c.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
UNFAIRLY PROFITING - COVERING THEIR OWN
COSTS 67 66 76 65 71 61 80 67 71 33 78 51 77 51
A10.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY PROFITING | unfairly profiting off of 79% 80% 85% 76% 78% 75% 86% 75% 82% 550 86% 72% 85% 73%
VS COVERING THEIR lifesaving drugs
OWN COSTS Drug companies are just
covering their own costs
for research and 12% 14% 9% 12% 7% 14% 6% 8% 11% 22% 8% 21% 9% 22%
development
(don't know/refused) 8% 6% 5% 12% 15% 10% 7% 17% 7% 24% 6% 8% 6% 5%
Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 66 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72
ggg/?g?l_v PROFITEERING - COVERING THEIR OWN 5 5 60 51 8 45 63 5 60 49 8 a 63 a
B11.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY unfairly profiteering off 74% 69% 80% 69% 77% 65% 77% 70% 74% 67% 79% 64% 79% 63%
PROFITEERING VS of lifesaving drugs
COVERING THEIR OWN | Drug companies are just
COsSTS covering their own costs
for research and 14% 17% 11% 18% 9% 20% 14% 12% 14% 18% 11% 22% 11% 22%
development
(don't know/refused) 12% 15% 9% 14% 14% 14% 9% 18% 12% 15% 9% 14% 10% 15%
Unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 44 50 53 39 26 34 43 28 45 41 66 -6 63 -16
A12.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 49% 62% 529 43% 44% 42% 42% 39% 49% 44% 59% 28% 58% 22%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 22% 12% 23% 24% 18% 23% 28% 25% 22% 20% 24% 18% 23% 19%
ZIEDK'CAT'ON IFREALLY "4 little worried 15% 15% 11% 16% 22% 18% 12% 11% 15% 15% 10% 24% 12% 23%
Not at all worried 12% 9% 11% 13% 13% 13% 15% 25% 12% 8% 6% 29% 6% 34%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 14% 1% 1% 1% 2%
A12.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 71% 74% 75% 68% 61% 65% 70% 64% 72% 64% 82% 46% 81% 41%
AFFORDING Not worried 26% 24% 22% 29% 35% 31% 27% 36% 27% 23% 16% 53% 18% 57%
’\S”IEDK'CAT'ON IFREALLY ["Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 &5 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED| PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
UNFAIRLY PROFITING - COVERING THEIR OWN
COSTS 67 77 55 78 50 58 69 64 70 56 87 70 80 49 48 79
A10.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY PROFITING unfairly profiting off of 79% 85% 73% 86% 72% 73% 81% 78% 81% 76% 91% 79% 87% 74% 69% 87%
VS COVERING THEIR lifesaving drugs
OWN COSTS Drug companies are just
covering their own costs
for research and 12% 8% 18% 8% 23% 15% 11% 14% 11% 20% 4% 10% 7% 25% 21% 8%
development
(don't know/refused) 8% % 8% 6% 5% 12% 8% 9% 8% 4% 6% 11% 5% 0% 10% 5%
Unweighted Count/ 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
ggg/;gzw PROFITEERING - COVERING THEIR OWN 59 68 37 70 48 44 59 60 63 62 72 49 72 59 38 76
B11.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY unfairly profiteering off 74% 80% 60% 82% 68% 62% 74% 74% 77% 79% 83% 65% 83% 73% 60% 85%
PROFITEERING VS of lifesaving drugs
COVERING THEIR OWN | Drug companies are just
COSTS covering their own costs
for research and 14% 12% 23% 11% 19% 18% 15% 14% 14% 17% 10% 16% 10% 14% 22% 9%
development
(don't know/refused) 12% 8% 18% % 13% 20% 11% 12% 9% 4% % 19% 7% 13% 19% 6%
Unweighted Count / 600 357 174 329 97 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 44 63 3 69 -20 34 46 47 41 37 50 55 66 -30 24 76
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 49% 59% 30% 62% 24% 40% 53% 45% 43% 50% 61% 59% 62% 16% 37% 71%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 22% 22% 20% 22% 16% 24% 18% 27% 26% 17% 14% 17% 20% 18% 23% 16%
MEDICATION IF REALLY - -
SIcK A little worried 15% 11% 24% 10% 26% 17% 12% 17% 20% 13% 13% 6% 11% 26% 14% 8%
Not at all worried 12% 7% 24% 5% 33% 14% 14% 8% 8% 17% 13% 16% 5% 38% 22% 4%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 71% 81% 51% 84% 40% 64% 71% 72% 69% 67% 75% 76% 82% 34% 60% 87%
AFFORDING Not worried 26% 18% 48% 15% 59% 31% 26% 25% 28% 30% 25% 21% 16% 64% 36% 11%
UECATIONIF REALLY ["Unweighted Count/ 600 | 363 | 160 | 312 84 | 204 | 312 | 283 67 73 61 [ 105 | 336 43 | 127 | 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None Worried| worried
UNFAIRLY PROFITING - COVERING THEIR OWN
67 77 44 81 85 74 61 84 55 48 81 78 42 77 32
COSTS
A10.DRUG COMPANIES Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY PROFITING unfairly profiting off of 79% 86% 66% 88% 91% 84% 76% 90% 73% 57% 88% 87% 65% 87% 56%
VS COVERING THEIR lifesaving drugs
OWN COSTS Drug companies are just
covering their own costs
for research and 12% 9% 22% % 6% 10% 15% 6% 18% 9% 6% 8% 22% 9% 25%
development
(don't know/refused) 8% 5% 12% 5% 3% 6% 9% 4% 9% 34% 6% 5% 13% 4% 19%
Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
ggg’ig” PROFITEERING - COVERING THEIR OWN 59 67 50 65 41 62 55 77 50 24 72 73 34 69 29
B11.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY unfairly profiteering off 74% 79% 69% 78% 63% 76% 71% 85% 68% 50% 82% 83% 57% 80% 55%
PROFITEERING VS of lifesaving drugs
COVERING THEIR OWN | Drug companies are just
COSTS covering their own costs
for research and 14% 12% 18% 14% 22% 14% 16% 8% 18% 26% 9% 10% 23% 11% 26%
development
(don't know/refused) 12% 9% 13% 8% 15% 10% 13% % 14% 23% 9% 6% 20% 9% 18%
Unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 44 100 -100 100 76 57 33 60 34 15 82 48 3 64 -23
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 49% 69% 100% 63% 55% 44% 59% 41% 40% 74% 38% 32% 58% 16%
QFEE?CR/E’T”I\'C?N I REALLY |_Somewhat worried 22% 31% 25% 22% 22% 20% 25% 5% 16% 34% 18% 23% 19%
SIcK A little worried 15% 55% 8% 14% 15% 12% 16% 29% 4% 19% 21% 13% 22%
Not at all worried 12% 45% 3% % 17% % 16% 1% 4% 5% 26% 5% 37%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 24% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5%
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 71% | 100% 100% 87% 78% 66% 79% 67% 45% 90% 2% 50% 81% 36%
CI'E:E'E)(IDSAP'IFII\IOGN F REALLy | Notworried 26% 100% 11% 21% 32% 19% 32% 30% 8% 24% 47% 17% 59%
SICK Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOuUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
ggg‘l‘_gQLY PROFITING - COVERING THEIR OWN 67 80 63 77 16 61 67
A10.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY PROFITING unfairly profiting off of 79% 88% 79% 86% 47% 69% 79%
VS COVERING THEIR lifesaving drugs
OWN COSTS Drug companies are just
covering their own costs
for research and 12% 8% 16% 9% 31% 8% 12%
development
(don't know/refused) 8% 3% 4% 5% 22% 23% 8%
Unweighted Count / 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
glc\l)g_ﬁl\_g?LY PROFITEERING - COVERING THEIR OWN 59 73 34 70 32 37 59
B11.DRUG COMPANIES | Drug companies are
UNFAIRLY unfairly profiteering off 74% 82% 62% 81% 51% 47% 74%
PROFITEERING VS of lifesaving drugs
COVERING THEIR OWN | Drug companies are just
COSTS covering their own costs
for research and 14% 9% 29% 11% 19% 11% 14%
development
(don't know/refused) 12% 8% 9% % 29% 42% 12%
Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 44 74 30 54 -8 54 44
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 49% 71% 53% 53% 20% 49% 49%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 22% 15% 12% 24% 25% 18% 22%
gAIE[;ICATION IFREALLY A little worried 15% 7% 18% 14% 22% 9% 15%
Not at all worried 12% 5% 17% 9% 30% 4% 12%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 1% 2% 21% 3%
A12.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 71% 86% 65% 7% 45% 67% 71%
AFFORDING Not worried 26% 12% 35% 22% 53% 13% 26%
UEDICATIONIFREALLY - ynweighted Count / 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
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LANGU

AGE
OF

INTERV

GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women

TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 7 -5 17 3 14 3 -8 16 -3 40 -10 12 2 26 4
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 26% 22% 30% 24% 31% 23% 24% 25% 29% 34% 21% 26% 23% 38% 25%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 25% 23% 26% 25% 24% 25% 20% 33% 17% 34% 22% 28% 25% 23% 24%
Z'E)?}Cfg /L?{N INTHE A little worried 22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 21% 27% 18% 24% 19% 22% 22% 22% 22% 23%
Not at all worried 22% 28% 17% 24% 19% 24% 25% 23% 25% 10% 31% 19% 24% 14% 23%
(don't know/refused) 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 1% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 51% 45% 57% 49% 55% 48% 44% 57% 46% 68% 43% 54% 48% 62% 49%
AFFORDING Not worried 44% 50% 39% 46% 41% 45% 529 41% 50% 28% 529 41% 47% 36% 46%
NE)?}CYAET A%N INTHE Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 26 16 34 24 29 24 17 31 27 33 13 32 21 37 24
12/13.COMBINED Very worried 38% 34% 41% 35% 41% 32% 37% 39% 42% 40% 32% 38% 36% 46% 37%
WORRIED ABOUT Somewhat worried 23% 23% 24% 24% 22% 27% 20% 25% 20% 24% 22% 26% 23% 20% 23%
QEE?CRET'T'OGN A little worried 18% 19% 18% 20% 16% 20% 23% 16% 17% 14% 20% 20% 16% 15% 19%
Not at all worried 17% 21% 13% 16% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 17% 21% 13% 21% 15% 17%
(don't know/refused) 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
12/13.COMBINED Worried 61% 56% 65% 60% 63% 60% 57% 64% 62% 65% 550 64% 59% 67% 60%
WORRIED ABOUT Not worried 35% 40% 32% 36% 34% 35% 40% 33% 35% 32% 41% 32% 38% 30% 36%
QFEFD?SE’T”#OGN Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above

50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong

Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 7 25 7 -9 28 -26 1 -31 27 30 24 -37
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 26% 31% 23% 20% 36% 22% 28% 17% 34% 38% 17% 16%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 2506 30% 22% 18% 27% 14% 20% 15% 28% 25% 18% 13%
L"ES}C&T A?{N INTHE A little worried 22% 21% 26% 9% 22% 20% 22% 17% 22% 21% 17% 17%
Not at all worried 22% 15% 26% 39% 13% 42% 25% 45% 13% 12% 42% 48%
(don't know/refused) 4% 3% 4% 14% 3% 2% 1% 6% 3% 4% 7% 6%
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 51% 61% 44% 39% 63% 36% 48% 32% 62% 63% 35% 29%
AFFORDING Not worried 44% 36% 52% 48% 34% 62% 47% 62% 35% 33% 59% 65%
L"EE}CYAET A'%N IN THE Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 26 41 14 6 45 7 25 14 45 44 -10 -19
12/13.COMBINED Very worried 38% 45% 329% 26% 46% 36% 39% 23% 46% 45% 24% 22%
WORRIED ABOUT Somewhat worried 23% 25% 23% 19% 26% 17% 22% 18% 26% 26% 19% 16%
',\AAFE';OISADT”I\'SN A little worried 18% 15% 22% 14% 16% 20% 21% 18% 15% 18% 20% 16%
Not at all worried 17% 13% 20% 26% 10% 26% 15% 37% 11% 8% 33% 41%
(don't know/refused) 4% 2% 3% 14% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
12/13.COMBINED Worried 61% 69% 56% 46% 71% 53% 61% 41% 72% 71% 44% 39%
WORRIED ABOUT Not worried 35% 29% 41% 40% 27% 45% 36% 5506 27% 27% 53% 57%
',\AA';FD?E ,ETl'ﬁ(DGN Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 74




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 7 29 28 41 6 -19 27 -42 -12
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 26% 33% 37% 14% 37% 23% 34% 12% 24%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 25% 30% 25% 14% 15% 15% 27% 13% 19%
'\N"E%Cfg A'\ORN IN THE A little worried 200 | 20% | 220% | 25% | 10% | 25% | 19% | 14% | 22%
Not at all worried 22% 12% 13% 45% 37% 32% 16% 53% 33%
(don't know/refused) 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 8% 3%
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 51% 63% 62% 28% 53% 38% 62% 25% 42%
AFFORDING Not worried 44% 34% 34% 70% 46% 57% 35% 67% 54%
mg%cfg A'\ORN IN'THE Unweighted Count / 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 26 45 45 -4 24 14 35 -26 4
12/13.COMBINED Very worried 38% 44% 47% 31% 43% 38% 41% 19% 30%
WORRIED ABOUT Somewhat worried 23% 28% 24% 16% 19% 18% 25% 16% 21%
QEFD?CRADT”I\'(;BN A little worried 18% 16% 17% 23% 15% 21% 21% 18% 18%
Not at all worried 17% 11% 10% 28% 23% 20% 11% 43% 29%
(don't know/refused) 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 2% 5% 2%
12/13.COMBINED Worried 61% 72% 71% 46% 62% 55% 66% 35% 51%
WORRIED ABOUT Not worried 35% 27% 27% 51% 38% 41% 32% 61% 47%
QFEFD?S ,ETITO(BN Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 7 25 32 27 6 -12 -40 -18 8 8 32 -13 24 2 17
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 26% 32% 41% 22% 29% 26% 18% 15% 26% 28% 7% 23% 28% 22% 34%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 25% 29% 25% 14% 21% 18% 8% 23% 27% 24% 14% 19% 32% 26% 23%
MEDICATION IN THE A little worried 2% | 21% | 23% | 10% | 20% | 20% | 17% | 17% | 18% | 25% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 26% | 24%
Not at all worried 22% 14% 11% 45% 25% 26% 50% 40% 26% 19% 35% 38% 17% 22% 16%
(don't know/refused) 4% 5% 1% 0% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4% 3% 25% 2% 5% 4% 3%
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 51% 60% 66% 36% 50% 43% 26% 38% 520 52% 21% 43% 60% 47% 57%
AFFORDING Not worried 44% 35% 33% 63% 44% 55% 67% 57% 44% 44% 54% 55% 35% 49% 40%
NI IN THE Unweighted Count / 600 | 104 | 145 43 | 117 50 65 49 | 236 | 344 20 94 | 142 | 149 | 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 26 45 44 5 24 26 -19 -8 27 27 =7 1 38 20 33
12/13.COMBINED Very worried 38% 42% 51% 37% 39% 40% 24% 22% 38% 38% 20% 34% 41% 34% 42%
WORRIED ABOUT Somewhat worried 23% 29% 21% 15% 22% 22% 14% 23% 24% 24% 13% 20% 26% 24% 24%
’:A';FD?SE’T'?OGN A little worried 18% 17% 15% 19% 21% 20% 20% 16% 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18%
Not at all worried 17% 9% 12% 28% 15% 16% 37% 37% 17% 17% 20% 25% 11% 20% 14%
(don't know/refused) 4% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 27% 2% 3% 3% 2%
12/13.COMBINED Worried 61% 71% 72% 529 61% 62% 38% 45% 62% 62% 33% 55% 67% 58% 66%
WORRIED ABOUT Not worried 35% 26% 28% 48% 36% 36% 57% 53% 35% 35% 0% 43% 29% 39% 32%
QFEE?CRET”;‘SN Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 20 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5¢.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE

REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS

Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald

TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 7 0 16 -4 -1 -7 8 26 6 9 22 -30 17 -31
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 26% 27% 30% 23% 23% 23% 23% 31% 27% 20% 31% 17% 31% 17%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 2506 22% 26% 23% 27% 21% 29% 27% 24% 31% 28% 16% 26% 15%
mggcfg AORN INTHE A little worried 22% 32% 21% 21% 23% 21% 19% 18% 22% 25% 25% 16% 2506 14%
Not at all worried 22% 17% 20% 28% 27% 29% 26% 13% 23% 17% 12% 47% 14% 50%

(don't know/refused) 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 2% 11% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3%

B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 51% 49% 56% 46% 49% 43% 53% 57% 51% 519 59% 33% 57% 33%
AFFORDING Not worried 44% 49% 40% 50% 51% 51% 45% 31% 45% 42% 37% 63% 40% 64%
ME%CYAET /'\CFJQN INTHE Unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79

WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 26 25 34 17 13 14 25 27 26 25 43 -18 40 -24
12/13.COMBINED Very worried 38% 45% 41% 33% 33% 33% 33% 350 38% 32% 44% 23% 44% 20%
WORRIED ABOUT Somewhat worried 23% 17% 24% 24% 22% 22% 29% 26% 23% 26% 26% 17% 2506 17%
QFE';?EET";'OGN A little worried 18% 23% 16% 19% 22% 19% 16% 15% 18% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18%
Not at all worried 17% 13% 15% 21% 20% 21% 20% 19% 18% 13% 9% 38% 10% 42%

(don't know/refused) 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 10% 3% 3% 2% 3%

12/13.COMBINED Worried 61% 61% 66% 57% 55% 54% 62% 61% 61% 57% 70% 40% 69% 37%
WORRIED ABOUT Not worried 35% 36% 31% 39% 43% 41% 36% 34% 36% 33% 27% 58% 29% 61%
':A';FDCI’(?ADT”F‘(;;N Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 | 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.

PRICES
FOR

6.CURRENTLY PRESC

TAKE RIPTIO

PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N

5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS

Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a

TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot

WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 7 25 -26 27 31 -9 13 0 3 12 25 20 32 -35 -18 51
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 26% 34% 15% 33% 16% 20% 30% 22% 25% 25% 41% 34% 37% 9% 18% 46%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 25% 27% 19% 29% 16% 22% 25% 25% 24% 30% 19% 26% 28% 18% 23% 29%
mEE%CYAET ACF’QN INTHE A little worried 22% 23% 16% 23% 12% 25% 21% 23% 26% 24% 11% 19% 23% 11% 25% 16%
Not at all worried 22% 13% 45% 12% 52% 26% 21% 24% 21% 19% 23% 20% 10% 51% 33% 8%
(don't know/refused) 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 10% 1% 2%
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 51% 61% 35% 62% 33% 42% 55% 47% 50% 550 60% 60% 65% 27% 41% 75%
AFFORDING Not worried 44% 36% 61% 35% 64% 51% 42% 47% 47% 43% 35% 39% 33% 62% 58% 24%
',:‘AEE%C{(AET A%N IN THE Unweighted Count / 600 357 174 329 97 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 26 44 -12 47 -26 14 30 24 20 25 39 38 50 -33 2 64
12/13.COMBINED Very worried 38% 46% 23% 47% 20% 31% 42% 34% 33% 38% 52% 47% 50% 12% 27% 59%
WORRIED ABOUT Somewhat worried 23% 25% 20% 26% 16% 23% 22% 26% 25% 24% 16% 21% 24% 18% 23% 22%
Q';';?CRET”I\'OGN A little worried 18% 17% 20% 17% 19% 21% 16% 20% 23% 18% 12% 12% 17% 19% 20% 12%
Not at all worried 17% 10% 35% 8% 43% 19% 17% 16% 15% 18% 18% 18% 7% 45% 28% 5%
(don't know/refused) 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2%
12/13.COMBINED Worried 61% 71% 42% 72% 36% 54% 63% 60% 58% 61% 68% 68% 74% 31% 50% 81%
WORRIED ABOUT Not worried 35% 27% 55% 25% 62% 40% 34% 36% 39% 36% 30% 30% 24% 63% 48% 17%
QFEE?SET”,\'OGN Unweighted Count/ 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION [ ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 7 100 -100 100 18 12 -1 29 -7 -13 62 -1 -39 29 -60
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 26% 52% 100% 28% 29% 22% 31% 23% 28% 49% 20% 11% 32% 9%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 25% 48% 29% 24% 25% 32% 22% 6% 32% 27% 16% 30% 9%
Z'E)'?}Cfg ACF’{N INTHE A little worried 22% 50% 31% 24% 21% 17% 26% 22% 15% 29% 23% 22% 22%
Not at all worried 22% 50% 8% 18% 27% 17% 26% 24% 4% 19% 43% 12% 56%
(don't know/refused) 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 21% 1% 4% 8% 3% 5%
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 51% | 100% 100% 57% 54% 47% 63% 44% 33% 81% 47% 27% 63% 18%
AFFORDING Not worried 44% 100% 39% 42% 49% 34% 529 46% 18% 48% 66% 34% 7%
mg?}CYAET AORN INTHE Unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 26 100 -100 100 47 34 16 45 13 -1 72 23 -18 47 -42
12/13.COMBINED Very worried 38% 62% 100% 45% 42% 33% 46% 32% 33% 62% 29% 21% 46% 13%
WORRIED ABOUT Somewhat worried 23% 38% 27% 23% 23% 26% 23% 5% 24% 30% 17% 27% 14%
QFEE?EADT”#OGN A little worried 18% 52% 20% 19% 18% 14% 21% 25% 9% 24% 22% 17% 22%
Not at all worried 17% 48% 5% 13% 22% 12% 21% 14% 4% 12% 34% 8% 47%
(don't know/refused) 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 22% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5%
12/13.COMBINED Worried 61% | 100% 100% 72% 65% 57% 72% 55% 39% 86% 60% 38% 72% 27%
WORRIED ABOUT Not worried 35% 100% 25% 32% 40% 26% 42% 39% 13% 37% 56% 25% 69%
’:A';FD?SE’T"& Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI| 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 7 46 19 14 57 17 7
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Very worried 26% 43% 320 28% 6% 28% 26%
AFFORDING Somewhat worried 25% 28% 25% 27% 14% 18% 250
'\N"E%Cfg A'ORN IN THE A little worried 22% 16% 18% 24% 18% 13% 22%
Not at all worried 22% 10% 21% 17% 599% 17% 22%
(don't know/refused) 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 25% 4%
B13.WORRIED ABOUT | Worried 51% 72% 58% 550 21% 46% 51%
AFFORDING Not worried 44% 26% 38% 41% 78% 29% 44%
'\NAE%C\?EAIORN N THE Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 26 60 24 34 -32 39 44 7
12/13.COMBINED Very worried 38% 57% 42% 40% 13% 41% 49% 26%
WORRIED ABOUT Somewhat worried 23% 21% 19% 250 20% 18% 22% 250
QE’B?SET”I\'OGN A little worried 189% 12% 189% 19% 21% 10% 15% 22%
Not at all worried 17% 7% 19% 13% 44% 9% 12% 22%
(don't know/refused) 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 22% 3% 4%
12/13.COMBINED Worried 61% 79% 61% 66% 33% 59% 71% 51%
WORRIED ABOUT Not worried 35% 19% 37% 329 65% 19% 26% 44%
QEE?(F;{ET”,\IOGN Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
14a.CANCER Yes - Myself 4% 4% 4% 2% 9% 1% 2% 2% 8% 10% 1% 2% 9% 8% 4%
Yes - close friend 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 12% 23% 20% 18% 12% 18% 18% 14% 16% 17%
Yes - family member 48% 46% 49% 51% 41% 50% 52% 52% 50% 29% 48% 54% 43% 40% 49%
All yes 59% 58% 60% 61% 56% 55% 65% 64% 65% 44% 57% 63% 59% 54% 61%
No 38% 39% 36% 36% 40% 40% 33% 34% 32% 51% 39% 34% 39% 41% 36%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
14b.DIABETES Yes - Myself 14% 14% 14% 7% 27% 5% 6% 11% 21% 35% 5% 8% 28% 26% 13%
Yes - close friend 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 20% 16% 14% 17% 14% 15% 16% 15%
Yes - family member 60% 54% 64% 66% 49% 68% 64% 65% 51% 47% 60% 71% 46% 52% 61%
All yes 74% 69% 77% 73% 74% 72% 72% 77% 2% 76% 68% 78% 2% 76% 74%
No 24% 28% 20% 24% 24% 23% 25% 22% 26% 23% 29% 19% 27% 22% 23%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
14c.HIGH BLOOD Yes - Myself 24% 28% 21% 11% 47% % 13% 18% 40% 57% 13% 10% 51% 42% 23%
PRESSURE Yes - close friend 14% 15% 13% 13% 15% 10% 16% 16% 18% 11% 13% 14% 18% 12% 14%
Yes - family member 60% 53% 65% 70% 42% 68% 74% 67% 48% 34% 64% 74% 37% 47% 61%
All yes 79% 75% 81% 78% 80% 72% 82% 81% 81% 79% 72% 82% 80% 80% 79%
No 18% 21% 16% 19% 18% 22% 15% 17% 17% 19% 23% 15% 18% 18% 18%
(don't know/refused) 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3%
14d.COVID-19 Yes - Myself 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 7% 4% 10% 9% 6% 5% 8%
Yes - close friend 25% 24% 26% 31% 16% 30% 34% 28% 22% 7% 28% 33% 19% 12% 26%
Yes - family member 33% 30% 35% 39% 22% 39% 36% 42% 26% 15% 36% 42% 21% 22% 34%
All yes 51% 48% 54% 59% 37% 59% 61% 59% 46% 24% 54% 64% 39% 35% 53%
No 46% 49% 43% 38% 60% 37% 38% 38% 52% 72% 43% 33% 59% 61% 44%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi

TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can

14a.CANCER Yes - Myself 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8%
Yes - close friend 17% 13% 22% 11% 18% 21% 20% 17% 16% 20% 19% 14%

Yes - family member 48% 45% 53% 32% 47% 47% 47% 45% 45% 51% 48% 42%

All yes 59% 55% 66% 38% 59% 60% 59% 59% 57% 63% 63% 55%

No 38% 41% 32% 50% 38% 38% 39% 40% 40% 35% 37% 43%

(don't know/refused) 3% 4% 1% 13% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2%

14b.DIABETES Yes - Myself 14% 17% 12% 9% 15% 15% 12% 14% 18% 11% 9% 20%
Yes - close friend 15% 12% 19% 9% 17% 17% 15% 12% 16% 19% 13% 11%

Yes - family member 60% 62% 61% 39% 64% 44% 60% 52% 64% 66% 53% 52%

All yes 74% 76% 74% 52% 79% 62% 73% 65% 79% 80% 62% 67%

No 24% 22% 24% 34% 19% 33% 25% 34% 20% 19% 37% 31%

(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 14% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

14c¢.HIGH BLOOD Yes - Myself 24% 28% 21% 18% 27% 19% 19% 25% 32% 20% 19% 31%
PRESSURE Yes - close friend 14% 11% 18% 9% 14% 13% 12% 16% 14% 15% 11% 21%
Yes - family member 60% 58% 64% 44% 62% 50% 64% 54% 57% 70% 60% 47%

All yes 79% 78% 82% 57% 83% 68% 77% 74% 82% 85% 2% 75%

No 18% 20% 15% 29% 15% 26% 20% 24% 15% 14% 26% 23%

(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 3% 14% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

14d.COVID-19 Yes - Myself 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 10% 6% 8% 12% 10% 2%
Yes - close friend 25% 21% 31% 17% 26% 28% 28% 25% 21% 32% 26% 24%

Yes - family member 33% 33% 34% 26% 35% 35% 35% 27% 35% 35% 34% 19%

All yes 51% 49% 55% 41% 53% 51% 55% 46% 49% 58% 52% 40%

No 46% 49% 43% 44% 45% 46% 42% 53% 49% 39% 48% 58%

(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 1% 15% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%

Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105

Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen [ women| w/weak| w/weak men women
14a.CANCER Yes - Myself 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Yes - close friend 17% 19% 17% 23% 19% 21% 19% 14% 20%
Yes - family member 48% 47% 48% 47% 45% 47% 46% 42% 51%
All yes 59% 59% 60% 61% 59% 60% 58% 57% 62%
No 38% 39% 37% 36% 41% 38% 40% 42% 38%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2%
14b.DIABETES Yes - Myself 14% 14% 15% 11% 21% 11% 14% 16% 11%
Yes - close friend 15% 20% 15% 18% 14% 18% 13% 11% 14%
Yes - family member 60% 59% 68% 39% 51% 53% 67% 45% 63%
All yes 74% 77% 81% 57% 69% 68% 79% 58% 74%
No 24% 22% 18% 35% 29% 29% 20% 40% 25%
(don't know/refused) 3% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
14c.HIGH BLOOD Yes - Myself 24% 32% 24% 21% 16% 24% 14% 28% 20%
PRESSURE Yes - close friend 14% 17% 13% 15% 10% 14% 11% 16% 16%
Yes - family member 60% 55% 67% 46% 55% 58% 71% 50% 60%
All yes 79% 80% 85% 63% 74% 73% 82% 72% 77%
No 18% 17% 13% 28% 23% 23% 17% 26% 22%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 1% 9% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1%
14d.COVID-19 Yes - Myself 8% 12% 8% 8% 6% 7% 13% 5% 7%
Yes - close friend 25% 25% 26% 32% 24% 27% 29% 23% 27%
Yes - family member 33% 33% 37% 32% 40% 33% 38% 24% 32%
All yes 51% 52% 53% 50% 52% 52% 58% 42% 53%
No 46% 45% 44% 47% 45% 45% 39% 57% 47%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 83




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
14a.CANCER Yes - Myself 4% 2% 8% 0% 1% 13% 2% 12% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Yes - close friend 17% 18% 17% 25% 20% 19% 22% 10% 17% 18% 8% 19% 15% 16% 20%
Yes - family member 48% 51% 42% 48% 48% 44% 51% 37% 50% 47% 26% 49% 51% 46% 48%
All yes 59% 61% 57% 61% 58% 60% 63% 54% 61% 59% 33% 63% 60% 57% 61%
No 38% 36% 40% 38% 39% 39% 36% 46% 36% 38% 45% 34% 37% 1% 35%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 22% 2% 3% 2% 3%
14b.DIABETES Yes - Myself 14% 7% 27% 6% 8% 25% 6% 25% 11% 17% 3% 10% 12% 17% 16%
Yes - close friend 15% 17% 18% 21% 16% 13% 15% 8% 13% 17% 3% 15% 12% 17% 17%
Yes - family member 60% 71% 54% 50% 66% 44% 54% 50% 68% 56% 42% 62% 72% 51% 60%
All yes 74% 79% 79% 60% 74% 70% 61% 69% 7% 73% 45% 74% 79% 69% 77%
No 24% 19% 21% 33% 23% 29% 38% 30% 20% 25% 31% 23% 18% 30% 21%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 0% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 25% 2% 2% 1% 2%
14c.HIGH BLOOD Yes - Myself 24% 12% 49% 7% 10% 44% 11% 43% 16% 31% 9% 19% 13% 34% 28%
PRESSURE Yes - close friend 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 9% 15% 17% 12% 15% 7% 12% 12% 17% 14%
Yes - family member 60% 74% 45% 56% 71% 46% 64% 42% 72% 54% 36% 65% 76% 48% 59%
All yes 79% 83% 85% 65% 78% 7% 71% 78% 82% 79% 45% 78% 84% 75% 82%
No 18% 15% 14% 26% 20% 22% 26% 21% 16% 19% 28% 17% 15% 22% 16%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 1% 9% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 27% 5% 1% 2% 2%
14d.COVID-19 Yes - Myself 8% 12% 6% 8% 12% 5% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8%
Yes - close friend 25% 34% 14% 32% 32% 17% 30% 19% 27% 25% 10% 30% 25% 22% 27%
Yes - family member 33% 2% 25% 38% 39% 27% 37% 14% 38% 30% 23% 32% 41% 29% 31%
All yes 51% 63% 38% 56% 61% 38% 56% 34% 56% 49% 40% 53% 58% 46% 52%
No 46% 34% 61% 40% 35% 59% 43% 66% 41% 49% 40% 44% 39% 53% 46%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 20% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 30 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5c.
4.VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
14a.CANCER Yes - Myself 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Yes - close friend 17% 22% 16% 16% 16% 16% 17% 8% 18% 11% 20% 10% 19% 12%
Yes - family member 48% 43% 52% 45% 52% 43% 48% 39% 48% 41% 49% 47% 49% 47%
All yes 59% 57% 62% 57% 62% 55% 61% 46% 60% 52% 62% 55% 61% 57%
No 38% 39% 36% 39% 36% 41% 37% 52% 3% 44% 34% 43% 35% 40%
(don't know/refused) 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2%
14b.DIABETES Yes - Myself 14% 20% 13% 13% 15% 11% 12% 16% 15% 6% 15% 14% 15% 13%
Yes - close friend 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 16% 10% 13% 17% 4% 18% 10% 17% 11%
Yes - family member 60% 55% 63% 58% 59% 58% 51% 50% 59% 66% 64% 51% 63% 54%
All yes 74% 73% 75% 71% 73% 71% 63% 66% 74% 71% 79% 65% 78% 66%
No 24% 22% 22% 28% 26% 28% 34% 28% 23% 27% 19% 33% 20% 30%
(don't know/refused) 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%
14c.HIGH BLOOD Yes - Myself 24% 28% 26% 21% 19% 21% 22% 27% 25% 15% 27% 24% 25% 24%
PRESSURE Yes - close friend 14% 14% 15% 13% 17% 13% 11% 11% 15% 8% 15% 13% 15% 14%
Yes - family member 60% 55% 62% 58% 64% 58% 64% 54% 60% 59% 62% 54% 61% 57%
All yes 79% 81% 80% 75% 79% 75% 81% 7% 79% 68% 83% 72% 82% 76%
No 18% 16% 16% 22% 20% 22% 16% 19% 17% 27% 14% 25% 16% 23%
(don't know/refused) 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2%
14d.COVID-19 Yes - Myself 8% 13% 9% 6% 4% 6% 6% 8% % 15% 8% 6% 9% 5%
Yes - close friend 25% 26% 24% 26% 25% 27% 22% 20% 26% 20% 27% 21% 27% 21%
Yes - family member 33% 33% 34% 31% 34% 30% 25% 20% 33% 32% 36% 25% 35% 26%
All yes 51% 52% 53% 50% 49% 49% 44% 37% 51% 54% 54% 43% 54% 45%
No 46% 46% 43% 48% 48% 49% 51% 57% 46% 42% 44% 55% 44% 53%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED| PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
14a.CANCER Yes - Myself 4% 4% 5% 4% % 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 8% 8% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Yes - close friend 17% 20% 12% 21% 9% 14% 17% 18% 17% 14% 19% 16% 18% 9% 15% 21%
Yes - family member 48% 49% 46% 49% 45% 46% 49% 46% 53% 47% 54% 46% 52% 43% 44% 52%
All yes 59% 62% 56% 62% 55% 56% 62% 57% 64% 58% 67% 60% 63% 53% 57% 64%
No 38% 35% 42% 35% 43% 40% 35% 40% 32% 39% 30% 36% 34% 46% 39% 33%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3%
14b.DIABETES Yes - Myself 14% 15% 12% 16% 16% 11% 25% 3% 6% 15% 25% 44% 14% 14% 18% 15%
Yes - close friend 15% 18% 12% 19% 9% 13% 16% 15% 12% 17% 21% 14% 18% % 13% 19%
Yes - family member 60% 65% 51% 65% 52% 55% 59% 61% 63% 62% 56% 56% 64% 47% 54% 66%
All yes 74% 80% 64% 80% 66% 67% 79% 68% 70% 76% 78% 88% 78% 60% 71% 80%
No 24% 18% 32% 18% 33% 29% 18% 30% 23% 23% 20% 11% 19% 38% 28% 17%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 7% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
14c¢.HIGH BLOOD Yes - Myself 24% 26% 23% 29% 28% 16% 41% 6% 17% 40% 50% 55% 25% 28% 29% 26%
PRESSURE Yes - close friend 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 11% 15% 13% 12% 17% 20% 12% 16% 8% 11% 18%
Yes - family member 60% 61% 58% 62% 52% 59% 55% 65% 65% 60% 49% 50% 64% 51% 52% 66%
All yes 79% 82% 75% 83% 74% 73% 84% 74% 82% 83% 86% 86% 82% 74% 75% 84%
No 18% 15% 22% 14% 25% 23% 13% 23% 12% 15% 13% 11% 15% 23% 22% 13%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3%
14d.COVID-19 Yes - Myself 8% 9% 6% 9% 4% 9% 9% % 12% 8% 9% % 9% 5% 8% 8%
Yes - close friend 25% 28% 22% 28% 18% 23% 23% 29% 25% 25% 19% 20% 27% 17% 21% 29%
Yes - family member 33% 37% 24% 37% 26% 28% 32% 33% 34% 31% 32% 31% 36% 30% 28% 36%
All yes 51% 56% 44% 56% 41% 48% 50% 53% 56% 49% 48% 47% 56% 41% 44% 57%
No 46% 42% 54% 42% 57% 48% 48% 44% 39% 50% 52% 50% 41% 58% 54% 41%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

14a.CANCER Yes - Myself 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 7%
Yes - close friend 17% 17% 18% 19% 20% 25% 8% 21% 15% % 20% 19% 13% 18% 14%
Yes - family member 48% 50% 44% 51% 51% 60% 35% 57% 42% 32% 56% 51% 36% 50% 40%
All yes 59% 61% 57% 63% 61% 73% 44% 68% 54% 38% 66% 64% 48% 61% 54%
No 38% 36% 41% 34% 34% 24% 54% 28% 44% 44% 30% 34% 49% 36% 44%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 18% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2%
14b.DIABETES Yes - Myself 14% 16% 11% 21% 15% 12% 17% 12% 17% 4% 16% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Yes - close friend 15% 17% 13% 21% 18% 22% 8% 21% 11% 9% 19% 18% 9% 17% 11%
Yes - family member 60% 64% 54% 63% 60% 71% 48% 70% 53% 54% 72% 63% 44% 64% 47%
All yes 74% 79% 67% 82% 76% 83% 64% 82% 69% 58% 85% 79% 58% 78% 59%
No 24% 19% 31% 16% 21% 15% 34% 15% 30% 29% 13% 19% 39% 20% 39%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 13% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
14c.HIGH BLOOD Yes - Myself 24% 28% 20% 31% 23% 22% 28% 21% 28% 14% 27% 22% 24% 25% 25%
PRESSURE Yes - close friend 14% 17% 10% 19% 14% 21% 7% 17% 12% 9% 17% 16% 9% 15% 11%
Yes - family member 60% 63% 56% 62% 56% 71% 48% 68% 55% 40% 74% 63% 43% 64% 48%
All yes 79% 84% 72% 84% 74% 86% 72% 84% 7% 51% 90% 81% 64% 83% 67%
No 18% 14% 25% 14% 22% 12% 26% 12% 21% 36% 8% 15% 31% 15% 30%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 13% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3%
14d.COVID-19 Yes - Myself 8% 9% 6% 10% 100% 16% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 6% 9% 6%
Yes - close friend 25% 27% 21% 28% 44% 49% 34% 19% 18% 31% 28% 17% 28% 19%
Yes - family member 33% 36% 29% 36% 52% 64% 40% 27% 30% 38% 36% 24% 35% 26%
All yes 51% 55% 46% 57% 100% 100% 62% 44% 41% 61% 55% 38% 55% 42%
No 46% 43% 52% 41% 100% 35% 54% 46% 36% 42% 59% 43% 55%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 13% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
14a.CANCER Yes - Myself 4% 4% 9% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4%
Yes - close friend 17% 19% 18% 19% 10% 5% 17% 16%
Yes - family member 48% 52% 36% 50% 47% 43% 47% 48%
All yes 59% 63% 50% 62% 55% 53% 59% 60%
No 38% 34% 49% 35% 41% 36% 38% 37%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 11% 3% 4%
14b.DIABETES Yes - Myself 14% 16% 23% 13% 15% 9% 14% 14%
Yes - close friend 15% 18% 15% 17% 10% 11% 16% 14%
Yes - family member 60% 64% 53% 63% 48% 56% 61% 59%
All yes 74% 80% 71% 7% 61% 66% 74% 74%
No 24% 18% 29% 21% 37% 25% 24% 24%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 3% 9% 2% 3%
14c.HIGH BLOOD Yes - Myself 24% 26% 31% 23% 26% 23% 25% 24%
PRESSURE Yes - close friend 14% 16% 18% 15% 9% 8% 16% 12%
Yes - family member 60% 65% 54% 63% 52% 44% 59% 60%
All yes 79% 84% 81% 81% 74% 61% 79% 78%
No 18% 14% 18% 17% 23% 25% 18% 19%
(don't know/refused) 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 13% 3% 3%
14d.COVID-19 Yes - Myself 8% 9% 8% 9% 4% 8% 8% 8%
Yes - close friend 25% 29% 18% 28% 14% 25% 25% 25%
Yes - family member 33% 36% 22% 37% 19% 26% 33% 32%
All yes 51% 56% 41% 56% 30% 49% 50% 52%
No 46% 41% 57% 41% 67% 40% 47% 45%
(don't know/refused) 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 11% 3% 3%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
YES - NO -13 -20 -6 0 -34 -13 13 4 -24 -48 -13 9 -32 -35 -11
15.EVER BOUGHT Yes - considered 41% 37% 44% 47% 31% 39% 54% 50% 36% 24% 40% 52% 32% 30% 42%
ESEEACE&TTEERDRUG No - did not consider 54% 57% 50% 47% 64% 52% 42% 46% 60% 72% 53% 43% 64% 65% 53%
COUNTRY (don't know/refused) 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
16.WHY CONSIDER It was more affordable
BUYING PRESCRIPTION | than in America 67% 73% 62% 67% 65% 69% 67% 66% 69% 58% 75% 62% 71% 60% 68%
DRUGS FROM ANOTHER | |nsurance would not
COUNTRY cover the drug in 8% 4% 11% 7% 10% 3% 8% 11% 9% 12% 3% 10% 6% 14% 8%
America
gn"(‘;fﬁ eeracs(;irntt‘:yget from 8% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 4% 7% 17% 6% 7% 7% 13% 7%
2;}" grsl C"aot available in 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3%
(other, specify) 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
(all of the above) 13% 9% 16% 15% 9% 14% 16% 13% 9% 10% 10% 18% 9% 10% 13%
(None of the above) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
(don't know/refused) 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Unweighted Count / 479 186 293 335 143 103 134 98 101 42 117 218 68 75 467
Weighted Count 327 136 191 235 92 84 87 64 63 29 89 146 46 45 319
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
YES - NO -13 -20 -4 -18 -11 -27 -12 -17 -16 -4 -18 -16
15.EVER BOUGHT Yes - considered 41% 38% 46% 29% 42% 35% 42% 39% 39% 46% 38% 39%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG | No - did not consider 54% 57% 50% 47% 54% 61% 54% 56% 56% 50% 56% 56%
EFS%'\,GTAR'\#OTHER (don't know/refused) 6% 5% 4% 24% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
B DR o | s more affordable 67% | 63% | T0% | 71% | 69% | 61% | 67% | 70% | 70% | 69% | 73% | 67%
DRUGS FROM ANOTHER | |nsurance would not
COUNTRY cover the drug in 8% 10% 7% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7% 10% 6% 4% 10%
America
gn"gi‘ﬁ e‘ia:c')irntt‘:yg etfrom 8% 6% 9% 4% 7% 14% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 4%
Kr‘;"gz C”;t available in 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
(other, specify) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
(all of the above) 13% 16% 11% 6% 12% 19% 14% 10% 11% 13% 10% 9%
(None of the above) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
(don't know/refused) 1% 0% 1% 7% 2% 3%
Unweighted Count / 479 204 256 17 282 45 148 80 156 126 39 41
Weighted Count 327 143 170 13 186 28 99 55 101 85 28 27
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen [ women| w/weak| w/weak men women
YES - NO -13 -20 -5 -32 -18 -27 4 -21 -12
15.EVER BOUGHT Yes - considered 41% 38% 45% 30% 41% 33% 51% 38% 40%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG | Np - did not consider 54% 58% 50% 62% 59% 61% 47% 58% 53%
FROM ANOTHER .
COUNTRY (don't know/refused) 6% 1% 4% 7% 0% 6% 2% 1% 7%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
DRUGS FROM ANOTHER | |nsurance would not
COUNTRY cover the drug in 8% 5% 10% 11% 4% 4% 3% 12%
America
e was efafc')irnttfyga from 8% 6% 7% 6% | 23% 9% | 11% 3% 9%
gr‘]’q"gfl C”aOt available in 3% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 2%
(other, specify) 0% 1% 1% 2% 0%
(all of the above) 13% 7% 15% 9% 29% 5% 20% 6% 14%
(None of the above) 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
(don't know/refused) 1% 3%
Unweighted Count / 479 95 187 22 23 55 93 43 37
Weighted Count 327 67 119 14 14 38 61 32 23

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 91




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman

YES - NO -13 3 -32 -15 -1 -41 7 -30 0 -20 -8 -8 5 -28 -14
15.EVER BOUGHT Yes - considered 41% 49% 32% 40% 47% 29% 43% 33% 48% 38% 31% 44% 50% 34% 41%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG No - did not consider 54% 46% 65% 55% 48% 69% 51% 63% 48% 58% 38% 52% 45% 62% 54%
EgﬁmfR'\\'(OTHER (don't know/refused) 6% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% | 31% 4% 5% 4% 5%

Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390

Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
G o o N l;‘;"f?nm:n:eeﬁggrdab'e 67% | 71% | 65% | 66% | 69% | 54% | 65% | 78% | 69% | 64% | 76% | 81% | 62% | 68% | 61%
DRUGS FROM ANOTHER | |nsurance would not
COUNTRY cover the drug in 8% 7% 11% 2% 3% 7% % 6% 9% 8% 4% 11% 4% 10%

America

g oo e?acs(;irntt?yget from 8% 5% 10% 15% 9% 19% 7% 4% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10%

s not available in 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2%

(other, specify) 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

(all of the above) 13% 13% 9% 17% 13% 21% 10% 9% 12% 14% 11% 6% 15% 12% 16%

(None of the above) 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%

(don't know/refused) 1% 3% 1% 7% 3%

Unweighted Count / 479 101 90 33 117 31 49 31 205 261 13 71 134 107 154

Weighted Count 327 128 57 21 81 18 35 20 137 181 9 52 85 78 103
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5¢.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
YES - NO -13 -48 1 -10 3 -15 -15 -61 -12 -18 -11 -19 -10 -17
15.EVER BOUGHT Yes - considered 41% 23% 48% 42% 50% 40% 39% 15% 42% 34% 42% 38% 43% 38%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG No - did not consider 54% 71% 47% 529 47% 54% 54% 77% 54% 529 53% 57% 53% 5506
EROIOJ'\N"TAR’\\'{OTHER (don't know/refused) 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 7% 8% 5% 14% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 | 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
éﬁu\a:\é %gE?CDRI’EIETION :L‘;"r??nm:r;feﬁggrdab'e 67% 69% 67% 66% 67% 64% 63% 57% 67% 61% 66% 71% 66% 70%
DRUGS FROM ANOTHER | Insurance would not
COUNTRY cover the drug in 8% 8% 9% 7% 2% 7% 12% 7% 8% 3% 9% 6% 8% 7%
America
gn";fse‘iafgirntt‘r’yg etfrom 8% 9% 7% 9% 10% 10% 7% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 8% 6%
L‘qgf‘m";t available in 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
(other, specify) 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
(all of the above) 13% 10% 12% 15% 18% 15% 13% 18% 12% 18% 13% 8% 14% 8%
(None of the above) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(don't know/refused) 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2%
Unweighted Count / 479 42 201 223 63 125 78 18 443 35 312 99 343 87
Weighted Count 327 25 153 135 16 89 44 1 300 26 211 67 234 58
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED| PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
YES - NO -13 -10 -17 -10 -20 -14 -14 -11 -4 -18 -10 -20 -3 -45 -31 5
15.EVER BOUGHT Yes - considered 41% 42% 39% 42% 37% 40% 40% 42% 45% 39% 44% 37% 46% 25% 32% 51%
ESE?ACARKETEERDRUG No - did not consider 54% 52% 56% 52% 57% 54% 55% 53% 49% 57% 54% 57% 49% 70% 63% 46%
COUNTRY (don't know/refused) 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
é%\\/mé %(;ES'CDRESTION mﬁsinm:n:if}ggrdab'e 67% 69% 66% 69% 68% 62% 67% 65% 63% 74% 70% 63% 68% 58% 63% 70%
DRUGS FROM ANOTHER| |nsurance would not
COUNTRY cover the drug in 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 15% 6% 9% 6% 8% 9%
America
:n"‘(’)i‘ﬁ e‘iacs(')i'nttfyga from 8% 6% 10% 6% 8% 10% 9% 6% 12% 6% 9% 8% 5% 8% 15% 4%
Lm o tavailable in 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 14% 5%
(other, specify) 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
(all of the above) 13% 12% 11% 12% % 17% 10% 17% 9% 10% 4% 16% 13% 14% 11% 12%
(None of the above) 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%
(don't know/refused) 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Unweighted Count / 479 297 126 269 68 142 253 220 66 56 50 79 292 23 89 213
Weighted Count 327 203 86 180 43 104 169 154 44 39 32 52 205 15 57 153
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
YES - NO -13 -1 -33 4 -8 3 -31 100 -100 0 23 -10 -50 -4 -44
15.EVER BOUGHT Yes - considered 41% 48% 30% 50% 43% 49% 31% | 100% 60% 43% 21% 46% 25%
EgngCE&I%TT'aERDRUG No - did not consider 54% 49% 64% 46% 51% 46% 63% 100% 37% 53% 70% 50% 69%
COUNTRY (don't know/refused) 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 100% 4% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
16.WHY CONSIDER It was more affordable
BUYING PRESCRIPTION | than in America 67% 67% 67% 65% 70% 70% 62% 67% 66% 69% 65% 67% 66%
DRUGS FROM ANOTHER | |nsurance would not
COUNTRY cover the drug in 8% 8% 6% 10% 4% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 9%
America
gn"gfﬁ eeracsc')irntt(r’yget from 8% 6% 12% 4% 8% 5% 12% 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 7%
2""5‘5. not available in 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7%
merica
(other, specify) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
(all of the above) 13% 14% 11% 15% 6% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 11% 13% 11%
(None of the above) 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(don't know/refused) 1% 1% 0% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Unweighted Count / 479 335 132 211 35 290 175 479 239 153 87 402 70
Weighted Count 327 234 86 149 28 202 116 327 165 105 58 277 45
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
YES - NO -13 3 -26 -6 -39 -15 -11 -14
15.EVER BOUGHT Yes - considered 41% 49% 35% 45% 28% 35% 42% 40%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG | Np - did not consider 54% 46% 61% 50% 66% 51% 53% 54%
Elé%l\N/I_l,_ARl\:(OTHER (don't know/refused) 6% 1% 4% 5% 6% 14% 5% 6%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
DRUGS FROM ANOTHER | |nsurance would not
COUNTRY cover the drug in 8% 9% 11% 8% 4% 8% 9% 6%
America
I was caster ntt‘r’yg et from 8% 5% 8% 7% | 11% 3% 8% 7%
IAtr\:qvgﬁ c”aOt available in 3% 2% 7% 2% | 11% 5% 3% 3%
(other, specify) 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(all of the above) 13% 13% 9% 14% 17% 10% 11% 15%
(None of the above) 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
(don't know/refused) 1% 1% 4% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Unweighted Count / 479 292 49 362 39 29 243 236
Weighted Count 327 200 34 248 25 20 168 160
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TOTAL

GENDER

AGE

AGE

GENDER /AGE

LANGU
AGE

INTERV
IEW

Women

Under
50

50 &
over

Under
30

30 -39

40 - 49

50 - 64

65 &
over

Men
<50

Women
<50

Men
50+

Women
50+

English

YES

17e. KNOW SOMEONE
WHOSE HEALTH

SUFFERED BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

50%

43%

56%

57%

39%

55%

62%

54%

43%

32%

48%

64%

35%

42%

51%

17f.USED A HOME
REMEDY BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

38%

32%

42%

46%

24%

48%

48%

41%

24%

23%

40%

50%

20%

28%

38%

17c.NEEDED TO FILL A
PRESCRIPTION BUT
COULDN'T BECAUSE OF
LACK OF MONEY

33%

27%

38%

36%

28%

32%

40%

37%

31%

22%

29%

42%

24%

31%

33%

17a.STRUGGLE TO
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS

32%

27%

36%

33%

31%

28%

41%

30%

33%

28%

27%

37%

27%

35%

33%

17b.SKIPPED PAYING A
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY
FOR PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS

26%

20%

30%

26%

24%

23%

32%

25%

24%

24%

19%

32%

20%

28%

26%

17d.HEALTH SUFFERED
BECAUSE COULD NOT
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUG

22%

17%

26%

24%

18%

20%

32%

21%

21%

15%

19%

28%

15%

21%

22%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

518

682

752

447

296

254

202

279

168

314

438

203

244

1152

800

367

433

504

296

216

160

128

176

120

223

281

144

152
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
YES 17e.KNOW SOMEONE
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE 50% 50% 52% 36% 56% 43% 52% 34% 53% 60% 40% 28%

COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

17f.USED A HOME
REMEDY BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

38% 44% 33% 25% 39% 33% 41% 28% 33% 48% 34% 22%

17c.NEEDED TO FILL A
PRESCRIPTION BUT
COULDN'T BECAUSE OF
LACK OF MONEY

33% 39% 29% 18% 36% 23% 34% 23% 32% 42% 24% 22%

17a.STRUGGLE TO
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION 32% 39% 27% 21% 35% 25% 32% 21% 34% 38% 20% 23%
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS

17b.SKIPPED PAYING A
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY
FOR PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS

26% 31% 22% 16% 28% 19% 24% 19% 28% 28% 22% 15%

17d.HEALTH SUFFERED
BECAUSE COULD NOT
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUG

22% 28% 18% 11% 26% 12% 23% 14% 24% 28% 16% 12%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105

800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /GENDER

Democr
atic
men

Democr
atic
women

Indep/D
K men

Indep/D
K
women

Indep/D
K men
w/weak

Indep/D
K
women
w/weak

Republi
can
men

Republi
can
women

YES

17e.KNOW SOMEONE
WHOSE HEALTH

SUFFERED BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

50%

52%

59%

36%

53%

40%

63%

26%

48%

17f. USED A HOME
REMEDY BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

38%

33%

43%

26%

43%

34%

48%

25%

32%

17c.NEEDED TO FILL A
PRESCRIPTION BUT
COULDN'T BECAUSE OF
LACK OF MONEY

33%

29%

41%

19%

29%

31%

37%

21%

27%

17a.STRUGGLE TO
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS

32%

29%

39%

26%

25%

30%

34%

18%

26%

17b.SKIPPED PAYING A
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY
FOR PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS

26%

20%

33%

16%

24%

20%

28%

16%

22%

17d.HEALTH SUFFERED
BECAUSE COULD NOT
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUG

22%

22%

28%

8%

17%

21%

25%

11%

19%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

254

418

69

60

162

197

120

93

800

178

262

47

34

115

119

85

57

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 99




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

TOTAL

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Democr
at <50

Democr
at 50+

Indep/D
K <50

Indep/D
K
wiweak
<50

Indep/D
K
wiweak
50+

Republi
can <50

Republi
can 50+

(Refuse
Yes No d)

Father

Mother

Childle
Ss man

Childle
ss
woman

YES

17e.KNOW SOMEONE
WHOSE HEALTH

SUFFERED BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

50%

65%

43%

47%

56%

41%

41%

26%

55% 48% 39%

49%

58%

40%

55%

17f.USED A HOME
REMEDY BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

38%

48%

26%

41%

48%

21%

34%

21%

44% 35% 26%

38%

48%

29%

40%

17c.NEEDED TO FILL A
PRESCRIPTION BUT
COULDN'T BECAUSE OF
LACK OF MONEY

33%

41%

30%

25%

37%

27%

21%

26%

41% 29% 8%

32%

48%

26%

33%

17a.STRUGGLE TO
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS

32%

35%

36%

28%

33%

29%

22%

21%

36% 31% 15%

34%

39%

25%

36%

17b.SKIPPED PAYING A
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY
FOR PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS

26%

28%

28%

21%

25%

20%

19%

17%

32% 22% 20%

23%

38%

18%

26%

17d.HEALTH SUFFERED
BECAUSE COULD NOT
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUG

22%

29%

21%

13%

25%

17%

15%

13%

25% 21% 11%

19%

30%

17%

24%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

405

266

82

255

104

123

90

442 708 50

171

271

318

390

800

263

176

53

173

62

80

62

289 482 29

120

169

230

252
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TOTAL

REGION

STATE

4.VOTE
LIKELIHOOD

5c.

PRESCRIPTION
DRUG PRICES

5a.THE
CORONAVIRUS

Northea
st

South

West

Arizona

Californ
ia Florida

Pennsy
lvania

Likely

Not
likely

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

YES

17e. KNOW SOMEONE
WHOSE HEALTH

SUFFERED BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

50%

42%

58%

45%

48%

42% 50%

39%

51%

46%

57%

33%

57%

31%

17f.USED A HOME
REMEDY BECAUSE
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG

38%

43%

41%

31%

40%

27% 31%

34%

37%

46%

40%

29%

40%

28%

17c.NEEDED TO FILL A
PRESCRIPTION BUT
COULDN'T BECAUSE OF
LACK OF MONEY

33%

38%

36%

27%

36%

24% 29%

31%

32%

43%

36%

25%

36%

23%

17a.STRUGGLE TO
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS

32%

33%

38%

26%

28%

22% 29%

28%

31%

39%

36%

21%

35%

21%

17b.SKIPPED PAYING A
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY
FOR PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS

26%

29%

30%

22%

26%

19% 23%

24%

25%

28%

30%

17%

29%

17%

17d.HEALTH SUFFERED
BECAUSE COULD NOT
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUG

22%

23%

28%

18%

23%

15% 19%

16%

21%

29%

24%

15%

24%

13%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

206

439

509

126

311 203

105

1087

105

749

267

828

227

800

112

320

320

32

224 112

10

718

76

500

177

550

151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
YES 17e. KNOW SOMEONE
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE 50% 57% 36% 58% 30% 47% 53% 47% 56% 56% 57% 49% 61% 26% 42% 65%
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG
17f.USED A HOME
E(E)’\LAJEIED)T\I(%ECAAI\;IJ:%E{D 38% 39% 32% 40% 28% 39% 36% 41% 38% 38% 31% 34% 47% 18% 30% 51%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG
17c.NEEDED TO FILL A
Egiﬁg}:‘f—gggfg;z OF 33% 37% 23% 37% 23% 31% 38% 28% 32% 38% 33% 45% 41% 20% 27% 46%
LACK OF MONEY
17a.STRUGGLE TO
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION 32% 37% 22% 37% 21% 29% 38% 26% 30% 32% 43% 45% 43% 18% 25% 51%
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A
'[:)(I;'; E?{EE’;-(I—:S: IF_)_Il__l‘gC’\)‘ PAY 26% 29% 19% 30% 19% 21% 31% 21% 26% 29% 29% 36% 33% 12% 21% 38%
DRUGS
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED
/?E'(::égs Epgggégl y‘ﬁgN 22% 25% 14% 25% 13% 21% 26% 17% 22% 21% 24% 34% 30% 14% 14% 35%
DRUG
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
YES 17e.KNOW SOMEONE
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE 50% 60% 35% 63% 60% 58% 41% 67% 40% 20% 86% 67% 0% 59% 23%
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG
17f.USED A HOME
ggﬂ Eg{lgiiﬁggi[) 38% 52% 15% 60% 55% 48% 27% 54% 27% 26% 82% 31% 0% 44% 19%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG
17c.NEEDED TO FILL A
EEESLCDE:?TBQE ABJJSTE OF 33% 45% 14% 52% 42% 40% 26% 45% 25% 18% 84% 13% 0% 39% 14%
LACK OF MONEY
17a.STRUGGLE TO
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION 32% 46% 11% 56% 41% 38% 26% 45% 24% 19% 81% 14% 0% 38% 15%
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A
Eggiiigzg:t#lg% PAY 26% 37% 8% 42% 32% 30% 21% 36% 18% 19% 67% 8% 0% 31% 9%
DRUGS
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED
?\Egégg igggégly'ﬁgN 22% 32% 5% 41% 31% 27% 16% 34% 14% 17% 60% 4% 0% 26% 10%
DRUG
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
YES 17e. KNOW SOMEONE
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE 50% 63% 40% 57% 23% 39% 51% 50%
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG
17f.USED A HOME
REMEDVBECAUSE | goo. | s10 | 2g0 | a2 | 20% | 300 | a9 | 3o
PRESCRIPTION DRUG
17c.NEEDED TO FILL A
EI;%SLCDIEﬁTBI(ég ,ELEJSTE OF 33% 45% 29% 35% 18% 37% 34% 32%
LACK OF MONEY
17a.STRUGGLE TO
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION 32% 47% 31% 35% 21% 29% 32% 33%
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A
Eg:}'?: IIEDFI;EENSTCSIIIE#IB?I PAY 26% 37% 28% 28% 11% 22% 24% 27%
DRUGS
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED
BECAUSE COULD NOT
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION 22% 32% 20% 24% 9% 23% 25% 19%
DRUG
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
YES - NO 31 -40 22 -28 -35 -35 -14 -35 -31 -39 -40 -19 -42 -28 -30
17a.STRUGGLE TO Yes - applies to me 32% 27% 36% 33% 31% 28% 41% 30% 33% 28% 27% 37% 27% 35% 33%
SEE%F;DFT;TYCEEETE'%N No - does not apply 63% 68% 59% 61% 66% 63% 56% 66% 64% 67% 67% 57% 69% 63% 62%
(don't knowi/refused) 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5%
YES - NO -43 -55 -34 -41 -48 -45 31 -46 -49 -47 -55 -30 -56 -40 -43
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A | Yes - applies to me 26% 20% 30% 26% 24% 23% 32% 25% 24% 24% 19% 32% 20% 28% 26%
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY " 5es not appl 69% 75% | 64% | 67% 72% | 68% | 64% 1% | 73% | 72% 74% | 62% | 76% 68% | 69%
FOR PRESCRIPTION pply 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DRUGS (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 10% 4% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6%
YES - NO -30 -43 -19 24 -40 -31 -16 22 -34 -50 -39 -12 -49 -33 29
17c.NEEDED TOFILL A | Yes - applies to me 33% 27% 38% 36% 28% 32% 40% 37% 31% 22% 29% 42% 24% 31% 33%
zgisl_gﬁ',igcég /SJJSTE oF |_No - does not apply 63% 69% 57% 60% 68% 62% 56% 59% 65% 72% 68% 53% 72% 64% 62%
LACK OF MONEY (don't know/refused) 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
YES - NO 51 61 -42 -46 -59 -52 31 54 -56 -64 -57 -36 67 -53 -50
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED | Yes - applies to me 22% 17% 26% 24% 18% 20% 32% 21% 21% 15% 19% 28% 15% 21% 22%
2E§g§§iggg€glg‘ﬁg,\‘ No - does not apply 73% 78% 68% 70% 78% 72% 62% 75% 7% 79% 76% 65% 82% 74% 72%
DRUG (don't knowi/refused) 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5%
YES - NO 9 -6 21 21 -12 17 32 14 -4 -25 3 35 -20 -5 11
17e.KNOW SOMEONE Yes - applies to me 50% 43% 56% 57% 39% 55% 62% 54% 43% 32% 48% 64% 35% 42% 51%
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE No - does not apply 42% 49% 35% 36% 51% 38% 30% 40% 47% 57% 45% 29% 55% 47% 40%
COULD NOT AFFORD -
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 8% 8% 9% % 11% 8% % 6% 11% 10% % % 10% 11% 9%
YES - NO -20 -31 -10 -4 -47 1 0 -17 -47 -47 -16 6 54 -40 -19
17f.USED A HOME Yes - applies to me 38% 32% 42% 46% 24% 48% 48% 41% 24% 23% 40% 50% 20% 28% 38%
ggﬁEngEiAF‘;giD No - does not apply 57% | 63% | 53% | 49% | 71% | 46% | 47% | 57% | 71% | 70% | 56% | 44% | 74% | 68% | 57%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5%
PROBLEMS WITH 3 or more 35% 27% 41% 39% 27% 34% 47% 37% 29% 25% 31% 45% 22% 32% 35%
:?\‘RDEESXCR'PT'ON DRUGS | 1. 31% 30% 31% 31% 29% 36% 21% 30% 32% 24% 31% 32% 28% 29% 31%
None 35% 43% 28% 30% 44% 30% 26% 33% 39% 51% 39% 23% 49% 38% 34%
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 53 43 62 56 48 53 60 57 43 54 43 67 43 52 53
18.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 51% 46% 54% 50% 52% 44% 55% 53% 51% 54% 45% 54% 49% 54% 50%
PRICE GOUGING Somewhat worried 25% 24% 25% 28% 20% 31% 26% 25% 19% 21% 26% 28% 20% 19% 25%
A little worried 11% 12% 9% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 13% 6% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Not at all worried 12% 15% 9% 10% 14% 11% 9% 10% 14% 15% 15% % 16% 12% 11%
(don't know/refused) 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3%
18.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 75% 71% 79% 77% 72% 75% 80% 78% 69% 75% 71% 82% 70% 74% 75%
PRICE GOUGING Not worried 22% 28% 18% 21% 24% 22% 20% 20% 26% 21% 28% 16% 27% 22% 22%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
YES - NO 31 -16 -43 -45 -26 -46 -32 54 -29 -21 -58 -50
17a.STRUGGLE TO Yes - applies to me 32% 39% 27% 21% 35% 25% 32% 21% 34% 38% 20% 23%
g;ﬁ%@%ﬁﬁ?&ﬁg@“ No - does not apply 63% 55% 70% 66% 61% 72% 64% 75% 63% 58% 7% 73%
(don't know/refused) 5% 6% 3% 13% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
YES - NO -43 -32 54 -48 -39 -59 -48 -59 -40 -38 -53 -66
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A | Yes - applies to me 26% 31% 22% 16% 28% 19% 24% 19% 28% 28% 22% 15%
Eg; E’FI;EEEEEIHI;"II_'I-IC—)?I PAY["No - does not apply 69% 63% 76% 64% 67% 79% 72% 78% 68% 66% 74% 82%
DRUGS (don't know/refused) 5% 6% 2% 20% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3%
YES - NO -30 -16 -41 -50 -24 -50 -29 52 -32 -13 -51 -53
17c.NEEDED TOFILLA | Yes - applies to me 33% 39% 29% 18% 36% 23% 34% 23% 32% 42% 24% 22%
zgﬁgﬁ'fggg ABGJSTE or | No - does not apply 63% | 55% | 69% | 68% | 60% | 73% | 63% | 75% | 64% | 55% | 75% | 75%
LACK OF MONEY (don't know/refused) 4% 5% 2% 14% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
YES - NO 51 -39 -62 -59 -44 74 51 -69 -47 -40 -63 -75
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED | Yes - applies to me 22% 28% 18% 11% 26% 12% 23% 14% 24% 28% 16% 12%
iggéggigggéglyﬁg,\‘ No - does not apply 73% 66% 79% 71% 70% 86% 73% 83% 71% 68% 79% 86%
DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 6% 3% 18% 5% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 2%
YES - NO 9 9 10 -9 21 -6 10 26 16 27 -17 -36
%sggglszii’g:ONE Yes - applies to me 50% 50% 52% 36% 56% 43% 520 34% 53% 60% 40% 28%
SUFFERED BECAUSE No - does not apply 42% 42% 41% 45% 35% 49% 42% 61% 37% 34% 57% 64%
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 8% 8% 7% 19% 8% 8% 6% 5% 10% 6% 2% 8%
YES - NO -20 6 31 -36 -17 -32 -15 41 29 1 -30 -52
17f.USED A HOME Yes - applies to me 38% 44% 33% 25% 39% 33% 41% 28% 33% 48% 34% 22%
REMEDY BECAUSE No-d — " " . . " " " " ) " ) )
COULD NOT AFFORD o - does not apply 57% 50% 64% 61% 56% 65% 550 69% 62% 48% 64% 74%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 6% 3% 14% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4%
PROBLEMS WITH 3 or more 35% 41% 31% 18% 38% 26% 36% 25% 34% 43% 27% 24%
IF”\IRDEESXCR'PT'ON DRUGS | 1., 31% 28% 33% 29% 33% 32% 31% 22% 34% 32% 27% 16%
None 35% 31% 37% 53% 29% 42% 33% 53% 32% 25% 46% 60%
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 53 58 49 51 74 44 56 2 76 72 5 -10
18.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 51% 53% 49% 51% 59% 49% 48% 27% 63% 54% 27% 28%
PRICE GOUGING Somewhat worried 25% 25% 25% 19% 27% 22% 30% 20% 24% 32% 25% 15%
A little worried 11% 10% 12% 5% 8% 11% 11% 20% 7% 9% 21% 18%
Not at all worried 12% 10% 13% 14% 5% 16% 11% 30% 4% 5% 26% 35%
(don't know/refused) 2% 2% 2% 11% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
18.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 75% 78% 74% 70% 86% 72% 78% 48% 87% 86% 52% 43%
PRICE GOUGING Not worried 22% 20% 25% 19% 12% 27% 22% 50% 11% 14% 47% 53%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
YES - NO -31 -37 -18 -45 -48 -36 -28 -60 -45
17a.STRUGGLE TO Yes - applies to me 32% 29% 39% 26% 25% 30% 34% 18% 26%
SEEOGF;DFZTEEYCE:EPETE"OSN No - does not apply 63% 66% 57% 71% 73% 66% 62% 78% 2%
(don't know/refused) 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2%
YES - NO -43 -54 -29 -65 52 -55 -41 -64 53
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A | Yes - applies to me 26% 20% 33% 16% 24% 20% 28% 16% 22%
EloFg 'E';E;Egl';#lg?\l PAY"No - does not apply 69% | 75% | 62% | 81% | 76% | 75% | 69% | 80% | 74%
DRUGS (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
YES - NO -30 -39 -14 -59 -39 -35 -23 57 -44
17c.NEEDED TOFILLA | Yes - applies to me 33% 29% 41% 19% 29% 31% 37% 21% 27%
Egﬁgﬁ[?ggg fLﬁgE oF | No - does not apply 63% 68% 550 78% 67% 66% 60% 7% 71%
LACK OF MONEY (don't know/refused) 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%
YES - NO 51 -52 -38 -83 -62 -57 -44 -76 57
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED | Yes - applies to me 22% 22% 28% 8% 17% 21% 25% 11% 19%
EEﬁQSSigggggSﬁgN No - does not apply 73% 74% 67% 91% 79% 78% 69% 87% 7%
DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4%
YES - NO 9 11 27 -15 7 -14 33 -44 1
17e.KNOW SOMEONE Yes - applies to me 50% 52% 59% 36% 53% 40% 63% 26% 48%
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE No - does not apply 42% 41% 32% 51% 46% 54% 31% 70% 47%
COULD NOT AFFORD -
PRESCRIPTION DRUG | (don't know/refused) 8% 7% 9% 13% 1% 5% 6% 5% 6%
YES - NO -20 -30 -8 -46 -14 -30 0 -45 -34
17f.USED A HOME Yes - applies to me 38% 33% 43% 26% 43% 34% 48% 25% 32%
CR)CE)ﬁEBT\I(E;E(ZAFlIJ:gE{D No - does not apply 57% 63% 51% 71% 57% 64% 47% 71% 67%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1%
PROBLEMS WITH 3 0r more 35% 30% 44% 20% 34% 29% 42% 21% 31%
:DI\IRDE;(CR'PT'ON DRUGS | 1.2 31% 35% 32% 30% 34% 26% 36% 18% 28%
None 35% 35% 25% 50% 32% 45% 22% 61% 41%
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 53 74 74 32 61 46 66 -17 20
18.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 51% 56% 61% 45% 55% 46% 49% 26% 30%
PRICE GOUGING Somewhat worried 25% 31% 25% 20% 25% 26% 34% 15% 29%
A little worried 11% 7% 8% 16% 5% 13% 8% 23% 15%
Not at all worried 12% 5% 4% 17% 14% 13% 9% 35% 23%
(don't know/refused) 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4%
18.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 75% 87% 86% 65% 80% 72% 83% 41% 58%
PRICE GOUGING Not worried 22% 13% 12% 33% 20% 21% 17% 58% 38%
Un\_/veighted Count/ 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOL

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50| can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
YES - NO -31 -25 27 -41 -28 -41 -54 53 -22 -35 -45 -31 -16 -45 -26
17a.STRUGGLE TO Yes - applies to me 32% 35% 36% 28% 33% 29% 22% 21% 36% 31% 15% 34% 39% 25% 36%
SEE%ZDF/'D\RMTE\%E%%N No - does not apply 63% 60% 63% 69% 61% 70% 76% 74% 59% 66% 60% 65% 55% 69% 62%
(don't know/refused) 5% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 4% 25% 2% % 6% 2%
YES - NO -43 -38 -42 -56 -45 57 -57 63 31 -51 -35 -50 -17 -60 -44
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A | Yes - applies to me 26% 28% 28% 21% 25% 20% 19% 17% 32% 22% 20% 23% 38% 18% 26%
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY [~ -4 anol " " " " " " ) " " . ) " ) ) "
FOR PRESCRIPTION o - does not apply 69% 65% 70% 7% 70% 7% 76% 80% 63% 74% 55% 73% 56% 78% 70%
DRUGS (don't know/refused) 5% 7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 25% 5% 6% 4% 4%
YES - NO -30 -15 -38 -47 24 -42 -58 -44 -13 -38 53 -35 2 -45 -32
17c.NEEDED TOFILLA | Yes - applies to me 33% 41% 30% 25% 37% 27% 21% 26% 1% 29% 8% 32% 48% 26% 33%
ggﬁgﬁ[?ggg leJJSTE oF |_No - does not apply 63% 56% 67% 72% 61% 69% 78% 70% 54% 68% 62% 67% 46% 71% 65%
LACK OF MONEY (don't know/refused) 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 30% 1% 7% 3% 2%
YES - NO -51 -36 55 71 -46 -64 -66 72 -45 -54 53 -62 -32 61 -48
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED | Yes - applies to me 22% 29% 21% 13% 25% 17% 15% 13% 25% 21% 11% 19% 30% 17% 24%
igggggigggéglp’\‘ﬁg’\‘ No - does not apply 73% | 65% | 76% | 84% | 71% | 81% | 81% | 84% | 70% | 75% | 64% | 81% | 62% | 78% | 72%
DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 25% 0% 8% 5% 4%
YES - NO 9 37 -3 2 18 -12 -15 41 17 4 2 5 26 -11 18
\11\3 Sg(ggl‘jin‘EgﬁONE Yes - applies to me 50% 65% 43% 47% 56% 41% 41% 26% 55% 48% 39% 49% 58% 40% 55%
SUFFERED BECAUSE No - does not apply 42% 28% 47% 44% 38% 53% 56% 66% 38% 44% 36% 44% 33% 52% 37%
COULD NOT AFFORD -
PRESCRIPTION DRUG | (don't know/refused) 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 8% 25% 6% 9% 8% 7%
YES - NO -20 1 -44 -15 -1 54 -31 54 -8 -26 24 22 3 -36 -17
17f.USED A HOME Yes - applies to me 38% 48% 26% 41% 48% 21% 34% 21% 44% 35% 26% 38% 48% 29% 40%
Egﬂfgkg?iﬁg&, No - does not apply 57% 47% 70% 57% 48% 75% 65% 74% 51% 61% 50% 60% 45% 66% 57%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 4% 25% 2% 6% 5% 3%
PROBLEMS WITH 3 or more 35% 43% 31% 31% 40% 22% 28% 22% 42% 31% 15% 31% 49% 26% 36%
:’NRDEESXCR'PT'ON DRUGS | 1.2 31% 36% 30% 27% 29% 37% 21% 23% 27% 32% 43% 30% 24% 28% 35%
None 35% 22% 39% 42% 31% 41% 51% 56% 31% 37% 42% 38% 26% 45% 28%
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 53 77 70 51 59 47 -3 -1 52 55 45 34 64 49 60
18.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 51% 55% 65% 50% 47% 49% 31% 23% 52% 50% 38% 49% 55% 46% 54%
PRICE GOUGING Somewhat worried 25% 33% 19% 25% 32% 23% 17% 24% 23% 26% 26% 18% 27% 27% 24%
A little worried 11% 8% 7% 12% 11% 8% 21% 17% 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9%
Not at all worried 12% 3% 7% 13% 9% 18% 30% 32% 13% 11% 9% 21% % 13% 10%
(don't know/refused) 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 17% 1% 2% 3%
18.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 75% 88% 84% 75% 79% 73% 48% 48% 75% 76% 64% 67% 82% 73% 78%
PRICE GOUGING Not worried 22% 11% 14% 25% 20% 26% 51% 49% 24% 21% 19% 33% 17% 25% 18%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5c.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida [ Ivania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
YES - NO -31 -29 -20 -43 -40 51 -39 -42 -33 -15 -23 -54 -25 -54
17a.STRUGGLE TO Yes - applies to me 32% 33% 38% 26% 28% 22% 29% 28% 31% 39% 36% 21% 35% 21%
SEE%F;DFZ?AT\?EE;%N No - does not apply 63% 62% 58% 69% 68% 73% 68% 69% 64% 55% 59% 76% 60% 76%
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3%
YES - NO -43 -37 -36 -51 -45 57 -51 -48 -45 -36 -35 -64 -38 -64
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A | Yes - applies to me 26% 29% 30% 22% 26% 19% 23% 24% 25% 28% 30% 17% 29% 17%
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY "\, "4565 not apply 69% | 65% | 65% | 73% | 71% | 76% | 74% | 72% | 70% | 64% | 5% | 81% | 67% | 81%
FOR PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS (don't know/refused) 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 5% 1% 5% 3%
YES - NO -30 -18 24 -41 -28 -48 -40 -35 -32 -8 -24 -49 24 -52
17c.NEEDED TOFILLA | Yes - applies to me 33% 38% 36% 27% 36% 24% 29% 31% 32% 43% 36% 25% 36% 23%
Egiﬁ%ﬁ[?ggg EJJSTE oF |_No - does not apply 63% 56% 61% 68% 63% 72% 69% 66% 64% 51% 60% 74% 60% 75%
LACK OF MONEY (don't know/refused) 4% 7% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 1% 3% 2%
YES - NO -51 -45 -40 -59 -52 63 -58 -61 -53 -38 -46 -69 -47 71
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED | Yes - applies to me 22% 23% 28% 18% 23% 15% 19% 16% 21% 29% 24% 15% 24% 13%
BECAUSE COULD NOT "5~ does not apply 73% | 68% | 68% | 77% | 74% | 79% | 78w | 77% | 74% | e6%w | 70% | 4% | 7i% | 84%
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION ° i ° ° 0 ° ° 0 ° ° ° i ° °
DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 9% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 3%
YES - NO 9 -6 25 -3 4 -7 8 -12 9 1 23 -27 22 -30
17e. KNOW SOMEONE Yes - applies to me 50% 42% 58% 45% 48% 42% 50% 39% 51% 46% 57% 33% 57% 31%
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE No - does not apply 42% 48% 33% 48% 44% 49% 41% 51% 41% 45% 34% 61% 35% 62%
COULD NOT AFFORD -
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% %
YES - NO -20 -8 -13 -32 -20 -40 -35 -24 22 0 -14 -40 -15 -41
17f.USED A HOME Yes - applies to me 38% 43% 41% 31% 40% 27% 31% 34% 37% 46% 40% 29% 40% 28%
ggﬂfg{lgiiﬁ%io No - does not apply 57% 51% 54% 64% 60% 68% 66% 59% 59% 46% 55% 69% 56% 69%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG | (don't know/refused) 5% 7% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 2%
PROBLEMS WITH 3 or more 35% 36% 41% 27% 35% 24% 32% 29% 34% 42% 38% 25% 38% 24%
IF;\IRDEESXCR'PT'ON DRUGS | 1.2 31% 24% 30% 33% 29% 33% 30% 28% 31% 27% 34% 23% 34% 22%
None 35% 40% 29% 40% 36% 43% 38% 43% 36% 30% 28% 52% 28% 54%
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 53 66 57 46 45 46 47 65 54 40 76 2 74 -4
18.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 51% 57% 52% 48% 44% 46% 51% 52% 51% 48% 62% 28% 59% 29%
PRICE GOUGING Somewhat worried 25% 25% 26% 23% 28% 24% 22% 29% 25% 21% 26% 22% 21% 18%
A little worried 11% 6% 10% 12% 15% 13% 12% 5% 10% 13% 7% 19% 8% 18%
Not at all worried 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 11% 16% 4% 30% 5% 32%
(don't know/refused) 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3%
18.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 75% 82% 78% 71% 72% 70% 73% 81% 76% 68% 87% 50% 86% 47%
PRICE GOUGING Not worried 22% 16% 21% 25% 27% 25% 26% 16% 22% 28% 11% 48% 12% 50%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOMY _ WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED _PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald Biden Trump [ Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL | Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
YES - NO 31 22 -53 22 -55 -34 22 -40 -37 -32 -12 -9 -10 -58 -47 6
17a.STRUGGLE TO Yes - applies to me 32% 37% 22% 37% 21% 29% 38% 26% 30% 32% 43% 45% 43% 18% 25% 51%
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION | no - does not apply 63% 59% 75% 59% 76% 64% 60% 67% 67% 64% 55% 54% 53% % 2% 44%
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 2% % 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5%
YES - NO -43 -36 -60 -35 -60 -50 -36 51 -42 -40 -39 25 29 74 56 -18
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A | Yes - applies to me 26% 29% 19% 30% 19% 21% 31% 21% 26% 29% 29% 36% 33% 12% 21% 38%
Eg: E’EE;I:E:FL’;Z)% PAY"No - does not apply 69% 66% 78% 65% 79% 71% 66% 2% 68% 70% 68% 61% 62% 86% 76% 56%
DRUGS (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 7% 6% 1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 6%
YES - NO -30 -23 -52 23 52 32 21 -40 32 21 -30 -6 -13 59 -43 3
17c.NEEDED TOFILL A | Yes - applies to me 33% 37% 23% 37% 23% 31% 38% 28% 32% 38% 33% 45% 41% 20% 2% 46%
zg%,s_gﬁl.ﬂgg ABL']JSTE oF |_No - does not apply 63% 59% 75% 59% 76% 62% 59% 68% 65% 60% 63% 52% 54% 78% 70% 49%
LACK OF MONEY (don't know/refused) 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5%
YES - NO 51 -44 -68 -45 72 51 -44 59 51 51 -50 29 -35 -69 -69 24
17d HEALTH SUFFERED | Yes - applies to me 22% 25% 14% 25% 13% 21% 26% 17% 22% 21% 24% 34% 30% 14% 14% 35%
igggggigggéglyﬁgh‘ No - does not apply 73% | 69% | 82% | 69% | 85% | 73% | 70% | 77% | 73% | 72% | 73% | 63% | 65% | 83% | 83% | 59%
DRUG (don't know/refused) 50 5% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%
YES - NO 9 22 21 24 -34 3 15 3 22 18 20 8 30 -40 -10 38
\%sgs'\‘g'_\"\’EifLMfONE Yes - applies to me 50% 57% 36% 58% 30% 47% 53% 47% 56% 56% 57% 49% 61% 26% 42% 65%
SUFFERED BECAUSE No - does not apply 42% 35% 57% 34% 63% 44% 38% 45% 34% 38% 37% 41% 31% 65% 52% 27%
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 8% 8% 8% 8% % 9% 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6% %
YES - NO -20 -17 -33 -16 -41 -16 25 -12 21 21 -34 25 0 -60 -39 7
17f.USED A HOME Yes - applies to me 38% 39% 32% 40% 28% 39% 36% 41% 38% 38% 31% 34% 47% 18% 30% 51%
EgﬁfgngiﬁﬁgﬁD No - does not apply 57% 56% 65% 56% 70% 55% 60% 54% 59% 59% 65% 60% 48% 78% 69% 44%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% % 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 1% 5%
PROBLEMS WITH 3 or more 35% 39% 25% 38% 23% 34% 39% 30% 36% 39% 33% 45% 46% 20% 26% 52%
R%EESXCR'PT'ON DRUGS | 1.2 31% 33% 27% 34% 19% 30% 29% 32% 35% 30% 36% 22% 31% 19% 30% 27%
None 35% 28% 49% 28% 57% 37% 31% 38% 29% 31% 31% 33% 24% 61% 44% 21%
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 53 76 11 79 -8 38 57 49 59 60 52 60 71 7 36 75
18 WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 51% 61% 31% 64% 29% 39% 54% 47% 50% 53% 57% 56% 62% 23% 42% 69%
PRICE GOUGING Somewhat worried 25% 26% 23% 25% 16% 27% 23% 27% 28% 26% 18% 22% 23% 24% 25% 18%
A little worried 11% 7% 16% 6% 18% 15% 10% 11% 10% 10% 12% 7% 8% 16% 15% 7%
Not at all worried 12% 5% 27% 4% 35% 14% 10% 13% 9% 9% 11% 12% 5% 37% 16% 5%
(don't know/refused) 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
18.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 75% 87% 54% 89% 45% 67% 7% 74% 78% 79% 75% 78% 85% 46% 67% 87%
PRICE GOUGING Not worried 22% 12% 43% 10% 53% 29% 20% 25% 19% 19% 23% 19% 14% 53% 31% 12%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302

RESEARCH ANALYSIS

BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 110




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

12/13.
comBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTR INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
YES - NO -31 -4 -75 16 -15 -21 -44 -6 -49 -33 66 -70 -92 -20 -65
17a.STRUGGLE TO Yes - applies to me 32% 46% 11% 56% 41% 38% 26% 45% 24% 19% 81% 14% 38% 15%
SEE%@DF,'}TEYCEEQQ%N No - does not apply 63% 50% 86% 39% 56% 58% 70% 51% 73% 52% 16% 83% 92% 58% 80%
(don't know/refused) 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 29% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5%
YES - NO -43 -22 -81 -10 -33 -35 -54 -23 -60 -32 39 -80 -93 -33 77
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A | Yes - applies to me 26% 37% 8% 42% 32% 30% 21% 36% 18% 19% 67% 8% 31% 9%
DIFFERENT BILL TO PAY "5 does not apply 69% | 58% | 89% | 52% | 65% | 65% | 75% | 59% | 78% | 51% | 29% | 88% | 93% | 65% | 86%
FOR PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 30% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6%
YES - NO -30 5 -70 9 -13 -18 -44 -7 -47 -34 69 -70 -94 -18 -69
17c.NEEDED TOFILL A | Yes - applies to me 33% 45% 14% 52% 42% 40% 26% 45% 25% 18% 84% 13% 39% 14%
zgﬁ,s_gﬁ'ﬁggg flj’STE oF |_No - does not apply 63% 51% 84% 43% 55% 57% 70% 52% 72% 53% 15% 82% 94% 57% 83%
LACK OF MONEY (don't know/refused) 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 29% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3%
YES - NO -51 -31 -84 12 -35 -43 -63 -28 -69 -42 26 -88 -94 -43 -79
17d. HEALTH SUFFERED | Yes - applies to me 22% 32% 5% 41% 31% 27% 16% 34% 14% 17% 60% 4% 26% 10%
BECAUSE COULD NOT 75" 565 not apply 73% | 63% | 90% | 54% | 66% | 69% | 79% | 62% | 82% | 60% | 35% | 920 | 94% | 69% | 88%
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION
DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 23% 5% 4% 6% 5% 2%
YES - NO 9 27 22 34 29 24 -11 40 -12 -26 74 40 -84 25 -45
17e. KNOW SOMEONE Yes - applies to me 50% 60% 35% 63% 60% 58% 41% 67% 40% 20% 86% 67% 59% 23%
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE | No - does not apply 2% 33% 57% 29% 31% 34% 51% 26% 53% 46% 12% 27% 84% 34% 68%
COULD NOT AFFORD -
PRESCRIPTION DRUG | (don't know/refused) 8% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 34% 2% 7% 16% 8% 8%
YES - NO -20 8 -66 26 15 -1 -42 12 -44 -20 66 -33 -92 -8 57
17f.USED A HOME Yes - applies to me 38% 52% 15% 60% 55% 48% 27% 54% 27% 26% 82% 31% 44% 19%
R S | No- does not apply 57% | 44% | 81% | 35% | 40% | 49% | 69% | 42% | 70% | 47% | 16% | 5% | 92% | 52% | 76%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 27% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5%
PROBLEMS WITH 3or more 35% 49% 13% 57% 48% 41% 27% 50% 24% 22% | 100% 41% 14%
IF;\‘FEE;CR'PT'ON DRUGS | 1.2 31% 30% 32% 24% 24% 33% 28% 32% 30% 21% 100% 33% 21%
None 35% 22% 56% 20% 28% 26% 45% 18% 46% 57% 100% 25% 64%
WORRIED - NOT WORRIED 53 79 11 84 68 62 44 71 P 39 81 67 14 100 -100
18.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 51% 65% 27% 7% 56% 55% 46% 61% 44% 40% 71% 51% 30% 67%
PRICE GOUGING Somewhat worried 25% 24% 27% 14% 28% 25% 25% 23% 26% 22% 19% 31% 25% 33%
Alittle worried 11% 6% 19% 5% 6% 10% 11% 7% 13% 8% 7% 9% 15% 4%
Not at all worried 12% 4% 25% 3% 10% 8% 16% 6% 15% 14% 2% 6% 26% 53%
(don't know/refused) 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 16% 1% 2% 4%
18.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 75% 89% 54% 91% 84% 81% 70% 85% 70% 62% 90% 82% 55% | 100%
PRICE GOUGING Not worried 22% 10% 43% 7% 16% 18% 27% 14% 29% 22% 9% 15% 41% 100%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
YES - NO -31 -3 -36 27 54 22 -30 -31
17a.STRUGGLE TO Yes - applies to me 32% 4% 31% 35% 21% 29% 32% 33%
AFFORD PRESCRIPTION | \g - does not apply 63% 50% 67% 62% 74% 51% 62% 63%
DRUGS FAMILY NEEDS (don't know/refused) 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 20% 6% 4%
YES - NO -43 21 -40 -40 -70 -37 -46 -41
17b.SKIPPED PAYING A | Yes - applies to me 26% 37% 28% 28% 11% 22% 24% 27%
Eg: EPF\I;EEZ-I(-)IER;II;'II_'IBCI\)I PAY"No - does not apply 69% | 58% | 69% | 68% | 82% | 59% | 70% | 68%
DRUGS (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 19% 5% 5%
YES - NO -30 6 -41 25 -60 9 26 -34
17c.NEEDED TOFILLA | Yes - applies to me 33% 45% 29% 35% 18% 37% 34% 32%
Zgﬁgﬁ[ﬂgg ABIEJSTE oF |_No - does not apply 63% 51% 70% 61% 78% 46% 60% 65%
LACK OF MONEY (don't know/refused) 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 17% 5% 3%
YES - NO 51 31 -57 -47 -78 -34 -44 57
17d.HEALTH SUFFERED | Yes - applies to me 22% 32% 20% 24% 9% 23% 25% 19%
/EE%SS%ES&F%STOKT)N No - does not apply 73% | 63% | 77% | 71% | 87% | 58% | 69% | 77%
DRUG (don't know/refused) 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 19% 6% 4%
YES - NO 9 34 -15 21 -44 5 11 6
17e KNOW SOMEONE Yes - applies to me 50% 63% 40% 57% 23% 39% 51% 50%
WHOSE HEALTH
SUFFERED BECAUSE No - does not apply 42% 29% 55% 36% 67% 34% 40% 43%
COULD NOT AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUG (don't know/refused) 8% 8% 5% % 9% 27% 10% %
YES - NO -20 6 -37 -13 56 1 21 -18
17f.USED A HOME Yes - applies to me 38% 51% 28% 42% 20% 39% 37% 39%
ggﬁEngEiﬁgiD No - does not apply 57% 45% 65% 55% 76% 38% 58% 57%
PRESCRIPTION DRUG | (don't know/refused) 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 22% 6% 4%
PROBLEMS WITH 3 or more 35% 48% 29% 38% 19% 35% 35% 34%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | 1 .» 31% 31% 25% 34% 20% 19% 30% 31%
INDEX None 35% 21% 46% 28% 61% 46% 34% 35%
WORRIED - NOT WORRIE| 53 100 40 71 -30 31 55 51
18.WORRIED ABOUT Very worried 51% | 100% 49% 58% 13% 41% 51% 50%
PRICE GOUGING Somewhat worried 25% 20% 27% 20% 18% 25% 24%
A little worried 11% 13% 8% 20% 15% 10% 11%
Not at all worried 12% 15% 6% 43% 14% 11% 12%
(don't know/refused) 2% 2% 1% 3% 13% 3% 2%
18.WORRIED ABOUT Worried 75% | 100% 69% 85% 33% 59% 76% 75%
PRICE GOUGING Not worried 22% 29% 14% 63% 28% 21% 23%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 o7 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
RUSHED - TOO SLOW 58 54 61 64 47 66 67 58 57 31 58 68 47 46 61
19.DEVELOPMENT OF The development of a
COVID-19 VACCINE vaccine will be too 12% 12% 12% 9% 17% 8% 10% 11% 12% 24% 10% 9% 15% 18% 11%
cautious and slow
The development of a
}'(f‘rcg'onlﬁi‘g':l' ri";;‘;ize;n N ) 66% 73% 73% 63% 74% 77% 69% 69% 55% 69% 7% 62% 65% 71%
potentially unsafe
(neither) 11% 15% % 10% 13% 11% % 11% 14% 12% 15% 6% 17% 10% 11%
(don't know/refuse) 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 4% 10% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
A20.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 12% 13% 12% 10% 17% 8% 9% 14% 13% 22% 11% 9% 18% 16% 12%
BEFORE ELECTION DAY
Get vaccinated later 46% 49% 43% 49% 40% 58% 51% 32% 38% 43% 55% 44% 39% 41% 45%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5q00 | o505 | 3206 | 27% | 32% | 22% | 28% | 34% | 38% | 23% | 22% | 31% | 30% | 34% | 30%
(don't know/refused) 13% 12% 13% 14% 11% 12% 12% 19% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13% 9% 13%
Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
B21.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 21% 27% 17% 21% 23% 14% 21% 32% 21% 26% 28% 15% 26% 20% 22%
NEXT YEAR
Get vaccinated later 44% 42% 45% 42% 47% 45% 42% 38% 47% 47% 38% 45% 49% 45% 43%
Notgetvaccinatedatall | 5100 | 1805 | 24% | 25% | 14% | 29% | 24% | 21% | 16% | 11% | 23% | 27% 9% | 20% | 21%
(don't know/refused) 14% 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 13% 10% 16% 16% 11% 13% 16% 16% 14%
Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
RUSHED - TOO SLOW 58 59 58 50 69 47 60 26 67 72 35 15
19.DEVELOPMENT OF The development of a
COVID-19 VACCINE vaccine will be too 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 17% 12% 18% 12% 9% 15% 22%
cautious and slow
The development of a
}’;Cg'or}ﬁi‘(’:"gll rii:(‘)izeadn g 70% 71% 70% 63% 79% 64% 72% 44% 79% 80% 50% 38%
potentially unsafe
(neither) 11% 10% 13% 8% 4% 15% 10% 32% 5% 4% 32% 32%
(don't know/refuse) 7% 6% 6% 16% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
A20.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 12% 13% 12% 10% 13% 9% 9% 16% 15% 11% 13% 19%
BEFORE ELECTION DAY
Get vaccinated later 46% 47% 47% 27% 51% 48% 49% 38% 51% 51% 38% 38%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5q00 | 9705 | 3196 | 35% | 26% | 27% | 31% | 37% | 24% | 28% | 37% | 38%
(don't know/refused) 13% 14% 10% 27% 9% 16% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 6%
Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
B21.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 21% 18% 25% 15% 250 18% 22% 25% 27% 22% 22% 28%
NEXT YEAR
Get vaccinated later 44% 44% 45% 38% 48% 41% 41% 38% 50% 47% 44% 34%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5190 | o405 | 16% | 37% | 15% | 24% | 24% | 28% | 11% | 21% | 27% | 29%
(don't know/refused) 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 17% 13% 9% 12% 11% 7% 10%
Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 114




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
RUSHED - TOO SLOW 58 71 67 43 53 51 69 15 42
19.DEVELOPMENT OF The development of a
COVID-19 VACCINE vaccine will be too 12% 9% 12% 17% 18% 15% 9% 22% 13%
cautious and slow
The development of a
vaccine will be rushed
for political reasons and 70% 80% 79% 59% 71% 66% 79% 37% 55%
potentially unsafe
(neither) 11% 5% 4% 20% 9% 14% 7% 38% 24%
(don't know/refuse) 7% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 9%
Unweighted Count/ 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
A20.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 12% 14% 13% 17% 3% 17% 4% 15% 17%
BEFORE ELECTION DAY
Get vaccinated later 46% 54% 49% 53% 42% 52% 46% 45% 27%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5990 | 2006 | 30% | 20% | 34% | 22% | 37% | 31% | 46%
(don't know/refused) 13% 12% 7% 10% 21% 9% 13% 9% 10%
Unyveighted Count/ 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55) 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
B21.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 21% 31% 21% 22% 8% 26% 18% 34% 12%
NEXT YEAR
Get vaccinated later 44% 48% 49% 41% 42% 41% 41% 34% 45%
Not get vaccinated atall 5o, 10% 18% | 20% | 31% | 21% | 29% | 23% | 35%
(don't know/refused) 14% 11% 12% 17% 19% 13% 12% 9% 8%
Unweighted Count/ 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
RUSHED - TOO SLOW 58 73 63 56 64 51 42 4 61 56 53 54 66 54 58
19.DEVELOPMENT OF The development of a
COVID-19 VACCINE vaccine will be too 12% 8% 14% 13% 10% 17% 12% 26% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13%
cautious and slow
The development of a
vaccine will be rushed
for political reasons and 70% 81% 7% 69% 74% 68% 55% 31% 72% 69% 63% 66% 76% 66% 71%
potentially unsafe
(neither) 11% 4% 5% 15% 10% 11% 28% 37% 10% 12% 1% 17% 6% 16% 9%
(don't know/refuse) 7% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 6% % 6% 25% 5% 8% 6% 6%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
A20.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 12% 11% 18% 6% % 15% 10% 23% 12% 13% 14% 11% 14% 13%
BEFORE ELECTION DAY
Get vaccinated later 46% 57% 42% 54% 51% 42% 39% 36% 40% 50% 40% 47% 35% 50% 49%
Notgetvaccinatedatall | 5900 | 2395 | 319 | 179% | 20% | 36% | 45% | 28% | 320 | 28% | 16% | 32% | 33% | 23% | 32%
(don't know/refused) 13% 10% 9% 23% 13% 7% 6% 13% 16% 9% 45% 8% 21% 13% 6%
Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 41 206 364 30 77 129 169 195
Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
B21.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 21% 25% 25% 21% 25% 15% 26% 24% 22% 21% 14% 35% 13% 23% 20%
NEXT YEAR
Get vaccinated later 44% 47% 50% 33% 37% 50% 36% 41% 36% 50% 28% 32% 38% 49% 51%
Not getvaccinated atall | = 51q, | 1994 9% | 279% | 26% | 18% | 329 | 22% | 25% | 18% | 38% | 19% | 30% | 15% | 20%
(don't know/refused) 14% 9% 15% 19% 11% 16% 6% 12% 17% 11% 20% 13% 20% 13% 10%
Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 116




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

5¢.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
RUSHED - TOO SLOW 58 49 58 60 67 58 53 60 58 51 68 30 68 22
19.DEVELOPMENT OF The development of a
COVID-19 VACCINE vaccine will be too 12% 19% 12% 10% 8% 12% 13% 7% 12% 12% 11% 17% 11% 18%
cautious and slow
The development of a
}’:f;'or}ﬁi‘g’e"'l' rbei;‘c‘)flze;n a| 70% | esw | 70w | 716 | 75% 70% 66% | 67% | 71% | 62% | 79% | 4% 79% | 40%
potentially unsafe
(neither) 11% 9% 10% 13% 12% 11% 15% 16% 11% 14% 4% 30% 4% 34%
(don't know/refuse) 7% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 9% 6% 12% 6% 7% 6% 8%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 | 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
A20.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 12% 17% 13% 11% 5% 14% 16% 10% 13% 7% 13% 17% 12% 21%
BEFORE ELECTION DAY
Get vaccinated later 46% 39% 50% 43% 44% 43% 36% 34% 47% 42% 48% 40% 50% 37%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5g00 | 3005 | 24% | 33% | 43% | 31% | 31% | 37% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 20% | 27% | 31%
(don't know/refused) 13% 14% 13% 13% 8% 12% 16% 20% 12% 23% 12% 13% 11% 11%
Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 66 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72
B21.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 21% 17% 25% 18% 17% 19% 17% 16% 23% 9% 22% 24% 23% 22%
NEXT YEAR
Get vaccinated later 44% 49% 44% 42% 57% 40% 54% 40% 45% 36% 48% 34% 49% 32%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5100 | 5705 | 18% | 220 | 18% | 23% | 16% | 30% | 20% | 33% | 16% | 30% | 16% | 34%
(don't know/refused) 14% 7% 13% 17% 8% 18% 13% 15% 13% 22% 13% 12% 13% 12%
Unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
RUSHED - TOO SLOW 58 68 32 69 18 56 53 64 58 53 55 50 66 22 51 64
19.DEVELOPMENT OF The development of a
COVID-19 VACCINE vaccine will be too 12% 11% 17% 11% 19% 11% 15% 8% 13% 15% 16% 15% 10% 19% 15% 11%
cautious and slow
The development of a
}’:rc;'onlﬁi‘ggll rzzggize:n a| 70% 79% 49% 80% 37% 67% 68% 72% 72% 68% 71% 65% 76% 41% 66% 76%
potentially unsafe
(neither) 11% 3% 27% 3% 36% 14% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 6% 37% 14% 5%
(don't know/refuse) % 6% % 6% 9% 8% 6% % 4% 5% 3% 9% 7% 3% 5% 8%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
A20.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 12% 14% 15% 14% 22% 7% 14% 10% 12% 13% 7% 19% 13% 9% 17% 15%
BEFORE ELECTION DAY
Get vaccinated later 46% 48% 43% 48% 35% 47% 49% 42% 51% 53% 55% 43% 47% 44% 46% 46%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5900 | o605 | 3206 | 26% | 31% | 32% | 25% | 33% | 25% | 25% | 28% | 22% | 26% | 39% | 25% | 24%
(don't know/refused) 13% 12% 11% 12% 12% 14% 12% 14% 12% 8% 10% 16% 13% 9% 11% 14%
Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
B21.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 21% 24% 22% 24% 26% 14% 26% 17% 31% 23% 27% 24% 21% 30% 24% 21%
NEXT YEAR
Get vaccinated later 44% 47% 36% 47% 30% 45% 43% 45% 35% 50% 38% 47% 44% 37% 43% 42%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5190 | 1606 | 319 | 15% | 33% | 27% | 17% | 26% | 25% | 11% | 17% | 17% | 22% | 17% | 19% | 22%
(don't know/refused) 14% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 14% 12% 10% 17% 18% 12% 13% 17% 14% 14%
Unweighted Count / 600 357 174 329 97 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
RUSHED - TOO SLOW 58 63 50 61 64 67 48 65 52 55 66 68 39 67 28
19.DEVELOPMENT OF The development of a
COVID-19 VACCINE vaccine will be too 12% 12% 13% 14% 12% 10% 15% 10% 14% 8% 10% 10% 16% 11% 16%
cautious and slow
The development of a
}’;‘rcg'onlﬁi‘g’:” f(’;;;ﬁige:n g | 7% 75% 63% 75% 75% 77% 63% 76% 66% 63% 76% 78% 55% 78% 44%
potentially unsafe
(neither) 11% 6% 20% 4% 6% 6% 16% 8% 14% 12% 6% % 20% 5% 32%
(don't know/refuse) % 7% 4% 8% % 7% 6% 6% % 17% % 4% 9% 5% 9%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
A20.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 12% 14% 10% 15% 8% 11% 15% 12% 12% 17% 14% 8% 15% 12% 12%
BEFORE ELECTION DAY
Get vaccinated later 46% 46% 48% 43% 49% 46% 47% 49% 46% 17% 48% 49% 41% 48% 41%
Not get vaccinated at all 29% | 29% | 30% | 29% | 40% | 33% | 25% | 29% 28% | 32% | 25% | 32% | 30% | 28% | 31%
(don't know/refused) 13% 11% 12% 13% 2% 10% 14% 10% 13% 34% 14% 11% 13% 12% 16%
Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
B21.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 21% 22% 21% 22% 24% 20% 23% 19% 24% 20% 18% 24% 23% 21% 23%
NEXT YEAR
Get vaccinated later 44% 46% 44% 40% 41% 47% 41% 46% 43% 36% 42% 51% 40% 48% 32%
Notgetvaccinatedatall | 5100 | 1705 | 250 | 21% | 28% | 20% | 229% | 18% | 23% | 29% | 24% | 16% | 23% | 18% | 32%
(don't know/refused) 14% 15% 10% 17% 8% 12% 14% 18% 10% 16% 16% 9% 15% 13% 14%
Unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
RUSHED - TOO SLOW 58 68 -100 100 0 0 58 58
19.DEVELOPMENT OF The development of a
COVID-19 VACCINE vaccine will be too 12% 12% 100% 11% 13%
cautious and slow
The development of a
vaccine will be rushed
for political reasons and 70% 80% 100% 69% 71%
potentially unsafe
(neither) 11% 3% 100% 11% 11%
(don't know/refuse) 7% 6% 100% 9% 6%
Un\{veighted Count/ 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
A20.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 12% 13% 40% 6% 18% 19% 12%
BEFORE ELECTION DAY
Get vaccinated later 46% 46% 45% 48% 46% 32% 46%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 5q00 | 2805 | 100 | 35% | 21% | 10% | 29%
(don't know/refused) 13% 13% 4% 11% 15% 39% 13%
Un\{veighted Count/ 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
B21.GET COVID-19 Get vaccinated as soon
VACCINE IF APPROVED | as it becomes available 21% 22% 44% 17% 30% 6% 21%
NEXT YEAR
Get vaccinated later 44% 43% 37% 48% 33% 30% 44%
Notgetvaccinated atall | 510 | 1905 | 13% | 23% | 24% | 17% 21%
(don't know/refused) 14% 16% % 12% 13% 48% 14%
Un\{veighted Count/ 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
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TOTAL

GENDER

AGE

AGE

GENDER /AGE

LANGU
AGE

INTERV
IEW

Women

Under
50

50 &
over

Under
30

30 -39

40 - 49

50 - 64

65 &
over

Men
<50

Women
<50

Men
50+

Women
50+

English

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22|.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

59%

53%

65%

59%

60%

56%

63%

58%

56%

65%

50%

66%

57%

62%

59%

B22j. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN

58%

52%

63%

58%

59%

53%

62%

60%

52%

70%

50%

63%

56%

63%

58%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

57%

53%

60%

56%

58%

48%

61%

63%

53%

66%

51%

60%

57%

59%

56%

A22i.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

54%

53%

56%

52%

58%

52%

56%

49%

61%

53%

48%

56%

60%

56%

55%

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

54%

48%

60%

52%

58%

49%

58%

50%

56%

61%

43%

60%

56%

60%

54%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

54%

49%

58%

55%

51%

57%

55%

52%

48%

55%

48%

61%

50%

51%

54%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

518

682

752

447

296

254

202

279

168

314

438

203

244

1152

800

367

433

504

296

216

160

128

176

120

223

281

144

152
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
SERIOUS DOUBTS -- B22I.PUBLICLY
TABLE ONE OF TWO IGNORES ADVICE FROM 59% 59% 61% 51% 73% 55% 55% 24% 79% 64% 31% 17%
EXPERTS
B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS 58% 61% 58% 52% 72% 52% 53% 25% 78% 63% 32% 18%
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN
B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE 57% 55% 60% 54% 67% 46% 50% 35% 2% 60% 43% 28%
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS
A22i. THINKS

CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

54% 53% 56% 49% 70% 44% 50% 23% 72% 67% 23% 23%

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA

JCOVERAGE WITH PRE- 54% 57% 55% 43% 71% 43% 49% 16% 74% 67% 22% 11%
EXISTING CONDITIONS
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM 54% 53% 57% 37% 71% 44% 51% 23% 74% 66% 22% 23%
EXPERTS
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /GENDER

Democr
atic
men

Democr
atic
women

Indep/D
K men

Indep/D
K
women

Indep/D
K men
w/weak

Indep/D
K
women
w/weak

Republi
can
men

Republi
can
women

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22I.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

59%

66%

78%

52%

60%

44%

70%

22%

26%

B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN

58%

67%

76%

50%

57%

44%

64%

21%

32%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

57%

65%

68%

41%

57%

40%

63%

34%

37%

A22i. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

54%

71%

68%

48%

39%

55%

47%

19%

30%

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

54%

67%

74%

41%

49%

40%

61%

15%

18%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

54%

65%

75%

45%

43%

51%

51%

22%

24%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

254

418

69

60

162

197

120

93

800

178

262

47

34

115

119

85

57
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Democr
at <50

Democr
at 50+

Indep/D
K <50

Indep/D
K
wiweak
<50

Indep/D
K
wiweak
50+

Republi
can <50

Republi
can 50+

(Refuse
Yes No d)

Father

Childle

Mother [ ss man

Childle
ss
woman

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22I.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

59%

70%

7%

53%

56%

53%

28%

19%

54% 64% 34%

44%

62% 58%

68%

B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/ISENIORS AND
CHILDREN

58%

70%

76%

50%

51%

56%

28%

21%

58% 60% 34%

47%

66% 55%

64%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

57%

66%

70%

47%

51%

48%

39%

31%

55% 59% 40%

46%

61% 56%

61%

A22i.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

54%

65%

76%

40%

47%

59%

22%

25%

46% 60% 40%

41%

49% 59%

61%

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

54%

70%

73%

38%

47%

55%

14%

19%

51% 58% 32%

41%

59% 52%

62%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

54%

70%

72%

44%

52%

49%

28%

15%

46% 60% 23%

39%

50% 56%

64%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

405

266

82

255

104

123

90

442 708 50

171

271 318

390

800

263

176

53

173

62

80

62

289 482 29

120

169 230

252
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

TOTAL

REGION

STATE

4.VOTE
LIKELIHOOD

5c.

PRESCRIPTION
DRUG PRICES

5a.THE
CORONAVIRUS

Northea
st

South

West

Arizona

Californ
ia Florida

Pennsy
lvania

Likely

Not
likely

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22|.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

59%

2%

58%

57%

71%

54% 53%

57%

62%

38%

7%

24%

73%

24%

B22j. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN

58%

59%

59%

59%

71%

57% 53%

60%

60%

42%

73%

28%

70%

25%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

57%

65%

55%

57%

59%

57% 52%

55%

59%

36%

69%

32%

67%

27%

A22i. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

54%

59%

52%

55%

62%

55% 57%

50%

55%

50%

70%

25%

69%

21%

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

54%

59%

53%

56%

67%

55% 49%

53%

56%

37%

69%

23%

68%

17%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

54%

61%

52%

53%

54%

54% 55%

50%

55%

46%

71%

22%

71%

19%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

206

439

509

126

311 203

105

1087

105

749

267

828

227

800

112

320

320

32

224 112

10

718

76

500

177

550

151
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TOTAL

5d.THE ECONOM

WHO TRUST ON ISSUES

6.CURRENTLY
TAKE

PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS

7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED

8.PRICES FOR
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

8.
PRICES
FOR
PRESC
RIPTIO
N
DRUGS

Joe Donald
Biden Trump

Biden
on all

Trump | Conflict
on all ed

Four or

Two Three more

Staying
Increasi| Decrea the
ng sing same

Increasi
ng-a
lot

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22I.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

59%

76% 29%

78% 22% 43%

62% 57%

59% 69% 65% 59%

64% 38% 59%

64%

B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN

58%

2% 33%

74% 23% 48%

63% 53%

67% 62% 69% 60%

62% 42% 58%

62%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

57%

71% 31%

2% 27% 44%

61% 52%

62% 63% 64% 61%

61% 38% 58%

61%

A22i.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

54%

70% 26%

74% 22% 39%

58% 50%

53% 60% 63% 58%

61% 27% 49%

62%

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

54%

70% 24%

72% 16% 42%

59% 49%

60% 63% 60% 56%

60% 28% 54%

60%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

54%

71% 24%

75% 17% 37%

54% 53%

51% 59% 50% 58%

60% 25% 47%

59%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

720 334

641 181 378

627 555

146 144 112 215

654 88 267

449

800

479 220

424 116 259

419 370

97 100 73 141

443 61 176

302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
SERIOUS DOUBTS - B22I.PUBLICLY
TABLE ONE OF TWO IGNORES ADVICE FROM 59% 65% 54% 69% 73% 62% 56% 61% 61% 32% 64% 67% 48% 67% 35%
EXPERTS
B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS 58% 64% 53% 70% 69% 60% 57% 61% 58% 39% 65% 63% 47% 66% 33%
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN
B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE 57% 62% 51% 69% 4% 61% 53% 59% 58% 35% 61% 61% 49% 65% 33%
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS
A22i. THINKS
SSS 8 g?gf:?l (I)SNS 54% 61% 41% 62% 59% 59% 51% 56% 53% 56% 59% 58% 47% 60% 34%
/WORKING PEOPLE
B22n.WANTS TO
%E’)QA//E_\S-AH(_BIIEECVCI‘?H PRE- 54% 60% 49% 62% 59% 58% 51% 56% 56% 35% 59% 64% 41% 61% 33%
EXISTING CONDITIONS
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM 54% 60% 40% 59% 58% 60% 48% 57% 51% 58% 56% 54% 51% 61% 29%
EXPERTS
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither | knowi/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
SERIOUS DOUBTS -- B22I.PUBLICLY
TABLE ONE OF TWO IGNORES ADVICE FROM 59% 69% 44% 67% 34% 37% 59%
EXPERTS
B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS 58% 70% 51% 65% 31% 41% 58%
/ISENIORS AND
CHILDREN
B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE 57% 69% 46% 63% 36% 37% 57%
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS
A22i. THINKS
SS BR 8 QAR\IIEI EX‘?I IOSN S 54% 64% 45% 61% 27% 48% 54%
/WORKING PEOPLE
B22n.WANTS TO
%EQA/QSZEEE%?H PRE- 54% 64% 41% 63% 26% 32% 54%
EXISTING CONDITIONS
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM 54% 62% 35% 62% 26% 46% 54%
EXPERTS
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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TOTAL

GENDER

AGE

AGE

GENDER /AGE

LANGU
AGE

INTERV
IEW

Women

Under
50

50 &
over

Under
30

30 -39

40 - 49

50 - 64

65 &
over

Men
<50

Women
<50

Men
50+

Women
50+

English

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE TWO OF TWO

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

54%

47%

60%

52%

56%

49%

57%

52%

55%

58%

44%

59%

51%

61%

53%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

53%

50%

55%

51%

55%

49%

55%

50%

49%

64%

49%

54%

52%

58%

52%

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

52%

50%

54%

52%

54%

51%

57%

46%

55%

52%

46%

56%

57%

51%

53%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

52%

45%

59%

54%

50%

50%

60%

53%

48%

52%

47%

60%

41%

57%

52%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

51%

49%

53%

49%

56%

52%

45%

46%

55%

56%

41%

55%

61%

50%

52%

A22m.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

49%

45%

52%

46%

54%

45%

53%

39%

54%

53%

38%

53%

56%

51%

49%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

47%

44%

51%

44%

52%

44%

49%

39%

51%

54%

35%

52%

57%

48%

47%

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS

47%

46%

48%

45%

52%

45%

48%

40%

52%

51%

41%

47%

54%

50%

47%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

518

682

752

447

296

254

202

279

168

314

438

203

244

1152

800

367

433

504

296

216

160

128

176

120

223

281

144

152

765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
SERIOUS DOUBTS -- B22d.GAVE DRUG
TABLE TWO OF TWO CORPORATIONS TAX

CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

54% 56% 54% 43% 67% 42% 45% 23% 71% 61% 25% 21%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE 53% 55% 52% 48% 68% 36% 45% 24% 71% 62% 30% 18%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

52% 53% 53% 39% 67% 46% 50% 24% 71% 62% 23% 25%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED 52% 56% 51% 46% 67% 39% 46% 22% 69% 62% 22% 21%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

51% 49% 55% 35% 63% 45% 48% 26% 68% 56% 27% 25%

A22m.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

49% 48% 53% 27% 66% 37% 45% 17% 70% 61% 13% 21%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

47% 46% 49% 40% 60% 42% 41% 25% 69% 48% 26% 24%

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE

DRUG COSTS 47% 47% 50% 24% 61% 46% 42% 21% 67% 52% 20% 23%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105

800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /GENDER

Democr
atic
men

Democr
atic
women

Indep/D
K men

Indep/D
K
women

Indep/D
K men
w/weak

Indep/D
K

women

w/weak

Republi
can
men

Republi
can
women

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE TWO OF TWO

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

54%

60%

2%

36%

55%

32%

62%

20%

28%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

53%

67%

68%

33%

41%

40%

51%

25%

21%

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

52%

63%

71%

51%

41%

53%

47%

25%

23%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

52%

58%

2%

35%

48%

35%

60%

22%

21%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

51%

60%

64%

44%

46%

47%

48%

25%

27%

A22m . WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/IAFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

49%

64%

68%

44%

30%

47%

44%

14%

20%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

47%

54%

64%

47%

38%

41%

41%

22%

30%

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS

47%

59%

62%

54%

39%

48%

38%

18%

26%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

254

418

69

60

162

197

120

93

800

178

262

47

34

115

119

85

57
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Democr
at <50

Democr
at 50+

Indep/D
K
wiweak
<50

Indep/D
K <50

Indep/D

K

wiweak

50+

Republi
can <50

Republi
can 50+

(Refuse
Yes No d)

Father

Mother

Childle
Ss man

Childle
ss
woman

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE TWO OF TWO

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

54%

65%

70%

39% 43%

50%

24%

21%

55% 55% 19%

47%

60%

48%

62%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

53%

66%

71%

36% 46%

42%

26%

20%

50% 55% 35%

44%

55%

54%

57%

A22¢.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

52%

65%

2%

44% 49%

51%

25%

23%

43% 58% 40%

42%

44%

55%

61%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

52%

69%

63%

37% 47%

45%

23%

19%

54% 51% 46%

45%

61%

43%

59%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

51%

58%

71%

41% 45%

56%

26%

26%

44% 56% 33%

40%

47%

55%

58%

A22m WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

49%

61%

75%

32% 42%

52%

17%

16%

40% 55% 34%

37%

42%

51%

59%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

47%

55%

69%

38% 38%

49%

28%

21%

40% 52% 34%

35%

43%

49%

55%

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS

47%

55%

70%

48% 42%

45%

22%

21%

39% 53% 30%

36%

41%

52%

53%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

405

266

82 255

104

123

90

442 708 50

171

271

318

390

800

263

176

53 173

62

80

62

289 482 29

120

230

252
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TOTAL

REGION

STATE

4.VOTE
LIKELIHOOD

5c.

PRESCRIPTION
DRUG PRICES

5a.THE
CORONAVIRUS

Northea
st

South

West

Arizona

Californ
ia Florida

Pennsy
lvania

Likely

Not
likely

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

SERIOUS DOUBTS --
TABLE TWO OF TWO

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

54%

59%

54%

55%

67%

51% 51%

48%

55%

44%

66%

27%

64%

22%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

53%

62%

53%

51%

57%

51% 45%

44%

54%

40%

65%

29%

63%

23%

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

52%

57%

51%

52%

60%

51% 51%

43%

53%

47%

67%

26%

66%

26%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

52%

49%

53%

55%

65%

54% 48%

45%

55%

30%

65%

27%

63%

25%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

51%

53%

51%

51%

56%

49% 50%

46%

52%

50%

65%

27%

63%

22%

A22m.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/IAFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

49%

58%

46%

49%

45%

50% 52%

51%

50%

40%

67%

20%

65%

20%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

47%

51%

47%

47%

50%

46% 52%

47%

48%

46%

62%

25%

60%

24%

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS

47%

54%

46%

47%

50%

47% 47%

47%

48%

46%

60%

26%

60%

22%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

206

439

509

126

311 203

105

1087

105

749

267

828

227

800

112

320

320

32

224 112

10

718

76

500

177

550

151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
SERIOUS DOUBTS -- B22d.GAVE DRUG
TABLE TWO OF TWO CORPORATIONS TAX
ggg@l\gg I;Egﬁélé.’;.‘“e/g © 54% 66% 29% 69% 23% 42% 58% 49% 58% 61% 68% 54% 60% 35% 52% 60%
EQUIPMENT
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE 53% 65% 25% 68% 25% 39% 59% 47% 50% 56% 70% 63% 59% 32% 48% 60%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA
A22c.GAVE DRUG
gS?gSvﬁAlfllzoli\,‘ASlJﬁé TO 52% 68% 29% 71% 25% 35% 52% 52% 48% 60% 54% 49% 61% 30% 42% 61%
SUPPORT FAMILIES
B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED 52% 66% 27% 68% 24% 38% 54% 50% 54% 59% 55% 53% 57% 41% 49% 58%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS
A229.COMPROMISING
nggHSIQgE\IAYCBCTNE 51% 64% 31% 68% 24% 37% 52% 49% 43% 58% 56% 54% 58% 22% 47% 59%
BEFORE ELECTION
A22m.WANTS TO
Rﬁygg&LE ACA 49% 66% 23% 70% 18% 30% 52% 45% 49% 65% 51% 48% 56% 26% 43% 57%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
A22a.DID NOTHING
\évgll/II_Fl’EA[l)\lll?EUSGRAISED 47% 62% 24% 66% 22% 29% 47% 46% 44% 54% 47% 47% 53% 23% 47% 56%
PRICE
A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
EAEBE’ ég;’.\‘SEGOTIATE 47% 63% 22% 65% 20% 32% 50% 44% 40% 55% 51% 52% 53% 26% 43% 56%
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself [ All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
SERIOUS DOUBTS -- B22d.GAVE DRUG
TABLE TWO OF TWO CORPORATIONS TAX
gggﬁl\g: I;Egﬁél'cl.’#l(\;/g © 54% 58% 50% 64% 69% 55% 52% 57% 53% 37% 61% 60% 41% 60% 34%
EQUIPMENT
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE 53% 60% 46% 63% 55% 58% 47% 55% 53% 36% 58% 60% 41% 59% 32%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA
A22c.GAVE DRUG
gg.?sp aﬁ_ﬁg |IEOFN ASIL-II—ﬁé To 52% 59% 39% 60% 69% 56% 49% 56% 50% 51% 57% 52% 48% 59% 30%
SUPPORT FAMILIES
B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED 52% 57% 48% 64% 57% 54% 51% 54% 53% 35% 57% 63% 39% 60% 30%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS
A229g.COMPROMISING
gﬁgHSlﬁgEJ :ClBCTNE 51% 57% 39% 59% 59% 54% 48% 54% 49% 53% 53% 54% 47% 58% 26%
BEFORE ELECTION
A22m.WANTS TO
aﬁgé\}:’z\g LEACA 49% 54% 39% 56% 64% 53% 46% 52% 47% 44% 53% 49% 45% 56% 27%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
A22a.DID NOTHING
\élgri/l[g A?\JTEJSG RAISED 47% 55% 31% 57% 61% 52% 43% 50% 45% 53% 51% 48% 43% 54% 24%
PRICE
A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
gggg QSEPSEGOHATE 47% 54% 32% 56% 63% 51% 44% 52% 45% 25% 54% 44% 44% 54% 24%
Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
SERIOUS DOUBTS -- B22d.GAVE DRUG
TABLE TWO OF TWO CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO 54% 65% 33% 62% 35% 27% . 54%

PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE 53% 64% 43% 59% 31% 34% o 53%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA
A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES
B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED 52% 63% 48% 59% 26% 27% . 52%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS
A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION
A22m.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE

52% 66% 45% 58% 27% A47% 52%

51% 61% 44% 59% 19% 38% 51%

49% 61% 43% 56% 24% 37% 49%

47% 60% 46% 53% 22% 38% 47%

DRUG COSTS 47% 61% 48% 52% 26% 37% 47%
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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TOTAL

GENDER

AGE

AGE

GENDER /AGE

LANGU
AGE

INTERV
IEW

Women

Under
50

50 &
over

Under
30

30 -39

40 - 49

50 - 64

65 &
over

Men
<50

Women
<50

Men
50+

Women
50+

English

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22|.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

67%

61%

72%

66%

69%

62%

73%

64%

66%

73%

57%

73%

68%

70%

66%

B22j. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN

67%

60%

72%

65%

69%

59%

73%

65%

64%

76%

57%

2%

66%

2%

66%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

66%

64%

68%

66%

66%

59%

74%

66%

63%

70%

61%

70%

68%

64%

65%

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

65%

59%

70%

64%

66%

62%

71%

59%

64%

69%

56%

71%

64%

68%

64%

A22i.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

64%

61%

67%

65%

63%

65%

70%

59%

64%

62%

59%

69%

64%

63%

65%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

64%

62%

66%

64%

64%

70%

58%

61%

64%

65%

59%

68%

67%

62%

64%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

64%

60%

67%

63%

65%

57%

72%

62%

61%

2%

59%

67%

62%

68%

63%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

518

682

752

447

296

254

202

279

168

314

438

203

244

1152

800

367

433

504

296

216

160

128

176

120

223

281

144

152

765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
TOTAL DOUBTS -- B22I.PUBLICLY
TABLE ONE OF TWO IGNORES ADVICE FROM 67% 68% 69% 56% 78% 60% 63% 39% 81% 73% 49% 29%
EXPERTS
B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS 67% 70% 66% 52% 79% 55% 61% 35% 83% 74% 41% 30%
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN
B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE 66% 67% 67% 54% 75% 55% 60% 42% 79% 70% 52% 33%
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

65% 70% 64% 49% 7% 52% 62% 35% 79% 75% 45% 26%

A22i. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

64% 65% 65% 55% 7% 48% 63% 41% 7% 7% 47% 35%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

64% 62% 68% 49% 76% 54% 63% 37% 7% 74% 41% 33%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE 64% 70% 63% 49% 79% 46% 61% 38% 82% 73% 53% 23%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105

800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /GENDER

Democr
atic
men

Democr
atic
women

Indep/D
K men

Indep/D
K
women

Indep/D
K men
w/weak

Indep/D
K
women
w/weak

Republi
can
men

Republi
can
women

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22I.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

67%

71%

83%

59%

60%

51%

78%

38%

40%

B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN

67%

74%

83%

53%

57%

50%

75%

33%

39%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

66%

75%

76%

54%

57%

52%

69%

43%

42%

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

65%

71%

81%

51%

55%

52%

74%

36%

33%

A22i. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

64%

7%

7%

51%

46%

65%

61%

36%

50%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

64%

73%

7%

56%

51%

65%

61%

36%

40%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

64%

76%

80%

45%

50%

55%

69%

42%

31%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

254

418

69

60

162

197

120

93

800

178

262

47

34

115

119

85

57

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 139




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

TOTAL

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Democr
at <50

Democr
at 50+

Indep/D
K <50

Indep/D
K
wiweak
<50

Indep/D
K
wiweak
50+

Republi
can <50

Republi
can 50+

(Refuse
Yes No d)

Father

Childle

Mother [ ss man

Childle
ss
woman

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22I.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

67%

76%

81%

56%

63%

63%

39%

39%

65% 70% 40%

54%

73% 67%

72%

B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/ISENIORS AND
CHILDREN

67%

76%

84%

50%

59%

67%

36%

34%

66% 68% 46%

53%

76% 64%

2%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

66%

73%

79%

53%

59%

60%

46%

37%

65% 68% 46%

59%

69% 66%

69%

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

65%

75%

80%

50%

59%

70%

34%

35%

66% 67% 27%

56%

74% 62%

71%

A22i.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

64%

74%

83%

47%

62%

65%

49%

31%

59% 68% 52%

53%

62% 66%

70%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

64%

2%

81%

53%

61%

69%

42%

31%

59% 68% 54%

55%

62% 67%

68%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

64%

76%

82%

47%

63%

56%

46%

28%

65% 65% 41%

57%

71% 64%

66%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

405

266

82

255

104

123

90

442 708 50

171

271 318

390

800

263

176

53

173

62

80

62

289 482 29

120

169 230

252
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TOTAL

REGION

STATE

4.VOTE
LIKELIHOOD

5c.

PRESCRIPTION
DRUG PRICES

5a.THE
CORONAVIRUS

Northea
st

South

West

Arizona

Californ
ia Florida

Pennsy
lvania

Likely

Not
likely

Joe Donald

Biden

Trump

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22|.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

67%

75%

66%

67%

73%

66% 60%

64%

69%

51%

82%

40%

78%

38%

B22j. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN

67%

68%

65%

70%

76%

69% 58%

68%

69%

50%

78%

44%

76%

39%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

66%

2%

61%

70%

71%

70% 57%

66%

67%

55%

7%

45%

75%

39%

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

65%

66%

66%

65%

76%

62% 60%

63%

66%

58%

7%

42%

75%

36%

A22i. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

64%

67%

63%

64%

74%

64% 63%

58%

65%

62%

78%

38%

7%

33%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

64%

64%

64%

64%

65%

64% 63%

54%

65%

60%

76%

36%

76%

32%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

64%

75%

66%

61%

72%

58% 56%

62%

65%

53%

78%

40%

75%

36%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

206

439

509

126

311 203

105

1087

105

749

267

828

227

800

112

320

320

32

224 112

10

718

76

500

177

550

151
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TOTAL

5d.THE ECONOM

WHO TRUST ON ISSUES

6.CURRENTLY
TAKE

PRESCRIPTION
DRUGS

7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED

8.PRICES FOR
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

8.
PRICES
FOR
PRESC
RIPTIO
N
DRUGS

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

Biden
on all

Trump | Conflict
on all ed

Two

Three

Four or
more

Staying
Increasi| Decrea the
ng sing same

Increasi
ng-a
lot

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE ONE OF TWO

B22I.PUBLICLY
IGNORES ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

67%

80%

43%

82% 34% 57%

70% 64%

68%

2%

74%

71%

73% 45% 64%

2%

B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN

67%

7%

45%

79% 35% 60%

71% 62%

73%

70%

7%

70%

71% 44% 66%

71%

B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS

66%

7%

44%

79% 35% 58%

68% 64%

67%

2%

2%

66%

2% 43% 66%

71%

B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE
EQUIPMENT

65%

76%

42%

78% 33% 57%

69% 61%

65%

73%

78%

67%

69% 45% 67%

70%

A22i. THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS
/WORKING PEOPLE

64%

78%

42%

81% 34% 52%

66% 62%

63%

74%

66%

65%

71% 34% 60%

71%

A229.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE
BEFORE ELECTION

64%

76%

41%

79% 30% 55%

64% 63%

50%

76%

69%

64%

71% 35% 56%

71%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA

64%

7%

36%

80% 38% 49%

69% 59%

63%

66%

78%

74%

70% 42% 64%

71%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

720

334

641 181 378

627 555

146

144

112

215

654 88 267

449

800

479

220

424 116 259

419 370

97

100

73

141

443 61 176

302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
TOTAL DOUBTS -- B22|.PUBLICLY
TABLE ONE OF TWO IGNORES ADVICE FROM 67% 74% 61% 74% 76% 68% 66% 69% 69% 38% 69% 74% 59% 74% 46%
EXPERTS
B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS 67% 73% 61% 76% 2% 68% 66% 69% 68% 45% 70% 2% 59% 73% 46%
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN
B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE 66% 72% 62% 73% 82% 69% 63% 65% 70% 39% 69% 72% 58% 73% 46%
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS
B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
ggcr)?n\g:; I;Eg?ég.’;lsg o 65% 72% 60% 75% 76% 66% 64% 71% 64% 41% 72% 70% 54% 71% 48%
EQUIPMENT
A22i. THINKS
SSBRS(’\;A};{VIET:J‘?ICI)SNS 64% 71% 52% 70% 71% 67% 62% 68% 61% 63% 69% 69% 55% 71% 42%
/WORKING PEOPLE
A229.COMPROMISING
glLJJ g HS@EE\'/I’ AY CBCYIN E 64% 70% 53% 70% 70% 66% 63% 67% 63% 59% 65% 65% 62% 70% 43%
BEFORE ELECTION
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE 64% 71% 59% 74% 70% 68% 60% 68% 64% 42% 72% 68% 54% 71% 46%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA
Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
TOTAL DOUBTS -- B22|.PUBLICLY
TABLE ONE OF TWO IGNORES ADVICE FROM 67% 76% 57% 75% 42% 41% 67%
EXPERTS
B22j.THINKS
CORONAVIRUS IS
PUBLIC RELATIONS 67% 75% 64% 74% 36% 43% 67%
/SENIORS AND
CHILDREN
B22h.COMPROMISING
OUR SAFETY BY
RUSHING VACCINE 66% 75% 62% 2% 46% 37% 66%
AGAINST ADVICE OF
EXPERTS
B22d.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
ggg?/l\gEH ”F;Eg-?gé%?/g © 65% 73% 53% 73% 43% 35% 65%
EQUIPMENT
A22i.THINKS
(P:SBR S'C\IZAR\I/EIE:%(I)SNS 64% 73% 52% 72% 37% 58% 64%
/WORKING PEOPLE
A229.COMPROMISING
38 g HslﬁgEJ X CBQI(N E 64% 71% 55% 2% 34% 56% 64%
BEFORE ELECTION
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE 64% 73% 54% 72% 40% 34% 64%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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TOTAL

GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE

LANGU
AGE

INTERV
IEW

Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men
Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+

Women
50+

English

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE TWO OF TWO

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

64%

56% 70% 62% 67% 58% 71% 57% 63% 2% 52% 70% 63%

71%

63%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

64%

59% 67% 66% 60% 67% 66% 63% 59% 61% 60% 70% 59%

61%

64%

A22¢.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

63%

60% 66% 64% 61% 65% 67% 60% 63% 59% 58% 69% 63%

60%

64%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

63%

56% 68% 63% 63% 58% 2% 60% 60% 67% 57% 68% 56%

69%

62%

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS

62%

59% 65% 62% 64% 62% 64% 58% 65% 61% 57% 66% 63%

64%

63%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

61%

58% 63% 61% 60% 60% 65% 57% 59% 62% 54% 66% 63%

57%

61%

A22m.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

59%

55% 62% 58% 59% 60% 62% 51% 60% 58% 50% 65% 61%

57%

59%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203

244

1152

800

367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144

152
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
TOTAL DOUBTS -- B22n.WANTS TO
TABLE TWO OF TWO DISMANTLE ACA

JCOVERAGE WITH PRE- 64% 67% 65% 48% 78% 50% 60% 29% 80% 76% 41% 17%

EXISTING CONDITIONS

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM 64% 63% 67% 49% 76% 47% 59% 39% 7% 74% 46% 31%
EXPERTS

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

63% 63% 66% 46% 75% 53% 61% 38% 7% 2% 41% 33%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED 63% 68% 60% 51% 75% 52% 61% 35% 7% 73% 45% 26%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE

DRUG COSTS 62% 62% 65% 51% 74% 61% 64% 37% 75% 73% 43% 30%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

61% 60% 63% 50% 73% 52% 58% 37% 76% 68% 39% 34%

A22m.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA

JAFFORD 59% 59% 62% 32% 74% 52% 58% 26% 74% 74% 28% 24%

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /GENDER

Democr
atic
men

Democr
atic
women

Indep/D
K men

Indep/D
K
women

Indep/D
K men
w/weak

Indep/D
K

women

w/weak

Republi
can
men

Republi
can
women

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE TWO OF TWO

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

64%

74%

81%

47%

58%

48%

75%

26%

33%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

64%

71%

79%

50%

44%

58%

60%

33%

48%

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

63%

2%

7%

57%

49%

61%

62%

31%

48%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

63%

67%

80%

49%

57%

50%

74%

35%

36%

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS

62%

71%

7%

66%

56%

67%

63%

32%

44%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

61%

67%

76%

60%

45%

58%

57%

34%

41%

A22m.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

59%

71%

7%

56%

48%

59%

58%

25%

27%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

254

418

69

60

162

197

120

93

800

178

262

47

34

115

119

85

57
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TOTAL

PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Democr
at <50

Democr
at 50+

Indep/D
K <50

Indep/D
K
wiweak
<50

Indep/D
K
wiweak
50+

Republi
can <50

Republi
can 50+

(Refuse
Yes No d)

Father

Mother

Childle
Ss man

Childle
ss
woman

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE TWO OF TWO

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

64%

76%

82%

44%

58%

66%

31%

26%

62% 67% 40%

50%

71%

60%

2%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

64%

74%

79%

48%

59%

59%

47%

29%

59% 67% 43%

56%

62%

64%

71%

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

63%

2%

79%

55%

60%

66%

41%

34%

58% 67% 44%

52%

62%

66%

69%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

63%

75%

76%

49%

60%

62%

39%

31%

63% 64% 46%

55%

69%

57%

70%

A22e.0PPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS

62%

70%

81%

66%

64%

65%

40%

33%

57% 66% 56%

53%

60%

63%

69%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

61%

69%

79%

50%

57%

61%

47%

24%

55% 65% 47%

48%

60%

63%

66%

A22m . WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

59%

70%

81%

54%

57%

61%

30%

22%

53% 63% 47%

47%

57%

59%

66%

Unweighted Count / Weighted Count

1200

405

266

82

255

104

123

90

442 708 50

171

271

318

390

800

263

176

53

173

62

80

62

289 482 29

120

169

230

252
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TOTAL

REGION

STATE

4.VOTE
LIKELIHOOD

5c.

PRESCRIPTION
DRUG PRICES

5a.THE
CORONAVIRUS

Northea
st

South

West

Arizona

Californ
ia Florida

Pennsy
lvania

Likely

Not
likely

Joe Donald

Biden

Trump

Joe
Biden

Donald
Trump

TOTAL DOUBTS --
TABLE TWO OF TWO

B22n.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/COVERAGE WITH PRE-
EXISTING CONDITIONS

64%

69%

63%

65%

76%

64% 58%

60%

65%

55%

7%

34%

75%

30%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM
EXPERTS

64%

65%

61%

65%

64%

66% 66%

57%

65%

55%

76%

37%

76%

32%

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

63%

65%

64%

63%

68%

63% 58%

48%

63%

70%

75%

38%

75%

36%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

63%

61%

66%

63%

74%

61% 58%

59%

64%

51%

74%

41%

2%

36%

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE
DRUG COSTS

62%

66%

59%

64%

64%

66% 56%

51%

64%

55%

75%

36%

75%

33%

A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE

61%

64%

60%

61%

59%

62% 61%

51%

61%

62%

74%

37%

73%

38%

A22m.WANTS TO
DISMANTLE ACA
/AFFORD
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

59%

61%

59%

58%

59%

58% 59%

58%

59%

59%

73%

29%

2%

26%

Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count

1200

206

439

509

126

311 203

105

1087

105

749

267

828

227

800

112

320

320

32

224 112

10

718

76

500

177

550

151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
TOTAL DOUBTS -- B22n.WANTS TO
TABLE TWO OF TWO %g@é&‘;é‘é%.ﬁH PRE- 64% 76% 36% 78% 25% 58% 67% 60% 65% 71% 69% 67% 70% 41% 63% 71%
EXISTING CONDITIONS
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM 64% 76% 40% 78% 30% 55% 63% 63% 61% 69% 66% 61% 69% 37% 59% 68%
EXPERTS
A22c.GAVE DRUG
gS.?SP ev'f—iAlfllzoli\,‘ASl’L-ll—ﬁé To 63% 76% 42% 79% 37% 51% 62% 64% 61% 72% 61% 57% 71% 36% 55% 70%
SUPPORT FAMILIES
B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED 63% 73% 41% 75% 32% 58% 66% 60% 69% 69% 60% 67% 67% 45% 62% 68%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS
A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
EAEBgéCREWNSEGOTIATE 62% 74% 43% 7% 29% 54% 64% 60% 65% 69% 65% 62% 70% 36% 57% 69%
A22a.DID NOTHING
\évg,:;' 5 A[,)\IT:SG RAISED 61% 74% 38% 77% 36% 47% 60% 61% 58% 66% 58% 60% 66% 42% 55% 66%
PRICE
A22m.WANTS TO
/[:'S:}'l\:llgé\ll;l'LE ACA 59% 73% 33% 76% 23% 47% 60% 57% 59% 72% 58% 56% 67% 30% 51% 70%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
TOTAL DOUBTS -- B22n.WANTS TO
TABLE TWO OF TWO %g'{ﬂ/és;éi QICI'?H PRE- 64% 70% 58% 72% 79% 68% 60% 64% 66% 41% 68% 70% 54% 71% 43%
EXISTING CONDITIONS
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM 64% 69% 52% 66% 64% 67% 61% 66% 62% 62% 65% 64% 61% 69% 44%
EXPERTS
A22c.GAVE DRUG
gS?;)aﬁ-IITJIlEOFI\LSIL‘II—Qé To 63% 68% 52% 67% 76% 65% 62% 66% 61% 69% 67% 65% 59% 70% 43%
SUPPORT FAMILIES
B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED 63% 68% 60% 70% 69% 64% 63% 66% 64% 42% 66% 71% 53% 70% 43%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING
ggggégI;TNSEGOTIATE 62% 68% 53% 67% 79% 66% 59% 66% 61% 52% 68% 63% 56% 69% 41%
A22a.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG 61% 67% 48% 65% 64% 64% 58% 62% 59% 69% 63% 63% 57% 66% 41%
COMPANIES RAISED
PRICE
A22m.WANTS TO
?AEEASIEIILE ACA 59% 64% 49% 64% 67% 63% 55% 62% 56% 55% 64% 57% 54% 65% 38%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Unweighted Count/ Weighted Count 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| knowi/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
TOTAL DOUBTS -- B22n.WANTS TO
TABLE TWO OF TWO %(S)QA/QSZIC_;IEECV%?H PRE- 64% 2% 55% 2% 36% 37% . 64%
EXISTING CONDITIONS
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN
TO ADVICE FROM 64% 70% 45% 2% 36% 59% 64%

EXPERTS

A22c.GAVE DRUG
CORPORATIONS TAX
CUTS WHILE FAILING TO
SUPPORT FAMILIES

63% 2% 58% 68% 39% 62% 63%

B22b.DID NOTHING
WHILE DRUG
COMPANIES RAISED 63% 71% 64% 69% 41% 27% . 63%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE

DRUG COSTS 62% 71% 58% 68% 38% 57% 62%

A22a.DID NOTHING

\éng:JI_IDEA?\ITIéJSGRAISED 61% 70% 57% 67% 36% 52% 61%
PRICE
A22m.WANTS TO
/DAEE:EAS\S;LE ACA 59% 68% 51% 64% 32% 59% 59%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
Unweighted Count / Weighted Count 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU

AGE
OF

INTERV

GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women

TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 33 25 40 34 32 30 41 30 32 32 18 46 35 30 35
A22a.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 47% 44% 51% 44% 52% 44% 49% 39% 51% 54% 35% 52% 57% 48% 4%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 13% 14% 13% 17% 8% 16% 16% 17% 8% 8% 19% 15% % 9% 14%
ggl"éEAN'ES RAISED Minor doubts 6% 7% 5% 8% 3% 5% 8% 14% 4% 0% 11% 6% 2% 3% 6%
No real doubts 21% 26% 18% 19% 25% 25% 17% 12% 22% 30% 26% 14% 26% 25% 21%
(don't know/refused) 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 9% 10% 16% 15% 8% 9% 13% 8% 16% 12%
A22a.DID NOTHING Doubts 61% 58% 63% 61% 60% 60% 65% 57% 59% 62% 54% 66% 63% 57% 61%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 28% 33% 23% 28% 28% 30% 25% 27% 27% 30% 36% 21% 29% 27% 27%
ggl"(’:'EAN'ES RAISED Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 25 47 38 35 29 55 31 28 45 25 48 24 45 36
B22b.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 52% 45% 59% 54% 50% 50% 60% 53% 48% 52% 47% 60% 1% 57% 52%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 11% 12% 10% 9% 13% 8% 12% 7% 12% 15% 10% 9% 15% 12% 10%
ggl“éEAT'\gERSEEg'SED Minor doubts 6% 8% 5% % 6% 7% 5% 9% % 3% 9% 6% % 4% 6%
PROFITS No real doubts 20% 24% 16% 18% 22% 22% 12% 19% 24% 19% 23% 14% 25% 20% 20%
(don't know/refused) 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 13% 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12% 12% % 11%
B22b.DID NOTHING Doubts 63% 56% 68% 63% 63% 58% 72% 60% 60% 67% 57% 68% 56% 69% 62%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 26% 32% 21% 25% 28% 29% 17% 28% 32% 22% 32% 20% 32% 24% 26%
gg{‘é’;‘}'}‘;?ég‘gg? Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 29 43 38 34 39 44 28 37 29 25 48 34 33 38
A22c.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 52% 50% 54% 52% 54% 51% 57% 46% 55% 52% 46% 56% 57% 51% 53%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 14% 10% 14% 8% 8% 12% 13% % 9% 11%
gg;g(‘)ﬁﬂ "FE\;‘I\L”EEG TO[ Minor doubts 6% 8% 3% % 3% 7% 5% 9% 3% 3% 11% 4% 4% 2% 5%
No real doubts 21% 23% 20% 20% 25% 18% 19% 23% 23% 28% 22% 18% 25% 25% 21%
(don't know/refused) 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 8% 14% 10%
A22¢.GAVE DRUG Doubts 63% 60% 66% 64% 61% 65% 67% 60% 63% 59% 58% 69% 63% 60% 64%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 27% 32% 23% 27% 28% 26% 23% 32% 26% 30% 34% 21% 29% 27% 26%
gﬂ;ﬁc‘;\g}'ﬁm&é? O Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 41 30 50 39 43 35 50 34 38 51 23 52 40 46 40
B22d.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 54% 47% 60% 52% 56% 49% 57% 52% 55% 58% 44% 59% 51% 61% 53%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14% 15% % 9% 12% 12% 12% 13% % 11%
gggf,l\gg';ggfga'\‘ﬁg O Minor doubts 6% 9% 4% 8% 4% 10% 7% 5% 4% 2% 12% 4% 5% 3% 6%
EQUIPMENT No real doubts 18% 20% 16% 17% 20% 18% 14% 20% 22% 16% 21% 14% 19% 20% 19%
(don't know/refused) 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 15% 9% 13% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11%
B22d.GAVE DRUG Doubts 65% 59% 70% 64% 66% 62% 71% 59% 64% 69% 56% 71% 64% 68% 64%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 24% 29% 20% 25% 23% 27% 21% 26% 27% 18% 33% 19% 24% 23% 25%
gggﬁl\gg';ggfé%”sg O Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above

50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong

Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 33 32 35 30 53 15 26 -16 60 43 -8 -25
A22a.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 47% 46% 49% 40% 60% 42% 41% 25% 69% 48% 26% 24%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 13% 14% 14% 10% 13% 10% 16% 12% 8% 19% 13% 10%
g(RDl“éEAN'ES RAISED Minor doubts 6% 4% 8% 14% 4% % 11% 14% 0% 8% 21% 5%
No real doubts 21% 24% 20% 6% 16% 30% 21% 39% 16% 16% 26% 54%
(don't know/refused) 12% 12% 9% 30% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 13% %
A22a.DID NOTHING Doubts 61% 60% 63% 50% 73% 52% 58% 37% 76% 68% 39% 34%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 28% 28% 28% 20% 20% 37% 32% 53% 16% 24% 47% 59%
ggl"éEAN'Es RAISED Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 43 33 31 57 23 36 22 58 55 -1 -41
B22b.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 52% 56% 51% 46% 67% 39% 46% 22% 69% 62% 22% 21%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 11% 13% 10% 5% 9% 13% 15% 14% % 10% 23% 5%
ggl"ézﬁ’\giség'sg[) Minor doubts 6% 5% 8% 3% 3% 10% 8% 13% 2% 3% 15% 12%
PROEITS No real doubts 20% 20% 20% 18% 16% 19% 17% 44% 16% 15% 31% 56%
(don't know/refused) 11% 7% 12% 28% 7% 19% 14% 8% 5% 10% 9% 7%
B22b.DID NOTHING Doubts 63% 68% 60% 51% 75% 52% 61% 35% 7% 73% 45% 26%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 26% 25% 28% 20% 18% 29% 25% 57% 19% 18% 46% 67%
ngéﬁﬁ“gii@g‘% D Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 36 38 20 55 19 34 -16 58 51 -6 -29
A22c.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 52% 53% 53% 39% 67% 46% 50% 24% 71% 62% 23% 25%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 10% 13% 7% 7% 7% 12% 14% 5% 10% 19% 8%
gg;ﬁg\g}' "Fim_"l‘E'gG TO[ Minor doubts 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 11% 6% 3% 13% 8%
No real doubts 21% 20% 23% 18% 15% 26% 22% 43% 13% 18% 34% 54%
(don't know/refused) 10% 11% 6% 29% 6% 13% 11% 9% 5% % 11% 5%
A22c.GAVE DRUG Doubts 63% 63% 66% 46% 75% 53% 61% 38% 7% 72% 41% 33%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 27% 26% 28% 26% 20% 34% 27% 54% 19% 21% 47% 62%
gg;g (‘)’\{QHT' "Fim_”l‘E'gG TO Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 41 48 38 25 60 25 36 20 62 57 2 -37
B22d.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 54% 56% 54% 43% 67% 42% 45% 23% 71% 61% 25% 21%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 14% 10% 5% 10% 10% 17% 12% 8% 13% 20% 5%
ggg?”\gg 'l';sgﬁE”‘C”T\‘l(\;/g O Minor doubts 6% 6% 6% 3% 3% % 9% 17% 2% 4% 25% 10%
EQUIPMENT No real doubts 18% 16% 20% 21% 15% 20% 17% 38% 15% 13% 21% 53%
(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 11% 28% 5% 20% 12% 11% 4% 8% 9% 12%
B22d.GAVE DRUG Doubts 65% 70% 64% 49% 7% 52% 62% 35% 79% 75% 45% 26%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 24% 22% 26% 23% 17% 28% 26% 55% 17% 18% 46% 62%
ggg?/y[\)/gtggTAE”—clTNf\;/g O Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K'men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 33 44 59 24 7 23 28 -29 3
A22a.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 47% 54% 64% 4% 38% 41% 41% 22% 30%
‘é’(‘)"’:/'I-F?A?\IFféJSRAISED Some doubts 13% 14% 12% 13% % 17% 16% 12% 11%
PRICE Minor doubts 6% 4% 3% % % 11% 11% 16% 11%
No real doubts 21% 20% 13% 29% 31% 24% 19% 47% 27%
(don't know/refused) 12% 9% 7% 4% 16% 6% 13% 4% 20%
A22a.DID NOTHING Doubts 61% 67% 76% 60% 45% 58% 57% 34% 21%
‘é\’g,:/'I-F'fA?\lTéJS‘,—"RNSED No doubts 28% 24% 17% 36% 39% 35% 29% 62% 39%
PRICE Unweighted Count/ 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 42 66 17 35 17 60 7 il
B22b.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 52% 58% 2% 35% 48% 35% 60% 22% 21%
‘Q’S‘&PEA?\ITSSGRAISED Some doubts 11% 9% 8% 15% 9% 15% 14% 13% 15%
PRICE TO RECORD Minor doubts 6% 5% 1% 11% % 11% 4% 14% 12%
PROFITS No real doubts 20% 20% 13% 21% 15% 22% 11% 43% 45%
(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 6% 18% 21% 17% 11% 8% 8%
B22b.DID NOTHING Doubts 63% 67% 80% 49% 57% 50% 74% 35% 36%
‘c’:\’g’:/'I-FFAE”\IFféJSGRAISED No doubts 26% 25% 14% 32% 22% 33% 15% 57% 57%
PRICE TO RECORD Unweighted Count/ 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 a4 28
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 49 59 32 8 34 34 -35 11
A22c.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 52% 63% 71% 51% 1% 53% 47% 25% 23%
gg?gal%&o':’\/‘jljﬁé 1o Some doubts 11% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 15% 6% 25%
SUPPORT FAMILIES Minor doubts 6% 9% 1% % 8% 8% 4% 12% 9%
No real doubts 21% 14% 16% 18% 33% 19% 24% 54% 27%
(don't know/refused) 10% 5% 6% 17% 9% 12% 11% 4% 15%
A22c.GAVE DRUG Doubts 63% 2% 7% 57% 49% 61% 62% 31% 48%
gSﬁS\/ﬁJ‘EOF’fILT@é 1| No doubts 27% 23% 17% 25% 2% 27% 27% 65% 37%
SUPPORT FAMILIES Unweighted Count / 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 a4
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS a1 47 68 20 34 18 58 -18 22
B22d.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 54% 60% 2% 36% 55% 32% 62% 20% 28%
gS?SPSVi/TLT'EOF’\"SLT@é To|-Some doubts 11% 10% 10% 15% 1% 20% 12% 16% 6%
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE _|_Minor doubts 6% 5% 2% 8% 5% 12% 5% 23% %
EQUIPMENT No real doubts 18% 19% 12% 23% 16% 22% 11% 31% 48%
(don't know/refused) 11% 6% 5% 18% 24% 14% 10% 10% 11%
B22d.GAVE DRUG Doubts 65% 71% 81% 51% 55% 52% 74% 36% 33%
gg?gamf'EOF’flLTlﬁé 7| No doubts 24% 23% 14% 31% 21% 34% 16% 54% 55%
PROVIDE PROTECTIVE | Unweighted Count/ 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOL]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak [ Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50| can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother [ ss man| woman

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 33 46 64 10 23 33 5 -43 24 38 33 1 39 35 41
A22a.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 47% 55% 69% 38% 38% 49% 28% 21% 40% 52% 34% 35% 43% 49% 55%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 13% 14% 10% 13% 18% 12% 19% 3% 15% 12% 14% 13% 17% 15% 10%
SOMPANIES RAISED  ["Minor doubts 6% 6% 0% 8% | 13% 5% | 21% 5% % 6% 4% | 12% 3% 5% %

No real doubts 21% 17% 14% 32% 20% 23% 21% 61% 25% 20% 10% 35% 17% 23% 18%

(don't know/refused) 12% 8% % 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 38% 4% 19% 9% 9%
A22a.DID NOTHING Doubts 61% 69% 79% 50% 57% 61% 47% 24% 55% 65% 4% 48% 60% 63% 66%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 28% 23% 14% 41% 34% 28% 42% 67% 31% 26% 14% 47% 21% 28% 25%
COMPANIES RAISED ") eighted Count / 600 | 211 | 121 30 | 138 54 58 41 | 206 | 364 30 77 | 120 | 160 | 105
PRICE /

Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 58 56 19 37 33 -16 -29 40 36 18 25 52 23 47
B22b.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 52% 69% 63% 37% 47% 45% 23% 19% 54% 51% 46% 45% 61% 43% 59%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 11% 5% 13% 12% 14% 17% 15% 11% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11%
gg:‘é’;ﬁ'\g?;éggg[) Minor doubts 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 13% 16% 10% 8% 6% 4% 12% 6% 6% 5%
PROEITS No real doubts 20% 14% 17% 24% 17% 16% 39% 50% 15% 22% 24% 18% 12% 27% 18%

(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 5% 21% 16% 9% 6% 10% 14% 8% 26% 15% 13% 10% %
B22b.DID NOTHING Doubts 63% 75% 76% 49% 60% 62% 39% 31% 63% 64% 46% 55% 69% 57% 70%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 26% 17% 20% 30% 24% 29% 55% 60% 23% 28% 28% 30% 18% 34% 23%
COMPANIES RAISED Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
PRICE TO RECORD ... /

Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 50 63 24 32 40 -9 25 26 43 20 10 36 39 47
A22¢.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 52% 65% 2% 44% 49% 51% 25% 23% 43% 58% 40% 2% 44% 55% 61%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% % % 11% 11% 14% 16% 11% 15% 9% 4% 10% 17% 11% 8%
gb’;ﬁgﬁ' %:EAI\F/I?LHI—E”;G TO M vinor doubts 6% 6% 3% 9% 7% 3% 15% 5% 8% 4% 6% 16% 3% 5% 3%

No real doubts 21% 17% 13% 22% 21% 23% 34% 54% 24% 20% 18% 26% 23% 22% 19%

(don't know/refused) 10% 6% 5% 13% 12% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 31% 5% 12% 8% 9%
A22c.GAVE DRUG Doubts 63% 2% 79% 55% 60% 66% 41% 34% 58% 67% 44% 52% 62% 66% 69%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 27% 22% 16% 32% 28% 25% 50% 59% 32% 24% 25% 42% 26% 27% 22%
gg;ﬁxﬂﬁmﬂf o Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 2 206 364 30 77 129 169 195

Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 41 55 66 22 32 a7 24 -15 44 2 -18 24 58 35 49
B22d.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 54% 65% 70% 39% 43% 50% 24% 21% 55% 55% 19% 47% 60% 48% 62%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 10% 10% 10% 16% 19% 10% 14% 12% 12% 8% 9% 13% 15% 9%
gggf,gg”,;ggfég?sg O[ Minor doubts 6% 4% 1% 2% 8% 11% 26% 5% 6% 6% 11% 10% 2% 8% 4%
EQUIPMENT No real doubts 18% 15% 13% 26% 19% 12% 32% 45% 17% 18% 35% 21% 13% 19% 17%

(don't know/refused) 11% 6% 5% 22% 14% 7% 8% 14% 11% 9% 27% 12% 11% 10% 8%
B22d.GAVE DRUG Doubts 65% 75% 80% 50% 59% 70% 34% 35% 66% 67% 27% 56% 74% 62% 71%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 24% 19% 15% 28% 27% 23% 58% 50% 23% 24% 46% 32% 16% 27% 22%
ggg?,l\gg 'Fljggfé"c'TNl\G,g o Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195

Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
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5c.
4NOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE

REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS

Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald

TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida [ Ivania [ Likely likely Biden | Trump Biden | Trump

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 33 45 30 32 28 36 28 13 32 45 57 -14 53 -15

A22a.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 47% 51% 4% 4% 50% 46% 52% 4% 48% 46% 62% 25% 60% 24%

WHILE DRUG Some doubts 13% 13% 13% 14% 9% 16% 8% 4% 13% 16% 12% 12% 13% 14%

ggl“éEAN'ES RAISED Minor doubts 6% 2% 11% 4% 9% 4% 11% 9% 6% 9% 2% 14% 4% 12%

No real doubts 21% 17% 19% 24% 21% 23% 22% 30% 23% 9% 15% 37% 16% 41%

(don't know/refused) 12% 17% 11% 11% 11% 12% % 10% 10% 20% 9% 13% 8% 9%

A22a.DID NOTHING Doubts 61% 64% 60% 61% 59% 62% 61% 51% 61% 62% 74% 37% 73% 38%

WHILE DRUG No doubts 28% 19% 29% 28% 30% 26% 32% 39% 29% 17% 17% 51% 19% 53%

COMPANIES RAISED Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 66 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105
PRICE ’

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 33 39 40 53 38 22 35 37 31 56 9 54 -20

B22b.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 52% 49% 53% 55% 65% 54% 48% 45% 55% 30% 65% 27% 63% 25%

WHILE DRUG Some doubts 11% 11% 13% 9% 10% % 10% 15% 9% 21% 8% 14% 9% 11%

SSPSEA%%SEEQSSD Minor doubts 6% 3% 8% 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 9% 2% 14% 3% 14%

PROEITS No real doubts 20% 25% 19% 17% 18% 17% 28% 20% 21% 11% 15% 36% 15% 2%

(don't know/refused) 11% 11% % 13% 5% 17% 6% 16% 9% 29% 9% 8% 10% %

B22b.DID NOTHING Doubts 63% 61% 66% 63% 74% 61% 58% 59% 64% 51% 74% 41% 2% 36%

WHILE DRUG No doubts 26% 28% 27% 24% 21% 23% 36% 24% 27% 20% 17% 50% 18% 56%

COMPANIES RAISED Unweighted Count / 600 o7 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122
PRICE TO RECORD ... v

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 2 36 35 43 37 23 7 35 57 58 -15 56 -18

A22c.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 52% 57% 51% 52% 60% 51% 51% 43% 53% 7% 67% 26% 66% 26%

CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 12% 8% 5% 10% 22% 9% 12% 9% 10%

gt’;ﬁxﬂﬁmﬂge TO[ Minor doubts 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 9% 12% 6% 2% 4% 10% 4% 8%

No real doubts 21% 18% 21% 23% 22% 22% 27% 29% 22% 10% 14% 43% 15% 47%

(don't know/refused) 10% 12% 9% 10% 7% 10% 6% 12% 9% 18% % 10% 5% 10%

A22c.GAVE DRUG Doubts 63% 65% 64% 63% 68% 63% 58% 48% 63% 70% 75% 38% 75% 36%

CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 27% 23% 27% 28% 25% 27% 35% 40% 28% 12% 18% 52% 19% 54%

Soms STHILE PAIING TOI Unweighted Count / 600 | 109 | 207 | 262 66 | 164 | 100 53 | 545 50 | 364 | 130 | 407 | 105

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 41 46 40 42 55 37 28 2 41 37 62 7 58 -19

B22d.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 54% 59% 54% 55% 67% 51% 51% 48% 55% 44% 66% 27% 64% 22%

CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% % 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 15% 11% 14% 10% 15% 10% 14%

gggf/ggléggﬁég?ﬁ/g O[ Minor doubts 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 12% 2% 14% 3% 14%

EQUIPMENT No real doubts 18% 17% 18% 19% 18% 19% 26% 18% 19% 9% 13% 35% 13% 2%

(don't know/refused) 11% 13% 8% 11% 3% 14% 8% 15% 9% 22% 8% 9% 9% 9%

B22d.GAVE DRUG Doubts 65% 66% 66% 65% 76% 62% 60% 63% 66% 58% 7% 2% 75% 36%

CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 24% 21% 26% 23% 21% 25% 32% 22% 25% 21% 15% 49% 17% 55%

gggﬁggtg;ﬁég#‘“@/g O Unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79
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8.

PRICES
FOR

6.CURRENTLY PRESC

TAKE RIPTIO

PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N

5d.THE ECONOMY _ WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED] _PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS

Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a

TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 33 55 -11 60 -23 15 32 32 32 40 28 30 43 -12 26 45
A22a.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 47% 62% 24% 66% 22% 29% 4% 46% 44% 54% 4% 47% 53% 23% 4% 56%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 18% 13% 15% 14% 12% 11% 12% 13% 19% 8% 11%
SSI“SEAN'ES RAISED Minor doubts 6% 3% 13% 2% 11% 11% 6% % 14% 6% 8% 1% 6% 11% % 3%
No real doubts 21% 16% 36% 15% 47% 21% 22% 22% 12% 20% 22% 28% 18% 44% 22% 18%
(don't know/refused) 12% 7% 13% 6% 6% 21% 12% 11% 17% 9% 13% 11% 10% 3% 17% 12%
A22a.DID NOTHING Doubts 61% 74% 38% 7% 36% 4% 60% 61% 58% 66% 58% 60% 66% 42% 55% 66%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 28% 19% 49% 17% 58% 32% 28% 28% 26% 26% 30% 30% 24% 55% 28% 22%
SSI%EAN'ES RAISED Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 55 7 57 -33 36 40 34 42 46 25 44 43 0 34 44
B22b.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 52% 66% 27% 68% 24% 38% 54% 50% 54% 59% 55% 53% 57% 41% 49% 58%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 11% 8% 14% 6% 8% 20% 12% 9% 15% 9% 5% 14% 10% 4% 13% 10%
ggﬁé;ﬁ"gislzﬁg'sg') Minor doubts 6% 2% 15% 2% 16% 10% 5% 8% 1% 6% 14% 4% 6% 13% 6% 5%
PROFITS No real doubts 20% 17% 33% 15% 49% 12% 21% 18% 26% 16% 21% 19% 18% 32% 22% 19%
(don't know/refused) 11% 9% 11% 8% 3% 20% 7% 14% 4% 9% 6% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8%
B22b.DID NOTHING Doubts 63% 73% 41% 75% 32% 58% 66% 60% 69% 69% 60% 67% 67% 45% 62% 68%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 26% 18% 48% 17% 65% 22% 26% 26% 2% 22% 35% 23% 24% 45% 28% 24%
ggl"éz"}"c‘;'flzﬁg'sg?l Unweighted Count / 600 357 174 329 o7 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 59 -8 62 22 20 34 37 37 50 34 24 49 -19 26 49
A22¢.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 52% 68% 29% 71% 25% 35% 52% 52% 48% 60% 54% 49% 61% 30% 42% 61%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 8% 12% 7% 11% 16% 10% 12% 13% 11% % 8% 10% 7% 13% 9%
gg;ﬁg‘g’}”ﬁimﬂ'{é? TO| Minor doubts 6% 3% 9% 3% % 8% 4% % 5% 1% 6% 4% 5% 10% 4% %
No real doubts 21% 14% 1% 13% 51% 22% 24% 20% 19% 21% 21% 29% 17% 45% 25% 15%
(don't know/refused) 10% 7% 9% 5% 5% 18% 10% 8% 16% 6% 12% 9% 7% 8% 16% 8%
A22¢.GAVE DRUG Doubts 63% 76% 2% 79% 37% 51% 62% 64% 61% 2% 61% 57% 71% 36% 55% 70%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 27% 17% 50% 16% 58% 31% 28% 27% 24% 22% 27% 34% 22% 55% 29% 21%
gb’;?&%ﬁﬁ?ﬂ&'? TO[ Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS a1 60 -6 64 -28 34 a7 34 40 51 59 45 48 3 43 50
B22d.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 54% 66% 29% 69% 23% 42% 58% 49% 58% 61% 68% 54% 60% 35% 52% 60%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 10% 13% 9% 11% 15% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 15% 10%
ggg\sn\gg”';ggfégﬁsg O| Minor doubts 6% 1% 17% 1% 15% 10% 4% 8% 4% 3% % 4% 6% 12% 4% 6%
EQUIPMENT No real doubts 18% 15% 31% 14% 45% 12% 19% 18% 22% 19% 11% 18% 15% 30% 20% 14%
(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 10% % 6% 20% 8% 13% 9% 5% 3% 11% 10% 13% 9% 10%
B22d.GAVE DRUG Doubts 65% 76% 2% 78% 33% 57% 69% 61% 65% 73% 78% 67% 69% 45% 67% 70%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 24% 16% 48% 15% 61% 23% 23% 26% 25% 22% 19% 22% 21% 42% 24% 20%
CoTS WHILE PAING TOI Gnweighted Count / 600 | 357 | 174 | 320 o7 | 174 | =15 | or2 79 7 51 | 110 [ 318 45 | 140 | 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
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12/13.
CoMmBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTR INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re[ 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 33 44 5 44 39 39 27 35 29 62 37 37 26 42 -1
A22a.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 4% 55% 31% 57% 61% 52% 43% 50% | 45% 53% 51% | 48% 43% 54% 24%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 13% 12% 17% 8% 3% 13% 15% 12% 14% 16% 12% 15% 14% 12% 17%
ggl"éEAN'ES RAISED Minor doubts 6% 5% 10% 4% 13% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10%
No real doubts 21% 18% 33% 18% 12% 19% 25% 20% 24% % 20% 20% 24% 19% 32%
(don't know/refused) 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 24% 11% 11% 13% 9% 16%
A22a.DID NOTHING Doubts 61% 67% 48% 65% 64% 64% 58% 62% 59% 69% 63% 63% 57% 66% | 41%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 28% 23% 43% 22% 25% 25% 31% 27% 30% 7% 26% 26% 30% 25% 42%
ggl'g:AN'ES RAISED Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 204 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 43 31 45 51 38 36 38 39 10 41 49 23 47 5
B22b.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 520 57% 48% 64% 57% 54% 51% 54% 53% 35% 57% 63% 39% 60% 30%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 11% 10% 12% 6% 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 6% 9% 8% 14% 10% 14%
COMPANIES RAISED Minor doubts 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% % 9% 4% 6% 10%
PRICE TO RECORD
PROFITS No real doubts 20% 20% 20% 21% 15% 20% 19% 21% 18% 22% 18% 14% 26% 17% 29%
(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 11% 5% 13% 11% 10% % 12% 27% 9% 6% 17% 8% 18%
B22b.DID NOTHING Doubts 63% 68% 60% 70% 69% 64% 63% 66% 64% 42% 66% 71% 53% 70% 43%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 26% 25% 29% 25% 18% 25% 27% 27% 25% 32% 25% 23% 30% 22% 38%
COMPANIES RAISED -
PRICE TO RECORD . Unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 46 11 45 61 39 33 39 31 62 43 37 29 46 0
A22¢.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 52% 59% 39% 60% 69% 56% 49% 56% 50% 51% 57% 52% 48% 59% 30%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 10% 14% % 7% 9% 13% 10% 11% 18% 10% 12% 11% 10% 13%
gﬁ;g&?ﬁm&gf TO Minor doubts 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7%
No real doubts 21% 17% 35% 16% 13% 21% 22% 20% 24% % 19% 21% 25% 18% 35%
(don't know/refused) 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 24% 10% 8% 11% 7% 15%
A22¢.GAVE DRUG Doubts 63% 68% 52% 67% 76% 65% 62% 66% 61% 69% 67% 65% 59% 70% | 43%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 27% 22% 41% 22% 15% 26% 29% 26% 29% % 24% 27% 30% 23% 42%
CUTS SHILE PALING TOI"Unweighted Count / 600 | 421 | 162 | 285 40 | 286 | 204 | 243 | 326 a1 | 202 | 182 | 216 [ 454 | 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS el 52 30 55 65 40 4 48 40 4 52 47 25 50 13
B22d.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 54% 58% 50% 64% 69% 55% 52% 57% 53% 37% 61% 60% 41% 60% 34%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 13% 9% 11% 7% 11% 12% 13% 11% 4% 11% 9% 13% 11% 14%
gggﬁgg"gggﬁég.’;ﬁg O Minor doubts 6% 4% 9% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 12% 5% 6% 8% 5% 11%
EQUIPMENT No real doubts 18% 16% 21% 15% 5% 20% 17% 18% 17% 25% 15% 18% 22% 16% 24%
(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 11% 6% 13% 8% 12% 7% 12% 22% 8% 7% 16% 8% 18%
B22d.GAVE DRUG Doubts 65% 72% 60% 75% 76% 66% 64% 71% 64% 1% 72% 70% 54% 71% 48%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 24% 20% 29% 19% 11% 26% 24% 23% 24% 37% 20% 23% 30% 21% 34%
CRTS WHILE PAIING TO|"unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 33 49 20 43 -13 35 33
A22a.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 4% 60% 46% 53% 22% 38% 47%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 13% 10% 11% 14% 14% 14% 13%
SSI“SEAN'ES RAISED Minor doubts 6% 2% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6%
No real doubts 21% 19% 33% 18% 39% 9% 21%
(don't know/refused) 12% 9% 5% 9% 15% 31% 12%
A22a.DID NOTHING Doubts 61% 70% 57% 67% 36% 52% 61%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 28% 21% 37% 24% 49% 17% 28%
ggl"éEANIES RAISED Um{veighted Count/ 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 50 43 46 -8 -4 37
B22b.DID NOTHING Serious doubts 52% 63% 48% 59% 26% 27% 52%
WHILE DRUG Some doubts 11% 9% 16% 10% 15% 0% 11%
gg:‘(/:l?}r’\gisgﬁglsgt) Minor doubts 6% 4% 7% 5% 16% 5% 6%
PROFITS No real doubts 20% 17% 13% 18% 34% 26% 20%
(don't know/refused) 11% 7% 16% 8% 9% 41% 11%
B22b.DID NOTHING Doubts 63% 71% 64% 69% 41% 27% 63%
WHILE DRUG No doubts 26% 21% 20% 23% 50% 31% 26%
gg{‘é’;’?’g?ég‘:g?_ Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 49 23 44 -7 49 36
A22¢.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 52% 66% 45% 58% 27% 4% 52%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 6% 13% 10% 12% 15% 11%
TS SHILE PAIING TO Minor doubts 6% 6% 2% 6% 8% 2% 6%
No real doubts 21% 17% 32% 18% 38% 10% 21%
(don't know/refused) 10% 5% 7% 7% 15% 26% 10%
A22¢.GAVE DRUG Doubts 63% 2% 58% 68% 39% 62% 63%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 27% 23% 35% 24% 46% 12% 27%
gb’;ﬁ (‘)’LT';E\;’TL”I-E”;G O Unweighted Count / 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS a1 54 24 53 2 7 41
B22d.GAVE DRUG Serious doubts 54% 65% 33% 62% 35% 27% 54%
CORPORATIONS TAX Some doubts 11% 8% 20% 11% 8% % 11%
gggﬁl‘ggtggﬁég?ﬁg O Minor doubts 6% 3% 9% 5% 14% 4% 6%
EQUIPMENT No real doubts 18% 16% 21% 15% 32% 23% 18%
(don't know/refused) 11% 7% 18% 7% 12% 38% 11%
B22d.GAVE DRUG Doubts 65% 73% 53% 73% 43% 35% 65%
CORPORATIONS TAX No doubts 24% 19% 29% 20% 45% 27% 24%
ggg@?gg%&gﬁé‘&'%sg O Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
| Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
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LANGU

AGE
OF

INTERV

GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women

TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 26 a4 35 36 34 42 28 40 29 23 45 30 41 37
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Serious doubts 47% 46% 48% 45% 52% 45% 48% 40% 52% 51% 1% 47% 54% 50% 4%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 15% 13% 17% 17% 12% 17% 16% 18% 13% 9% 15% 18% 9% 14% 16%
DRUG COSTS Minor doubts 6% 8% 5% % 4% 7% 6% 10% 4% 4% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6%
No real doubts 20% 25% 17% 19% 23% 20% 16% 20% 21% 27% 24% 14% 26% 21% 20%
(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 13% 12% 9% 11% 14% 13% 10% 8% 10% 14% 5% 12% 11%
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Doubts 62% 59% 65% 62% 64% 62% 64% 58% 65% 61% 57% 66% 63% 64% 63%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 27% 33% 22% 26% 28% 27% 22% 29% 25% 31% 33% 21% 32% 23% 26%
PRUG COSTS Unweighted Count / 600 264 | 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 42 36 48 42 42 34 54 43 34 53 34 49 38 45 42
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Serious doubts 53% 50% 55% 51% 55% 49% 55% 50% 49% 64% 49% 54% 52% 58% 52%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | gome doubts 11% 11% 12% 12% 11% 8% 17% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12%
DRUG COSTS LIKEVA - i o1 doubts 7% 9% 5% % 6% 9% 7% 5% % 4% 10% 5% % 5% 6%
No real doubts 15% 16% 14% 13% 18% 15% 10% 15% 19% 15% 15% 12% 17% 18% 15%
(don't know/refused) 14% 15% 13% 16% 11% 19% 10% 18% 13% 8% 16% 16% 14% 9% 15%
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Doubts 64% 60% 67% 63% 65% 57% 72% 62% 61% 72% 59% 67% 62% 68% 63%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | N doubts 22% 25% 19% 21% 24% 24% 18% 20% 26% 19% 25% 17% 24% 23% 22%
DRUG COSTS LIKEVA " \weighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 32 41 37 36 48 26 32 36 36 27 45 39 34 37
A229.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 51% 49% 53% 49% 56% 52% 45% 46% 55% 56% 1% 55% 61% 50% 52%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 13% 13% 12% 15% 9% 18% 13% 14% 9% 9% 18% 13% 6% 11% 13%
EE?S'RN:E\(’EE(;:CN)E Minor doubts 5% 7% 4% % 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 3% 9% 5% 4% 2% 5%
No real doubts 22% 24% 21% 20% 26% 17% 25% 21% 26% 26% 23% 19% 25% 27% 22%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 10% 9%
A229.COMPROMISING | Doubts 64% 62% 66% 64% 64% 70% 58% 61% 64% 65% 59% 68% 67% 62% 64%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 27% 30% 25% 27% 28% 23% 32% 29% 28% 29% 32% 23% 28% 28% 27%
gg?gg“f&’;‘é‘;:gﬁ Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 34 44 39 41 27 52 41 35 50 29 47 42 40 39
B22h.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 57% 53% 60% 56% 58% 48% 61% 63% 53% 66% 51% 60% 57% 59% 56%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 13% 3% 11% 5% 10% 9% 11% 5% 9%
igim’;‘i XSSFC'E'%F Minor doubts 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6%
EXPERTS No real doubts 20% 23% 17% 21% 19% 24% 16% 21% 22% 15% 26% 17% 20% 18% 21%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 9% % 9% 8% 4% 9% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 11% 8%
B22h.COMPROMISING | Doubts 66% 64% 68% 66% 66% 59% 74% 66% 63% 70% 61% 70% 68% 64% 65%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 26% 30% 23% 27% 25% 32% 22% 25% 28% 21% 32% 23% 26% 24% 26%
igi’;‘,\"'\‘; XSSICC'E‘%F | unweighted Count/ 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above

50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong

Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 35 38 35 57 34 40 20 58 55 -4 -39
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Serious doubts 47% 4% 50% 24% 61% 46% 42% 21% 67% 52% 20% 23%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | gome doubts 15% 15% 15% 27% 14% 15% 22% 16% 8% 21% 23% 6%
DRUG COSTS Minor doubts 6% 5% % % 3% 3% % 15% 3% 4% 19% 11%
No real doubts 20% 22% 19% 9% 15% 24% 17% 41% 15% 14% 28% 57%
(don't know/refused) 11% 11% 9% 33% 8% 12% 11% 6% 7% 9% 10% 2%
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Doubts 62% 62% 65% 51% 74% 61% 64% 37% 75% 73% 43% 30%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 27% 27% 26% 16% 18% 27% 25% 57% 18% 18% 47% 68%
DRUG COSTS Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 42 50 39 29 63 23 40 -8 69 55 24 -38
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Serious doubts 53% 55% 529% 48% 68% 36% 45% 24% 71% 62% 30% 18%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | 5ome doubts 11% 14% 10% 2% 11% 11% 16% 14% 11% 11% 24% 5%
DRUG COSTS LIKEVA - ["jinor doubts % 5% 9% 3% 5% 9% 9% 9% 4% % 8% 9%
No real doubts 15% 15% 15% 18% 10% 15% 12% 37% 10% 12% 21% 53%
(don't know/refused) 14% 11% 14% 31% 6% 30% 18% 17% 4% 9% 18% 15%
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Doubts 64% 70% 63% 49% 79% 46% 61% 38% 82% 73% 53% 23%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 22% 20% 24% 20% 15% 23% 21% 46% 13% 18% 29% 61%
DRUG COSTS LIKEVA  jnweighted Count / 600 | 275 | 276 3 | 339 61 | 167 114 | 205 | 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 35 41 25 57 17 33 21 59 53 -12 -31
A229.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 51% 49% 55% 35% 63% 45% 48% 26% 68% 56% 27% 25%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 8% 15% 11% 9% 18% 14% 8%
:EESQ‘EGE\[E%(T::SE Minor doubts 5% 5% 5% 8% 1% 9% 8% 15% 0% 2% 21% 8%
No real doubts 22% 22% 23% 16% 18% 27% 22% 43% 18% 19% 33% 56%
(don't know/refused) 8% 11% 4% 26% 5% 10% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 3%
A229.COMPROMISING | Doubts 64% 62% 68% 49% 76% 54% 63% 37% 7% 74% 41% 33%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 27% 27% 28% 24% 19% 36% 30% 58% 18% 21% 53% 64%
SLEJES'F'{\'EGE\[E%%SE Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 39 42 30 56 21 28 -9 62 46 12 -28
B22h.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 57% 55% 60% 54% 67% 46% 50% 35% 72% 60% 43% 28%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 9% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% % % 10% 9% 6%
Egim’;(? XS\C/:%ENEOF Minor doubts 6% % 5% 11% 4% 13% 11% 11% 2% 6% 9% 13%
EXPERTS No real doubts 20% 21% 21% 14% 16% 21% 20% 40% 15% 18% 31% 49%
(don't know/refused) 8% 6% 7% 21% 5% 12% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 5%
B22h.COMPROMISING | Doubts 66% 67% 67% 54% 75% 55% 60% 42% 79% 70% 52% 33%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 26% 27% 25% 25% 20% 34% 31% 51% 17% 24% 40% 62%
igimg‘? XSSI%'EN%F | Unweighted count/ 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K'men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 49 62 43 25 40 40 -34 0
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Serious doubts 47% 59% 62% 54% 39% 48% 38% 18% 26%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 15% 12% 15% 13% 17% 19% 24% 14% 18%
PRUG COSTS Minor doubts 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 10% 5% 17% 13%
No real doubts 20% 18% 12% 20% 28% 17% 18% 49% 30%
(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 8% 10% 14% 6% 14% 2% 13%
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Doubts 62% 71% 7% 66% 56% 67% 63% 32% 44%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 27% 22% 15% 24% 30% 27% 23% 66% 43%
DRUG COSTS Unweighted Count / 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 42 57 68 20 29 29 54 2 24
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Serious doubts 53% 67% 68% 33% 41% 40% 51% 25% 21%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | 5ome doubts 11% 9% 12% 11% 9% 15% 18% 17% 10%
DRUG COSTSLIKEVA - ["tinor doubts % 8% 3% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 6%
No real doubts 15% 12% 9% 15% 13% 15% 9% 30% 49%
(don't know/refused) 14% 4% 7% 31% 28% 20% 15% 18% 15%
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Doubts 64% 76% 80% 45% 50% 55% 69% 42% 31%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 22% 19% 13% 24% 21% 26% 16% 40% 55%
DRUG COSTS LIKEVA 7y veighted Count / 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 a4 28
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 53 59 25 10 37 30 -27 -13
A229.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 51% 60% 64% 44% 46% 47% 48% 25% 27%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 13% 13% 13% 12% 5% 17% 14% 10% 13%
ggﬁgg‘f&égﬂgﬁ Minor doubts 5% 1% 1% 8% 9% 10% % 17% 13%
No real doubts 22% 19% 17% 23% 32% 18% 24% 45% 40%
(don't know/refused) 8% 6% 5% 13% 8% 8% 7% 2% %
A229.COMPROMISING | Doubts 64% 73% 7% 56% 51% 65% 61% 36% 40%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 27% 20% 18% 31% 1% 28% 31% 62% 53%
R ShNG VACONE Unweighted Count / 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 52 58 15 35 13 48 -8 -10
B22h.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 57% 65% 68% 41% 57% 40% 63% 34% 37%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 9% 10% % 12% 1% 11% 6% 9% 4%
igim’;ﬁ? XSSI%'E%F Minor doubts 6% 2% 4% 16% % 14% 8% 12% 10%
EXPERTS No real doubts 20% 20% 14% 24% 15% 25% 13% 39% 2%
(don't know/refused) 8% 2% 6% 7% 21% 9% 9% 6% 7%
B22h.COMPROMISING | Doubts 66% 75% 76% 54% 57% 52% 69% 43% 42%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 26% 23% 18% 39% 22% 39% 22% 51% 52%
igimg? XSSICCIE %F | Unweighted Count/ 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOL]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak [ Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50| can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother [ ss man| woman
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 50 66 43 40 39 -13 -28 28 40 37 10 39 34 46
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Serious doubts 47% 55% 70% 48% 2% 45% 22% 21% 39% 53% 30% 36% 41% 52% 53%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 15% 15% 11% 18% 22% 20% 18% 12% 18% 13% 26% 17% 18% 11% 15%
DRUG COSTS Minor doubts 6% % 2% 3% 8% 6% |  20% 9% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5%
No real doubts 20% 16% 13% 20% 17% 20% 33% 52% 23% 19% 14% 34% 16% 21% 17%
(don't know/refused) 11% 10% 4% 11% 12% 9% 7% 5% 14% 8% 26% 5% 19% 8% 8%
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Doubts 62% 70% 81% 66% 64% 65% 40% 33% 57% 66% 56% 53% 60% 63% 69%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 27% 20% 15% 23% 24% 26% 53% 61% 29% 26% 19% 42% 21% 29% 23%
DRUG COSTS Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 4 206 364 30 77 129 169 195
Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 42 60 68 28 45 26 5 -25 46 41 13 31 57 39 43
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Serious doubts 53% 66% 71% 36% 46% 42% 26% 20% 50% 55% 35% 44% 55% 54% 57%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 11% 10% 12% 12% 17% 15% 19% 8% 15% 10% 6% 13% 16% 10% 10%
DRUG COSTSLIKEVA My o1 doubts % 6% 4% 4% 7% 15% 10% % 6% 8% 4% 10% 2% 9% 6%
No real doubts 15% 10% 11% 15% 11% 15% 31% 45% 13% 16% 23% 16% 11% 15% 17%
(don't know/refused) 14% 8% 3% 33% 19% 13% 14% 20% 17% 11% 31% 17% 16% 12% 11%
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Doubts 64% 76% 82% 47% 63% 56% 46% 28% 65% 65% 41% 57% 71% 64% 66%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 22% 16% 14% 19% 18% 30% 40% 52% 19% 24% 28% 26% 13% 24% 23%
DRUG COSTS LIKEVA 7\ eighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 51 66 16 28 47 -13 -32 25 43 39 10 34 42 44
A229.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 51% 58% 71% 41% 45% 56% 26% 26% 44% 56% 33% 40% 47% 55% 58%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 13% 16% 5% 15% 11% 21% 14% 15% 12% 11%
SLEJ,?S:QNEGE\{/E%:SE Minor doubts 5% 1% 14% 11% 0% 19% 10% 9% 3% 5% 11% % 5% 2%
No real doubts 22% 20% 16% 23% 22% 21% 35% 53% 26% 21% 9% 33% 21% 20% 22%
(don't know/refused) 8% % 3% 10% 6% 10% 4% 5% % 8% 31% 1% 10% 8% 8%
A22g.COMPROMISING | Doubts 64% 2% 81% 53% 61% 69% 2% 31% 59% 68% 54% 55% 62% 67% 68%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 27% 21% 16% 37% 33% 21% 55% 63% 34% 24% 15% 44% 28% 25% 24%
SLEJES'RNEGE\[’EE(T::QE Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 41 206 364 30 77 129 169 195
Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 51 62 19 28 31 -4 -15 39 41 18 26 48 38 45
B22h.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 57% 66% 70% 47% 51% 48% 39% 31% 55% 59% 40% 46% 61% 56% 61%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 9% 8% 9% 5% 8% 12% 8% % 10% 9% 6% 13% % 10% 8%
igimﬁ XSS%'E\'EOF Minor doubts 6% 5% 1% 8% 10% 14% 10% 13% 6% % 4% 5% 6% 8% 6%
EXPERTS No real doubts 20% 17% 15% 26% 22% 15% 41% 39% 20% 20% 24% 28% 14% 21% 19%
(don't know/refused) 8% 5% 5% 14% 9% 10% 3% 11% 10% 6% 26% 8% 10% 5% 6%
B22h.COMPROMISING | Doubts 66% 73% 79% 53% 59% 60% 46% 37% 65% 68% 46% 59% 69% 66% 69%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 26% 22% 16% 34% 32% 30% 51% 52% 26% 27% 28% 33% 21% 29% 25%
igimgi XSSI%IE' %F Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
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5c.
4NOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE

REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS

Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald

TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida [ Ivania [ Likely likely Biden | Trump Biden | Trump

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 45 29 37 37 41 21 16 37 35 60 23 57 -27

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING| Serious doubts 47% 54% 46% 4% 50% 4% 4% 4% 48% 46% 60% 26% 60% 22%

MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 15% 12% 14% 17% 14% 19% 8% 5% 16% 9% 15% 10% 15% 11%

DRUG COSTS Minor doubts 6% 4% 8% 6% % % 12% 7% 6% 9% 3% 17% 4% 14%

No real doubts 20% 16% 22% 21% 21% 19% 23% 28% 21% 11% 13% 41% 13% 46%

(don't know/refused) 11% 14% 11% 9% 8% 8% 10% 14% 9% 25% 9% 6% 8% %

A22e.OPPOSES LETTING| Doubts 62% 66% 59% 64% 64% 66% 56% 51% 64% 55% 75% 36% 75% 33%

MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 27% 21% 30% 27% 28% 26% 35% 35% 27% 20% 16% 58% 18% 60%

DRUG COSTS Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 | 262 66 164 | 100 53 | 545 50 364 130 | 407 105

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 42 62 a4 36 48 35 27 35 43 30 66 7 61 -14

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Serious doubts 53% 62% 53% 51% 57% 51% 45% 44% 54% 40% 65% 29% 63% 23%

MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 11% 14% 13% 9% 15% 6% 11% 18% 11% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13%

DRUG COSTS LIKE VA ["yino1 doubts % 8% 4% 9% 8% 10% 6% 12% 6% 16% 3% 11% 5% 9%

No real doubts 15% 6% 18% 15% 16% 13% 23% 14% 16% % 9% 36% 8% 41%

(don't know/refused) 14% 11% 12% 15% 4% 19% 15% 12% 13% 25% 11% 14% 11% 13%

B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Doubts 64% 75% 66% 61% 72% 58% 56% 62% 65% 53% 78% 40% 75% 36%

MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 22% 13% 22% 24% 24% 23% 29% 26% 22% 23% 12% 47% 14% 50%

DRUG COSTS LIKEVA 73 eighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 42 33 37 36 38 30 15 37 38 59 22 57 -31

A22g.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 51% 53% 51% 51% 56% 49% 50% 46% 52% 50% 65% 27% 63% 22%

OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 15% 13% 9% 13% 10% 12% 9% 13% 10%

SE?SQEGEY_/ES:CT;:?)E Minor doubts 5% 2% 7% 5% % 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 1% 16% 2% 17%

No real doubts 22% 20% 24% 22% 23% 21% 26% 30% 23% 13% 16% 42% 17% 46%

(don't know/refused) 8% 13% 5% 10% 5% 10% 4% 6% 7% 18% % 6% 5% 5%

A229.COMPROMISING | Doubts 64% 64% 64% 64% 65% 64% 63% 54% 65% 60% 76% 36% 76% 32%

OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 27% 23% 31% 27% 30% 26% 33% 39% 28% 22% 17% 58% 19% 63%

R e AT Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 | 262 66 164 | 100 53 | 545 50 | 364 130 | 407 105

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 52 29 48 44 48 22 43 41 29 60 -5 57 -16

B22h.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 57% 65% 55% 57% 59% 57% 52% 55% 59% 36% 69% 32% 67% 27%

OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 9% 6% 5% 13% 13% 13% 5% 11% 8% 19% 8% 12% 8% 12%

RUSHING VACCINE Minor doubts 6% 3% 7% 7% 8% % 4% % 6% % 3% 14% 4% 13%
AGAINST ADVICE OF

EXPERTS No real doubts 20% 16% 25% 16% 19% 14% 31% 16% 20% 20% 14% 36% 15% 2%

(don't know/refused) 8% 8% 8% 8% 1% 9% 8% 11% % 19% 6% 6% % 5%

B22h.COMPROMISING | Doubts 66% 72% 61% 70% 71% 70% 57% 66% 67% 55% 7% 45% 75% 39%

OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 26% 20% 32% 22% 2% 22% 35% 23% 26% 26% 17% 49% 18% 55%

igi’;\"'ﬁ XS\(/:FCIEIE)F | unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79
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8.

PRICES
FOR

6.CURRENTLY PRESC

TAKE RIPTIO

PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N

5d.THE ECONOMY _ WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED] _PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS

Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a

TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 56 -7 60 -39 28 38 32 44 47 40 30 48 22 29 48
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Serious doubts 47% 63% 22% 65% 20% 32% 50% 44% 40% 55% 51% 52% 53% 26% 43% 56%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | gome doubts 15% 11% 20% 12% 9% 22% 15% 15% 25% 14% 14% 10% 16% 10% 15% 13%
DRUG COSTS Minor doubts 6% 4% 14% 3% 14% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% % 6% 11% % 5%
No real doubts 20% 14% 36% 14% 53% 18% 19% 23% 13% 14% 17% 25% 16% 4% 22% 17%
(don't know/refused) 11% 8% 8% 6% 4% 20% 10% 13% 14% 10% 10% 6% 8% 5% 14% 9%
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Doubts 62% 74% 43% 7% 29% 54% 64% 60% 65% 69% 65% 62% 70% 36% 57% 69%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 27% 18% 50% 17% 67% 26% 26% 28% 21% 21% 25% 32% 22% 58% 28% 22%
PRUG COSTS Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 42 65 -10 69 -16 23 a7 37 38 41 62 55 52 2 37 54
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Serious doubts 53% 65% 25% 68% 25% 39% 59% 47% 50% 56% 70% 63% 59% 32% 48% 60%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 9% 11% 12% 13% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% 15% 11%
DRUG COSTSLIKEVA "y o doubts 7% 3% 13% 3% 9% 13% 5% 9% 5% 6% 10% 3% 6% 18% 5% 5%
No real doubts 15% 9% 33% 8% 44% 13% 17% 14% 20% 20% 6% 15% 11% 25% 21% 12%
(don't know/refused) 14% 10% 18% 9% 9% 26% 8% 19% 12% 8% 6% 8% 13% 15% 10% 12%
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Doubts 64% % 36% 80% 38% 49% 69% 59% 63% 66% 78% 74% 70% 42% 64% 71%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 22% 12% 46% 11% 54% 26% 22% 22% 25% 26% 16% 18% 18% 43% 26% 17%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA 1"y \veighted Count / 600 357 174 329 o7 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 58 -12 63 -37 26 37 35 13 56 44 36 48 -26 26 52
A229.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 51% 64% 31% 68% 24% 37% 52% 49% 43% 58% 56% 54% 58% 22% 4% 59%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 13% 12% 10% 11% 6% 18% 12% 14% 7% 18% 13% 10% 13% 13% 9% 12%
SLEJES'RNEGE\(/;?:(’\;E‘ Minor doubts 5% 2% 13% 1% 16% 7% 5% 5% 10% 3% 4% 4% 4% 18% 3% 4%
No real doubts 22% 17% 40% 15% 50% 23% 23% 23% 27% 16% 21% 24% 18% 43% 27% 16%
(don't know/refused) 8% 6% 6% 5% 3% 16% 8% 9% 14% 5% 6% 8% 7% 3% 13% 9%
A229.COMPROMISING | Doubts 64% 76% 1% 79% 30% 55% 64% 63% 50% 76% 69% 64% 71% 35% 56% 71%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 27% 18% 53% 16% 67% 29% 28% 28% 36% 19% 25% 28% 22% 61% 31% 20%
EEESLNS Eﬁ%ﬁ:gﬁ Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 61 7 65 -25 27 42 36 38 49 49 39 50 -12 a1 a7
B22h.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 57% 71% 31% 72% 27% 44% 61% 52% 62% 63% 64% 61% 61% 38% 58% 61%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 9% % 12% % % 14% % 11% 5% 10% 8% 6% 11% 5% 8% 10%
igimg(ﬁ XSSE:”E\“E)F Minor doubts 6% 1% 16% 1% 15% 11% % 6% 2% 3% 14% 10% 5% 17% 5% 6%
EXPERTS No real doubts 20% 15% 35% 13% 45% 20% 19% 21% 27% 19% 9% 17% 17% 38% 19% 18%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 9% 5%
B22h.COMPROMISING | Doubts 66% 7% 44% 79% 35% 58% 68% 64% 67% 2% 2% 66% 2% 43% 66% 71%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 26% 16% 51% 14% 60% 31% 26% 27% 29% 23% 23% 27% 22% 54% 25% 24%
o s YACCINE [ Unweighted Count/ 600 | 357 | 174 | 320 o7 | 174 | =15 | or2 79 7 51 | 110 [ 318 45 | 140 | 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
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12/13.
CoMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTR INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re[ 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 45 16 46 69 42 28 39 33 36 45 37 25 46 -3
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Serious doubts 47% 54% 32% 56% 63% 51% 44% 52% | 45% 25% 54% | 44% 44% 54% 24%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 15% 13% 22% 11% 16% 16% 15% 14% 15% 27% 14% 19% 12% 15% 17%
DRUG COSTS Minor doubts 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 11% 6% 6% 6% 6% 10%
No real doubts 20% 17% 30% 18% 10% 17% 25% 20% 22% 4% 17% 20% 25% 17% 34%
(don't know/refused) 11% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 33% 9% 11% 13% 9% 15%
A22e.0PPOSES LETTING| Doubts 62% 68% 53% 67% 79% 66% 59% 66% 61% 529 68% 63% 56% 69% | 41%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 27% 23% 37% 22% 10% 24% 31% 26% 28% 16% 23% 26% 31% 22% 44%
DRUG COSTS Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 42 52 33 55 58 49 33 48 P 19 54 45 28 52 12
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Serious doubts 53% 60% 46% 63% 55% 58% 47% 55% 53% 36% 58% 60% 41% 59% 32%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 6% 13% 8% 13% 11% 14%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA I"yjinor doubts % % 7% 5% 3% 4% 10% 6% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 11%
No real doubts 15% 13% 19% 13% 9% 14% 17% 15% 15% 15% 12% 15% 18% 12% 23%
(don't know/refused) 14% 10% 14% 8% 19% 14% 13% 12% 13% 34% 11% 9% 21% 11% 20%
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Doubts 64% 71% 59% 74% 70% 68% 60% 68% 64% 42% 72% 68% 54% 71% 46%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | ng doubts 22% 19% 27% 18% 12% 18% 27% 20% 23% 24% 17% 23% 25% 18% 34%
DRUG COSTS LIKEVA 7 eighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 47 13 48 43 40 34 40 33 46 38 39 33 46 -1
A229.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 51% 57% 39% 59% 59% 54% 48% 54% | 49% 53% 53% 54% 4% 58% 26%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 13% 12% 15% 11% 11% 12% 14% 13% 14% 6% 12% 11% 15% 12% 17%
SEESLNEGE\[’;%%QE‘ Minor doubts 5% 4% 9% 3% 0% 4% % 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9%
No real doubts 22% 19% 31% 19% 27% 23% 22% 23% 23% 9% 22% 22% 23% 20% 35%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 6% 9% 3% 7% 8% 7% 8% 29% 8% 8% 9% 6% 13%
A229.COMPROMISING | Doubts 64% 70% 53% 70% 70% 66% 63% 67% 63% 59% 65% 65% 62% 70% | 43%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 27% 23% 41% 22% 27% 26% 29% 27% 29% 13% 27% 27% 29% 24% 44%
RUSHING VACCINE Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 a1 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 49 31 52 66 43 36 36 46 1 44 49 27 50 6
B22h.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 57% 62% 51% 69% 74% 61% 53% 59% 58% 35% 61% 61% 49% 65% 33%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 9% 9% 10% 5% 8% 8% 11% 6% 12% 4% 8% 11% 9% 8% 13%
RUSHING VACCINE Minor doubts 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10%
AGAINST ADVICE OF

EXPERTS No real doubts 20% 18% 23% 17% 13% 20% 20% 22% 17% 28% 19% 18% 23% 17% 30%
(don't know/refused) 8% 5% 8% 6% 2% 6% 9% 7% 6% 23% 7% 4% 12% 5% 15%
B22h.COMPROMISING | Doubts 66% 72% 62% 73% 82% 69% 63% 65% 70% 39% 69% 72% 58% 73% 46%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 26% 23% 30% 21% 16% 25% 27% 28% 24% 38% 25% 23% 31% 22% 40%
e YACCINE | Unweighted Count/ 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 36 49 17 46 -9 36 36
A22e.OPPOSES LETTING| Serious doubts 4% 61% 48% 520 26% 37% 47%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 15% 10% 10% 16% 12% 20% 15%
PRUG COSTS Minor doubts 6% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 6%
No real doubts 20% 16% 35% 15% 40% 16% 20%
(don't know/refused) 11% % 2% 10% 15% 22% 11%
A22¢.0PPOSES LETTING| Doubts 62% 71% 58% 68% 38% 57% 62%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 27% 22% 41% 22% 47% 21% 27%
DRUG COSTS Unweighted Count / 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 42 56 29 55 -6 1 42
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Serious doubts 53% 64% 43% 59% 31% 34% 53%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | some doubts 11% 9% 11% 13% 9% 0% 11%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA Minor doubts 7% 6% 7% 6% 14% 6% 7%
No real doubts 15% 11% 18% 11% 32% 28% 15%
(don't know/refused) 14% 10% 20% 11% 14% 33% 14%
B22f.OPPOSES LETTING | Doubts 64% 73% 54% 2% 40% 34% 64%
MEDICARE NEGOTIATE | No doubts 22% 17% 26% 17% 46% 33% 22%
DRUG COSTS LIKE VA 7 weighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 37 49 14 50 -20 38 37
A229.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 51% 61% 44% 59% 19% 38% 51%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 13% 10% 12% 12% 15% 18% 13%
EEESIIQI\IEGE\I/_?E((::(‘:F:gEI Minor doubts 5% 4% 3% 4% 13% 2% 5%
No real doubts 22% 19% 39% 18% 40% 16% 22%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 3% 6% 13% 26% 8%
A229.COMPROMISING | Doubts 64% 71% 55% 2% 34% 56% 64%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 27% 22% 42% 22% 54% 18% 27%
;g?gg‘f&é‘éﬁ:gﬁ Unweighted Count / 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 55 35 49 1 9 40
B22h.COMPROMISING | Serious doubts 57% 69% 46% 63% 36% 37% 57%
OUR SAFETY BY Some doubts 9% 6% 15% 9% 10% 9%
igim';? XSSI%'E%F Minor doubts 6% 3% 5% 5% 12% 8% 6%
EXPERTS No real doubts 20% 17% 22% 17% 35% 19% 20%
(don't know/refused) 8% 5% 11% 5% 7% 36% 8%
B22h.COMPROMISING | Doubts 66% 75% 62% 2% 46% 37% 66%
OUR SAFETY BY No doubts 26% 20% 27% 23% 47% 27% 26%
Egi‘;‘@? XSSI%'QEOF Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
| Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
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LANGU

AGE
OF

INTERV

GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women

TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 27 a1 36 32 34 46 26 36 28 23 46 33 32 36
A22i. THINKS Serious doubts 54% 53% 56% 52% 58% 52% 56% 49% 61% 53% 48% 56% 60% 56% 55%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 10% 9% 11% 12% 6% 13% 14% 10% 4% 9% 11% 13% 4% % 10%
mg;:ﬁﬁg;ﬁggﬁg Minor doubts 7% 9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 4% 12% 4% 9% 10% 6% 8% 4% %
No real doubts 22% 24% 21% 21% 25% 23% 19% 21% 24% 26% 26% 18% 23% 27% 22%
(don't know/refused) 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% % 4% 5% 7% 5% % 6%
A22i THINKS Doubts 64% 61% 67% 65% 63% 65% 70% 59% 64% 62% 59% 69% 64% 63% 65%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 30% 34% 26% 29% 31% 31% 23% 33% 29% 34% 36% 24% 31% 31% 29%
mg;ﬁ,&g ;/EESLNS Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 27 50 37 44 27 50 37 33 60 20 51 38 50 39
B22j. THINKS Serious doubts 58% 52% 63% 58% 59% 53% 62% 60% 52% 70% 50% 63% 56% 63% 58%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 6% 11% 5% 12% 6% 6% 8% 10% 9% 8%

PUBLIC RELATIONS -

/SENIORS AND Minor doubts 6% 8% 5% % 6% 7% 9% 3% 8% 3% 9% 5% % 4% 6%
CHILDREN No real doubts 21% 26% 17% 22% 20% 25% 14% 25% 23% 14% 28% 16% 21% 18% 22%
(don't know/refused) 6% 6% % % 6% 9% 4% % 5% % 6% 7% 6% 6% 6%
B22j.THINKS Doubts 67% 60% 2% 65% 69% 59% 73% 65% 64% 76% 57% 2% 66% 72% 66%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 27% 34% 22% 28% 25% 32% 23% 28% 31% 17% 37% 21% 28% 22% 27%
fSUE?\‘LK')CRZE:,\’E '?NS Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 28 41 38 30 40 40 33 29 31 27 46 29 30 36
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Serious doubts 54% 49% 58% 55% 51% 57% 55% 52% 48% 55% 48% 61% 50% 51% 54%
TO ADVICE FROM Some doubts 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 6% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 7% 3% % 2% 5% 6% 10% 3% 1% 10% 4% 3% 2% 5%
No real doubts 23% 24% 23% 21% 28% 22% 19% 21% 26% 30% 22% 20% 27% 29% 23%
(don't know/refused) 8% 10% % % 10% 6% 8% % 12% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8%
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Doubts 64% 59% 67% 66% 60% 67% 66% 63% 59% 61% 60% 70% 59% 61% 64%
TO ADVICE FROM No doubts 28% 31% 26% 28% 30% 27% 26% 30% 30% 31% 32% 24% 30% 31% 28%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS a1 28 51 38 45 32 50 34 38 55 20 52 40 49 39
B22I.PUBLICLY Serious doubts 59% 53% 65% 59% 60% 56% 63% 58% 56% 65% 50% 66% 57% 62% 59%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | gome doubts 8% 9% % % 9% 6% 10% 5% 10% 9% 7% % 11% % %
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% % 3% 5% 5% % 3% 5%
No real doubts 21% 21% 16% 22% 19% 23% 19% 25% 22% 16% 31% 15% 21% 18% 22%
(don't know/refused) 7% 5% 8% % % 8% 4% % 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 9% %
B22I.PUBLICLY Doubts 67% 61% 2% 66% 69% 62% 73% 64% 66% 73% 57% 73% 68% 70% 66%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | N doubts 26% 33% 21% 28% 24% 30% 23% 29% 28% 19% 37% 20% 28% 21% 27%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above

50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong

Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 36 35 28 57 5 31 12 58 56 0 27
A22i THINKS Serious doubts 54% 53% 56% 49% 70% 44% 50% 23% 2% 67% 23% 23%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 10% 11% 9% 6% 8% 5% 13% 18% 6% 10% 24% 11%
mg;:ﬁﬁg;ﬁggfs Minor doubts % 8% 6% 10% 4% 10% 10% 12% 2% 6% 9% 16%
No real doubts 22% 20% 25% 17% 16% 33% 21% 41% 18% 14% 37% 45%
(don't know/refused) 6% % 4% 18% 3% 9% 6% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4%
A22i THINKS Doubts 64% 65% 65% 55% 7% 48% 63% 1% 7% 7% 47% 35%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 30% 29% 31% 27% 20% 43% 32% 53% 20% 21% 47% 61%
;’k,’gé:ﬁﬁg ';A,\EBSF ES Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 43 39 27 61 20 30 25 67 53 -16 -34
B22j.THINKS Serious doubts 58% 61% 58% 52% 72% 52% 53% 25% 78% 63% 32% 18%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 8% 9% 8% % 2% 8% 10% 5% 10% 9% 11%
,PSUEE:\"%:RF;EA‘QS IONS Minor doubts 6% 6% 7% 3% 3% 6% % 15% 2% 4% 18% 13%
CHILDREN No real doubts 21% 20% 21% 22% 15% 29% 23% 45% 15% 16% 39% 51%
(don't know/refused) 6% 4% 6% 24% 3% 11% 9% 4% 1% 6% 2% 7%
B22j.THINKS Doubts 67% 70% 66% 52% 79% 55% 61% 35% 83% 74% 41% 30%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 27% 27% 28% 25% 18% 34% 30% 60% 16% 20% 57% 64%
,PSL,JE?\,I]BCRZ%,GS '?NS Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 36 38 19 55 3 25 -15 59 50 -1 -33
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Serious doubts 54% 53% 57% 37% 71% 44% 51% 23% 74% 66% 22% 23%
TO ADVICE FROM Some doubts 10% 10% 10% 12% 5% 3% 8% 17% 3% 8% 24% 8%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 12% 9% 11% 1% 5% 13% 10%
No real doubts 23% 21% 24% 24% 18% 32% 25% 43% 18% 19% 35% 54%
(don't know/refused) 8% 10% 4% 21% 4% 9% 6% 6% 4% 2% 6% 6%
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Doubts 64% 63% 67% 49% 76% 47% 59% 39% 7% 74% 46% 31%
TO ADVICE FROM No doubts 28% 27% 29% 30% 21% 44% 34% 55% 18% 24% 47% 64%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46
Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 41 42 43 32 58 30 33 -18 64 49 1 -35
B22l.PUBLICLY Serious doubts 59% 59% 61% 51% 73% 55% 55% 24% 79% 64% 31% 17%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | some doubts 8% 9% % 5% 5% 5% 8% 15% 3% 9% 18% 12%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 8% 7% 13% 2% 2% 17% 8%
No real doubts 21% 22% 21% 17% 18% 22% 24% 44% 15% 22% 31% 56%
(don't know/refused) % 6% 6% 20% 2% 11% 6% 4% 1% 3% 3% 6%
B22l.PUBLICLY Doubts 67% 68% 69% 56% 78% 60% 63% 39% 81% 73% 49% 29%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | No doubts 26% 26% 25% 24% 20% 30% 31% 57% 17% 24% 48% 65%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K'men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 56 58 13 -1 33 30 -26 8
A22i THINKS Serious doubts 54% 71% 68% 48% 39% 55% 4% 19% 30%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 10% 5% 9% 3% % 10% 15% 17% 20%
mg;ﬁﬁg;ﬁggﬁg Minor doubts % 3% 4% 16% 4% 13% 8% 15% 9%
No real doubts 22% 18% 15% 22% 44% 18% 24% 46% 33%
(don't know/refused) 6% 2% 3% 11% 7% 4% 7% 3% 9%
A22i THINKS Doubts 64% 7% 7% 51% 46% 65% 61% 36% 50%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 30% 21% 19% 38% 47% 31% 32% 61% 42%
mg;:ﬁﬁg ;AEBSE‘ES Unweighted Count / 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 51 68 12 38 7 60 -30 -18
B22j.THINKS Serious doubts 58% 67% 76% 50% 57% 44% 64% 21% 32%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 8% % % 4% 6% 11% 12% 6%
fSUE?\ILK';:R';EA},\’E IONS Minor doubts 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 12% 2% 18% 11%
CHILDREN No real doubts 21% 19% 13% 36% 15% 31% 13% 45% 46%
(don't know/refused) 6% 3% 2% 5% 23% 7% 10% 4% 5%
B22j. THINKS Doubts 67% 74% 83% 53% 57% 50% 75% 33% 39%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 27% 23% 15% 1% 19% 43% 15% 63% 57%
;DSUE?\IIIé)CRgiLI\/;\S '_(_:_'NS Unweighted Count / 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 a4 28
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 49 59 10 -3 25 25 27 2
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Serious doubts 54% 65% 75% 45% 43% 51% 51% 22% 24%
TO ADVICE FROM Some doubts 10% % 4% 5% 1% 7% 10% 12% 24%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 3% 2% 18% 6% 12% % 12% 11%
No real doubts 23% 19% 18% 22% 2% 21% 29% 49% 36%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 1% 10% 9% 9% 5% 6% 6%
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Doubts 64% 71% 79% 50% 4% 58% 60% 33% 48%
TO ADVICE FROM No doubts 28% 22% 20% 40% 47% 33% 35% 60% 46%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44
Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS a1 43 68 25 40 7 65 21 -13
B22|.PUBLICLY Serious doubts 59% 66% 78% 52% 60% 44% 70% 22% 26%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | some doubts 8% 5% 5% % 8% 8% 16% 14%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 2% 2% 10% 5% 9% 3% 15% 10%
No real doubts 21% 25% 13% 25% 15% 35% 10% 44% 43%
(don't know/refused) % 1% 2% 6% 21% 4% 8% 3% 7%
B22|.PUBLICLY Doubts 67% 71% 83% 59% 60% 51% 78% 38% 40%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | No doubts 26% 28% 15% 35% 19% 44% 14% 59% 53%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOL]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak [ Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50| can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother [ ss man| woman
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 51 67 2 30 36 5 -34 23 41 28 10 32 36 46
A22i THINKS Serious doubts 54% 65% 76% 40% 47% 59% 22% 25% 46% 60% 40% 41% 49% 59% 61%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 10% 8% 6% 7% 15% 6% 27% 6% 13% 8% 12% 11% 14% % 9%
PO RELATONS Minor doubts % 5% 2% | 16% | 12% % | 10% | 15% 8% % | 13% % 8% | 10% %
No real doubts 22% 18% 14% 29% 20% 24% 34% 49% 28% 20% 11% 35% 23% 20% 20%
(don't know/refused) 6% 4% 2% 8% 5% % 6% 5% 6% 5% 24% 5% % 4% 6%
A22i THINKS Doubts 64% 74% 83% 4% 62% 65% 49% 31% 59% 68% 52% 53% 62% 66% 70%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 30% 23% 16% 45% 33% 29% 44% 65% 35% 27% 24% 42% 30% 30% 24%
mgg:ﬁﬁg;ﬁggﬁ: Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 4 206 364 30 77 129 169 195
Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 57 67 12 28 39 27 23 40 40 18 13 61 33 46
B22j THINKS Serious doubts 58% 70% 76% 50% 51% 56% 28% 21% 58% 60% 34% 47% 66% 55% 64%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 8% % 8% % 11% 8% 12% 8% 8% 12% 6% 10% 9% 8%
PUBLIC RELATIONS -
JSENIORS AND Minor doubts 6% 3% 2% 6% 11% 17% 13% % 6% 10% 11% 3% % 5%
CHILDREN No real doubts 21% 16% 15% 3% 25% 17% 47% 44% 19% 22% 18% 29% 11% 24% 21%
(don't know/refused) 6% 5% 0% 13% 10% 4% 0% 10% 8% 4% 26% 7% 10% 5% 3%
B22j THINKS Doubts 67% 76% 84% 50% 59% 67% 36% 34% 66% 6% 46% 53% 76% 64% 72%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 27% 19% 16% 37% 31% 28% 63% 57% 26% 28% 28% 40% 15% 31% 26%
;DSUE?\J](')CRF;EAL,\?S '?NS Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 50 62 4 23 31 0 -35 26 41 18 16 32 37 45
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Serious doubts 54% 70% 2% 44% 52% 49% 28% 15% 46% 60% 23% 39% 50% 56% 64%
TO ADVICE FROM Some doubts 10% 4% % 4% 8% 10% 19% 14% 14% 7% 20% 16% 12% % %
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 3% 1% 19% 12% 14% 8% 6% 4% 11% 8% 5% 6% 2%
No real doubts 23% 20% 16% 25% 24% 28% 34% 55% 27% 22% 15% 32% 24% 21% 23%
(don't know/refused) 8% 3% 4% % 4% 13% 5% % % % 31% 5% 9% 10% 4%
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Doubts 64% 74% 79% 48% 59% 59% 47% 29% 59% 67% 43% 56% 62% 64% 71%
TO ADVICE FROM No doubts 28% 23% 17% 44% 37% 28% 48% 64% 33% 26% 25% 39% 29% 27% 25%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 41 206 364 30 77 129 169 195
Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 41 54 64 26 33 31 21 -13 39 44 i 16 56 37 50
B22.PUBLICLY Serious doubts 59% 70% 77% 53% 56% 53% 28% 19% 54% 64% 34% 44% 62% 58% 68%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | gome doubts 8% 6% 5% 3% 7% 11% 11% 21% 11% 6% 6% 10% 11% 9% 4%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 13% 13% 12% 6% 5% 11% 9% 3% 4% 5%
No real doubts 21% 19% 16% 27% 26% 19% 47% 40% 21% 21% 29% 29% 14% 26% 17%
(don't know/refused) % 3% 1% 13% 7% 4% 1% 8% 9% 4% 20% 7% 10% 4% 5%
B22|.PUBLICLY Doubts 67% 76% 81% 56% 63% 63% 39% 39% 65% 70% 40% 54% 73% 67% 2%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | N doubts 26% 22% 17% 31% 30% 32% 60% 52% 26% 26% 41% 39% 17% 30% 22%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
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5c.
4NOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE

REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS

Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald

TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida [ Ivania [ Likely likely Biden | Trump Biden | Trump

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 41 32 35 52 37 32 24 35 37 59 -19 56 -28

A22i. THINKS Serious doubts 54% 59% 52% 55% 62% 55% 57% 50% 55% 50% 70% 25% 69% 21%

CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 10% 8% 12% 9% 12% 9% 6% % 10% 12% 8% 13% 8% 12%

PUBLIC RELATIONS Minor doubts % 6% 8% 8% 6% % % 11% % 9% 3% 17% 4% 16%

/WORKING PEOPLE

No real doubts 22% 21% 23% 21% 16% 20% 24% 22% 23% 16% 15% 41% 17% 45%

(don't know/refused) 6% 6% 5% % 4% 9% 6% 9% 5% 13% 4% 5% 2% 6%

A22i THINKS Doubts 64% 67% 63% 64% 74% 64% 63% 58% 65% 62% 78% 38% 7% 33%

CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 30% 27% 31% 29% 22% 27% 31% 33% 30% 25% 18% 57% 21% 61%

%‘;{ﬁﬁg ;‘EBS[‘S Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 66 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 43 34 46 55 48 20 49 42 23 62 -8 57 -20

B22j. THINKS Serious doubts 58% 59% 59% 59% 71% 57% 53% 60% 60% 2% 73% 28% 70% 25%

CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 8% 9% 5% 11% 5% 13% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 15% 6% 13%
PUBLIC RELATIONS -

JSENIORS AND Minor doubts 6% 3% 6% % 4% 6% 8% 2% 5% 14% 2% 15% 3% 17%

CHILDREN No real doubts 21% 22% 24% 16% 17% 15% 30% 18% 21% 13% 14% 37% 16% 2%

(don't know/refused) 6% % 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 13% 5% 23% 5% 5% 5% 2%

B22j.THINKS Doubts 67% 68% 65% 70% 76% 69% 58% 68% 69% 50% 78% 44% 76% 39%

CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 27% 25% 30% 24% 21% 21% 39% 19% 27% 27% 17% 52% 19% 59%

,PSUE?\,L,ngE,:,\?S '_(_J_NS Unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 38 31 37 35 2 37 23 36 30 57 -18 56 -29

A22k DOES NOT LISTEN | Serious doubts 54% 61% 52% 53% 54% 54% 55% 50% 55% 46% 71% 22% 71% 19%

TO ADVICE FROM Some doubts 10% 4% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 7% 10% 9% 5% 15% 5% 13%

EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% % 6% 4% % 3% 5% 8% 5% 10% 2% 15% 2% 15%

No real doubts 23% 20% 24% 23% 22% 22% 25% 25% 24% 15% 17% 41% 18% 46%

(don't know/refused) 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 10% 7% 20% 5% 8% 4% 7%

A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Doubts 64% 65% 61% 65% 64% 66% 66% 57% 65% 55% 76% 37% 76% 32%

TO ADVICE FROM No doubts 28% 27% 30% 28% 29% 25% 29% 33% 29% 25% 19% 55% 20% 61%

EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 66 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 41 56 38 40 49 40 25 40 43 18 67 -15 60 21

B22I.PUBLICLY Serious doubts 59% 2% 58% 57% 71% 54% 53% 57% 62% 38% 7% 24% 73% 24%

IGNORES ADVICE FROM | some doubts 8% 3% 8% 10% 2% 12% % 7% % 13% 5% 16% 6% 14%

EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 12% 1% 13% 2% 13%

No real doubts 21% 16% 22% 21% 19% 20% 30% 15% 21% 20% 14% 2% 16% 46%

(don't know/refused) % 5% 6% % 3% 9% 6% 12% 5% 16% 4% 4% 4% 4%

B22l.PUBLICLY Doubts 67% 75% 66% 67% 73% 66% 60% 64% 69% 51% 82% 40% 78% 38%

IGNORES ADVICE FROM | No doubts 26% 20% 28% 26% 24% 26% 34% 24% 26% 33% 15% 55% 18% 58%

EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122

Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 9 281 79
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8.

PRICES
FOR

6.CURRENTLY PRESC

TAKE RIPTIO

PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N

5d.THE ECONOMY _ WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED] _PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS

Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a

TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 59 -11 64 27 16 38 30 32 52 42 32 47 27 30 47
A22i THINKS Serious doubts 54% 70% 26% 74% 22% 39% 58% 50% 53% 60% 63% 58% 61% 27% 49% 62%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 10% % 16% % 13% 14% 8% 12% 10% 13% 3% % 10% 7% 11% 9%
mg;ﬁﬁg;@ggﬁ‘: Minor doubts % 3% 16% 3% 14% 11% % 8% 12% 3% 5% 6% % 15% 6% %
No real doubts 22% 16% 37% 14% 48% 25% 21% 24% 19% 18% 19% 26% 17% 4% 24% 17%
(don't know/refused) 6% 4% 5% 2% 4% 12% 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 3% 5% 5% 10% 6%
A22i THINKS Doubts 64% 78% 2% 81% 34% 529% 66% 62% 63% 74% 66% 65% 71% 34% 60% 71%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 30% 19% 53% 17% 62% 36% 28% 32% 31% 21% 24% 32% 24% 61% 30% 23%
,Pv‘ngélﬁﬁé I;/EBSE‘ES Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 59 6 63 -28 32 45 33 48 45 56 43 46 6 38 a7
B22j. THINKS Serious doubts 58% 2% 33% 74% 23% 48% 63% 53% 67% 62% 69% 60% 62% 42% 58% 62%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 8% 5% 12% 6% 12% 12% 8% 9% 5% 8% % 10% 9% 2% 8% 9%
Z%%&z%ﬁg IONS Minor doubts 6% 3% 13% 2% 16% 9% 4% 9% 0% 5% 10% 2% 5% 14% 10% 4%
CHILDREN No real doubts 21% 15% 38% 14% 47% 19% 22% 20% 25% 20% 11% 25% 19% 36% 19% 20%
(don't know/refused) 6% 5% 4% 5% 2% 12% 3% 9% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5%
B22j. THINKS Doubts 67% 7% 45% 79% 35% 60% 71% 62% 73% 70% 7% 70% 71% 44% 66% 71%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 2% 18% 51% 16% 63% 28% 26% 29% 25% 25% 21% 2% 24% 50% 29% 24%
zﬁh&z%ﬁg '?NS Unweighted Count / 600 357 174 329 o7 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 56 -13 61 -32 23 34 34 28 46 38 29 45 24 27 45
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Serious doubts 54% 71% 24% 75% 17% 37% 54% 53% 51% 59% 50% 58% 60% 25% 4% 59%
TO ADVICE FROM Some doubts 10% 4% 16% 4% 13% 18% 9% 10% 10% 10% 15% 3% 9% 12% 12% 8%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 2% 13% 1% 11% 8% 5% 5% 8% 4% 8% 4% 3% 16% % 3%
No real doubts 23% 17% 40% 16% 51% 24% 24% 24% 25% 18% 20% 28% 20% 44% 25% 20%
(don't know/refused) 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% 13% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% % 8% 3% 9% 10%
A22k DOES NOT LISTEN | Doubts 64% 76% 40% 78% 30% 55% 63% 63% 61% 69% 66% 61% 69% 37% 59% 68%
TO ADVICE FROM No doubts 28% 19% 53% 17% 62% 32% 29% 29% 32% 23% 28% 32% 23% 60% 32% 22%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS a1 63 -9 68 -29 27 45 36 39 50 53 a7 50 5 35 50
B22I.PUBLICLY Serious doubts 59% 76% 29% 78% 22% 43% 62% 57% 59% 69% 65% 59% 64% 38% 59% 64%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | some doubts 8% 4% 14% 4% 12% 13% 9% % 9% 4% 9% 12% 8% % 4% 9%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 1% 13% 1% 14% 9% 4% 6% 2% 5% 10% 2% 5% 7% % 4%
No real doubts 21% 16% 39% 14% 49% 21% 21% 22% 27% 18% 11% 21% 17% 43% 22% 18%
(don't know/refused) 7% 4% 5% 4% 3% 14% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6%
B22I.PUBLICLY Doubts 67% 80% 43% 82% 34% 57% 70% 64% 68% 2% 74% 71% 73% 45% 64% 2%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | No doubts 26% 17% 52% 14% 63% 30% 25% 28% 29% 22% 21% 24% 22% 50% 28% 22%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 357 174 329 97 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTR INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re[ 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 45 9 45 43 40 29 40 29 49 43 43 19 45 5
A22i THINKS Serious doubts 54% 61% 41% 62% 59% 59% 51% 56% 53% 56% 59% 58% 4% 60% 34%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 10% 10% 10% 8% 12% 9% 10% 12% 8% 7% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9%
mg;:ﬁﬁg;ﬁggﬁs Minor doubts 7% % % 7% 6% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 3% 11% 7% 10%
No real doubts 22% 18% 35% 19% 22% 22% 23% 22% 24% 8% 20% 23% 25% 19% 37%
(don't know/refused) 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 6% 23% 4% 5% 9% 4% 11%
A22i THINKS Doubts 64% 71% 52% 70% 71% 67% 62% 68% 61% 63% 69% 69% 55% 71% | 42%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 30% 25% 42% 25% 27% 27% 33% 28% 32% 14% 26% 26% 36% 25% 47%
mg;:ﬁﬁg;ﬁggﬁs Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 50 28 54 47 40 4 41 42 11 44 49 27 51 3
B22j. THINKS Serious doubts 58% 64% 53% 70% 69% 60% 57% 61% 58% 39% 65% 63% 47% 66% 33%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 8% 9% 8% 6% 3% 8% 9% % 10% 6% 5% 8% 12% % 13%
PUBLIC RELATIONS

JSENIORS AND Minor doubts 6% 3% 10% 2% 4% 5% % 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% % 3% 15%
CHILDREN No real doubts 21% 20% 23% 20% 20% 23% 19% 23% 19% 25% 20% 17% 25% 19% 28%
(don't know/refused) 6% 4% 6% 2% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 21% 4% 5% 10% 4% 11%
B22j. THINKS Doubts 67% 73% 61% 76% 72% 68% 66% 69% 68% 45% 70% 72% 59% 73% 46%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 27% 23% 33% 22% 25% 28% 26% 27% 26% 34% 26% 23% 31% 22% 43%
fgg\hggiﬁg '?Ns Unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 45 9 41 32 40 31 39 31 48 39 35 30 44 0
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Serious doubts 54% 60% 40% 59% 58% 60% 48% 57% 51% 58% 56% 54% 51% 61% 29%
TO ADVICE FROM Some doubts 10% 9% 12% % 6% 8% 12% 9% 11% 5% 9% 10% 10% 8% 15%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 9%
No real doubts 23% 19% 35% 20% 28% 21% 25% 23% 25% 12% 22% 24% 25% 21% 34%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 5% 9% 4% 6% 9% 7% 7% 24% 9% 7% 8% 6% 12%
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Doubts 64% 69% 52% 66% 64% 67% 61% 66% 62% 62% 65% 64% 61% 69% | 44%
TO ADVICE FROM No doubts 28% 24% 43% 25% 329% 27% 30% 27% 31% 14% 26% 29% 31% 25% 44%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 a1 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS el 53 29 50 58 4 4 44 43 -4 43 51 29 53 4
B22|.PUBLICLY Serious doubts 59% 65% 54% 69% 73% 62% 56% 61% 61% 32% 64% 67% 48% 67% 35%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | some doubts 8% 9% 7% 5% 3% 6% 10% 9% 8% 6% 5% 7% 12% 7% 11%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 3% 8% 5% 10% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 11%
No real doubts 21% 18% 24% 19% 8% 23% 20% 21% 19% 36% 20% 17% 26% 18% 31%
(don't know/refused) 7% 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% 9% 6% 6% 20% 6% 3% 10% 4% 12%
B22I.PUBLICLY Doubts 67% 74% 61% 74% 76% 68% 66% 69% 69% 38% 69% 74% 59% 74% 46%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | No doubts 26% 21% 32% 23% 18% 28% 25% 25% 26% 42% 25% 23% 31% 21% 42%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 49 7 48 -19 34 35
A22i. THINKS Serious doubts 54% 64% 45% 61% 27% 48% 54%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 10% 9% 7% 11% 9% 10% 10%
mg;:ﬁﬁg;ﬁggﬁ; Minor doubts % 6% 11% 4% 13% 15% %
No real doubts 22% 19% 34% 19% 43% 8% 22%
(don't know/refused) 6% 3% 3% 5% 7% 19% 6%
A22i. THINKS Doubts 64% 73% 52% 2% 37% 58% 64%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 30% 24% 45% 24% 56% 23% 30%
mg;:ﬁﬁg;ﬁggﬁg \LIJvnyveighted Count/ 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
eighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 40 54 35 52 22 14 40
B22j. THINKS Serious doubts 58% 70% 51% 65% 31% 41% 58%
CORONAVIRUS IS Some doubts 8% 5% 13% 9% 5% 2% 8%
/Pslfz?\hclchZ%r\?g IONS Minor doubts 6% 2% 8% 3% 22% 9% 6%
CHILDREN No real doubts 21% 19% 21% 18% 36% 20% 21%
(don't know/refused) 6% 4% 7% 5% 6% 28% 6%
B22j. THINKS Doubts 67% 75% 64% 74% 36% 43% 67%
CORONAVIRUS IS No doubts 27% 21% 29% 22% 58% 29% 27%
;)SUE?\ILIIOCR'ZEA}I\?[‘)F '?NS Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 47 -4 49 -18 44 35
A22k DOES NOT LISTEN | Serious doubts 54% 62% 35% 62% 26% 46% 54%
TO ADVICE FROM Some doubts 10% 8% 10% 9% 9% 13% 10%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 3% 10% 3% 11% 5% 5%
No real doubts 23% 20% 40% 19% 42% 11% 23%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 6% 6% 11% 26% 8%
A22k.DOES NOT LISTEN | Doubts 64% 70% 45% 2% 36% 59% 64%
TO ADVICE FROM No doubts 28% 23% 49% 23% 53% 15% 28%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS a1 55 25 54 -8 5 41
B22I.PUBLICLY Serious doubts 59% 69% 44% 67% 34% 37% 59%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | some doubts 8% % 13% % 8% 3% 8%
EXPERTS Minor doubts 5% 2% 9% 3% 14% 8% 5%
No real doubts 21% 18% 22% 18% 36% 28% 21%
(don't know/refused) 7% 4% 11% 4% 8% 24% 7%
B22I.PUBLICLY Doubts 67% 76% 57% 75% 42% 41% 67%
IGNORES ADVICE FROM | No doubts 26% 20% 32% 21% 50% 36% 26%
EXPERTS Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 26 16 35 26 27 26 32 17 30 24 8 40 29 25 28
A22m.WANTS TO Serious doubts 49% 45% 52% 46% 54% 45% 53% 39% 54% 53% 38% 53% 56% 51% 49%
K??@Q&LE ACA Some doubts 10% 9% 10% 12% 6% 15% 8% 12% 6% 5% 12% 12% 5% 6% 10%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS |_Minor doubts 6% 7% 5% % 5% 7% 5% 9% 1% 9% 9% 5% 5% 4% 6%
No real doubts 26% 31% 23% 26% 28% 27% 25% 25% 29% 25% 33% 20% 27% 28% 26%
(don't know/refused) 9% 7% 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 14% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 10% 9%
A22m.WANTS TO Doubts 59% 55% 62% 58% 59% 60% 62% 51% 60% 58% 50% 65% 61% 57% 59%
ag%\é\g'ﬁ ACA No doubts 32% 38% 28% 33% 32% 34% 30% 34% 31% 34% 42% 25% 32% 32% 31%
Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | \veictien Count
eighted Coun 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 20 48 33 39 27 46 27 34 46 15 48 29 48 35
B22n.WANTS TO Serious doubts 54% 48% 60% 52% 58% 49% 58% 50% 56% 61% 43% 60% 56% 60% 54%
%2“322‘12'@’35.?.4 ore. |_Some doubts 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 7% 8% 10% 9% 10% % 10% 9%
EXISTING CONDITIONS— Minor doubts 7% % 6% 8% 5% 10% 5% 7% 7% 3% % 8% 6% 4% 6%
No real doubts 22% 29% 16% 21% 23% 21% 19% 23% 23% 23% 30% 14% 27% 19% 23%
(don't know/refused) 8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 11% 4% 13% 7% 3% 10% 8% 4% 7% 8%
B22n.WANTS TO Doubts 64% 56% 70% 62% 67% 58% 71% 57% 63% 72% 52% 70% 63% 71% 63%
%g%g‘;g‘é@\ﬁ% ore. |No doubts 28% 36% 22% 29% 28% 31% 25% 30% 29% 25% 38% 22% 33% 22% 29%
EXISTING CONDITI ONS' Unweighted Count / 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
CORPORATE PROFITS - REDUCE PRICES 47 36 57 54 36 65 53 37 42 27 42 63 26 45 50
A23.PUT CORPORATE Donald Trump puts
PROFITS AHEAD VS corporate profits ahead
REDUCE DRUG PRICES ?; nt1r.1|?e2ei:}ahf2.f|g¢;j: . 66% | 60% | 71% | 68% | 62% | 74% | 67% | 60% | 64% | 60% | 61% | 74% | 58% | 66% | 67%
deliver on his promises.
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 19% 24% 14% 14% 26% 9% 14% 23% 22% 32% 19% 11% 32% 21% 17%
than any other president.
(neither) 7% 10% 5% 8% 4% 9% 10% 5% 6% 2% 13% 5% 5% 4% %
(don't know) 8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 12% 8% 6% % 11% 5% 9% 9%
Unweighted Count / 600 264 336 383 216 153 126 104 136 80 162 221 101 115 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 111 141 72 76 383
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K wiweak can at at can can

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 26 27 29 -1 52 20 26 -38 53 50 -31 -47
A22m.WANTS TO Serious doubts 49% 48% 53% 27% 66% 37% 45% 17% 70% 61% 13% 21%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 10% 11% 9% 5% 8% 15% 13% 10% 4% 13% 15% 3%
/PARFESCRrgFmON DRUGS | Minor doubts 6% 6% 6% 10% 2% 9% 9% 10% 0% 5% 14% 6%

No real doubts 26% 26% 27% 23% 20% 23% 24% 54% 21% 19% 45% 64%

(don't know/refused) 9% 10% 5% 35% 3% 16% 9% 10% 4% 2% 13% 6%
A22m.WANTS TO Doubts 59% 59% 62% 32% 74% 52% 58% 26% 74% 74% 28% 24%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 32% 32% 33% 33% 23% 32% 33% 64% 21% 24% 59% 70%
LA,QFESC;RQPHON DRUGs | Unweighted Count/ 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46

Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 39 38 16 59 15 30 -33 62 55 -8 -57
B22n.WANTS TO Serious doubts 54% 57% 55% 43% 71% 43% 49% 16% 74% 67% 22% 11%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 9% 10% 10% 5% 7% 7% 11% 13% 6% 9% 19% 7%
{:Cx?gﬁﬁéGchvril”DT#gﬁg Minor doubts 7% 6% 7% 3% 3% 13% 8% 9% 2% 5% 11% 7%

No real doubts 22% 22% 20% 29% 16% 22% 22% 54% 16% 16% 39% 68%

(don't know/refused) 8% 5% 8% 20% 2% 15% 10% 9% 2% 3% 9% 9%
B22n.WANTS TO Doubts 64% 67% 65% 48% 78% 50% 60% 29% 80% 76% 41% 17%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 28% 28% 27% 32% 19% 35% 30% 62% 18% 21% 50% 74%
/ECX%/TE,EQGCEO\QI&?,SEE' Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59

Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
CORPORATE PROFITS - REDUCE PRICES 47 54 44 19 86 15 42 -48 88 85 -34 -67
A23.PUT CORPORATE Donald Trump puts
PROFITS AHEAD VS corporate profits ahead
REDUCE DRUG PRICES ?;é?ﬁegeﬂtehfgfl gc;‘; . 66% 70% 65% 42% 90% 44% 64% 19% 90% 89% 23% 14%

deliver on his promises.

Donald Trump has done

more to reduce

prescription drug prcies 19% 16% 21% 23% 3% 29% 21% 67% 3% 4% 57% 80%

than any other president.

(neither) 7% 6% 7% 9% 3% 13% 7% % 4% 2% 10% 3%

(don't know) 8% 8% 7% 26% 4% 14% 8% 7% 3% 5% 10% 3%

Unweighted Count / 600 286 276 33 333 68 192 99 189 144 53 46

Weighted Count 400 195 183 20 220 40 124 71 125 95 39 31
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 26 45 56 31 9 27 25 -45 -28
A22m.WANTS TO Serious doubts 49% 64% 68% 44% 30% 47% 44% 14% 20%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 10% % 8% 13% 17% 12% 14% 11% %
Qgggggpﬂo'\‘ DRUGS Minor doubts 6% 2% 3% 10% 8% 11% 8% 12% 8%

No real doubts 26% 24% 18% 15% 30% 22% 25% 58% 48%

(don't know/refused) 9% 4% 3% 19% 14% 8% 9% 4% 17%
A22m.WANTS TO Doubts 59% 71% 77% 56% 48% 59% 58% 25% 27%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 32% 26% 20% 25% 38% 33% 33% 70% 55%
/F"AR":I;S?CRIEIPTION DRUGS Unweighted Count/ 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44

Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 48 66 4 39 4 62 -39 -24
B22n.WANTS TO Serious doubts 54% 67% 74% 41% 49% 40% 61% 15% 18%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 9% % 8% 6% 9% 8% 14% 11% 15%
/ECX(I);/'EEQGCEOVI\\IISI?ISEE- Minor doubts 7% 1% 4% 16% 5% 11% 5% 11% 4%

No real doubts 22% 24% 11% 26% 14% 33% 8% 54% 52%

(don't know/refused) 8% 1% 3% 11% 23% 8% 12% 8% 11%
B22n.WANTS TO Doubts 64% 74% 81% 47% 58% 48% 75% 26% 33%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 28% 25% 15% 43% 19% 44% 13% 66% 57%
’ECX?;’EEQGCEO",\V,';?@?,E‘ Unweighted Count / 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49

Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
CORPORATE PROFITS - REDUCE PRICES 47 84 88 10 19 41 44 -54 -40
A23.PUT CORPORATE Donald Trump puts
PROFITS AHEAD VS corporate profits ahead
REDUCE DRUG PRICES ]?; r;r:ﬁeze?-:tehfg;:(;j; o 66% | 89% | 91% | 44% | 44% | 65% | 62% | 16% | 23%

deliver on his promises.

Donald Trump has done

more to reduce

prescription drug prcies 19% 4% 3% 34% 25% 24% 19% 70% 63%

than any other president.

(neither) 7% 3% 3% 12% 13% 6% 8% 8% 6%

(don't know) 8% 3% 4% 10% 18% 4% 11% 5% 9%

Unweighted Count / 600 129 204 34 34 79 113 55 44

Weighted Count 400 91 129 19 21 53 70 42 29
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman

DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 26 45 63 21 22 35 -30 -49 16 32 27 -3 28 25 39
A22m.WANTS TO Serious doubts 49% 61% 75% 32% 42% 52% 17% 16% 40% 55% 34% 37% 42% 51% 59%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 10% 9% 6% 21% 15% 9% 12% 6% 14% 7% 13% 10% 16% 8% 7%
’F?RFEFSOCRSPT'ON bRUGS | Minor doubts 6% 3% 1% | 12% | 1% 5% | 12% 8% 8% 5% 4% 7% 8% % 3%

No real doubts 26% 22% 17% 21% 24% 22% 47% 62% 30% 25% 16% 43% 21% 26% 24%

(don't know/refused) 9% 5% 1% 14% 8% 12% 11% 8% 9% 7% 33% 3% 14% 8% 6%
A22m.WANTS TO Doubts 59% 70% 81% 54% 57% 61% 30% 22% 53% 63% 47% 47% 57% 59% 66%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 32% 25% 18% 32% 35% 27% 59% 70% 37% 30% 20% 50% 29% 33% 27%
’;‘QS&?PHON DRUGs | Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 41 206 364 30 77 129 169 195

Weighted Count 400 136 84 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 55 65 6 27 37 -26 -42 35 37 6 1 54 26 48
B22n.WANTS TO Serious doubts 54% 70% 73% 38% 47% 55% 14% 19% 51% 58% 32% 41% 59% 52% 62%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 9% 6% 9% 6% 11% 11% 17% 7% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10%
g?gﬁﬁé%%ﬁ;?lgﬁg Minor doubts % 5% 1% 10% % 10% 7% 10% 6% % 4% 8% 4% 6% 7%

No real doubts 22% 17% 15% 28% 23% 19% 51% 58% 20% 22% 29% 31% 13% 28% 17%

(don't know/refused) 8% 3% 2% 18% 12% 4% 11% 6% 12% 4% 26% 11% 12% 5% 3%
B22n.WANTS TO Doubts 64% 76% 82% 44% 58% 66% 31% 26% 62% 67% 40% 50% 71% 60% 72%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 28% 21% 17% 38% 31% 29% 58% 68% 27% 29% 34% 39% 17% 34% 24%
’Ecx?gﬁﬁgec%\"\\l’gﬁlgﬁg' Unweighted Count / 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195

Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125
CORPORATE PROFITS - REDUCE PRICES 47 89 82 22 50 21 -31 71 47 48 44 30 59 39 56
A23.PUT CORPORATE Donald Trump puts
PROFITS AHEAD VS corporate profits ahead
REDUCE DRUG PRICES ?;n:‘l?ezeﬂ;hf;fl oo 66% | 91% | 88% | 43% 67% | 55% | 24% 12% 66% | 67% | 51% | 5% 71% | 62% | 72%

deliver on his promises.

Donald Trump has done

more to reduce

prescription drug prcies 19% 2% 6% 21% 17% 34% 55% 83% 18% 20% 7% 27% 12% 23% 16%

than any other president.

(neither) % 2% 4% 18% 9% 3% 12% 9% 6% 7% 12% 6% 8% 4%

(don't know) 8% 4% 3% 18% 8% 8% 9% 4% % % 35% 3% 10% 6% 8%

Unweighted Count / 600 211 121 39 138 54 58 41 206 364 30 77 129 169 195

Weighted Count 400 136 34 24 90 33 40 31 138 247 15 55 83 120 127
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5c.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida | Ivania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 26 33 26 23 29 24 26 26 25 40 51 -33 48 -37
A22m.WANTS TO Serious doubts 49% 58% 46% 49% 45% 50% 52% 51% 50% 40% 67% 20% 65% 20%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 10% 3% 13% 8% 13% 8% 7% 7% 9% 19% 6% 9% 7% 6%
:;L\RFI'E:;)CRF?IPTION DRUGS | Minor doubts 6% 3% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 13% 4% 11%
No real doubts 26% 25% 25% 28% 23% 28% 26% 24% 28% 14% 18% 48% 20% 52%
(don't know/refused) 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 8% 8% 11% 7% 22% 5% 10% 3% 11%
A22m.WANTS TO Doubts 59% 61% 59% 58% 59% 58% 59% 58% 59% 59% 73% 29% 72% 26%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 32% 28% 33% 34% 30% 34% 33% 31% 34% 19% 22% 61% 25% 63%
@;.;Fggggpn ONDRUGS | Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 66 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 45 35 37 54 38 22 34 36 30 59 -23 55 34
B22n.WANTS TO Serious doubts 54% 59% 53% 56% 67% 55% 49% 53% 56% 37% 69% 23% 68% 17%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 9% 10% 10% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 8% 18% 8% 11% 7% 12%
gx?;ﬁﬁéec%wgﬁlgﬁg Minor doubts 7% 9% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 9% 6% 14% 4% 12% 4% 13%
No real doubts 22% 15% 22% 22% 17% 20% 28% 17% 23% 11% 14% 46% 15% 51%
(don't know/refused) 8% 7% 8% 8% 3% 9% 6% 14% 6% 20% 5% 8% 6% 6%
B22n.WANTS TO Doubts 64% 69% 63% 65% 76% 64% 58% 60% 65% 55% 7% 34% 75% 30%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 28% 24% 29% 28% 22% 26% 36% 26% 29% 25% 18% 57% 19% 64%
§X?§§ﬁgec%ﬁ,§$,gﬁ§‘ Unweighted Count / 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79
CORPORATE PROFITS - REDUCE PRICES 47 56 39 50 27 47 33 38 47 46 86 -52 83 -62
A23.PUT CORPORATE Donald Trump puts
PROFITS AHEAD VS corporate profits ahead
REDUCE DRUG PRICES ?;r::ﬁezeﬂ;hfgfl o 66% | 70% | 62% | 67% | 56% | e6% | 59% | 58% | 67% | 60% | 89% | 15% | 87% | 13%
deliver on his promises.
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 19% 15% 23% 17% 29% 19% 26% 20% 19% 14% 3% 67% 4% 75%
than any other president.
(neither) 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 16% 7% 9% 3% 10% 5% 6%
(don't know) 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 18% 5% 8% 4% 6%
Unweighted Count / 600 109 207 262 66 164 100 53 545 50 364 130 407 105
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 360 36 241 87 269 72
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED| PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL | Biden | Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 26 50 -24 55 -45 12 29 23 27 51 24 20 42 -32 14 48
A22m.WANTS TO Serious doubts 49% 66% 23% 70% 18% 30% 52% 45% 49% 65% 51% 48% 56% 26% 43% 57%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 10% 7% 10% 6% 5% 17% 8% 12% 10% 7% 7% 9% 11% 4% 7% 12%
@;ESSSPHON DRUGS |_Minor doubts 6% 2% 13% 2% 11% 9% % 5% 12% 6% 8% 3% 6% 12% 6% 4%
No real doubts 26% 20% 44% 18% 57% 26% 25% 29% 20% 15% 26% 33% 20% 50% 30% 18%
(don't know/refused) 9% 4% 10% 3% 8% 18% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% % 9% 13% 8%
A22m.WANTS TO Doubts 59% 73% 33% 76% 23% 47% 60% 57% 59% 72% 58% 56% 67% 30% 51% 70%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 32% 23% 57% 21% 69% 35% 32% 34% 32% 21% 34% 36% 26% 61% 36% 22%
@;ESSSPH ONDRUGS | Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 58 -20 60 -45 32 38 32 36 49 39 36 45 6 34 46
B22n.WANTS TO Serious doubts 54% 70% 24% 72% 16% 42% 59% 49% 60% 63% 60% 56% 60% 28% 54% 60%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 9% 6% 12% 6% 9% 17% 8% 11% 5% 8% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11%
/Ecx?gﬁﬁgec%\a’gﬁlgﬁg Minor doubts 7% 4% 14% 4% 11% 10% 5% 8% 2% 4% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4%
No real doubts 22% 15% 41% 14% 60% 17% 24% 20% 28% 18% 21% 25% 19% 38% 22% 21%
(don't know/refused) 8% 5% 8% 5% 4% 15% 4% 11% 5% % 1% 2% 6% 13% 8% 4%
B22n.WANTS TO Doubts 64% 76% 36% 78% 25% 58% 67% 60% 65% 71% 69% 67% 70% 41% 63% 71%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 28% 19% 56% 17% 70% 27% 29% 28% 29% 22% 30% 31% 25% 47% 29% 25%
/COVERAGE WITH PRE- -
EXISTING CONDITIONS | Unweighted Count / 600 357 174 329 97 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
CORPORATE PROFITS - REDUCE PRICES 47 88 -40 91 -83 34 47 47 58 45 49 43 69 -61 34 72
A23.PUT CORPORATE Donald Trump puts
PROFITS AHEAD VS corporate profits ahead
REDUCE DRUG PRICES ?;r::ﬁezeﬂtehfgﬂ e 66% | 91% 19% | 93% 4% | 51% | 66% | 65% | 70% | 69% | 65% | 64% | 78% 16% | 58% | 80%
deliver on his promises.
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 19% 3% 59% 2% 87% 17% 19% 19% 12% 24% 16% 21% 9% 7% 24% 8%
than any other president.
(neither) % 2% 11% 2% 7% 13% 6% % % 4% 9% 6% 6% % 6% 6%
(don't know) 8% 3% 11% 3% 3% 18% 8% 9% 11% 3% 9% 8% 7% 11% 6%
Unweighted Count / 600 363 160 312 84 204 312 283 67 73 61 105 336 43 127 235
Weighted Count 400 242 106 205 54 141 210 185 42 50 40 72 229 31 85 165
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 26 36 5 37 42 34 17 30 22 40 35 24 20 36 -8
A22m.WANTS TO Serious doubts 49% 54% 39% 56% 64% 53% 46% 52% 47% 44% 53% 49% 45% 56% 27%
aiggggﬁ ACA Some doubts 10% 10% 10% 8% 2% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 11%
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS |_Minor doubts 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 9% 4% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 10%
No real doubts 26% 23% 37% 23% 21% 25% 28% 29% 26% 10% 24% 29% 27% 23% 37%
(don't know/refused) 9% % 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 10% 30% 6% 9% 11% 6% 15%
A22m.WANTS TO Doubts 59% 64% 49% 64% 67% 63% 55% 62% 56% 55% 64% 57% 54% 65% 38%
PAlﬁFMgg;LE ACA No doubts 32% 29% 43% 27% 25% 29% 37% 33% 34% 15% 29% 33% 35% 29% 46%
Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | \yeiot e
eighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 35 46 25 47 62 41 30 34 40 6 42 46 20 47 2
B22n.WANTS TO Serious doubts 54% 60% 49% 62% 59% 58% 51% 56% 56% 35% 59% 64% 41% 61% 33%
%g”\f’ég‘;é@%ﬁ{ pre. |-Some doubts 9% 10% 9% 10% 20% 10% 10% 9% 11% 6% 9% 6% 13% 9% 10%
EXISTING CONDITIONS- Minor doubts 7% 6% 8% 6% 14% % 6% 6% 7% 12% 6% 9% 5% 6% 11%
No real doubts 22% 19% 25% 19% 2% 20% 24% 25% 19% 23% 20% 15% 29% 18% 34%
(don't know/refused) 8% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 10% 5% 8% 24% 6% 5% 12% 6% 13%
B22n.WANTS TO Doubts 64% 70% 58% 72% 79% 68% 60% 64% 66% 41% 68% 70% 54% 71% 43%
Pclgwégleé?\ﬁ% pre. | Nodoubts 28% 25% 33% 25% 17% 27% 30% 30% 26% 35% 26% 24% 34% 24% 44%
EXISTING CONDITIONS | Unweighted Count / 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
CORPORATE PROFITS - REDUCE PRICES 47 63 9 65 58 59 35 58 39 49 62 61 21 64 -8
A23.PUT CORPORATE Donald Trump puts
PROFITS AHEAD VS corporate profits ahead
REDUCE DRUG PRICES ?;;:ﬁeze,a_:lehf;fl it 66% | 75% | 46% | 77% | 75% | 73% | 60% | 72% | 62% | e61% | 75% | 74% | 51% | 76% | 34%
deliver on his promises.
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 19% 12% 37% 12% 17% 14% 25% 15% 23% 12% 13% 13% 30% 12% 42%
than any other president.
(neither) % 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% % 5% 6% 9% 6% 10%
(don't know) 8% 7% 8% 6% 3% % 7% 8% 7% 19% % 8% 10% 6% 14%
Unweighted Count / 600 421 162 285 40 286 294 243 326 31 202 182 216 454 130
Weighted Count 400 283 106 195 32 201 188 168 213 19 142 120 138 304 85
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 26 42 12 36 -24 38 26
A22m.WANTS TO Serious doubts 49% 61% 43% 56% 24% 37% 49%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 22% 10%
g\r\":gggglPTlON DRUGS Minor doubts 6% 3% 8% 5% 12% 6% 6%
No real doubts 26% 23% 32% 24% 44% 15% 26%
(don't know/refused) 9% 6% 9% 7% 12% 20% 9%
A22m.WANTS TO Doubts 59% 68% 51% 64% 32% 59% 59%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 32% 26% 40% 29% 56% 21% 32%
/F/:R’Fles?ch PTION DRUGS u/r;‘?’geri?:[}egoﬁﬂf”t / 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
400 204 45 275 45 34 400
DOUBTS - NO DOUBTS 85 48 20 49 -16 -3 35
B22n. WANTS TO Serious doubts 54% 64% 41% 63% 26% 32% 54%
DISMANTLE ACA Some doubts 9% 8% 14% 9% 11% 5% 9%
:gggﬁﬁgeclzo\ﬁ‘lg%gﬁg- Minor doubts % 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7%
No real doubts 22% 19% 27% 16% 44% 34% 22%
(don't know/refused) 8% 4% 10% 6% 11% 24% 8%
B22n WANTS TO Doubts 64% 72% 55% 72% 36% 37% 64%
DISMANTLE ACA No doubts 28% 24% 35% 23% 52% 40% 28%
:ECXCI’Q’TEIE?;GCEOV&’S%SEE‘ Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
CORPORATE PROFITS - REDUCE PRICES 47 70 7 66 -29 54 47
A23.PUT CORPORATE Donald Trump puts
PROFITS AHEAD VS corporate profits ahead
REDUCE DRUG PRICES gr:::ﬁezei:;hfglflgﬂ o 66% | 80% | 50% | 76% | 25% | 64% | 66%
deliver on his promises.
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 19% 10% 43% 10% 54% 10% 19%
than any other president.
(neither) % 5% 3% % 9% 7% %
(don't know) 8% 4% 4% % 13% 19% 8%
Unweighted Count / 600 301 66 417 70 47 600
Weighted Count 400 204 45 275 45 34 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
DOES NOT CARE ABOUT HEALTH - REDUCE PRICEY 47 35 58 52 40 57 51 43 31 53 36 64 32 47 48
B24.DOES NOT CARE Donald Trump does not
ABOUT HEALTH OF care about the healt of
Egﬁg'gslgggEDUCE o rdfring;"c'gfp;zj;ﬁd BV 6506 | 57% | 71% | 65% | 64% | 6o% | 63% | 62% | 0% | 72% | s5% | 73% | 60% | e8% | e5%
raised prices
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 17% 23% 13% 14% 24% 12% 11% 19% 27% 19% 19% 9% 28% 20% 17%
than any other president.
(neither) 9% 12% 6% 12% 3% 13% 15% 6% 3% 3% 17% 9% 4% 1% 9%
(don't know) 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 6% 11% 12% 11% 6% 9% 9% 7% 11% 9%
Unweighted Count/ 600 254 346 369 231 143 128 98 143 88 152 217 102 129 576
Weighted Count 400 184 216 252 148 108 80 64 88 60 112 140 72 76 382
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
DOES NOT CARE ABOUT HEALTH - REDUCE PRICEY 47 52 47 26 82 34 48 -50 85 77 -23 -75
B24.DOES NOT CARE Donald Trump does not
ABOUT HEALTH OF care about the healt of
FAMILIES VS REDUCE our families. He stood by
DRUG PRICES as drug corporations 65% 67% 66% 51% 87% 52% 61% 13% 91% 82% 20% 6%

raised prices

Donald Trump has done
more to reduce

prescription drug prcies 17% 15% 19% 25% 5% 19% 14% 63% 5% 5% 43% 81%
than any other president.

(neither) 9% 9% 9% 0% 3% 17% 13% 13% 1% 6% 23% 3%
(don't know) 9% 10% 7% 24% 5% 13% 12% 11% 3% 8% 13% 10%
Unweighted Count / 600 275 276 36 339 61 167 114 205 134 55 59
Weighted Count 400 182 187 23 220 40 111 71 132 88 35 37
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PARTY ID /GENDER

Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen [ women| w/weak| w/weak men women
DOES NOT CARE ABOUT HEALTH - REDUCE PRICES 47 78 85 31 39 36 62 -56 -39
B24.DOES NOT CARE Donald Trump does not
ABOUT HEALTH OF care about the healt of
FAMILIES VS REDUCE our families. He stood by
DRUG PRICES as drug corporations 65% 86% 88% 48% 61% 54% 71% 6% 23%
raised prices
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 17% 9% 3% 17% 22% 17% 9% 63% 63%
than any other president.
(neither) 9% 3% 2% 20% 8% 19% 5% 20% 1%
(don't know) 9% 1% 7% 15% 8% 10% 15% 10% 13%
Un\{veighted Count/ 600 125 214 35 26 83 84 65 49
Weighted Count 400 87 133 27 13 62 49 44 28
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
DOES NOT CARE ABOUT HEALTH - REDUCE PRICESY 47 83 80 39 51 38 -36 -68 38 55 19 18 54 46 62
B24.DOES NOT CARE Donald Trump does not
ABOUT HEALTH OF care about the healt of
FAMILIES VS REDUCE our families. He stood by
DRUG PRICES as drug corporations 65% 87% 87% 53% 61% 61% 17% 8% 59% 70% 44% 48% 66% 64% 76%
raised prices
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 17% 4% 7% 14% 10% 23% 53% 76% 20% 15% 25% 31% 13% 17% 13%
than any other president.
(neither) 9% 4% 1% 23% 15% 6% 17% 8% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12% 4%
(don't know) 9% 5% 5% 10% 13% 10% 14% 8% 10% 7% 31% 8% 12% 7% %
Unweighted Count/ 600 194 145 43 117 50 65 49 236 344 20 94 142 149 195
Weighted Count 400 127 92 29 83 28 40 31 151 235 14 65 86 110 125

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 188




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

5c.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
DOES NOT CARE ABOUT HEALTH - REDUCE PRICEY 47 83 41 41 50 39 21 43 49 31 86 -52 82 -61
B24.DOES NOT CARE Donald Trump does not
ABOUT HEALTH OF care about the healt of
FAMILIES VS REDUCE our families. He stood by 5 5 5 5 5 3 . 5 5 5 5 0 0 5
DRUG PRICES as drug corporations 65% 89% 62% 59% 71% 58% 51% 61% 67% 46% 89% 12% 86% 7%
raised prices
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 17% 6% 21% 18% 21% 18% 30% 18% 18% 16% 3% 64% 4% 68%
than any other president.
(neither) 9% 2% 7% 12% 4% 13% 7% 12% 8% 18% 3% 15% 5% 14%
(don't know) 9% 2% 10% 11% 4% 12% 12% 9% 8% 20% 5% 9% 5% 11%
Unyveighted Count/ 600 97 232 247 60 147 103 52 542 55 385 137 421 122
Weighted Count 400 56 160 160 16 112 56 5 358 40 259 90 281 79
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
DOES NOT CARE ABOUT HEALTH - REDUCE PRICEY 47 88 -34 91 -75 32 43 53 52 55 36 33 73 -65 30 72
B24.DOES NOT CARE Donald Trump does not
ABOUT HEALTH OF care about the healt of
FAMILIES VS REDUCE our families. He stood by " 5 3 0 0 5 3 3 0 3 5 0 3 3 5 0
DRUG PRICES as drug corporations 65% 91% 17% 93% 4% 45% 65% 65% 67% 73% 64% 60% 80% 10% 54% 80%
raised prices
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 17% 3% 51% 2% 79% 13% 22% 12% 15% 19% 28% 27% % 75% 24% 8%
than any other president.
(neither) 9% 2% 20% 2% 13% 20% 4% 14% 8% 4% 3% 3% % 8% 12% 6%
(don't know) 9% 4% 13% 3% 5% 23% 8% 10% 9% 5% 6% 10% 6% % 9% %
Unweighted Count/ 600 357 174 329 97 174 315 272 79 71 51 110 318 45 140 214
Weighted Count 400 236 114 219 62 119 209 185 54 50 33 69 213 30 91 137
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
DOES NOT CARE ABOUT HEALTH - REDUCE PRICE{ 47 63 31 71 53 57 39 50 47 33 57 65 22 64 -4
B24.DOES NOT CARE Donald Trump does not
ABOUT HEALTH OF care about the healt of
E’:{ﬁg'EsIXESREDUCE g;”dfring;"c'gfpg';j;%‘;d BY1 6s06 | 75% | 6% | 80% | 69% | 72% | s9% | 67% | 4% | 6% | 71% | 76% | 49% | 75% | 33%
raised prices
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 17% 11% 25% 10% 17% 14% 20% 17% 17% 22% 13% 11% 27% 11% 37%
than any other president.
(neither) 9% 6% 11% 3% 5% % 10% % 10% 9% % % 12% 6% 19%
(don't know) 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% % 10% 9% 9% 14% 9% 7% 11% 8% 11%
Unweighted Count/ 600 310 261 158 45 306 273 236 324 40 200 187 213 447 137
Weighted Count 400 205 177 106 32 208 180 160 215 25 135 124 141 298 92
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) B
DOES NOT CARE ABOUT HEALTH - REDUCE PRICES 47 64 26 66 -39 24 47
B24.DOES NOT CARE Donald Trump does not
ABOUT HEALTH OF care about the healt of
FAMILIES VS REDUCE our families. He stood by o o o o o o o
DRUG PRICES as drug corporations e [ 2o [ S S 0
raised prices
Donald Trump has done
more to reduce
prescription drug prcies 17% 11% 26% 10% 55% 19% 17%
than any other president.
(neither) 9% 5% 7% 7% 22% 11% 9%
(don't know) 9% 8% 14% 7% 8% 27% 9%
Unweighted Count / 600 301 70 424 68 38 600
Weighted Count 400 201 52 282 44 22 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
GENDER Men 46% 100% 44% 49% 47% 40% 46% 55% 40% 100% 100% 46%
Women 54% 100% 56% 51% 53% 60% 54% 45% 60% 100% 100% 54%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 61% 44% 47% 40% 46% 100% 29%
Women <50 35% 65% 56% 53% 60% 54% 100% 36%
Men 50+ 18% 39% 49% 55% 40% 100% 17%
Women 50+ 19% 35% 51% 45% 60% 100% 18%
AGE Under 50 63% 61% 65% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 65%
50 & over 37% 39% 35% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 35%
AGE Under 30 27% 27% 27% 43% 100% 45% 41% 28%
30-39 20% 17% 22% 32% 100% 29% 34% 21%
40 - 49 16% 16% 16% 25% 100% 26% 25% 16%
50 - 64 22% 26% 18% 59% 100% 67% 52% 22%
65 & over 15% 13% 17% 41% 100% 33% 48% 13%
AGE 18-24 14% 14% 14% 22% 52% 23% 22% 15%
25-29 13% 13% 13% 21% 48% 22% 19% 13%
30-34 10% 8% 12% 16% 52% 13% 19% 11%
35-39 10% 9% 10% 15% 48% 16% 15% 10%
40 - 44 8% 8% 8% 12% 49% 12% 13% 8%
45 - 49 8% 8% 8% 13% 51% 14% 12% 8%
50-54 9% 10% 8% 24% 41% 26% 22% 9%
55-59 7% 8% 6% 19% 32% 21% 17% 7%
60 - 64 6% 8% 5% 16% 27% 19% 13% 6%
65 - 69 4% 3% 4% 10% 24% 8% 12% 3%
70-74 5% 4% 5% 13% 31% 10% 15% 5%
Over 74 7% 6% % 18% 45% 15% 21% 5%
(Don't know/Refuse) 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi

TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
GENDER Men 46% 39% 53% 46% 40% 58% 49% 60% 36% 47% 59% 61%
Women 54% 61% 47% 54% 60% 42% 51% 40% 64% 53% 41% 39%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 23% 33% 32% 22% 40% 35% 34% 15% 32% 42% 25%
Women <50 35% 38% 33% 24% 38% 26% 39% 22% 34% 43% 28% 16%
Men 50+ 18% 17% 20% 12% 18% 18% 14% 26% 20% 16% 17% 36%
Women 50+ 19% 23% 14% 30% 22% 16% 12% 18% 30% 10% 13% 23%
AGE Under 50 63% 61% 67% 56% 60% 66% 74% 56% 49% 75% 71% 41%
50 & over 37% 39% 33% 42% 40% 34% 26% 44% 50% 25% 29% 59%
AGE Under 30 27% 35% 19% 23% 27% 30% 34% 18% 19% 37% 25% 11%
30-39 20% 15% 26% 15% 18% 17% 21% 19% 16% 22% 25% 12%
40 - 49 16% 11% 21% 18% 15% 19% 18% 19% 14% 15% 21% 18%
50 - 64 22% 19% 25% 21% 21% 27% 18% 27% 25% 16% 22% 33%
65 & over 15% 20% 9% 21% 19% 7% 8% 16% 25% 9% 7% 26%
AGE 18-24 14% 19% 9% 13% 15% 11% 15% 8% 11% 20% 12% 4%
25-29 13% 16% 11% 10% 12% 19% 20% 10% 8% 18% 13% 7%
30-34 10% 9% 12% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 7% 12% 11% 4%
35-39 10% 6% 13% 7% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 10% 15% 8%
40-44 8% 5% 11% 10% 7% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 12% 9%
45 - 49 8% 6% 10% % 8% 13% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9%
50-54 9% 7% 11% 7% 8% 11% 7% 12% 10% 5% 6% 19%
55 - 59 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 5% 11% 10%
60 - 64 6% 6% 5% 11% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4%
65 - 69 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 0% 2% 4% 5% 4% 1% 7%
70-74 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 2% 4% 9% 2% 1% 8%
Over 74 7% 10% 3% 10% 8% 5% 5% 8% 11% 3% 5% 11%

(Don't know/Refuse) 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men [ women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
GENDER Men 46% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Women 54% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 54% 70% 71% 57%
Women <50 35% 64% 61% 7% 56%
Men 50+ 18% 45% 30% 29% 43%
Women 50+ 19% 36% 39% 23% 44%
AGE Under 50 63% 54% 64% 70% 61% 71% 7% 57% 56%
50 & over 37% 45% 36% 30% 39% 29% 23% 43% 44%
AGE Under 30 27% 25% 28% 35% 23% 32% 37% 18% 18%
30-39 20% 14% 21% 14% 20% 18% 24% 19% 18%
40 - 49 16% 15% 14% 21% 18% 21% 16% 19% 19%
50 - 64 22% 27% 17% 30% 23% 23% 13% 27% 28%
65 & over 15% 18% 19% 1% 16% 7% 10% 16% 16%
AGE 18-24 14% 14% 15% 15% 5% 13% 16% 10% 5%
25-29 13% 11% 12% 19% 18% 19% 21% 8% 13%
30-34 10% 6% 11% 8% 5% 7% 12% 6% 9%
35-39 10% 8% 10% 6% 15% 11% 12% 13% 10%
40 - 44 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% 6% 8% 10% 11%
45 - 49 8% 8% 7% 15% 9% 14% 8% 9% 8%
50 - 54 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 7% 6% 12% 13%
55 - 59 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 10% 3% 10% 11%
60 - 64 6% 10% 4% 8% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3%
65 - 69 4% 4% 5% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 3%
70-74 5% 6% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Over 74 7% 8% 7% 0% 11% 5% 4% 8% 8%
(Don't know/Refuse) 0% 0%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
GENDER Men 46% 37% 46% 61% 47% 55% 60% 60% 42% 48% 59% 100% 100%
Women 54% 63% 54% 39% 53% 45% 40% 40% 58% 52% 41% 100% 100%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 37% 61% 47% 60% 32% 25% 38% 77% 52%
Women <50 35% 63% 39% 53% 40% 51% 26% 20% 87% 51%
Men 50+ 18% 46% 55% 60% 10% 23% 19% 23% 48%
Women 50+ 19% 54% 45% 40% 7% 26% 21% 13% 49%
AGE Under 50 63% 100% 100% 100% 100% 83% 51% 58% 7% 87% 52% 51%
50 & over 37% 100% 100% 100% 17% 49% 41% 23% 13% 48% 49%
AGE Under 30 27% 45% 45% 47% 32% 24% 29% 31% 22% 25% 29% 28%
30-39 20% 31% 25% 28% 34% 31% 14% 17% 25% 35% 13% 14%
40 - 49 16% 24% 29% 25% 34% 28% 9% 9% 31% 27% 9% 9%
50 - 64 22% 53% 68% 63% 15% 25% 30% 22% 11% 29% 23%
65 & over 15% 47% 32% 37% 2% 23% 11% 1% 2% 20% 27%
AGE 18 -24 14% 25% 17% 20% 15% 12% 15% 18% 12% 13% 14% 15%
25-29 13% 20% 29% 27% 18% 11% 14% 14% 9% 13% 15% 13%
30-34 10% 15% 10% 13% 13% 15% 8% 8% 9% 18% % 9%
35-39 10% 15% 15% 16% 21% 16% 6% 9% 15% 17% 6% 5%
40 - 44 8% 12% 10% 10% 19% 14% 4% 3% 14% 14% 5% 4%
45 - 49 8% 13% 19% 15% 15% 14% 5% 6% 17% 12% 4% 5%
50 - 54 9% 21% 25% 29% 9% 9% 16% 13% 5% 9% 9%
55-59 7% 16% 25% 24% 5% 9% 6% 4% 10% 8%
60 - 64 6% 16% 17% 10% 2% 8% 14% 3% 1% 10% 6%
65 - 69 4% 12% 6% 9% 0% 6% 3% 0% 5% 7%
70-74 5% 16% 9% 10% 1% 7% 5% 1% 1% 6% 8%
Over 74 7% 19% 17% 19% 1% 11% 3% 0% 1% 9% 12%
(Don't know/Refuse) 0% 2%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5c.
4NOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
GENDER Men 46% 45% 46% 46% 46% 46% 45% 47% 46% 48% 41% 62% 42% 58%
Women 54% 55% 54% 54% 54% 54% 55% 53% 54% 52% 59% 38% 58% 42%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 28% 28% 27% 33% 28% 25% 28% 27% 36% 22% 38% 25% 33%
Women <50 35% 27% 35% 36% 35% 37% 32% 34% 35% 39% 38% 22% 38% 23%
Men 50+ 18% 17% 18% 18% 13% 18% 20% 19% 19% 11% 19% 24% 18% 25%
Women 50+ 19% 28% 19% 18% 19% 17% 23% 19% 19% 13% 21% 16% 20% 19%
AGE Under 50 63% 55% 63% 64% 68% 65% 57% 62% 62% 76% 60% 60% 62% 56%
50 & over 37% 45% 37% 36% 32% 35% 43% 38% 38% 24% 40% 40% 38% 44%
AGE Under 30 27% 17% 27% 28% 30% 28% 19% 22% 26% 38% 26% 21% 28% 20%
30-39 20% 24% 18% 20% 26% 19% 20% 24% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20% 16%
40-49 16% 14% 18% 16% 12% 18% 18% 16% 16% 18% 14% 22% 14% 20%
50 - 64 22% 25% 22% 22% 19% 21% 26% 26% 22% 17% 22% 27% 21% 30%
65 & over 15% 20% 14% 14% 13% 14% 17% 12% 16% 7% 17% 13% 16% 14%
AGE 18-24 14% 8% 15% 14% 18% 13% 10% 14% 13% 26% 13% 13% 15% 11%
25-29 13% 9% 12% 14% 12% 15% 8% 9% 13% 12% 13% 8% 13% 10%
30-34 10% 12% 10% 10% 6% 10% 11% 10% 11% 7% 11% 7% 11% 5%
35-39 10% 13% 8% 10% 20% 9% 9% 14% 9% 13% 9% 10% 9% 12%
40 - 44 8% 6% 9% 9% 3% 10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 11%
45-49 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 11% 8% 9%
50 - 54 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 7% 12% 10% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 13%
55 - 59 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 13% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 10%
60 - 64 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 2% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7%
65 - 69 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
70-74 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 8% 2% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4%
Over 74 7% 12% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 3% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6%
(Don't know/Refuse) 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED PRESCRIPTION DRUGS DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
GENDER Men 46% 41% 59% 41% 63% 47% 41% 51% 36% 40% 40% 47% 43% 63% 49% 41%
Women 54% 59% 41% 59% 37% 53% 59% 49% 64% 60% 60% 53% 57% 37% 51% 59%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 23% 37% 22% 34% 36% 16% 41% 26% 15% 12% 13% 26% 41% 27% 24%
Women <50 35% 37% 26% 37% 17% 40% 31% 40% 52% 31% 22% 19% 38% 19% 27% 40%
Men 50+ 18% 18% 22% 19% 29% 11% 25% 10% 10% 26% 28% 33% 17% 22% 22% 16%
Women 50+ 19% 21% 15% 22% 19% 14% 28% 9% 12% 28% 38% 34% 19% 19% 24% 19%
AGE Under 50 63% 61% 63% 59% 51% 75% 47% 81% 78% 46% 34% 32% 64% 60% 53% 65%
50 & over 37% 39% 37% 41% 49% 24% 53% 19% 22% 54% 66% 68% 36% 40% 47% 35%
AGE Under 30 27% 27% 24% 26% 17% 33% 16% 39% 28% 15% 10% 12% 26% 22% 20% 26%
30-39 20% 19% 19% 19% 15% 24% 16% 25% 32% 17% 10% 9% 22% 16% 18% 21%
40 - 49 16% 15% 19% 13% 19% 19% 15% 17% 18% 15% 15% 12% 16% 21% 15% 17%
50 - 64 22% 22% 25% 23% 32% 15% 28% 15% 15% 34% 35% 31% 21% 27% 26% 21%
65 & over 15% 17% 12% 18% 16% 9% 25% 4% 7% 20% 30% 37% 14% 14% 21% 15%
AGE 18 -24 14% 14% 13% 14% 8% 18% 7% 22% 14% 9% 2% 4% 14% 12% 12% 14%
25-29 13% 13% 11% 13% 10% 15% 9% 17% 14% 6% 8% 8% 12% 10% 8% 13%
30-34 10% 10% 9% 10% 4% 14% 7% 14% 17% 8% 2% 3% 12% 6% 8% 12%
35-39 10% 8% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 15% 9% 8% 6% 9% 11% 10% 9%
40 - 44 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 10% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9%
45 - 49 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 10% 5% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9%
50 - 54 9% 9% 11% 9% 16% 5% 10% 8% 6% 13% 12% 8% 8% 9% 12% 8%
55 -59 7% 7% 9% 8% 9% 5% 11% 3% 5% 12% 12% 13% 7% 13% 8% 6%
60 - 64 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 8% 11% 9% 6% 5% 6% 7%
65 - 69 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 1% 1% 3% 6% 11% 4% 0% 5% 4%
70-74 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8% 1% 1% 7% 13% 10% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Over 74 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 11% 2% 5% 10% 12% 16% 5% 9% 11% 7%
(Don't know/Refuse) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
GENDER Men 46% 42% 52% 41% 49% 43% 49% 42% 49% 46% 36% 45% 56% 43% 57%
Women 54% 58% 48% 59% 51% 57% 51% 58% 51% 54% 64% 55% 44% 57% 43%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 25% 33% 24% 35% 30% 26% 27% 28% 35% 25% 28% 31% 26% 35%
Women <50 35% 37% 32% 36% 39% 44% 25% 45% 28% 35% 46% 37% 23% 38% 25%
Men 50+ 18% 17% 19% 17% 14% 14% 23% 14% 22% 11% 12% 17% 25% 17% 22%
Women 50+ 19% 21% 16% 23% 13% 13% 25% 14% 23% 19% 18% 18% 21% 19% 18%
AGE Under 50 63% 62% 65% 59% 73% 73% 52% 72% 55% 69% 71% 65% 54% 65% 60%
50 & over 37% 38% 35% 41% 27% 27% 48% 28% 45% 31% 29% 35% 46% 35% 40%
AGE Under 30 27% 26% 27% 23% 32% 31% 22% 26% 26% 42% 27% 32% 23% 27% 27%
30 -39 20% 19% 23% 20% 21% 24% 16% 27% 16% 14% 27% 18% 15% 21% 18%
40 - 49 16% 17% 15% 16% 21% 19% 13% 20% 14% 13% 17% 16% 15% 16% 15%
50 - 64 22% 22% 22% 24% 19% 20% 25% 19% 24% 19% 18% 23% 24% 20% 26%
65 & over 15% 16% 13% 16% 7% 7% 24% 9% 20% 11% 11% 12% 22% 15% 14%
AGE 18-24 14% 14% 13% 11% 16% 15% 12% 13% 14% 24% 14% 16% 13% 14% 15%
25-29 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 16% 10% 13% 12% 18% 13% 15% 11% 13% 12%
30-34 10% 9% 12% 9% 12% 12% 8% 13% 9% 9% 14% 9% 8% 11% 8%
35-39 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 8% 14% 7% 5% 13% 9% 7% 10% 10%
40 - 44 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 6%
45 - 49 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9%
50 - 54 9% 8% 10% 9% 3% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 8% 11% 7% 14%
55 - 59 7% 7% % 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 4% 7% 9% 6% % 8%
60 - 64 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4%
65 - 69 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 1%
70-74 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% % 5% 3%
Over 74 7% 7% 6% 7% 2% 2% 12% 3% 10% 3% 5% 4% 11% 6% 10%
(Don't know/Refuse) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
GENDER Men 46% 42% 47% 44% 64% 40% 46% 46%
Women 54% 58% 53% 56% 36% 60% 54% 54%
GENDER /AGE Men <50 28% 25% 24% 27% 37% 24% 28% 28%
Women <50 35% 37% 25% 39% 19% 41% 35% 35%
Men 50+ 18% 18% 23% 16% 27% 15% 18% 18%
Women 50+ 19% 20% 29% 18% 17% 19% 19% 19%
AGE Under 50 63% 62% 49% 66% 56% 65% 63% 63%
50 & over 37% 38% 51% 34% 44% 35% 37% 37%
AGE Under 30 27% 24% 17% 28% 27% 28% 27% 27%
30-39 20% 22% 16% 22% 13% 17% 20% 20%
40 - 49 16% 17% 15% 16% 16% 20% 16% 16%
50 - 64 22% 22% 22% 22% 28% 14% 22% 22%
65 & over 15% 16% 29% 12% 16% 21% 15% 15%
AGE 18-24 14% 11% 12% 14% 16% 16% 13% 15%
25-29 13% 13% 5% 15% 11% 12% 14% 12%
30-34 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 13% 12% 9%
35-39 10% 11% 8% 11% 6% 5% 8% 11%
40 - 44 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 7%
45 - 49 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9%
50 - 54 9% 7% 7% 9% 13% 6% 8% 10%
55 - 59 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 3% 7% 7%
60 - 64 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5%
65 - 69 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4%
70-74 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 10% 5% 4%
Over 74 7% 6% 20% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7%
(Don't know/Refuse) 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
LANGUAGE OF English 96% | 95% | 96% | 99% 90% | 99% | 99% | 98% 96% | 81% | 99% | 100% | 90% | 90% | 100%
INTERVIEW Spanish 4% 5% 4% 1% 10% 1% 1% 2% 4% 19% 1% 0% 10% 10%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 20 thousand 13% 10% 15% 13% 13% | 22% 6% 7% 9% 18% 11% 14% 9% 16% 12%
ﬁﬁ:":;r?dzo and 30 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% 14% 8% 7% 10% 14% 7% 13% 9% 14% 11%
ﬁ]e;:’::r?dso and 40 11% 12% 10% 10% 13% 13% 9% 6% 9% 21% 10% 10% 16% 11% 12%
ﬁ]e;u""::r:‘dm and 50 11% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11%
Between 50 and 75 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0 0,
thousand 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 13% | 20% 16% 13% 15% 16% 16% 14% 14% 15%
ﬁ]‘iu"":::dw and 100 11% 11% 12% 13% 9% 9% 19% 13% 11% 6% 12% 14% 10% 8% 12%
&?uwse::dloo and 150 11% 14% 7% 11% 10% 8% 11% 16% 14% 3% 15% 7% 13% 7% 11%
Between 150 and 200 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 10% 6% 1% 6% 4% 6% 2% 5%
thousand
More than 200 thousand 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3%
(Don't Know) 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3%
(Refused) 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 10% 7%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 50 Thousand 47% | 40% | 53% | 45% 50% | 60% | 35% | 33% | 41% | 64% | 38% | 51% | 44% | 56% | 47%
Above 50 Thousand 46% | 53% | 40% | 49% | 42% | 33% | 60% 61% 520 | 26% | 55% | 44% 50% | 34% | 47%
(Don't Know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
(Refused) 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 9% 6%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 | 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can
LANGUAGE OF English 96% 95% 96% | 100% 95% 91% 95% 98% 94% 97% 98% 97%
INTERVIEW Spanish 4% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 3%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 20 thousand 13% 27% 14% 11% 15% 10% 12% 16% 10% 10%
ﬁ]egnvse:ﬁdzo and 30 11% 23% 13% 10% 11% 3% 13% 13% 5% 2%
ﬁ]egnvse:ﬁdso and 40 11% 24% 13% 8% 11% 9% 13% 13% 9% 9%
ﬁ]egnvse:r:‘d“o and 50 11% 22% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 12% 12% 9%
ﬁ]e;y::r:‘dso and 75 15% 33% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 15% 19% 13%
Between 75 and 100 11% 25% 11% 14% 12% 16% 11% 11% 16% 15%
thousand
ﬁfg;"::r:‘dloo and 150 11% 23% 10% 12% 13% 14% 9% 11% 13% 16%
ﬁfg;"::r:‘dlso and 200 5% 10% 3% 5% 4% 10% 3% 3% 11% 8%
More than 200 thousand 3% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6%
(Don't Know) 3% 2% 2% 14% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1%
(Refused) 7% 2% 2% 86% 4% 7% 4% 7% 6% 2% 206 11%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 50 Thousand 47% | 100% 520 41% 49% 34% 49% 56% 36% 32%
Above 50 Thousand 46% 100% 44% 48% 46% 61% 45% 43% 60% 62%
(Don't Know) 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(Refused) 5% 100% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 5%
Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 e 394 278 108 105
Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women
LANGUAGE OF English 96% 94% 96% 91% 91% 93% 96% 97% 98%
INTERVIEW Spanish 4% 6% 4% 9% 9% 7% 4% 3% 2%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 20 thousand 13% 11% 16% 9% 13% 13% 16% 10% 10%
ﬁl‘ztuws::dzo and 30 11% 9% 15% 7% 14% 9% 14% 2% 6%
ﬁqeotn":ae:dso and 40 11% 15% 12% 5% 11% 9% 12% 12% 5%
El)qeotuwseae: d40 and 50 11% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 15% | 11% | 12% 8% | 15%
ﬁqeotn":ae:dso and 75 15% 15% 15% 16% 9% 15% 13% 14% 20%
ﬁl‘ztuws::d75 and 100 11% 11% 11% 14% 15% 13% 12% 14% 18%
ﬁ]eotn’:ae:dloo and 150 11% 12% 8% 21% 1% 16% 9% 19% 8%
El)qeotuwseae: d150 and 200 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% | 10% 9%
More than 200 thousand 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 0% 5% 1%
(Don't Know) 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3%
(Refused) 7% 4% 4% 5% 10% 3% 5% 7% 7%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 50 Thousand 47% 46% 56% 32% 54% 44% 559% 32% 37%
Above 50 Thousand 46% 50% 40% 60% 33% 52% 40% 63% 58%
(Don't Know) 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1%
(Refused) 5% 4% 3% 5% 10% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
LANGUAGE OF English 96% | 99% | 88% | 97% 98% | 86% | 99% | 96% 97% | 95% | 100% | 95% 98% | 95% | 95%
INTERVIEW Spanish 4% 1% 12% 3% 2% 14% 1% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 20 thousand 13% 15% 12% 129 16% 11% 5% 16% 11% 14% 8% 7% 13% 120 16%
E?y:::dzo and 30 11% 11% 16% 10% 10% 15% 4% 2% 9% 12% 5% 5% 12% 9% 15%
ﬁ]‘iu"":;:‘ d30 and 40 1% | 12% | 16% 7% | 10% | 12% % | 12% | 10% | 12% 6% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 11%
&?u""se::d"'o and 50 11% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 7% 10% 12% 4% 8% 11% 11% 12%
aituwse:;dso and 75 15% 16% 13% 13% 15% 11% 16% 16% 16% 15% 5% 15% 17% 16% 14%
&f:"f:;dm and 100 11% 12% 9% | 20% 14% 8% | 20% 10% 14% 10% 2% 14% 15% 10% 10%
ﬁg:":aer?dloo and 150 11% 10% 9% 10% 12% 15% 19% 8% 13% 10% 18% 9% 14% 6%
Between 150 and 200 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 9% 9% 11% 7% 3% 10% 4% 4% 3%
thousand
More than 200 thousand 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1%
(Don't Know) 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5%
(Refused) 7% 4% 4% 8% 4% 3% 3% 11% 4% 5% 64% 4% 4% 3% 6%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 50 Thousand 4% | 49% | 51% | 41% 50% | 47% | 29% | 41% | 41% | 52% | 30% | 30% | 48% | 47% | 51%
Above 50 Thousand 46% | 48% | 39% | 50% | 46% | 47% | 61% | 53% 550 | 43% 15% | 65% | 49% | 50% | 3%
(Don't Know) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 0% 2%
(Refused) 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 50% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 ) 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 30 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5¢.
4NOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
LANGUAGE OF English 96% 87% 98% 96% 95% 95% 97% 94% 96% 95% 95% 97% 95% 97%
INTERVIEW Spanish 4% 13% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 20 thousand 13% 16% 11% 13% 11% 12% 10% 17% 12% 21% 14% 9% 14% 8%
ae;y:::dzo and 30 11% 8% 10% 1% | 11% 10% 8% 8% 10% 15% 12% 8% 12% 8%
aiuwse::fo and 40 11% 9% 13% 11% 8% 10% 13% 11% 12% 8% 13% 10% 12% 10%
i?uwse::d‘m and 50 11% 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 7% 12% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12%
tBheothse::dso and 75 15% 15% 14% 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 15% 19% 15% 14% 15% 14%
a(ztuwse;:dw and 100 11% 13% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 13%
aituwse::dloo and 150 11% 11% 13% 9% 11% 10% 17% 5% 12% 2% 10% 13% 11% 13%
Between 150 and 200 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 1% 5% 1% 3% 9% 4% 8%
thousand
More than 200 thousand 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%
(Don't Know) 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 11% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2%
(Refused) 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 5% 9% 5% 9%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 50 Thousand 47% | 45% | 45% | 48% | 47% 44% 39% 56% | 46% 59% 50% | 40% 49% 40%
Above 50 Thousand 46% 47% | 48% | 41% | 46% 50% 55% 31% | 48% 34% | 45% 53% 46% 52%
(Don't Know) 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
(Refused) 5% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 7%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 | 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED  PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
LANGUAGE OF English 96% | 95% | 97% | 95% | 96% | 96% | 93% | 99% | 97% | 90% | 90% | 93% | 96% | 90% | 96% | 96%
INTERVIEW Spanish 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% % 1% 3% 10% 10% 7% 4% 10% 4% 4%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 20 thousand 13% 13% 10% | 14% 8% 13% 13% | 12% | 14% 12% 9% 15% | 13% 10% 3% | 15%
ﬁleé)tuw:ae:dZO and 30 1% | 12% 9% | 12% 8% | 11% | 12% | 10% 5% | 11% 8% | 19% | 12% 2% 9% | 13%
ﬁ]%tuw:ae:d% and 40 11% 13% 9% 13% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 11% 13% 17% 12% 8% 13% 11%
ﬁ]e;uwfae:d‘m and 50 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% 16% 9% 15% 8% 10% 18% 12% 10%
Between 50 and 75 15% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 14% 16% 16% 21% 11% 10% 17% 13% 14% 17%
thousand
Between 75 and 100 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 13% 11% 10% 7% 12% 14% 11% 12%
thousand
Between 100 and 150 11% 10% 13% 11% 15% 8% 12% 10% 13% 11% 18% 8% 11% 15% 10% 9%
thousand
&egu"":::dl‘r’o and 200 5% 3% 7% 3% 10% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
More than 200 thousand 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3%
(Don't Know) 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2%
(Refused) 7% 5% 9% 4% 9% 11% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 9% 4%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 50 Thousand 47% | 49% | 40% | 50% | 39% | 47% | 51% | 42% | 45% | 45% | 47% | 61% | 48% | 44% | 48% | 51%
Above 50 Thousand 46% | 46% | 51% | 46% | 55% | 42% | 43% | 51% | 49% | 53% | 48% | 31% | 47% | 54% | 45% | 45%
on't Know (] 0 0 0 (] (] 0 0 0 0 (] () 0 0
Don't K 1% 1% 29 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
(Refused) 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 9% 5% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 3%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried
LANGUAGE OF English 96% 94% 98% 93% 97% 99% 92% 97% 94% 95% 97% 97% 94% 96% 95%
INTERVIEW Spanish 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 1% 8% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 20 thousand 13% 16% 8% 18% 11% 13% 14% 10% 15% 12% 16% 11% 11% 13% 11%
&?:"::r?dzo and 30 11% 13% 8% 14% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 16% 12% 10% 11% 11% 13%
ﬁ]ecft’l"::r?dm and 40 11% 13% 8% 12% 6% 10% 13% 12% 11% 7% 13% 10% 10% 12% 9%
ﬁguwf:r:‘ d40 and 50 11% 11% 11% 11% 17% 11% 10% 12% 10% 5% 12% 11% 8% 12% 8%
ﬁ]eotn"f::dso and 75 15% 17% 12% 18% 17% 16% 15% 15% 15% 11% 19% 11% 15% 16% 12%
&?uwse;:dn and 100 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 14% 9% 14% 10% 10% 9% 15% 11% 11% 13%
&fuwse;;dloo and 150 11% 7% 16% 7% 9% 11% 11% 12% 10% 6% 8% 13% 11% 10% 12%
Between 150 and 200 5% 4% 6% 2% 0% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
thousand

More than 200 thousand 3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4%
(Don't Know) 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 10% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
(Refused) 7% 5% 9% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5% 6% 21% 4% 7% 9% 6% 8%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 50 Thousand 47% 53% 38% 56% 45% | 45% 50% 44% 51% | 40% 56% 43% 2% | 49% | 42%
Above 50 Thousand 46% | 42% 54% 40% 47% 500 |  43% 52% 43% 31% | 41% 50% 49% | 45% 51%
(Don't Know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
(Refused) 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 23% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
LANGUAGE OF English 96% 95% 86% 98% 93% 94% 96% 96%
INTERVIEW Spanish 4% 5% 14% 2% 7% 6% 4% 4%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 20 thousand 13% 13% 16% 13% 11% 8% 13% 12%
ﬁgf}":::fo and 30 11% 12% 9% 11% 6% 17% 12% 10%
ﬁguwseae:d% and 40 11% 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 12% 10%
;eguwseae:dm and 50 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 5% 10% 12%
a‘;tzvse::d‘r’o and 75 15% 18% 13% 15% 16% 16% 16% 14%
&?f;:gS and 100 11% 11% 17% 11% 6% 13% 11% 12%
ifyse::dloo and 150 11% 9% 5% 11% 16% 5% 9% 12%
ae;:"se;:dlso and 200 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4%
More than 200 thousand 3% 204 4% 204 5% 204 204 3%
(Don't Know) 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4%
(Refused) 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 16% 6% 7%
HOUSEHOLD INCOME | Below 50 Thousand 47% 49% 49% 48% 42% 43% 49% 46%
Above 50 Thousand 46% 44% 43% 46% 52% 42% 46% A47%
(Don't Know) 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2%
(Refused) 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 12% 5% 6%
Unyveighted Count/ 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 37 25 47 36 39 42 34 29 31 49 22 48 31 46 36
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 32% 25% 38% 25% 44% 23% 25% 29% 37% 54% 17% 31% 36% 51% 31%
Not strong Democrat 15% 13% 16% 19% 8% 22% 15% 16% 8% 9% 15% 21% 10% % 15%
Lean Democrat 8% 11% 6% 9% % 9% 10% 5% 9% 5% 11% % 10% 5% 8%
Indep. 10% 12% % 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 11% 5% 14% % 9% 8% 9%
Lean Republican 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% % 5% 2% % 3% 5% 4% 5%
Not strong Republican 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 2% % 4% 4% 3% 5%
Strong Republican 9% 11% 6% 6% 14% 4% 5% 9% 13% 15% 8% 4% 17% 10% 9%
(Other) 7% 8% 6% 10% 3% 13% 11% 3% 3% 3% 12% 8% 3% 3% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(Refused) 10% % 12% 12% 7% 10% 13% 13% 9% 5% 9% 14% 5% 9% 10%
PARTY ID Democrat 55% 48% 61% 52% 60% 54% 51% 50% 53% 68% 43% 59% 56% 63% 55%
Indep/DK 10% 13% 8% 11% 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% 5% 15% % 10% 9% 10%
Indep/DK wiweak 29% 31% 28% 34% 21% 38% 31% 34% 24% 17% 36% 33% 24% 18% 29%
Republican 18% 23% 13% 16% 21% 12% 17% 21% 22% 19% 22% 11% 26% 16% 18%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 22% 48% 19% 27% 21% 16% 21% 28% 27% 43% 56% 22%
Democratic women 33% 61% 33% 32% 34% 35% 30% 26% 42% 59% 63% 33%
Indep/DK men 6% 13% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 8% 0% 15% 10% 6%
Indep/DK women 4% 8% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% % 9% 4%
Indep/DK men w/weak 14% 31% 16% 11% 17% 13% 19% 15% % 36% 24% 14%
Indep/DK women wiweak | 5o 28% 18% 9% 20% 18% 15% 9% 10% 33% 18% 15%
Republican men 11% 23% 10% 12% % 10% 13% 13% 12% 22% 26% 11%
Republican women 7% 13% 6% 8% 5% 7% 9% 9% 8% 11% 16% %
PARTY ID /AGE Democrat <50 33% 26% 39% 52% 54% 51% 50% 43% 59% 34%
Democrat 50+ 22% 22% 22% 60% 53% 68% 56% 63% 20%
Indep/DK <50 7% 9% 5% 11% 11% 8% 12% 15% % 7%
Indep/DK 50+ 3% 4% 3% 9% 12% 5% 10% 9% 3%
Indep/DK wiweak <50 22% 22% 21% 34% 38% 31% 34% 36% 33% 22%
Indep/DK wiweak 50+ 8% 9% 6% 21% 24% 17% 24% 18% %
Republican <50 10% 13% % 16% 12% 17% 21% 22% 11% 10%
Republican 50+ 8% 10% 6% 21% 22% 19% 26% 16% 8%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below | Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong Weak Weak Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi
TOTAL nd nd d) at K wiweak can at at can can

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 37 48 29 17 100 0 35 -100 100 100 -100 -100
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 32% 34% 31% 29% 58% 100%

Not strong Democrat 15% 19% 12% 2% 27% 50% 65%

Lean Democrat 8% 8% 9% 0% 15% 35%

Indep. 10% 8% 11% 13% 95% 32%

Lean Republican 5% 4% 6% 2% 26% 51%

Not strong Republican 5% 3% 6% 4% 15% 26% 49%

Strong Republican 9% 6% 11% 9% 48% 100%

(Other) 7% 8% 7% 2%

(Don't know) 1% 1% 5% 2%

(Refused) 10% 10% 7% 40%
PARTY ID Democrat 55% 61% 52% 31% 100% 50% 100% 100%

Indep/DK 10% 9% 11% 13% 100% 34%

Indep/DK w/weak 29% 31% 29% 19% 27% 100% 100% 26% 65% 49%

Republican 18% 13% 23% 14% 15% 100% 100% 100%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 22% 22% 24% 16% 40% 20% 36% 47%

Democratic women 33% 39% 29% 15% 60% 30% 64% 53%

Indep/DK men 6% 4% 8% 5% 58% 20%

Indep/DK women 4% 5% 3% 8% 42% 14%

Indep/DK men w/weak 14% 13% 16% 7% 11% 58% 49% 15% 26% 29%

Indep/DK women wiweak |, 5o, 17% 13% | 12% | 16% | 42% | 51% | 11% 39% | 20%

Republican men 11% % 15% % 9% 60% 59% 61%

Republican women % 6% 9% % 6% 40% 41% 39%
PARTY ID /AGE Democrat <50 33% 34% 34% 17% 60% 40% 49% 75%

Democrat 50+ 22% 27% 18% 13% 40% 10% 50% 25%

Indep/DK <50 7% 6% 7% 10% 66% 23%

Indep/DK 50+ 3% 3% 3% 3% 34% 12%

Indep/DK w/weak <50 22% 23% 21% 14% 21% 66% 74% 19% 51% 36%

Indep/DK w/weak 50+ 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 34% 26% 7% 13% 13%

Republican <50 10% 6% 15% % 11% 56% 71% 41%

Republican 50+ 8% % 9% 7% 4% 44% 29% 59%

Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105

Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women| Kmen | women| w/weak| w/weak men women

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 37 100 100 0 0 23 46 -100 -100
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 32% 52% 63%

Not strong Democrat 15% 27% 27% 41% 59%

Lean Democrat 8% 22% 10%

Indep. 10% 96% 93% 39% 26%

Lean Republican 5% 26% 27%

Not strong Republican 5% 18% 13% 25% 27%

Strong Republican 9% 49% 47%

(Other) 7%

(Don't know) 1% 4% 7% 2% 2%

(Refused) 10%
PARTY ID Democrat 55% 100% 100% 41% 59%

Indep/DK 10% 100% 100% 40% 28%

Indep/DK w/weak 29% 27% 27% 100% 100% 100% 100% 25% 27%

Republican 18% 18% 13% 100% 100%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 22% 100% 41%

Democratic women 33% 100% 59%

Indep/DK men 6% 100% 40%

Indep/DK women 4% 100% 28%

Indep/DK men w/weak 14% 27% 100% 100% 25%

Indep/DK women w/weak 15% 27% 100% 100% 27%

Republican men 11% 18% 100%

Republican women 7% 13% 100%
PARTY ID /AGE Democrat <50 33% 54% 64% 29% 50%

Democrat 50+ 22% 45% 36% 12% 9%

Indep/DK <50 7% 70% 61% 28% 17%

Indep/DK 50+ 3% 30% 39% 12% 11%

Indep/DK w/weak <50 22% 19% 23% 70% 61% 71% 7% 18% 20%

Indep/DK w/weak 50+ 8% 8% 4% 30% 39% 29% 23% 7% 7%

Republican <50 10% 13% 9% 57% 56%

Republican 50+ 8% 5% 3% 43% 44%

Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93

Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 37 100 100 0 39 24 -100 -100 32 41 20 19 41 29 52
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 32% 48% 74% 25% 37% 28% 19% 30% 28% 44%
Not strong Democrat 15% 35% 14% 54% 40% 17% 14% 2% 13% 19% 13% 15%
Lean Democrat 8% 16% 12% 8% 8% 11% 7% 11% 6%
Indep. 10% 95% 29% 42% 11% 9% 3% 16% 8% 11% 7%
Lean Republican 5% 32% 19% 6% 4% 3% 7% 5% 6% 3%
Not strong Republican 5% 15% 16% 33% 16% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 3%
Strong Republican 9% 35% 65% 7% 9% 8% 10% 5% 12% 7%
(Other) 7% 8% 7% 3% 9% 8% 8% 5%
(Don't know) 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0%
(Refused) 10% 11% 7% 50% 7% 14% 5% 9%
PARTY ID Democrat 55% 100% 100% 54% 40% 50% 59% 31% 43% 56% 53% 65%
Indep/DK 10% 100% 31% 44% 12% 9% 6% 17% 8% 11% 8%
Indep/DK w/weak 29% 35% 14% 100% 100% 100% 33% 16% 34% 28% 8% 37% 32% 30% 26%
Republican 18% 15% 16% 100% 100% 18% 18% 11% 24% 14% 23% 13%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 22% 37% 46% 19% 23% 18% 25% 19% 43% 53%
Democratic women 33% 63% 54% 35% 17% 33% 34% 12% 56% 65%
Indep/DK men 6% 61% 19% 23% 7% 5% 3% 17% 11%
Indep/DK women 4% 39% 12% 21% 5% 4% 2% 8% 8%
Indep/DK men w/weak 14% 13% 8% 61% 47% 55% 19% 9% 15% 14% 6% 37% 30%
Indep/Di women wiweak | 1500 | 5395 6% | 39% | 53% | 45% | 14% 6% | 19% | 13% 2% 32% 26%
Republican men 11% 9% 9% 60% 60% 10% 11% 8% 24% 23%
Republican women 7% 6% 6% 40% 40% 8% % 2% 14% 13%
PARTY ID /AGE Democrat <50 33% 100% 54% 41% 28% 27% 30% 49% 24% 32%
Democrat 50+ 22% 100% 40% 9% 31% 2% 13% 7% 28% 33%
Indep/DK <50 % 100% 31% 10% 5% 0% 14% 7% % 3%
Indep/DK 50+ 3% 44% 2% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4%
Indep/DK w/weak <50 22% 35% 100% 100% 33% 30% 18% 3% 32% 29% 18% 17%
Indep/DK w/weak 50+ 8% 14% 100% 16% 4% 10% 5% 5% 3% 12% 9%
Republican <50 10% 15% 100% 13% 8% 6% 18% 10% 11% 6%
Republican 50+ 8% 16% 100% 5% 10% 5% 7% 4% 12% 7%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5c.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE

REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida | Ivania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 37 52 27 41 44 42 18 47 40 15 72 -46 69 -59
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 32% 42% 27% 34% 33% 35% 30% 34% 35% 9% 47% 5% 44% 4%
Not strong Democrat 15% 14% 13% 17% 15% 17% 9% 16% 15% 12% 19% 8% 19% 4%
Lean Democrat 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 5% 11% 11% 8% 6% 10% 2% 10% 1%
Indep. 10% 14% 11% 8% 14% 7% 12% 10% 9% 11% 7% 10% 8% 10%
Lean Republican 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 5% 2% 1% 16% 2% 16%
Not strong Republican 5% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7% 2% 11% 2% 13%
Strong Republican 9% 4% 11% 8% 8% 9% 18% 5% 9% 3% 1% 34% 1% 39%
(Other) 7% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 17% 5% 7% 6% 7%

(Don't know) 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 4% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
(Refused) 10% 10% 8% 11% 5% 11% 4% 6% 7% 31% 8% 6% 7% 6%
PARTY ID Democrat 55% 60% 50% 57% 59% 58% 49% 61% 58% 27% 76% 15% 74% 9%
Indep/DK 10% 14% 11% 9% 17% 8% 12% 14% 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 10%
Indep/DK w/weak 29% 30% 30% 30% 34% 30% 26% 35% 29% 32% 27% 30% 29% 27%
Republican 18% 9% 23% 16% 15% 16% 31% 14% 19% 12% 4% 61% 5% 68%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 22% 24% 21% 22% 23% 22% 22% 30% 24% 11% 30% 7% 30% 4%
Democratic women 33% 36% 29% 35% 36% 36% 27% 31% 34% 16% 46% 8% 44% 6%
Indep/DK men 6% 6% 6% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 7% 4% 7%
Indep/DK women 4% 8% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Indep/DK men w/weak 14% 16% 13% 16% 13% 16% 11% 17% 14% 17% 12% 19% 14% 16%
Indep/DK women wiweak | 1500 | 1496 | 16% | 14% | 20% | 14% | 15% | 18% | 15% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 15% | 11%
Republican men 11% 6% 13% 11% 11% 11% 14% 8% 11% 6% 2% 40% 3% 43%
Republican women 7% 3% 11% 5% 4% 5% 17% 6% 7% 6% 2% 21% 2% 26%
PARTY ID /AGE Democrat <50 33% 29% 31% 35% 39% 37% 28% 37% 35% 18% 43% 11% 43% 6%
Democrat 50+ 22% 32% 19% 22% 20% 21% 21% 24% 23% 10% 32% 4% 30% 3%
Indep/DK <50 7% 9% 7% 6% 12% 5% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6%
Indep/DK 50+ 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 9% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Indep/DK w/weak <50 22% 20% 22% 22% 23% 23% 17% 21% 22% 22% 19% 22% 21% 19%
Indep/DK w/weak 50+ 8% 10% 8% % 11% % 9% 14% 7% 10% 8% % 8% 7%
Republican <50 10% 5% 13% 9% 9% 9% 16% 10% 10% 9% 3% 33% 4% 35%
Republican 50+ 8% 3% 10% 7% 6% 8% 15% 3% 8% 3% 1% 28% 1% 33%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOM WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED _PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden | Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL | Biden | Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 37 74 -36 77 -68 19 42 32 35 43 49 44 54 -56 28 54
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 32% 49% 4% 52% 3% 14% 38% 26% 24% 42% 47% 40% 37% 6% 31% 39%
Not strong Democrat 15% 19% 8% 19% 2% 14% 13% 17% 18% 9% 11% 15% 17% 4% 12% 15%
Lean Democrat 8% 10% 5% 9% 2% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6% 10% 2% 6% 11%
Indep. 10% % 12% 6% 10% 14% 8% 11% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 12% 9% 9%
Lean Republican 5% 1% 14% 1% 14% 8% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 15% 6% 2%
Not strong Republican 5% 1% 12% 1% 14% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 5% 1% 4% 16% 4% 4%
Strong Republican 9% 1% 28% 1% 47% 3% 10% % 6% 9% 10% 12% 4% 37% 12% 5%
(Other) % 5% 8% 5% 5% 12% 5% 9% 7% 5% 1% 6% 7% 1% 6% %
(Don't know) 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
(Refused) 10% % 9% 6% 4% 19% 9% 11% 13% % 8% 7% 9% % 12% 9%
PARTY ID Democrat 55% 77% 17% 80% 7% 36% 60% 50% 52% 61% 67% 61% 64% 12% 50% 64%
Indep/DK 10% 8% 13% % 10% 16% 9% 12% 10% 10% 6% 8% 9% 13% 10% 9%
Indep/DK w/weak 29% 28% 32% 27% 25% 36% 26% 33% 36% 24% 22% 24% 30% 33% 27% 28%
Republican 18% 3% 53% 3% 74% 17% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 18% 10% 68% 22% 10%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 22% 31% % 32% 2% 15% 22% 22% 16% 23% 23% 26% 26% 5% 23% 25%
Democratic women 33% 46% 10% 47% 4% 21% 37% 28% 36% 37% 44% 35% 39% 7% 27% 39%
Indep/DK men 6% 4% 10% 3% 7% 9% 4% 8% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 9% 5% 5%
Indep/DK women 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Indep/DK men w/weak 14% 12% 20% 12% 16% 17% 11% 18% 14% 8% 11% 12% 14% 23% 13% 14%
Indep/Di women wiweak [ 1500 | 150 | 1206 | 14% 9% | 18% | 15% | 15% | 22% | 16% | 11% | 12% | 16% | 11% | 14% | 15%
Republican men 11% 2% 34% 1% 49% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12% 6% 46% 12% 6%
Republican women % 2% 19% 2% 25% 8% 8% 6% 10% % 8% 6% 4% 22% 10% 4%
PARTY ID /AGE Democrat <50 33% 44% 13% 45% 5% 26% 28% 39% 42% 30% 22% 20% 39% 5% 26% 38%
Democrat 50+ 22% 33% 4% 35% 2% 10% 32% 11% 10% 31% 45% 41% 26% 7% 24% 26%
Indep/DK <50 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 12% 4% 9% 10% 3% 2% 3% 7% 7% 6% %
Indep/DK 50+ 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 2% 0% % 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2%
Indep/DK wiweak <50 22% 21% 24% 19% 17% 28% 16% 28% 32% 11% 11% 12% 22% 26% 18% 22%
Indep/DK wiweak 50+ 8% % 8% % 8% 8% 10% 5% 4% 13% 11% 13% 7% 7% 9% %
Republican <50 10% 3% 29% 2% 36% 12% 6% 15% 12% 5% 5% 3% 6% 41% 9% 6%
Republican 50+ 8% 1% 25% 1% 38% 5% 12% 3% 6% 12% 13% 15% 4% 27% 13% 4%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 37 52 14 56 52 41 33 40 36 24 47 47 18 52 -10
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 32% 38% 24% 39% 30% 31% 34% 31% 34% 27% 32% 36% 29% 37% 16%
Not strong Democrat 15% 17% 12% 18% 25% 18% 11% 16% 14% 9% 18% 15% 11% 17% 9%
Lean Democrat 8% 10% 6% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9% % 5% 10% 9% 5% 9% 5%
Indep. 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 7% 10% 11% 9% 12%
Lean Republican 5% 3% 8% 2% % 6% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% % 2% 12%
Not strong Republican 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7%
Strong Republican 9% 5% 14% 5% 3% % 11% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 15% 5% 20%
(Other) 7% 6% 9% 4% 6% % 8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(Refused) 10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 10% 8% 28% 11% 10% 9% 9% 10%
PARTY ID Democrat 55% 64% 41% 67% 65% 57% 54% 57% 55% 41% 60% 60% 45% 63% 30%
Indep/DK 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Indep/DK wiweak 29% 29% 30% 31% 37% 32% 27% 30% 29% 21% 30% 30% 28% 30% 29%
Republican 18% 12% 28% 11% 14% 16% 20% 17% 19% 17% 13% 13% 27% 11% 40%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 22% 26% 17% 26% 33% 23% 22% 21% 24% 16% 19% 26% 22% 26% 13%
Democratic women 33% 38% 25% 41% 33% 34% 32% 36% 31% 25% 41% 34% 23% 37% 17%
Indep/DK men 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 8% 3% 6% 8% 5% 9%
Indep/DK women 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Indep/DK men w/weak 14% 13% 17% 14% 13% 15% 14% 12% 16% 16% 12% 12% 18% 14% 17%
Indep/DK women wiweak | 500 | 1604 | 1306 | 16% | 24% | 17% | 13% | 1o% | 13% 6% | 18% | 18% | 10% | 16% | 11%
Republican men 11% 6% 18% 5% % 9% 13% 10% 12% 8% 7% 6% 18% 6% 28%
Republican women 7% 6% 10% 6% % % 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 12%
PARTY ID /AGE Democrat <50 33% 38% 24% 37% 50% 41% 24% 39% 28% 30% 40% 38% 21% 38% 16%
Democrat 50+ 22% 26% 17% 30% 15% 16% 29% 17% 27% 11% 20% 22% 25% 24% 14%
Indep/DK <50 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% % 7% 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7%
Indep/DK 50+ 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 5%
Indep/DK w/weak <50 22% 21% 22% 22% 33% 26% 17% 25% 19% 18% 25% 21% 19% 23% 20%
Indep/DK w/weak 50+ 8% 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 10% 5% 10% 3% 5% 9% 9% % 9%
Republican <50 10% 6% 16% 6% 9% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 8% % 14% 6% 23%
Republican 50+ 8% 6% 11% 5% 5% 5% 11% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5% 17%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
DEM. MINUS REPUB. ID 37 55 20 51 -29 32 37 37
PARTY ID Strong Democrat 32% 40% 31% 36% 14% 23% 31% 33%
Not strong Democrat 15% 15% 8% 17% 5% 14% 16% 14%
Lean Democrat 8% 9% 8% 9% 3% 9% 8% 8%
Indep. 10% 10% 14% 9% 13% 4% 10% 9%
Lean Republican 5% 2% 5% 3% 18% 1% 5% 5%
Not strong Republican 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 3% 5% 4%
Strong Republican 9% 5% 16% 5% 25% 9% 8% 9%
(Other) 7% 7% 3% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8%
(Don't know) 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
(Refused) 10% 9% 9% 9% 6% 29% 10% 10%
PARTY ID Democrat 55% 64% 47% 63% 22% 45% 55% 55%
Indep/DK 10% 10% 14% 9% 14% 5% 10% 10%
Indep/DK w/weak 29% 28% 29% 30% 28% 22% 31% 28%
Republican 18% 10% 27% 11% 51% 13% 18% 18%
PARTY ID /GENDER Democratic men 22% 25% 16% 26% 9% 21% 23% 22%
Democratic women 33% 40% 31% 37% 13% 25% 32% 33%
Indep/DK men 6% 5% 8% 5% 10% 4% 5% %
Indep/DK women 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3%
Indep/DK men w/weak 14% 13% 17% 14% 18% 12% 13% 15%
Indep/DK women wiweak | jg00 | 1506 | 1106 | 1796 | 10% | 10% | 18% | 129%
Republican men 11% 5% 19% 6% 36% 4% 10% 11%
Republican women 7% 4% 8% 6% 15% 9% 7% 7%
PARTY ID /AGE Democrat <50 33% 36% 22% 38% 13% 32% 34% 32%
Democrat 50+ 22% 28% 25% 24% 9% 14% 21% 23%
Indep/DK <50 7% % 7% 7% 9% 3% 6% 7%
Indep/DK 50+ 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3%
Indep/DK w/weak <50 22% 20% 18% 23% 20% 17% 23% 21%
Indep/DK w/weak 50+ 8% 8% 11% 7% 8% 5% 8% 7%
Republican <50 10% 6% 10% 8% 25% 7% 10% 10%
Republican 50+ 8% 4% 17% 3% 26% % 8% 8%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
TARGETSMART 2019 90+ 57% 52% 61% 57% 56% 57% 65% 48% 50% 65% 55% 59% 47% 65% 56%
PARTISANSHIP SCORE | g - g9 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 10% 13%
70 - 79 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4%
60 - 69 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2%
50 - 59 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2%
40 - 49 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
30 - 39 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
20 - 29 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3%
10 - 19 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
0-9 12% 16% 9% 10% 15% % 12% 13% 16% 14% 14% 8% 18% 12% 13%
TARGETSMART 2020 90+ 47% 49% 45% 40% 60% 29% 48% 46% 58% 63% 43% 37% 58% 61% 47%
TURNOUT SCORE 80 - 89 8% % 8% 8% % % 12% 6% 6% 10% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8%
70-79 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% % 6% 8% 4% 1% 7% % 3% 3% 6%
60 - 69 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 2% 6% 7% 4% 3% 6%
50 - 59 7% 7% 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 10% 6% 2% 8% 8% 6% 3% 7%
40 - 49 % 6% 9% 10% 4% 13% 6% 9% 3% 5% 8% 11% 3% 4% 8%
30 - 39 6% 6% 7% 8% 4% 12% 5% 4% 2% 6% 8% 8% 3% 4% 6%
20 - 29 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% % 4% 4% 5% % 5% 5%
10 - 19 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 2% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5%
0-9 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
PARTY REGISTRATION | Democrat 39% 36% 42% 36% 44% 34% 43% 31% 38% 52% 35% 37% 37% 50% 38%
Republican 12% 15% 9% 10% 14% 8% 11% 13% 16% 12% 13% 8% 18% 11% 12%
Unaffiliated /other 49% 49% 49% 53% 42% 58% 45% 56% 46% 36% 52% 55% 46% 39% 50%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 | 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi

TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can

TARGETSMART 2019 90+ 57% 61% 54% 43% 67% 56% 59% 31% 72% 60% 40% 21%
PARTISANSHIP SCORE | go . g9 12% 13% 11% 22% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13% 14% 9%
70-79 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%

60 - 69 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 0%

50 - 59 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

40 - 49 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 8% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

30- 39 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2%

20 - 29 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 7% 2% 3% 7% 6%

10-19 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 6%

0-9 12% 8% 15% 22% 6% 14% 11% 34% 3% 10% 20% 50%

TARGETSMART 2020 90+ 47% 42% 539 37% 53% 41% 42% 50% 59% 44% 43% 58%%
TURNOUT SCORE 80 - 89 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 10% 11% 7%
70-79 6% 5% 7% 0% 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3%

60 - 69 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%

50 - 59 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% 9% 4% 5% 7% 5% 2%

40 - 49 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 7%

30-39 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 11% 7% 8% 4% 5% 7% 9%

20-29 5% 7% 3% 8% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 4% 10% 4%

10-19 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%

0-9 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1%

PARTY REGISTRATION | Democrat 39% 41% 39% 28% 52% 31% 37% 16% 59% 42% 20% 11%
Republican 12% 8% 14% 19% 4% 9% 10% 38% 3% 7% 24% 53%

Unaffiliated /other 49% 51% 47% 53% 44% 60% 53% 46% 39% 51% 56% 36%

Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105

Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS
Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097
Page 218




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen [ women| w/weak| w/weak men women
TARGETSMART 2019 90+ 57% 62% 71% 52% 63% 57% 61% 29% 33%
PARTISANSHIP SCORE | g - g9 12% 11% 12% 10% 7% 9% 13% 12% 11%
70-79 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4%
60 - 69 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6%
50 - 59 2% 3% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1%
40 - 49 2% 1% 1% 6% 10% 4% 3% 3% 1%
30 -39 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2%
20-29 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 9% 3%
10-19 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4%
0-9 12% 8% 4% 18% 8% 14% 9% 34% 35%
TARGETSMART 2020 90+ 47% 53% 53% 44% 37% 47% 37% 58% 38%
TURNOUT SCORE 80 - 89 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 6% 10% 5% 15%
70-79 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 5%
60 - 69 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4%
50 - 59 7% 6% 6% 15% 4% 11% 7% 4% 4%
40 - 49 7% 5% 6% 0% 14% 3% 10% 7% 5%
30 -39 6% 5% 4% 8% 14% 7% 8% 5% 11%
20-29 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9%
10-19 5% 5% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4% 2% 7%
0-9 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 1%
PARTY REGISTRATION Democrat 39% 50% 52% 30% 31% 38% 35% 17% 14%
Republican 12% 5% 4% 11% 7% 11% 9% 42% 32%
Unaffiliated /other 49% 45% 44% 59% 62% 51% 56% 41% 55%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
TARGETSMART 2019 90+ 57% 65% 70% 60% 60% 55% 34% 27% 55% 59% 45% 53% 57% 52% 64%
PARTISANSHIP SCORE | gg - g9 12% 12% 11% 12% 13% 6% 13% 10% 13% 12% 16% 10% 15% 13% 11%
70-79 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 10% 5% 6% 2% 4%
60 - 69 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2% 0% 6% 2% 2% 2%
50 - 59 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
40-49 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 8% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
30 - 39 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2%
20-29 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 6% 7% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2%
10-19 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2%
0-9 12% 6% 5% 10% 9% 18% 29% 41% 13% 12% 15% 17% 10% 15% 9%
TARGETSMART 2020 90+ 47% 47% 62% 36% 38% 53% 44% 58% 42% 50% 48% 49% 37% 50% 50%
TURNOUT SCORE 80 - 89 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 9% 10% 10% 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 7%
70-79 6% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3% 10% 0% 7% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5%
60 - 69 5% 7% 3% 9% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 4% 5%
50 - 59 7% 7% 4% 11% 10% 6% 6% 1% 8% 6% 2% 7% 8% 8% 5%
40 - 49 7% 8% 2% 6% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 7% 13% 4% 9% 7% 8%
30-39 6% 4% 4% 15% 8% 4% 10% 4% 7% 6% 14% 5% 8% 5% 6%
20-29 5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5%
10 - 19 5% 5% 5% 4% 3% 8% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5%
0-9 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 5% 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1%
PARTY REGISTRATION | Democrat 39% 47% 58% 31% 36% 40% 18% 13% 33% 43% 32% 29% 37% 39% 46%
Republican 12% 5% 4% 10% 10% 10% 33% 44% 12% 11% 19% 14% 10% 15% 8%
Unaffiliated /other 49% 48% 38% 60% 54% 50% 49% 43% 55% 46% 49% 57% 54% 46% 46%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 30 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5¢.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
TARGETSMART 2019 90+ 57% 7% 44% 61% 64% 63% 44% 75% 57% 54% 65% 35% 64% 34%
PARTISANSHIP SCORE | g - g9 12% 8% 15% 10% 4% 9% 13% 7% 12% 18% 11% 10% 12% 11%
70-79 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3%
60 - 69 2% 0% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
50 - 59 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
40 - 49 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2%
30-39 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
20-29 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5%
10-19 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2%
0-9 12% 7% 14% 14% 16% 14% 23% 9% 13% 9% 6% 33% 6% 34%
TARGETSMART 2020 90+ 47% 42% 46% 53% 44% 57% 54% 30% 50% 24% 50% 49% 49% 53%
TURNOUT SCORE 80 - 89 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 12% 12% 9% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8%
70-79 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3%
60 - 69 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5%
50 - 59 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6%
40 - 49 7% 11% 6% 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 7% 13% 7% 5% 7% 6%
30-39 6% 7% 7% 4% 7% 3% 6% 8% 6% 10% 5% 8% 5% 8%
20-29 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 10% 4% 6% 4% 6%
10-19 5% 4% 5% 5% 13% 4% 3% 9% 5% 9% 5% 6% 5% 4%
0-9 3% 8% 4% 1% 2% 1% 9% 3% 8% 4% 2% 4% 2%
PARTY REGISTRATION | Democrat 39% 63% 17% 57% 54% 59% 44% 69% 40% 29% 48% 16% 48% 16%
Republican 12% 9% 11% 15% 15% 17% 28% 13% 12% % 4% 35% 5% 36%
Unaffiliated /other 49% 28% 72% 28% 31% 25% 28% 18% 47% 65% 47% 49% 47% 48%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED] PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
TARGETSMART 2019 90+ 57% 66% 37% 67% 32% 50% 58% 56% 63% 49% 63% 58% 60% 41% 53% 62%
PARTISANSHIP SCORE | g - g9 12% 11% 12% 10% 8% 17% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 11% 13%
70-79 4% 5% 3% 5% 1% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4%
60 - 69 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0% 2% 3%
50 - 59 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
40 - 49 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2%
30 - 39 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
20 - 29 3% 3% 4% 2% % 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2%
10 - 19 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
0-9 12% 5% 29% 4% 39% 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% 11% 16% 8% 32% 16% 8%
TARGETSMART 2020 90+ 47% 50% 46% 52% 55% 35% 52% 42% 47% 52% 58% 53% 48% 58% 46% 46%
TURNOUT SCORE 80 - 89 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 10% 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8%
70-79 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% % 8% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6%
60 - 69 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6%
50 - 59 7% 6% % 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 8%
40 - 49 7% % 7% 6% 4% 12% 6% 9% 8% 5% 3% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5%
30 - 39 6% 5% 8% 5% % 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% % % 4% 5% %
20-29 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 4% 9% 6% 5%
10 - 19 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4%
0-9 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
PARTY REGISTRATION | Democrat 39% 49% 18% 51% 12% 32% 38% 39% 34% 41% 45% 37% 40% 18% 38% 39%
Republican 12% 4% 30% 4% 40% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12% 8% 12% % 30% 16% 6%
Unaffiliated /other 49% 47% 52% 46% 48% 56% 50% 48% 54% 47% 47% 51% 52% 52% 46% 55%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION | ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

TARGETSMART 2019 90+ 57% 59% 54% 58% 58% 58% 56% 57% 57% 49% 55% 64% 52% 59% 49%
PARTISANSHIP SCORE | g - g9 12% 13% 10% 15% 19% 13% 12% 13% 11% 21% 17% 9% 11% 13% 11%
70 - 79 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
60 - 69 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
50 - 59 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
40 - 49 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%
30 - 39 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
20 - 29 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
10-19 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
0-9 12% 8% 19% 8% 7% 11% 14% 9% 15% 8% 9% 8% 20% 9% 22%
TARGETSMART 2020 90+ 47% 44% 52% 43% 35% 46% 48% 50% 4% 30% 41% 53% 48% 46% 50%
TURNOUT SCORE 80 - 89 8% 8% 8% 6% % 7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
70 - 79 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
60 - 69 5% 6% 4% 6% 12% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4%
50 - 59 % 8% 6% % 8% 7% 7% % % 3% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5%
40 - 49 % 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 20% 6% 6% 10% 7% 8%
30 - 39 6% 6% 6% % 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 14% 7% 5% % 6% 7%
20 - 29 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 7% 2% 5% 4% 7%
10 - 19 5% 6% 4% 6% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% % 2% 5% 5%
0-9 3% 4% 2% 5% 9% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 6% 1% 3% 4% 1%
PARTY REGISTRATION | Democrat 39% 42% 35% 41% 43% 38% 40% 38% 40% 34% 34% 45% 39% 42% 29%
Republican 12% 7% 18% 7% 5% 9% 14% 8% 15% 10% 8% 7% 20% 8% 23%
Unaffiliated /other 49% 51% 47% 52% 52% 53% 45% 53% 46% 56% 58% 48% 41% 50% 48%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178
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18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI|  19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
TARGETSMART 2019 90+ 57% 60% 50% 59% 46% 61% 56% 57%
PARTISANSHIP SCORE | g . gg 12% 13% 14% 13% 5% 12% 12% 12%
70-79 4% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 5% 4%
60 - 69 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%
50 - 59 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 3%
40 - 49 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
30 - 39 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2%
20 - 29 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2%
10-19 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2%
0-9 12% 9% 12% 9% 31% 12% 12% 13%
TARGETSMART 2020 90+ 47% 47% 43% 47% 550 42% 47% 47%
TURNOUT SCORE 80 - 89 8% 7% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7%
70-79 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 11% 6% 5%
60 - 69 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6%
50 - 59 7% 8% 7% 7% 1% 7% 6% 7%
40 - 49 7% 6% 13% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7%
30 - 39 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6%
20-29 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 1% 3% 7%
10-19 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
0-9 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3%
PARTY REGISTRATION | Democrat 39% 44% 36% 43% 23% 34% 41% 37%
Republican 12% 7% 15% 8% 32% 9% 10% 13%
Unaffiliated /other 49% 48% 49% 49% 45% 56% 49% 50%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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LANGU
AGE
OF
INTERV
GENDER AGE AGE GENDER /AGE IEW
Under 50 & Under 65 & Men Women Men Women
TOTAL Men Women 50 over 30 30-39| 40-49| 50-64 over <50 <50 50+ 50+ English
CHILDREN IN Yes 36% 33% 39% 48% 17% 32% 56% 64% 25% 4% 41% 53% 19% 14% 37%
HOUSEHOLD No 60% 63% 58% 49% 79% 64% 41% 34% 70% 94% 54% 45% 7% 82% 60%
(Refused) 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4%
PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 33% 18% 9% 12% 19% 29% 15% 1% 41% 19% 15%
Mother 21% 39% 29% % 20% 37% 35% 10% 3% 53% 14% 22%
Childless man 29% 63% 24% 37% 31% 19% 17% 37% 38% 54% 7% 29%
Childless woman 31% 58% 25% 42% 33% 22% 17% 32% 56% 45% 82% 31%
REGION Northeast 14% 14% 14% 12% 17% 9% 17% 12% 16% 19% 14% 11% 13% 20% 13%
Midwest 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 9% 8% 3% 3% 5% % 7% 5% 3% 6%
South 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 40% 36% 46% 41% 39% 40% 40% 41% 39% 41%
West 40% 40% 40% 41% 39% 42% 39% 40% 40% 37% 39% 41% 41% 37% 40%
STATE Arizona 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
California 28% 28% 28% 29% 26% 29% 27% 31% 26% 27% 29% 29% 27% 26% 28%
Florida 14% 14% 14% 13% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 16% 12% 13% 16% 17% 14%
Pennsylvania 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SPLIT A 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
B 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50%
Unweighted Count / 1200 518 682 752 447 296 254 202 279 168 314 438 203 244 1152
Weighted Count 800 367 433 504 296 216 160 128 176 120 223 281 144 152 765
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HOUSEHOLD INCOME PARTY ID PARTY ID STRENGTH
Below Above
50 50 Indep/D Strong | Weak Weak | Strong
Thousa| Thousa| (Refuse| Democr| Indep/D K Republi| Democr| Democr| Republi| Republi

TOTAL nd nd d) at K w/weak can at at can can

CHILDREN IN Yes 36% 31% 43% 18% 33% 43% 42% 38% 28% 40% 43% 31%
HOUSEHOLD No 60% 67% 56% 48% 65% 5506 57% 60% 68% 60% 55% 66%
(Refused) 4% 2% 1% 34% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3%

PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 10% 21% 9% 12% 25% 19% 21% 9% 16% 23% 18%
Mother 21% 21% 22% 10% 21% 18% 23% 17% 19% 24% 21% 13%

Childless man 29% 29% 31% 17% 27% 32% 29% 38% 25% 31% 35% 40%

Childless woman 31% 38% 25% 31% 37% 24% 28% 23% 44% 29% 20% 25%

REGION Northeast 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 20% 14% 7% 18% 12% 7% 6%
Midwest 6% 8% 4% 10% 7% 2% 5% 5% 7% 7% 8% 1%

South 40% 38% 42% 43% 37% 44% 40% 52% 33% 41% 51% 53%

West 40% 41% 40% 36% 41% 35% 41% 36% 42% 41% 34% 39%

STATE Arizona 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4%
California 28% 26% 30% 23% 30% 22% 29% 26% 31% 28% 22% 30%

Florida 14% 11% 17% 15% 13% 16% 12% 25% 13% 12% 20% 29%

Pennsylvania 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

SPLIT A 50% 52% 49% 46% 50% 50% 53% 50% 49% 52% 53% 46%
B 50% 48% 51% 54% 50% 50% 47% 50% 51% 48% 47% 54%

Unweighted Count / 1200 561 552 69 672 129 359 213 394 278 108 105

Weighted Count 800 377 370 43 440 81 235 142 257 182 74 68
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PARTY ID /GENDER
Indep/D
Democr| Democr Indep/D| Indep/D K Republi| Republi
atic atic Indep/D K K men | women can can
TOTAL men women | Kmen [ women| w/weak| w/weak men women
CHILDREN IN Yes 36% 29% 36% 43% 42% 39% 45% 34% 42%
HOUSEHOLD No 60% 68% 63% 55% 56% 60% 54% 63% 57%
(Refused) 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 29% 43% 39% 34%
Mother 21% 36% 42% 45% 42%
Childless man 29% 68% 55% 60% 63%
Childless woman 31% 63% 56% 54% 57%
REGION Northeast 14% 15% 15% 15% 25% 16% 13% 8% 5%
Midwest 6% 7% 6% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6%
South 40% 38% 35% 42% 45% 37% 44% 47% 59%
West 40% 40% 43% 38% 30% 43% 38% 41% 29%
STATE Arizona 4% 4% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 2%
California 28% 28% 31% 24% 19% 31% 26% 29% 21%
Florida 14% 14% 12% 16% 16% 10% 14% 19% 33%
Pennsylvania 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SPLIT A 50% 51% 49% 42% 62% 46% 59% 49% 52%
B 50% 49% 51% 58% 38% 54% 41% 51% 48%
Unweighted Count / 1200 254 418 69 60 162 197 120 93
Weighted Count 800 178 262 47 34 115 119 85 57
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PARTY ID /AGE

CHILDREN IN HOUSEHOLI]

PARENTAL STATUS

Indep/D| Indep/D
K K Childle
Democr| Democr| Indep/D| w/weak | w/weak | Republi| Republi (Refuse Childle ss
TOTAL | at <50 at 50+ K <50 <50 50+ can <50 can 50+ Yes No d) Father | Mother | ss man| woman
CHILDREN IN Yes 36% 45% 16% 55% 51% 18% 49% 23% | 100% 100% | 100%
HOUSEHOLD No 60% 529 84% 45% 49% 80% 49% 75% 100% 100% | 100%
(Refused) 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 100%
PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 14% 9% 32% 22% 10% 27% 13% 42% 100%
Mother 21% 31% 7% 24% 28% 8% 22% 10% 58% 100%
Childless man 29% 21% 37% 29% 24% 44% 31% 46% 48% 100%
Childless woman 31% 31% 47% 15% 25% 36% 18% 29% 52% 100%
REGION Northeast 14% 12% 20% 18% 13% 18% 8% 6% 11% 16% 9% 10% 12% 16% 16%
Midwest 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6%
South 40% 38% 34% 42% 40% 42% 53% 51% 42% 39% 36% 42% 43% 39% 38%
West 40% 42% 40% 36% 41% 39% 35% 38% 40% 39% 50% 41% 39% 39% 40%
STATE Arizona 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 4%
California 28% 32% 27% 22% 30% 25% 25% 27% 26% 28% 38% 25% 27% 29% 28%
Florida 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 16% 23% 27% 14% 14% 11% 13% 14% 14% 15%
Pennsylvania 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SPLIT A 50% 52% 48% 45% 52% 54% 50% 50% 48% 51% 53% 46% 49% 52% 50%
B 50% 48% 529 55% 48% 46% 50% 50% 52% 49% 47% 54% 51% 48% 50%
Unweighted Count / 1200 405 266 82 255 104 123 90 442 708 50 171 271 318 390
Weighted Count 800 263 176 53 173 62 80 62 289 482 29 120 169 230 252
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5c.
4VOTE PRESCRIPTION 5a.THE
REGION STATE LIKELIHOOD DRUG PRICES | CORONAVIRUS
Northea Californ Pennsy Not Joe Donald Joe Donald
TOTAL st South West | Arizona ia Florida| lvania | Likely likely Biden Trump Biden Trump
CHILDREN IN Yes 36% 29% 38% 36% 37% 34% 35% 35% 36% 37% 34% 38% 33% 40%
HOUSEHOLD No 60% 69% 58% 59% 57% 61% 62% 60% 61% 56% 63% 57% 64% 55%
(Refused) 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5%
PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 11% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% 11% 24% 12% 22%
Mother 21% 18% 23% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 21% 23% 23% 15% 21% 18%
Childless man 29% 33% 28% 28% 26% 29% 29% 28% 29% 31% 28% 34% 28% 32%
Childless woman 31% 35% 30% 32% 31% 32% 33% 32% 32% 25% 35% 23% 36% 23%
REGION Northeast 14% | 100% 100% 14% 17% 18% 7% 16% 5%
Midwest 6% 6% 8% 6% 4% 6% 4%
South 40% 100% 100% 40% 40% 38% 49% 38% 48%
West 40% 100% | 100% | 100% 40% 36% 39% 40% 40% 42%
STATE Arizona 4% 10% | 100% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
California 28% 70% 100% 28% 25% 27% 31% 28% 30%
Florida 14% 35% 100% 15% 6% 12% 23% 12% 24%
Pennsylvania 1% 9% 100% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SPLIT A 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 48% 48% 49% 49% 48%
B 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 50% 52% 52% 51% 51% 52%
Unweighted Count / 1200 206 439 509 126 311 203 105 1087 105 749 267 828 227
Weighted Count 800 112 320 320 32 224 112 10 718 76 500 177 550 151
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8.
PRICES
FOR
6.CURRENTLY PRESC
TAKE RIPTIO
PRESCRIPTION 8.PRICES FOR N
5d.THE ECONOMY  WHO TRUST ON ISSUES DRUGS 7.HOW MANY DRUGS PRESCRIBED] PRESCRIPTION DRUGS | DRUGS
Staying | Increasi
Joe Donald | Biden Trump | Conflict Four or | Increasi| Decrea the ng-a
TOTAL Biden Trump on all on all ed Yes No One Two Three more ng sing same lot
CHILDREN IN Yes 36% 34% 40% 33% 41% 39% 32% 41% 44% 34% 28% 24% 37% 47% 31% 39%
HOUSEHOLD No 60% 64% 56% 65% 55% 55% 66% 54% 54% 64% 68% 74% 60% 51% 66% 58%
(Refused) 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 12% 23% 11% 25% 16% 12% 19% 14% 14% 13% 10% 14% 27% 15% 14%
Mother 21% 21% 17% 22% 16% 23% 20% 22% 30% 21% 15% 15% 23% 20% 16% 25%
Childless man 29% 27% 34% 28% 35% 27% 28% 30% 20% 25% 25% 36% 27% 35% 32% 25%
Childless woman 31% 37% 22% 37% 21% 28% 38% 24% 33% 39% 43% 37% 34% 17% 33% 33%
REGION Northeast 14% 17% 6% 18% 6% 11% 15% 13% 12% 12% 16% 19% 16% 11% 11% 16%
Midwest 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 10% 10% 3% 4% 6% 9% 6% 8%
South 40% 37% 49% 36% 53% 40% 44% 36% 41% 46% 41% 46% 40% 41% 45% 42%
West 40% 40% 40% 39% 38% 43% 35% 45% 37% 32% 40% 31% 37% 39% 39% 34%
STATE Arizona 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%
California 28% 28% 28% 28% 27% 29% 24% 32% 24% 25% 33% 19% 26% 29% 26% 24%
Florida 14% 12% 20% 12% 25% 12% 15% 12% 13% 21% 13% 15% 12% 12% 20% 12%
Pennsylvania 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SPLIT A 50% 51% 48% 48% 46% 54% 50% 50% 44% 50% 55% 51% 52% 50% 48% 550
B 50% 49% 529 52% 54% 46% 50% 50% 56% 50% 45% 49% 48% 50% 529 45%
Unweighted Count / 1200 720 334 641 181 378 627 555 146 144 112 215 654 88 267 449
Weighted Count 800 479 220 424 116 259 419 370 97 100 73 141 443 61 176 302
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12/13.
COMBI
NED
WORRI
ED
12/13.COMBINED | ABOUT
WORRIED AFFOR 15.EVER BOUGHT
ABOUT DING PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROBLEMS WITH 18.WORRIED
AFFORDING MEDIC FROM ANOTHER PRESCRIPTION DRUGS ABOUT PRICE
MEDICATION ATION 14d.COVID-19 COUNTRY INDEX GOUGING
No - did
Yes - not (don't
Not Very Yes - conside| conside| know/re| 3or Not
TOTAL | Worried| worried| worried| Myself | All yes No red r fused) more 1-2 None | Worried| worried

CHILDREN IN Yes 36% 37% 36% 37% 31% 40% 32% 42% 32% 30% 44% 32% 33% 36% 39%
HOUSEHOLD No 60% 61% 60% 61% 66% 58% 65% 55% 65% 50% 55% 63% 63% 61% 58%
(Refused) 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 20% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3%
PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 13% 18% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 15% 12% 14% 15% 16% 13% 22%
Mother 21% 23% 17% 23% 18% 24% 18% 26% 18% 18% 30% 17% 16% 23% 16%
Childless man 29% 27% 31% 26% 34% 26% 33% 24% 33% 22% 22% 27% 37% 28% 32%
Childless woman 31% 34% 29% 35% 32% 32% 32% 31% 32% 27% 33% 36% 26% 33% 26%
REGION Northeast 14% 14% 14% 17% 23% 14% 14% 8% 18% 16% 15% 11% 16% 15% 10%
Midwest 6% 6% 6% 4% 3% 6% % 4% 8% 4% % 7% 5% 6% 7%
South 40% 43% 35% 44% 46% 42% 38% 47% 35% 39% 48% 39% 33% 41% 37%
West 40% 37% 45% 35% 28% 39% 42% 41% 39% 40% 31% 43% 46% 38% 45%
STATE Arizona 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
California 28% 25% 32% 24% 21% 27% 30% 27% 28% 31% 19% 30% 35% 26% 31%
Florida 14% 14% 14% 12% 10% 12% 16% 13% 14% 17% 13% 14% 15% 13% 16%
Pennsylvania 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
SPLIT A 50% 58% 37% 65% 50% 49% 51% 51% 50% 44% 51% 49% 49% 50% 48%
B 50% 42% 63% 35% 50% 51% 49% 49% 50% 56% 49% 51% 51% 50% 52%
Unweighted Count / 1200 731 423 443 85 592 567 479 650 71 402 369 429 901 267
Weighted Count 800 489 283 301 64 409 368 327 428 45 277 244 279 603 178

RESEARCH ANALYSIS BY LAKE RESEARCH PARTNERS

Washington , DC (202) 776-9066 | Berkeley, CA (510) 286-2097

Page 231




UNIDOS ACTION FUND -- NATIONWIDE -- OCTOBER 2020

18.
WORRI
ED
ABOUT
PRICE
GOUGI| 19.DEVELOPMENT OF COVID-19
NG VACCINE SPLIT
Cautiou| Rushed (don't
Very s and and (neither| know/re
TOTAL | worried slow unsafe ) fuse) A B
CHILDREN IN Yes 36% 37% 33% 37% 34% 35% 34% 38%
HOUSEHOLD No 60% 60% 64% 599 66% 529 62% 599
(Refused) 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 13% 4% 3%
PARENTAL STATUS Father 15% 14% 15% 14% 23% 10% 14% 16%
Mother 21% 23% 18% 23% 11% 250 21% 22%
Childless man 29% 26% 29% 27% 40% 23% 30% 28%
Childless woman 31% 34% 35% 329 26% 29% 32% 31%
REGION Northeast 14% 16% 22% 14% 11% 9% 14% 14%
Midwest 6% 5% 4% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6%
South 40% 41% 39% 40% 37% 46% 40% 40%
West 40% 38% 34% 41% 45% 36% 40% 40%
STATE Arizona 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
California 28% 26% 28% 28% 29% 27% 28% 28%
Florida 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 14% 14%
Pennsylvania 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
SPLIT A 50% 50% 46% 49% 51% 61% | 100%
B 50% 50% 54% 51% 49% 39% 100%
Unweighted Count / 1200 602 136 841 138 85 600 600
Weighted Count 800 405 97 558 89 56 400 400
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